October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und [Schak| Pol Und |noul Und |noul Und
Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (400) [(257) [(300) | (79)(261)| (92)| (46)](219)| (60)| (36)]|(225)|(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
24/ 25 SEN G annoul i as 56 61 62 32 83 5 9 82 6 9 | 100 - - 100 - -
Ki rk 26 29 27 30 7 84 16 8 82 18 - 100 - - 100 -
(O her) 2 2 2 4 3 2 - 3 3 - - - - - - -
(Und/ Ref) 13 8 8 35 6 4 74 6 4 72 - - 100 - - 100
26/ 27 CONG Schakowsky 65 67 69 49 | 100 - - 100 - - 96 18 29 96 23 30
Pol | ak 23 24 22 25 - 100 - - 100 - 2 74 7 2 66 6
(O her) 0 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
(Und/ Ref) 11 9 8 25 - - 100 - - 100 2 7 63 2 9 64
SIM SEN G annoul i as 64 68 69 47 88 6 a7 87 6 41 | 100 - 61 | 100 - 54
Ki rk 29 30 28 37 8 85 31 9 83 35 - 100 18 - 100 21
(O her) 2 2 2 4 3 2 - 3 3 - - - - - - -
(Und/ Ref) 3 1 1 12 - 2 21 - 3 24 - - 21 - - 25
SI M CONG Schakowsky 71 73 75 54 | 100 - 52 | 100 - 47 98 20 62 97 26 58
Pol | ak 25 25 23 33 - 100 21 - 100 22 2 77 20 2 69 21
(O her) 0 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
(Und/ Ref) 3 1 1 11 - - 27 - - 31 - 2 18 - 3 21
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (400) [(257) [(300) | (79)(261)| (92)| (46)](219)| (60)| (36)]|(225)|(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
PARTY | D Dem Rep 50 51 53 41 77 | -17 30 76 -8 26 82 | -12 46 82 -1 38
24/ 25 SEN G an-Kirk 30 32 35 3 75 | -79 -7 74 | -75 -9 | 100 |-100 - 100 |- 100 -
26/ 27 CONG Schak- Pol | ak 42 42 a7 24 | 100 |- 100 - 100 |- 100 - 94 | -56 22 94 | -43 24
SIM SEN G an- Ki rk 36 38 40 10 80 | -79 16 78 | -77 6 | 100 |-100 43 | 100 |-100 32
SI M CONG Schak- Pol | ak 46 48 52 21 | 100 |- 100 31 | 100 |-100 25 96 | -56 42 95 | -43 38
Q26/28 Certainty combined ...
Total answering (400) [(257) [(300) | (79)(261)| (92)| (46)](219)| (60)| (36)]|(225)|(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
Strong Schakowsky 51 56 56 29 79 - - 81 - - 79 12 14 81 15 17
Weak Schakowsky 14 10 13 21 21 - - 19 - - 16 6 16 14 8 14
Weak Pol | ak 9 8 7 17 - 38 - - 36 - 1 28 4 1 24 2
Strong Pol | ak 14 16 15 8 - 62 - - 64 - 1 46 3 1 43 4
(O her) 0 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
(Und/ Ref) 11 9 8 25 - - 100 - - 100 2 7 63 2 9 64
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES |CONG |Schak
PRES M [Schak]2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
24/ 25 SEN G annoul i as 56 78 32 76 22 6 75 3 71 11
Kirk 26 8 42 9 48 75 10 84 15 52
(Q her) 2 2 4 2 6 - 2 2 2 4
(Und/ Ref) 13 11 20 12 24 13 12 6 10 29
26/ 27 CONG Schakowsky 65 86 44 84 38 11 84 11 81 -
Pol I ak 23 6 38 7 35 76 6 79 11 59
(O her) 0 - 1 - 2 - - 1 0 2
(Und/ Ref) 11 8 18 8 26 13 9 9 8 40
SI M SEN G annoul i as 64 89 37 87 22 6 83 7 79 30
Kirk 29 8 49 9 48 88 12 87 17 61
(G her) 2 2 4 2 6 - 2 2 2 4
(Und/ Ref) 3 - 9 - 24 - 1 - 0 1
SI M CONG Schakowsky 71 94 48 93 38 11 89 14 87 30
Pol I ak 25 6 42 7 35 89 9 84 13 68
(O her) 0 - 1 - 2 - - 1 0 2
(Und/ Ref) 3 - 9 - 26 - 2 1 0 1
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
PARTY | D Dem Rep 50 | 100 - 85 - | -47 74 | -35 69 18
24/ 25 SEN G an-Ki rk 30 70 | -11 66 | -26 | -69 65 | -81 56 | -40
26/ 27 CONG Schak- Pol | ak 42 80 6 77 3| -65 77 | -67 70 | -59
SIM SEN G an-Ki rk 36 81 | -12 78 | -26 | -82 71 | -80 63 | -31
SI M CONG Schak- Pol | ak 46 88 6 86 3 |-78 81 | -70 74 | -38
Q26/28 Certainty combined ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Strong Schakowsky 51 72 27 68 25 5 67 5 6 -
Weak Schakowsky 14 14 17 16 13 6 17 6 15 -
Weak Pol I ak 9 3 14 3 16 23 4 22 4 23
Strong Pol | ak 14 3 24 4 18 53 3 56 7 36
(O her) 0 - 1 - 2 - - 1 0 2
(Und/ Ref) 11 8 18 8 26 13 9 9 8 40
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (400)| (49)((124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
24/ 25 SEN G annoul i as 56 75 75 51 25 77 80 78 72 -
Kirk 26 13 6 29 59 5 10 6 13 88
(O her) 2 4 4 1 1 3 5 4 1 -
(Und/ Ref) 13 7 14 17 10 13 5 11 13 4
26/ 27 CONG Schakowsky 65 89 86 59 28 89 95 91 75 5
Pol I ak 23 5 5 22 62 2 2 2 13 90
(G her) 0 - - - 1 - - - - -
(Und/ Ref) 11 5 9 18 8 8 3 7 11 6
SI M SEN G annoul i as 64 80 87 59 30 91 85 89 85 -
Kirk 29 13 6 35 62 5 10 6 13 92
(Q her) 2 4 4 1 1 3 5 4 1 -
(Und/ Ref) 3 2 1 4 3 - - - - -
SI M CONG Schakowsky 71 92 93 67 30 98 98 98 86 5
Pol I ak 25 5 5 28 65 2 2 2 13 95
(G her) 0 - - - 1 - - - - -
(Und/ Ref) 3 2 1 5 3 - - - - -
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (400)| (49)((124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
PARTY | D Dem Rep 50 67 81 44 1 89 77 86 82 | -59
24/ 25 SEN G an-Kirk 30 63 68 22 | -34 73 70 72 59 | -88
26/ 27 CONG Schak- Pol | ak 42 84 81 37 | -34 87 93 89 62 | -85
SIM SEN G an-Ki rk 36 67 80 24 | -31 86 75 83 72 | -92
SI M CONG Schak- Pol | ak 46 87 88 39 | -34 96 97 96 74 | -91
Q26/28 Certainty combined ...
Total answering (400)| (49)((124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
Strong Schakowsky 51 83 68 42 19 73 88 77 55 2
Weak Schakowsky 14 6 17 17 9 17 7 14 20 2
Weak Pol I ak 9 - 3 9 22 1 - 1 6 29
Strong Pol | ak 14 5 2 13 40 1 2 1 7 61
(G her) 0 - - - 1 - - - - -
(Und/ Ref) 11 5 9 18 8 8 3 7 11 6

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

DI RECTI ON OBAMVA JOB OBAVA ECON JOB OBAVA CONFLI CT JOB

Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non
App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s

Vote Summary ...

Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) |(268) |(117) |[(227) | (81) |(241) [(139) |(211) | (93) |(195) |(154) |(169) |(105)
24/ 25 SEN G annoul i as 56 | 75| 41| 74| 15| 75| 16| 77| 21| 77| 20| 80| 25| 79| 27
Ki r k 26 8| 40| 10| 66 9| 66 7| 61 7| 62 8 | 54 8| 50
(O her) 2 3 2 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 2 2 3 3
(Und/ Ref) 13| 14| 15| 13| 14| 12| 14| 13| 14| 12| 14| 10| 15| 10| 16
26/ 27 CONG Schakowsky 65| 82| 48| 84| 21| 84| 25| 86| 29| 86| 31| 86| 37| 86| 42
Pol | ak 23 5| 39 6| 63 5| 57 4| 57 4| 54 5| 49 6 | 43
(Q her) 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -

(Und/ Ref) 11| 12| 13| 10| 15| 10| 16| 10| 14| 10| 15 8| 15 8| 16
SI'M SEN G annoul i as 64| 84| 49| 83| 21| 83| 20| 86| 28| 85| 25| 88| 31| 87| 32

Ki r k 29| 10| 44| 11| 72| 11| 73 8| 66 9| 68 8| 60 8 | 59
(O her) 2 3 2 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 2 2 3 3
(Und/ Ref) 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 3
SI' M CONG Schakowsky 71| 91| 53| 89| 28| 90| 31| 92| 35| 92| 35| 92| 42| 91| a7

Pol | ak 25 5| 44 71 70 6| 66 4| 63 4| 61 5| 55 6 | 50
(Q her) 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -

(Und/ Ref) 3 4 3 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 3 2 3 3 3

Vote Difference ...

Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) |(268) |(117) |[(227) | (81) |(241) [(139) |(211) | (93) |(195) |(154) |(169) |(105)
PARTY | D Dem Rep 50| 75| 29| 75| -9 | 75| -5 77 6| 76 7| 74| 14| 73| 22
24/ 25 SEN G an-Kirk 30| 66 1| 65| -52| 66| -50| 71 |-40| 70 |-42| 72 |-29| 71| -23
26/ 27 CONG Schak- Pol l ak| 42 | 77 of| 77| -41| 79| -32| 82| -28| 82| -23| 81| -12| 80| -1
SI'M SEN G an- Ki rk 36| 74 5| 72| -51| 72| -53| 78| -38| 76| -42| 81| -29| 78| -27
SI' M CONG Schak- Pol | ak 46 | 86 9| 83| -42| 84| -35| 88| -28| 88| -26| 87| -13| 86| -3

Q26/28 Certainty combined ...

Total answering (400) [(142) |(203) |(268) [(117) |(227) | (81)|(241) [(139) |(211)| (93) |(195) |(154) |(169) |( 105)
Strong Schakowsky 51 70 35 68 11 71 14 72 18 74 19 74 23 76 27
Weak Schakowsky 14 12 13 15 11 13 12 14 11 12 11 12 14 10 14
Weak Pol | ak 9 3 13 4 20 3 16 2 19 2 17 3 15 4 10
Strong Pol | ak 14 2 25 3 43 2 41 2 38 2 37 2 34 2 32
(O her) 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -
(Und/ Ref) 11 12 13 10 15 10 16 10 14 10 15 8 15 8 16

Page 4



October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc [Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec (lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's

Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (400) [(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
24/ 25 SEN G annoul i as 56 56 59 62 37 32 68 87 60 62 63 68 43
Ki rk 26 28 19 12 49 57 17 3 22 15 11 18 44
(O her) 2 2 3 5 - - 5 2 2 4 6 5 -
(Und/ Ref) 13 13 16 21 13 9 7 8 14 17 19 5 12
26/ 27 CONG Schakowsky 65 68 69 76 40 43 79 79 75 73 77 80 48
Pol | ak 23 23 21 8 41 51 14 5 16 17 7 15 32
(O her) 0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
(Und/ Ref) 11 9 9 16 18 5 8 16 10 10 15 5 20
SIM SEN G annoul i as 64 64 68 78 42 40 75 91 68 71 78 73 46
Ki rk 29 30 24 12 55 57 17 3 26 21 11 18 52
(O her) 2 2 3 5 - - 5 2 2 4 6 5 -
(Und/ Ref) 3 2 2 5 1 2 - 4 2 2 5 - 2
SI M CONG Schakowsky 71 71 75 86 46 47 83 92 78 78 88 82 54
Pol | ak 25 25 24 8 51 53 17 5 18 20 7 18 43
(O her) 0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
(Und/ Ref) 3 4 1 5 3 - - 4 4 1 5 - 4
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (400) [(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
PARTY | D Dem Rep 50 47 59 72 34 14 54 75 54 64 74 50 48
24/ 25 SEN G an-Kirk 30 28 40 50 [ -13 | -25 51 83 38 47 52 50 -1
26/ 27 CONG Schak- Pol | ak 42 45 48 68 -1 -8 65 74 59 56 70 65 15
SIM SEN G an- Ki rk 36 33 44 66 | -14 | -18 58 88 42 50 66 55 -5
SI M CONG Schak- Pol | ak 46 46 50 78 -5 -6 66 87 60 58 80 63 11
Q26/28 Certainty combined ...
Total answering (400) [(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Strong Schakowsky 51 54 55 60 30 26 65 72 59 57 63 69 40
Weak Schakowsky 14 14 15 16 10 17 13 7 16 16 14 11 8
Weak Pol | ak 9 9 4 3 12 24 9 3 6 3 3 9 11
Strong Pol | ak 14 14 17 5 29 28 5 1 10 14 4 6 22
(O her) 0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
(Und/ Ref) 11 9 9 16 18 5 8 16 10 10 15 5 20

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRI TI Cl SM | MPACT
More |More
Not |Schak| Pol No

Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (400)|(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
24/ 25 SEN G annoul i as 56 77 12 58 29 73 56 49 61 70 13 52
Ki rk 26 8 70 26 60 12 29 29 25 14 74 21
(G her) 2 2 1 2 - 3 3 3 2 3 - 4
(Und/ Ref) 13 11 13 12 9 12 11 18 11 11 10 22
26/ 27 CONG Schakowsky 65 89 18 68 32 83 63 56 69 77 14 63
Pol I ak 23 2 71 23 64 8 29 26 21 10 76 16
(O her) 0 - - - - - - - 0 - - -
(Und/ Ref) 11 9 11 10 4 9 7 17 8 13 10 21
SI M SEN G annoul i as 64 86 19 66 36 82 63 61 66 79 18 68
Ki rk 29 9 75 28 61 13 31 31 27 14 81 23
(G her) 2 2 1 2 - 3 3 3 2 3 - 4
(Und/ Ref) 3 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 3 2 - 3
SI M CONG Schakowsky 71 95 21 73 36 88 68 67 73 86 21 75
Pol I ak 25 3 76 25 64 9 30 29 24 10 79 21
(O her) 0 - - - - - - - 0 - - -
(Und/ Ref) 3 2 3 2 - 3 2 4 3 4 - 4
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (400)|(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
PARTY | D Dem Rep 50 79 | -12 51 9 73 46 45 53 69 | -15 53
24/ 25 SEN G an-Ki rk 30 69 | -58 32 | -30 61 27 20 36 56 | -61 31
26/ 27 CONG Schak- Pol | ak 42 87 | -52 45 | -33 74 34 30 48 68 | -61 47
SIM SEN G an-Ki rk 36 78 | -56 38 | -25 69 32 30 39 65 | -63 45
SI M CONG Schak- Pol | ak 46 92 | -54 48 | - 28 78 38 39 49 77 | -57 54
Q26/28 Certainty combined ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)((240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Strong Schakowsky 51 75 12 54 21 69 50 42 58 64 3 44
Weak Schakowsky 14 14 7 13 10 14 13 15 11 14 11 19
Weak Pol | ak 9 1 16 7 17 3 10 7 9 3 21 2
Strong Pol | ak 14 2 55 15 48 5 20 19 12 7 55 14
(OQ her) 0 - - - - - - - 0 - - -
(Und/ Ref) 11 9 11 10 4 9 7 17 8 13 10 21
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
GENDER GENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth [Oth | Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men (Wonmen| Men (Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
24/ 25 SEN G annoul i as 56 56 56 59 59 59 56 61 59
Ki rk 26 30 23 26 20 28 24 26 20
(O her) 2 2 3 2 4 1 2 2 2
(Und/ Ref) 13 10 16 10 15 9 16 9 16
26/ 27 CONG Schakowsky 65 62 68 65 73 66 66 70 68
Pol | ak 23 26 20 23 16 24 21 22 17
(O her) 0 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
(Und/ Ref) 11 11 12 11 12 8 13 7 14
SI M SEN G annoul i as 64 62 67 63 69 65 67 65 70
Ki rk 29 31 26 28 24 28 27 27 23
(Q her) 2 2 3 2 4 1 2 2 2
(Und/ Ref) 3 4 2 5 2 3 2 4 3
SI M CONG Schakowsky 71 67 75 69 80 70 73 72 76
Pol | ak 25 28 23 25 18 25 25 23 21
(O her) 0 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
(Und/ Ref) 3 4 2 5 2 3 2 4 3
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
PARTY | D Dem Rep 50 43 57 47 62 46 53 50 55
24/ 25 SEN G an-Kirk 30 27 33 33 39 32 32 35 39
26/ 27 CONG Schak- Pol | ak 42 35 48 43 57 42 45 48 51
SIM SEN G an-Kirk 36 31 41 35 45 36 40 39 46
SI M CONG Schak- Pol | ak 46 38 53 44 61 45 48 49 55
Q26/28 Certainty combined ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Strong Schakowsky 51 51 52 55 56 55 51 60 55
Weak Schakowsky 14 11 17 10 16 11 15 10 14
Weak Pol | ak 9 9 9 7 7 9 9 8 7
Strong Pol | ak 14 18 11 16 9 16 12 13 10
(O her) 0 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
(Und/ Ref) 11 11 12 11 12 8 13 7 14

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
AGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under {40 - |50 - |Over and |Under |40 - |50 - |Over and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over

Vote Summary ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
24/ 25 SEN G annoul i as 56 50 56 61 56 58 56 63 62 58 60
Ki rk 26 28 25 28 24 26 22 18 27 23 23
(Q her) 2 7 - 1 3 2 9 - 1 3 2
(Und/ Ref) 13 14 19 7 14 13 14 19 8 13 13
26/ 27 CONG Schakowsky 65 63 66 63 68 66 73 74 64 71 69
Pol | ak 23 25 19 30 18 23 14 11 28 17 19
(O her) 0 - - - 1 0 - - - 1 0
(Und/ Ref) 11 12 15 7 12 11 13 15 8 11 11
SI M SEN G annoul i as 64 55 69 65 65 66 58 76 67 65 68
Ki rk 29 34 31 28 26 28 29 24 27 24 25
(G her) 2 7 - 1 3 2 9 - 1 3 2
(Und/ Ref) 3 3 - 3 4 3 4 - 3 4 3
SI M CONG Schakowsky 71 68 75 66 74 72 78 82 68 76 74
Pol | ak 25 28 25 31 20 25 18 18 29 19 22
(O her) 0 - - - 1 0 - - - 1 0
(Und/ Ref) 3 3 - 3 4 3 4 - 4 4 3
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
PARTY | D Dem Rep 50 52 49 51 48 50 63 62 53 49 53
24/ 25 SEN G an-Kirk 30 22 31 32 32 32 34 45 36 35 37
26/ 27 CONG Schak- Pol | ak 42 38 47 32 50 43 58 62 37 54 50
SIM SEN G an-Kirk 36 22 38 37 39 38 29 52 40 41 43
SI M CONG Schak- Pol | ak 46 40 50 35 54 47 60 64 39 57 52
Q26/28 Certainty combined ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Strong Schakowsky 51 41 50 51 56 53 49 60 55 57 57
Weak Schakowsky 14 23 17 11 13 13 24 14 9 13 12
Weak Pol | ak 9 10 10 8 9 9 3 5 10 7 8
Strong Pol | ak 14 15 9 22 10 14 11 6 18 10 12
(O her) 0 - - - 1 0 - - - 1 0
(Und/ Ref) 11 12 15 7 12 11 13 15 8 11 11
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne

EDUCATI ON I NCOVE DENOM NATI ON
H. S. Tot al Less |$50K [$100K| Con Non
or [Post |Coll |Post Non |Total |t han to or Re |serv Oth [Oth

Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox

Vote Summary ...

Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76) | (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58) |(316)
24/ 25 SEN G annoul i as 56 | 50| 56| 50| 62| 57| 55| 59| 65| 44| 58| 58| 59| 34| 59
Ki r k 26| 25| 27| 30| 28| 26| 29| 25| 25| 43| 24| 30| 18| 45| 23
(O her) 2 - 1 3 5 1 4 - 4 2 4 1 6 - 3
(Und/ Ref) 13| 16| 12| 14 6| 14| 10| 16 5 8| 13| 10| 17| 18| 13
26/ 27 CONG Schakowsky 65| 67| 60| 60| 75| 63| 67| 70| 74| 55| 71| 60| 72| 39| 69
Pol | ak 23| 24| 26| 24| 22| 25| 23| 20| 20| 42| 17| 29| 14| 48| 19
(Q her) 0 - - 1 - - 0 - - - - - 1 - 0
(Und/ Ref) 11| 10| 12| 15 3| 11 9| 10 4 3| 12| 10| 13| 13| 11
SI'M SEN G annoul i as 64| 70| 61| 60| 65| 64| 62| 65| 69| 51| 65| 60| 69| 50| 66
Ki r k 29| 25| 32| 33| 30| 29| 31| 20| 25| 44| 27| 35| 18| 46| 26
(O her) 2 - 1 3 5 1 4 - 4 2 4 1 6 - 3
(Und/ Ref) 3 5 2 1 - 3 1 4 1 - 3 2 7 - 3
SI' M CONG Schakowsky 71| 72| es| 67| 77| 68| 72| 72| 78| 58| 78| 63| 79| 49| 75
Pol | ak 25| 24| 32| 20| 22| 28| 26| 23| 20| 42| 18| 35| 14| 51| 21
(Q her) 0 - - 1 - - 0 - - - - - 1 - 0
(Und/ Ref) 3 5 2 3 1 3 2 5 1 - 4 1 7 - 3

Vote Difference ...

Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58) |(316)
PARTY | D Dem Rep 50| 48| 34| 58| 52| 39| 55| 44| 54| 41| 55| 48| 63| 23| 55
24/ 25 SEN G an-Kirk 30| 35| 29| 20| 34| 31| 27| 34| 40 1| 34| 28| 41| -11| 36
26/ 27 CONG Schak-Pollak| 42| 43| 34| 36| 53| 38| 44| 50| 54| 12| 55| 31| 59| -9 | 50
SI'M SEN G an- Ki rk 36| 45| 28| 27| 35| 35| 31| 36| 44 6| 38| 25| 52 4| 40
SI' M CONG Schak- Pol | ak 46 | 48| 34| 38| 55| 39| 46| 49| 57| 15| 60| 28| 65| -2 | 53

Q26/28 Certainty combined ...

Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)|(316)
Strong Schakowsky 51 55 46 50 58 49 53 50 56 44 64 39 58 21 56
Weak Schakowsky 14 12 15 11 17 14 14 20 19 11 7 21 14 18 13
Weak Pol | ak 9 16 10 8 6 12 7 5 12 7 6 11 5 15 7
Strong Pol | ak 14 7 16 16 16 13 16 15 9 35 10 19 8 34 12
(O her) 0 - - 1 - - 0 - - - - - 1 - 0
(Und/ Ref) 11 10 12 15 3 11 9 10 4 3 12 10 13 13 11
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Gerstein Agne

lllinois CD 9

October 18-24, 2010

SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL
Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi ce|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever
Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
24/ 25 SEN G annoul i as 56 54 59 48 59 62 57 50 64 50 64 49 62 59 58
Ki rk 26 29 25 35 19 25 25 30 24 32 20 36 19 32 17
(O her) 2 2 3 1 - 3 4 3 2 3 2 - 2 - 8
(Und/ Ref) 13 14 12 16 19 7 12 15 8 13 13 12 16 6 16
26/ 27 CONG Schakowsky 65 60 69 54 66 70 71 61 69 58 74 54 67 80 69
Pol | ak 23 28 19 33 19 23 18 29 19 29 16 37 18 13 16
(O her) 0 - 0 - - - 1 - 0 0 - - - - 1
(Und/ Ref) 11 12 11 13 15 7 11 10 10 11 10 9 14 7 14
SIM SEN G annoul i as 64 64 64 58 70 66 65 59 68 60 70 55 73 65 66
Ki rk 29 31 27 40 22 25 27 33 26 34 23 39 21 32 21
(O her) 2 2 3 1 - 3 4 3 2 3 2 - 2 - 8
(Und/ Ref) 3 1 4 2 5 3 2 2 3 1 4 3 3 - 4
SI M CONG Schakowsky 71 69 72 62 73 73 75 67 75 67 77 58 78 84 74
Pol | ak 25 30 23 35 23 23 22 31 21 32 19 39 20 16 20
(O her) 0 - 0 - - - 1 - 0 0 - - - - 1
(Und/ Ref) 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 2 3 1 5 4 2 - 5
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
PARTY | D Dem Rep 50 48 51 45 49 54 52 47 52 46 54 35 63 64 49
24/ 25 SEN G an-Kirk 30 25 34 13 40 37 32 19 39 19 43 13 42 27 41
26/ 27 CONG Schak- Pol | ak 42 32 50 21 a7 47 53 32 50 29 58 17 49 67 53
SIM SEN G an- Ki rk 36 33 37 18 48 41 38 26 42 26 a7 16 52 33 44
SI M CONG Schak- Pol | ak 46 39 50 28 50 51 54 36 53 35 58 19 58 69 53
Q26/28 Certainty combined ...
Total answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
Strong Schakowsky 51 42 58 37 43 59 60 44 58 44 60 37 57 61 57
Weak Schakowsky 14 18 11 17 23 10 11 18 11 14 14 17 10 18 12
Weak Pol | ak 9 10 8 14 6 7 7 10 8 9 7 9 9 6 10
Strong Pol | ak 14 18 12 18 13 15 11 19 11 20 9 28 9 7 6
(O her) 0 - 0 - - - 1 - 0 0 - - - - 1
(Und/ Ref) 11 12 11 13 15 7 11 10 10 11 10 9 14 7 14
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
24/ 25 SEN G annoul i as 56 57 55 67 47 56 57 56
Kirk 26 26 20 15 46 26 26 27
(O her) 2 1 2 4 4 3 1 4
(Und/ Ref) 13 14 21 12 2 13 14 13
26/ 27 CONG Schakowsky 65 64 66 72 58 65 63 67
Pol I ak 23 23 18 17 36 23 22 24
(O her) 0 - - - 1 0 - 0
(Und/ Ref) 11 13 16 10 3 11 14 9
SI M SEN G annoul i as 64 66 68 73 49 64 65 64
Kirk 29 29 25 16 46 29 29 28
(Q her) 2 1 2 4 4 3 1 4
(Und/ Ref) 3 2 4 5 - 3 3 3
SI M CONG Schakowsky 71 72 74 78 59 71 71 71
Pol I ak 25 26 22 19 36 25 25 26
(O her) 0 - - - 1 0 - 0
(Und/ Ref) 3 3 4 3 2 3 4 2
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
PARTY | D Dem Rep 50 53 45 65 38 49 51 49
24/ 25 SEN G an-Kirk 30 30 35 52 1 30 32 29
26/ 27 CONG Schak- Pol | ak 42 41 48 55 22 42 41 43
SIM SEN G an-Ki rk 36 38 43 56 2 35 36 36
SI M CONG Schak- Pol | ak 46 46 52 59 23 46 46 45
Q26/28 Certainty combined ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Strong Schakowsky 51 51 52 55 46 51 52 51
Weak Schakowsky 14 13 14 17 12 14 12 16
Weak Pol I ak 9 5 9 10 12 10 10 8
Strong Pol | ak 14 18 9 7 24 13 13 16
(O her) 0 - - - 1 0 - 0
(Und/ Ref) 11 13 16 10 3 11 14 9

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und [Schak| Pol Und |noul Und |noul Und
Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref
Ticket Splitters Summary ...
Total Answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Strai ght Denocrat 54 58 60 31 83 - - - - 96 - - 96 - -
Strai ght Republican 19 22 20 21 - 84 - - 82 - - 74 - - 66 -
Strai ght Und 8 5 5 21 - - 74 - - 72 - - 63 - - 64
Total Ticket Splitter 18 15 15 26 17 16 26 18 18 28 4 26 37 4 34 36
G an/ Pol | ak 1 1 1 - - 5 - - 6 - 2 - - 2 - -
Ki r k/ Schak 5 5 5 5 7 - - 8 - - - 18 - - 23 -
G an/ Not Schak 2 3 3 1 - 5 9 - 6 9 4 - - 4 - -
Ki rk/ Not Pol I ak 7 7 7 8 7 - 16 8 - 18 - 26 - - 34 -
Schak/ Not G an 11 8 10 18 17 - - 18 - - - 18 29 - 23 30
Pol I ak/ Not Ki rk 4 2 2 4 - 16 - - 18 - 2 - 7 2 - 6
Defectors Summary ...
Total Answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)(|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
TKT Denf Not St Dem 15 13 13 21 10 15 39 10 18 36 3 18 49 4 21 41
Rep/ Not St Rep 2 1 1 3 0 3 9 0 3 10 - 4 2 - 4 3
SEN Deni Not G an 17 15 15 25 12 17 43 13 18 38 - 25 61 - 29 54
Rep/ Not Kirk 5 2 2 9 2 6 15 2 4 16 2 - 18 1 - 21
CONG Deni Pol | ak 5 4 4 6 - 21 - - 24 - 2 13 2 2 13 -
Rep/ Schak 2 2 2 1 3 - - 3 - - 2 2 4 1 1 5
Dem Not Schak 11 11 11 11 - 21 52 - 24 47 4 15 35 4 16 28
Rep/ Not Pol | ak 4 3 3 10 3 - 21 3 - 22 2 4 16 1 4 19
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES |CONG |Schak
PRES M [Schak]2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Ticket Splitters Summary ...
Total Answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Strai ght Denocrat 54 75 30 73 22 5 73 2 69 -
Strai ght Republican 19 3 33 5 27 69 5 71 8 44
Strai ght Und 8 6 14 6 20 9 7 2 5 26
Total Ticket Splitter 18 15 24 16 31 17 15 24 18 30
G an/ Pol | ak 1 2 0 1 - 1 1 1 1 4
Ki r k/ Schak 5 4 7 4 14 2 4 5 5 -
G an/ Not Schak 2 3 2 3 - 1 3 1 2 11
Ki rk/ Not Pol I ak 7 5 10 5 21 6 5 13 7 8
Schak/ Not G an 11 11 14 12 16 6 11 9 12 -
Pol I ak/ Not Ki rk 4 3 5 2 7 7 1 7 3 15
Defectors Summary ...
Total Answering (400)1(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)(292) | (71)((294)] (56)
TKT Denf Not St Dem 15 25 - 21 - - 14 5 15 34
Rep/ Not St Rep 2 - - - - 10 0 6 1 4
SEN Deni Not G an 17 22 12 24 - - 17 8 17 38
Rep/ Not Kirk 5 - 11 - - 25 3 7 4 13
CONG Deni Pol | ak 5 6 4 7 - - 3 4 4 19
Rep/ Schak 2 - 6 - - 11 1 3 2 -
Dem Not Schak 11 14 9 16 - - 9 6 9 49
Rep/ Not Pol | ak 4 - 10 - - 24 3 8 3 9

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne

lllinois CD 9

| DEOLOGY PTY | D | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |[sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Ticket Splitters Summary ...
Total Answering (400)| (49) [(124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44)|(157)|(114)]| (40)
Strai ght Denocrat 54 75 75 47 21 77 80 78 65 -
Strai ght Republican 19 5 4 19 52 2 2 2 8 82
Strai ght Und 8 5 9 12 5 8 3 7 6 2
Total Ticket Splitter 18 14 12 23 22 12 16 13 21 16
G an/ Pol | ak 1 - - 1 3 - - - 3 -
Ki r k/ Schak 5 7 2 6 4 3 8 4 3 2
G an/ Not Schak 2 - - 4 4 - - - 7 -
Ki rk/ Not Pol | ak 7 7 2 10 8 3 8 4 5 6
Schak/ Not G an 11 14 11 12 7 12 16 13 10 5
Pol I ak/ Not Ki rk 4 - 1 3 10 - - - 5 8
Defectors Summary ...
Total Answering (400) | (49)((124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) ((157) |(114)| (40)
TKT Demf Not St Dem 15 12 19 12 16 20 13 18 25 -
Rep/ Not St Rep 2 - - 3 5 - - - - 10
SEN Deni Not G an 17 18 21 16 13 23 20 22 28 -
Rep/ Not Ki rk 5 2 1 8 6 - - - - 12
CONG Dent Pol | ak 5 1 2 6 9 2 2 2 13 -
Rep/ Schak 2 2 1 3 2 - - - - 5
Denl Not Schak 11 4 10 14 13 11 5 9 25 -
Rep/ Not Pol | ak 4 2 1 8 5 - - - - 10
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne

DI RECTI ON OBAMA JOB OBAVA ECON JOB OBAVA CONFLI CT JOB

Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non
App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s

Ticket Splitters Summary ...
Total Answering (400) [(142) [(203) |(268) |(117)|(227)| (81)|(241)|(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154) [(169) |(105)
Strai ght Denocr at 54 73 38 72 12 72 14 75 18 75 17 77 23 77 25
Strai ght Republican 19 4 33 4 56 3 52 2 50 2 48 4 43 4 36
Strai ght Und 8 11 8 8 9 8 10 9 8 8 9 6 10 6 10
Total Ticket Splitter 18 12 21 15 23 17 24 14 24 15 27 12 24 12 28
G an/ Pol | ak 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 1
Ki r k/ Schak 5 4 3 4 6 5 7 4 7 5 8 3 7 3 9
G an/ Not Schak 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2
Ki rk/ Not Pol | ak 7 4 7 5 11 6 14 5 11 5 14 4 11 4 14
Schak/ Not G an 11 10 10 11 9 12 12 10 11 11 14 9 13 9 17
Pol | ak/ Not Ki rk 4 0 6 2 7 2 5 2 7 2 6 1 1 6

Defectors Summary ...

Total Answering (400) [(142) [(203) |(268) |(117)|(227)| (81)|(241)|(139)[(211)| (93)|(195) [(154) [(169) |(105)
TKT Dem Not St Dem 15 16 13 15 13 16 11 14 15 14 15 12 17 12 18
Rep/ Not St Rep 2 - 3 0 5 1 6 1 4 1 5 - 4 - 5
SEN Deni Not G an 17 17 16 16 17 17 15 14 19 15 18 13 20 14 21
Rep/ Not Ki rk 5 2 7 2 11 2 12 2 9 2 10 1 10 1 12
CONG Dent Pol | ak 5 3 7 3 10 3 8 1 10 2 11 2 8 2 8
Rep/ Schak 2 2 1 2 3 1 4 2 3 1 3 1 3 1 4
Denm Not Schak 11 12 12 9 16 9 14 8 16 8 15 8 14 8 13
Rep/ Not Pol | ak 4 2 6 2 10 2 12 2 9 2 11 1 9 1 12
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October 18-24, 2010

Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc [Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec |(lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's
Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael

Ticket Splitters Summary ...
Total Answering (400) |(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Strai ght Denocr at 54 55 56 60 33 32 66 78 59 59 61 66 38
Strai ght Republican 19 21 17 7 34 47 6 - 14 13 6 6 24
Strai ght Und 8 7 8 16 10 4 3 8 7 8 15 - 10
Total Ticket Splitter 18 18 19 17 23 17 25 14 19 20 18 27 28
G an/ Pol | ak 1 0 1 2 4 - 2 3 1 1 2 2 6
Ki r k/ Schak 5 5 2 5 7 9 6 1 6 2 6 6 10
G an/ Not Schak 2 1 3 2 4 - 2 9 1 3 2 2 6
Ki rk/ Not Pol I ak 7 7 2 5 16 11 11 3 8 2 6 12 20
Schak/ Not G an 11 13 13 16 7 11 12 1 16 14 16 13 10
Pol I ak/ Not Ki rk 4 2 4 2 8 5 8 5 1 4 2 9 8
Defectors Summary ...
Total Answering (400) |(212) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
TKT Denf Not St Dem 15 12 18 23 20 9 9 11 13 19 23 7 22
Rep/ Not St Rep 2 2 1 - 5 5 7 - 2 1 - 7 6
SEN Deni Not G an 17 16 19 27 22 12 13 8 18 19 26 11 20
Rep/ Not Kirk 5 4 6 - 8 4 4 3 5 7 - 4 7
CONG Deni Pol | ak 5 4 7 2 14 5 2 2 4 7 2 2 13
Rep/ Schak 2 1 4 - - 6 - 2 1 5 - - -
Dem Not Schak 11 7 12 12 20 8 6 14 7 12 13 4 19
Rep/ Not Pol | ak 4 3 7 - 10 8 3 2 4 8 - 3 10
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRITI Cl SM | MPACT
More |More
Not [Schak| Pol No
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff

Ticket Splitters Summary ...
Total Answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Strai ght Denocrat 54 76 10 56 24 73 53 47 58 69 10 49
Strai ght Republican 19 2 63 19 54 8 24 21 19 6 67 12
Strai ght Und 8 8 6 7 2 7 5 13 7 11 3 14
Total Ticket Splitter 18 15 22 18 20 12 18 20 16 14 20 25
G an/ Pol | ak 1 0 2 1 4 1 2 1 1 1 3 -
Ki r k/ Schak 5 6 3 5 5 2 4 5 5 7 - 5
G an/ Not Schak 2 1 2 2 6 1 3 2 3 1 3 3
Ki rk/ Not Pol I ak 7 7 8 7 5 4 5 8 6 9 7 9
Schak/ Not G an 11 13 9 12 8 10 11 10 11 8 4 15
Pol I ak/ Not Ki rk 4 1 8 4 10 1 5 5 3 4 8 4
Defectors Summary ...
Total Answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
TKT Denf Not St Dem 15 15 13 15 16 15 14 17 12 12 10 23
Rep/ Not St Rep 2 1 5 2 1 1 1 3 1 - - 6
SEN Deni Not G an 17 16 15 17 15 17 16 22 13 20 20 22
Rep/ Not Kirk 5 2 9 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 8 4
CONG Deni Pol | ak 5 1 7 5 11 2 5 5 4 5 12 2
Rep/ Schak 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 - 2
Dem Not Schak 11 7 10 10 15 7 10 16 8 14 19 14
Rep/ Not Pol I ak 4 3 7 4 1 2 2 4 5 3 3 6

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
GENDER GENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth [Oth | Men [Wonen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Ticket Splitters Summary ...
Total Answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Strai ght Denocrat 54 53 55 55 58 57 55 59 57
Strai ght Republican 19 21 17 17 14 19 19 15 15
Strai ght Und 8 6 11 6 10 4 12 3 12
Total Ticket Splitter 18 20 17 22 18 21 15 22 15
G an/ Pol | ak 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ki r k/ Schak 5 5 5 6 5 6 3 7 3
G an/ Not Schak 2 3 1 4 1 3 2 2 2
Ki rk/ Not Pol I ak 7 8 5 10 6 9 5 11 5
Schak/ Not G an 11 9 13 10 15 10 11 11 11
Pol I ak/ Not Ki rk 4 5 2 6 1 6 2 6 2
Defectors Summary ...
Total Answering (400)|(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153)|(121) [(128)
TKT Denf Not St Dem 15 11 18 11 18 11 17 10 16
Rep/ Not St Rep 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 2
SEN Deni Not G an 17 12 21 12 21 13 20 12 20
Rep/ Not Kirk 5 3 6 3 5 2 6 2 6
CONG Deni Pol | ak 5 4 5 4 5 5 6 4 5
Rep/ Schak 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2
Dem Not Schak 11 10 12 9 12 9 13 7 13
Rep/ Not Pol | ak 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 6
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
AGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under {40 - |50 - |Over and |Under |40 - |50 - |Over and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over

Ticket Splitters Summary ...
Total Answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) |(134)|(302)| (51)| (44)| (82)|(122) |(249)
Strai ght Denocrat 54 45 54 59 54 56 50 63 60 55 58
Strai ght Republican 19 20 19 27 13 19 12 11 25 11 15
Strai ght Und 8 9 13 4 8 8 10 15 5 7 8
Total Ticket Splitter 18 27 13 10 26 18 28 10 10 27 18
G an/ Pol | ak 1 3 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 1
Ki r k/ Schak 5 7 6 - 8 5 10 6 - 8 5
G an/ Not Schak 2 5 2 2 3 2 6 - 2 3 2
Ki rk/ Not Pol | ak 7 9 6 2 11 7 10 6 2 12 8
Schak/ Not G an 11 18 12 4 15 10 23 10 4 15 11
Pol | ak/ Not Kirk 4 5 - 4 6 4 2 - 3 6 4
Defectors Summary ...
Total Answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
TKT Dem’ Not St Dem 15 19 19 10 14 14 22 19 10 13 13
Rep/ Not St Rep 2 1 - 2 3 2 - - 2 4 2
SEN Deni Not G an 17 19 21 11 19 17 21 22 10 17 16
Rep/ Not Ki rk 5 10 7 3 3 4 7 9 3 3 4
CONG Demt Pol | ak 5 6 3 6 5 5 6 3 6 4 5
Rep/ Schak 2 5 3 1 1 2 4 2 2 1 2
Dem Not Schak 11 11 12 10 12 11 11 12 10 10 10
Rep/ Not Pol | ak 4 9 9 2 3 4 7 9 2 4 4

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

EDUCATI ON | NCOVE DENOM NATI ON

H. S. Tot al Less [$50K |$100K Con Non
or |Post |[Coll [Post Non (Total |t han to or Re [serv Oth |Oth
Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox

Ticket Splitters Summary ...
Total Answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
Strai ght Denocr at 54 59 52 46 62 55 53 55 60 44 57 51 58 31 57
Strai ght Republican 19 22 23 19 21 22 20 15 18 39 15 22 13 41 15
Strai ght Und 8 10 11 9 2 11 6 8 1 3 8 7 12 10 8
Total Ticket Splitter 18 9 14 26 15 12 21 21 20 15 21 20 18 18 20
G an/ Pol | ak 1 - 1 3 - 1 2 3 1 - - 4 - 1 1
Ki r k/ Schak 5 2 4 6 6 3 6 7 7 4 5 6 4 2 5
G an/ Not Schak 2 - 4 4 - 2 2 3 4 - 1 6 1 3 3
Ki rk/ Not Pol I ak 7 2 4 11 7 3 9 9 7 4 9 8 5 4 8
Schak/ Not G an 11 7 8 15 13 8 14 15 14 11 14 9 15 8 13
Pol I ak/ Not Ki rk 4 1 3 5 1 3 5 3 4 2 7 1 7 3

Defectors Summary ...

Total Answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
TKT Denf Not St Dem 15 13 9 21 12 11 16 13 10 16 12 15 18 18 15
Rep/ Not St Rep 2 - 6 2 - 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 2
SEN Deni Not G an 17 15 5 25 14 9 20 14 14 17 17 11 22 23 17
Rep/ Not Kirk 5 - 12 5 2 7 4 6 3 4 4 7 8 4
CONG Deni Pol | ak 5 3 2 6 7 2 6 3 5 8 1 11 3 8 5
Rep/ Schak 2 - 5 - 3 3 2 2 4 1 3 2 - 4 2
Dem Not Schak 11 7 8 13 9 8 11 5 9 10 8 15 9 18 10
Rep/ Not Pol | ak 4 - 11 5 3 7 4 6 4 1 5 8 - 7 4
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL
Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever
Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never
Ticket Splitters Summary ...
Total Answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
Strai ght Denocr at 54 49 58 43 58 59 56 48 61 47 63 46 59 59 55
Strai ght Republican 19 22 18 27 16 20 15 24 17 24 14 31 16 13 11
Strai ght Und 8 7 9 10 11 5 9 7 7 8 8 6 11 5 10
Total Ticket Splitter 18 22 15 20 16 16 20 22 16 22 16 16 14 23 24
G an/ Pol | ak 1 3 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 - - 2
Ki r k/ Schak 5 4 6 6 1 5 6 5 5 6 4 4 2 16 3
G an/ Not Schak 2 4 1 5 1 3 1 2 3 4 1 2 2 - 4
Ki rk/ Not Pol | ak 7 6 7 7 4 6 10 7 8 8 6 5 3 19 6
Schak/ Not G an 11 11 11 11 8 10 14 14 9 12 11 8 7 21 15
Pol | ak/ Not Ki rk 4 6 2 5 3 3 2 5 2 6 2 6 2 - 5
Defectors Summary ...
Total Answering (400)[(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)[(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
TKT Dem Not St Dem 15 18 12 19 12 10 15 17 11 18 10 12 14 19 17
Rep/ Not St Rep 2 1 3 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 3
SEN Deni Not G an 17 20 14 19 18 11 18 20 13 20 13 13 19 20 18
Rep/ Not Ki rk 5 5 4 8 4 3 5 5 4 5 5 6 4 2 5
CONG Dent Pol | ak 5 7 3 8 4 3 4 6 5 5 4 7 3 4 5
Rep/ Schak 2 3 1 4 - 3 1 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 1
Denm Not Schak 11 16 7 16 11 8 8 11 10 14 7 10 14 8 10
Rep/ Not Pol | ak 4 5 4 6 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Ticket Splitters Summary ...
Total Answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Strai ght Denocrat 54 54 53 66 44 54 55 53
Strai ght Republican 19 18 15 14 34 20 20 19
Strai ght Und 8 10 11 10 - 8 11 6
Total Ticket Splitter 18 19 20 10 23 18 14 22
G an/ Pol | ak 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 2
Ki r k/ Schak 5 7 2 1 9 4 4 5
G an/ Not Schak 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 2
Ki rk/ Not Pol I ak 7 9 5 1 12 6 6 8
Schak/ Not G an 11 11 13 6 15 11 9 14
Pol I ak/ Not Ki rk 4 6 3 4 3 3 2 5
Defectors Summary ...
Total Answering (400)|(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) |(200)
TKT Denf Not St Dem 15 18 15 12 11 13 13 17
Rep/ Not St Rep 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 3
SEN Deni Not G an 17 19 19 12 15 16 15 19
Rep/ Not Kirk 5 5 7 5 1 5 5 5
CONG Deni Pol | ak 5 6 3 4 7 4 4 6
Rep/ Schak 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 2
Dem Not Schak 11 13 11 9 9 10 12 10
Rep/ Not Pol | ak 4 4 8 4 1 5 4 5
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und [Schak| Pol Und |noul Und |noul Und
Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)(|(219)| (60)| (36)](225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Ri ght direction 36 38 38 24 45 8 38 48 11 37 47 12 37 50 16 38
Wong track 51 48 48 65 37 86 56 35 83 57 37 77 57 34 73 56
( DK/ Ref) 14 14 14 11 18 6 6 17 6 6 16 11 6 15 11 6
Ri ght - Wong -15 | -10 -9 | -41 71-78 | -18 13 | -72 | -20 10 | -66 | -19 16 | -58 | -19
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)(|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)((187)| (73)| (41)
The econony 53 54 53 51 55 52 44 57 44 44 52 55 51 53 50 57
Heal th care 24 25 25 19 25 22 19 27 23 22 25 17 29 27 17 33
Educat i on 21 23 22 18 24 8 28 24 9 29 23 9 33 23 11 32
| srael 14 13 13 18 9 26 23 8 21 21 9 27 14 9 23 11
Deficit and spending 12 13 14 10 8 28 6 7 29 6 7 27 8 6 29 7
Soc Sec and Medi care 11 13 13 7 14 7 8 15 11 6 14 7 6 15 10 5
Wars |raq/ Af ghani st an 11 12 12 7 13 2 16 13 2 20 17 1 7 17 1 9
Terrorismnatl security 7 6 6 14 5 12 12 5 13 13 5 14 6 6 15 7
Taxes 7 7 7 11 5 11 12 5 14 10 4 11 10 4 13 11
The envi ronnent 6 6 6 3 8 2 1 8 4 - 9 1 1 9 1 -
Iran 3 3 3 3 2 7 - 1 5 - 2 5 2 1 3 2
Illegal inmmgration 2 2 2 3 2 6 - 2 8 - 1 4 - 1 6 -
Ener gy 2 3 3 - 3 2 - 3 3 - 3 1 - 3 2 -
(G her) 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -
Q10 Issues...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(213) |(242) | (59)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(187)| (73)| (41)|(187)| (73)| (41)
The econony 53 54 52 53 57 44 44 57 44 44 53 50 57 53 50 57
Heal th care 26 26 27 22 27 23 22 27 23 22 27 17 33 27 17 33
Educat i on 22 25 24 14 24 9 29 24 9 29 23 11 32 23 11 32
Soc Sec and Medi care 13 15 15 6 15 11 6 15 11 6 15 10 5 15 10 5
| srael 12 12 11 14 8 21 21 8 21 21 9 23 11 9 23 11
Wars |raq/ Af ghani st an 12 12 13 8 13 2 20 13 2 20 17 1 9 17 1 9
Deficit and spending 11 11 12 10 7 29 6 7 29 6 6 29 7 6 29 7
Terrorismnatl security 8 6 6 18 5 13 13 5 13 13 6 15 7 6 15 7
Taxes 7 6 6 13 5 14 10 5 14 10 4 13 11 4 13 11
The envi ronment 6 6 6 4 8 4 - 8 4 - 9 1 - 9 1 -
Illegal inmmgration 3 2 2 4 2 8 - 2 8 - 1 6 - 1 6 -
Ener gy 2 4 3 - 3 3 - 3 3 - 3 2 - 3 2 -
Iran 2 2 2 2 1 5 - 1 5 - 1 3 2 1 3 2
(G her) 4 5 4 1 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 - -
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES |CONG |Schak
PRES M [Schak]2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Ri ght direction 36 45 28 44 35 5 44 2 41 23
Wong track 51 38 62 40 57 87 39 91 43 68
( DK/ Ref) 14 17 10 16 8 8 16 7 16 9
Ri ght - Wong -15 7| -35 4 | -22 | -82 5] -89 -2 | -45
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (400)|(236) [(130)[(278) | (48) | (74)(292)| (71)((294)] (56)
The econony 53 51 52 52 52 54 54 52 54 46
Heal th care 24 26 23 25 18 22 25 19 26 30
Educat i on 21 26 16 25 20 3 25 3 24 17
| srael 14 12 16 12 8 27 10 27 12 25
Deficit and spendi ng 12 7 20 7 23 25 9 25 9 15
Soc Sec and Medi care 11 12 9 13 9 8 13 9 13 6
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 11 14 8 14 5 2 14 1 14 12
Terrorismnatl security 7 5 7 5 14 14 5 15 5 8
Taxes 7 4 12 5 16 10 4 17 6 12
The envi ronnent 6 8 3 8 - 1 7 2 7 5
Iran 3 2 4 2 2 9 3 7 2 3
Illegal inmmgration 2 1 5 2 4 4 1 6 2 6
Ener gy 2 2 3 3 - 2 2 2 2 -
(G her) 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 3 4
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 - 1 -
Q10 Issues...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)1(192) |(104) [(230) | (38)| (48)|(246) | (44)|(241)] (43)
The econony 53 53 51 54 45 49 55 42 55 46
Heal th care 26 28 24 27 17 25 27 16 28 29
Educati on 22 27 15 26 17 3 25 2 25 22
Soc Sec and Medi care 13 14 11 14 11 12 14 14 15 8
| srael 12 11 13 10 10 21 10 20 11 21
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 12 15 9 15 6 2 14 2 15 14
Deficit and spending 11 5 18 6 22 26 8 32 7 15
Terrorismnatl security 8 5 8 5 16 14 5 18 5 6
Taxes 7 4 13 5 20 9 4 21 6 14
The envi ronment 6 7 3 8 - 2 7 2 7 5
Illegal inmmgration 3 1 6 2 6 5 1 8 2 6
Ener gy 2 2 4 3 - 3 2 4 3 -
Iran 2 2 3 1 3 4 2 4 1 2
(O her) 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 4
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 0 2 3 1 - 1 -
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (400)| (49)((124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
Ri ght direction 36 54 45 32 15 46 56 49 37 2
Wong track 51 34 37 57 75 36 31 35 50 92
( DK/ Ref) 14 12 18 11 10 18 13 17 14 6
Ri ght - Wong -15 20 8 |-26 | -60 10 25 14 | -13 | -90
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (400)| (49)[(124)|(138)| (75)|(114)| (44)[(157)((114)| (40)
The econony 53 61 50 53 52 49 62 53 52 51
Heal th care 24 33 22 25 19 22 29 24 27 16
Educat i on 21 31 28 18 11 30 32 30 20 4
| srael 14 7 10 17 22 10 7 9 16 32
Deficit and spending 12 8 9 13 20 9 9 9 4 29
Soc Sec and Medi care 11 7 12 12 11 12 5 10 16 14
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 11 15 16 8 5 17 15 16 10 -
Terrorismnatl security 7 7 3 8 14 1 8 3 7 19
Taxes 7 - 5 8 15 5 - 4 8 12
The envi ronnent 6 6 12 2 3 12 7 11 4 -
Iran 3 - 4 2 7 3 - 2 1 10
Illegal inmmgration 2 - 3 4 2 2 - 1 2 3
Ener gy 2 3 3 2 - 3 4 3 2 -
(G her) 3 7 2 2 4 2 8 4 2 2
( DK/ Ref) 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - -
Q10 Issues...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) | (44)|(104) [(107)| (52)] (97)| (41)((138)| (90)| (25)
The econony 53 62 54 50 48 54 64 57 51 43
Heal th care 26 34 23 29 20 23 29 25 32 12
Educat i on 22 31 30 15 13 31 34 32 18 7
Soc Sec and Medi care 13 8 13 14 16 13 5 11 19 23
| srael 12 7 7 15 19 8 7 8 15 28
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 12 15 17 8 6 18 14 17 11 -
Deficit and spending 11 7 7 11 20 8 8 8 3 37
Terrorismnatl security 8 8 2 9 14 - 8 2 8 18
Taxes 7 - 5 8 16 4 - 3 8 10
The envi ronment 6 5 11 2 5 11 5 9 5 -
Illegal inmmgration 3 - 2 4 2 1 - 1 3 5
Ener gy 2 4 3 3 - 3 4 3 2 -
Iran 2 - 2 1 5 2 - 2 1 7
(G her) 4 8 2 2 3 2 9 4 1 4
( DK/ Ref) 1 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 - -

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010
DI RECTI ON OBAMA JOB OBAMA ECON JOB OBAMA CONFLI CT JOB
Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non
App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
Ri ght direction 36 | 100 - 51 2 54 1 54 8 56 7 55 13 58 14
Wong track 51 - 100 33 91 31 91 31 84 29 86 34 75 31 73
( DK/ Ref) 14 - - 16 7 15 8 16 7 16 6 11 12 11 13
Ri ght - Wong -15 | 100 |-100 18 | -89 23 | -90 23 | -76 27 | -79 21 | -62 26 | -59
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
The econony 53 48 56 54 50 55 46 54 51 55 45 51 54 52 51
Heal th care 24 28 19 25 21 27 22 26 18 28 20 28 20 30 21
Educat i on 21 22 17 26 7 26 8 26 10 25 13 22 15 21 17
| srael 14 10 17 10 25 9 19 8 23 8 20 9 23 9 18
Deficit and spending 12 5 17 7 25 5 28 7 24 5 25 7 19 5 19
Soc Sec and Medi care 11 12 10 12 9 13 13 13 7 14 10 15 8 18 9
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 11 16 9 15 4 16 2 15 4 16 4 13 7 14 8
Terrorismnatl security 7 6 9 5 13 5 16 5 12 5 14 4 12 5 14
Taxes 7 6 9 5 13 5 14 4 13 4 14 6 8 6 9
The envi ronnent 6 8 4 7 1 7 1 8 1 7 2 7 2 7 3
Iran 3 3 4 2 6 1 4 2 5 1 3 2 5 2 3
Illegal inmmgration 2 2 3 2 4 2 4 2 3 2 4 2 3 3 3
Ener gy 2 3 1 3 1 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 1 4 1
(G her) 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Q10 Issues...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) |(125) |(148) [(227) | (81)|(227)| (81)|(211) | (93)|(211)| (93)|(169) [(105)|(169) |(105)
The econony 53 51 54 55 46 55 46 55 45 55 45 52 51 52 51
Heal th care 26 31 20 27 22 27 22 28 20 28 20 30 21 30 21
Educat i on 22 23 17 26 8 26 8 25 13 25 13 21 17 21 17
Soc Sec and Medi care 13 12 13 13 13 13 13 14 10 14 10 18 9 18 9
| srael 12 9 14 9 19 9 19 8 20 8 20 9 18 9 18
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 12 16 10 16 2 16 2 16 4 16 4 14 8 14 8
Deficit and spending 11 5 16 5 28 5 28 5 25 5 25 5 19 5 19
Terrorismnatl security 8 6 10 5 16 5 16 5 14 5 14 5 14 5 14
Taxes 7 7 9 5 14 5 14 4 14 4 14 6 9 6 9
The environnment 6 6 5 7 1 7 1 7 2 7 2 7 3 7 3
Illegal inmmgration 3 3 3 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 3 3 3 3
Ener gy 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 4 1 4 1
Iran 2 3 2 1 4 1 4 1 3 1 3 2 3 2 3
(G her) 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc [Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec (lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's

Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (400) |(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Ri ght direction 36 33 42 37 24 15 36 53 38 48 42 35 31
Wong track 51 54 42 41 61 70 46 40 48 37 36 45 56
( DK/ Ref) 14 14 16 22 14 15 18 7 13 16 22 19 13
Ri ght - Wong -15 | -21 1 -4 | -37 | -55 | -10 13 | -10 11 6 | -10 | -25
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (400) |(212)| (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
The econony 53 | 100 36 51 43 36 28 36 | 100 36 54 30 46
Heal th care 24 16 | 100 16 14 8 20 16 18 | 100 17 21 13
Educat i on 21 20 14 | 100 8 2 9 2 22 14 | 100 9 6
| srael 14 12 9 6 | 100 6 8 2 11 6 3 6 | 100
Deficit and spending 12 8 4 1 6 | 100 3 11 6 5 2 3 7
Soc Sec and Medi care 11 6 9 5 7 2 | 100 6 8 11 6 | 100 7
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 11 8 8 1 1 9 6 | 100 8 8 1 6 -
Terrorismnatl security 7 5 - 3 5 10 2 2 5 - 4 2 8
Taxes 7 5 3 1 4 11 4 - 5 4 - 5 4
The envi ronnent 6 3 6 5 - - - - 3 5 7 - -
Iran 3 1 1 - 3 8 - 4 - 1 - - 2
Illegal inmmgration 2 0 1 - 1 - 4 - 1 1 - 3 -
Ener gy 2 1 2 - - 3 2 - 1 3 - 2 -
(O her) 3 1 1 1 - - 2 2 1 1 - 2 -
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Q10 Issues...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(166) | (81)| (68)| (38)| (35)| (42)| (38)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
The econony 53 | 100 36 54 46 30 36 | 100 36 54 30 46
Heal th care 26 18 | 100 17 13 11 21 17 18 | 100 17 21 13
Educat i on 22 22 14 | 100 6 3 9 2 22 14 | 100 9 6
Soc Sec and Medi care 13 8 11 6 7 3 | 100 7 8 11 6 | 100 7
| srael 12 11 6 3 | 100 7 6 - 11 6 3 6 | 100
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 12 8 8 1 - 11 6 | 100 8 8 1 6 -
Deficit and spending 11 6 5 2 7 | 100 3 10 6 5 2 3 7
Terrorismnatl security 8 5 - 4 8 10 2 2 5 - 4 2 8
Taxes 7 5 4 - 4 13 5 - 5 4 - 5 4
The envi ronment 6 3 5 7 - - - - 3 5 7 - -
Illegal inmmgration 3 1 1 - - - 3 - 1 1 - 3 -
Ener gy 2 1 3 - - 4 2 - 1 3 - 2 -
Iran 2 - 1 - 2 3 - 3 - 1 - - 2
(G her) 4 1 1 - - - 2 2 1 1 - 2 -
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRITI Cl SM | MPACT
More |More
Not [Schak| Pol No

Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246) |(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Ri ght direction 36 47 9 35 19 43 34 33 38 46 12 30
Wong track 51 38 85 51 68 43 51 55 49 44 85 50
( DK/ Ref) 14 15 6 14 13 14 15 12 14 10 3 20
Ri ght - Wong -15 9 |-76 | -16 | -49 0]-18 | -22 | -11 2 |-73 | -20
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
The econony 53 53 50 54 54 53 55 48 55 61 39 45
Heal th care 24 25 24 24 23 22 22 19 27 11 23 25
Educat i on 21 25 11 21 19 19 19 19 21 19 13 24
| srael 14 11 23 14 24 11 15 14 15 7 21 15
Deficit and spending 12 8 23 13 23 12 16 18 9 13 23 20
Soc Sec and Medi care 11 13 7 12 6 8 9 11 13 16 3 10
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 11 15 2 11 5 17 13 10 12 13 3 10
Terrorismnatl security 7 4 14 7 14 6 8 11 6 8 26 5
Taxes 7 5 11 7 5 5 6 8 7 3 17 8
The envi ronnent 6 6 3 6 1 9 5 3 6 6 - 3
Iran 3 2 8 3 8 3 4 6 2 7 18 -
Illegal inmmgration 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 3 2 3 8 -
Ener gy 2 2 3 2 2 4 3 3 2 4 - 5
(G her) 3 3 4 3 2 3 2 4 3 3 - 5
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - -
Q10 Issues...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)(208) | (59) [(292)| (51)| (98)((189)|(100) [(204)| (40)| (15)| (42)
The econony 53 55 48 54 49 55 54 46 56 63 22 42
Heal th care 26 27 25 27 25 24 24 24 27 14 29 30
Educati on 22 25 13 22 25 19 20 20 22 17 12 28
Soc Sec and Medi care 13 14 11 14 8 9 11 14 14 20 6 12
| srael 12 10 19 12 18 10 12 10 14 6 18 10
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 12 16 1 12 8 18 15 10 13 13 6 10
Deficit and spending 11 7 23 11 23 10 14 15 9 9 26 17
Terrorismnatl security 8 5 16 7 17 6 9 11 7 8 31 4
Taxes 7 5 13 7 6 6 7 6 8 2 14 8
The envi ronment 6 6 3 6 2 7 5 4 6 7 - 3
Illegal inmmgration 3 2 4 3 - 1 2 4 2 3 15 -
Ener gy 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 5 - 6
Iran 2 1 5 2 4 2 2 3 1 2 13 -
(O her) 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 3 4 - 7
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 - 1 - - - - 2 - - -
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
GENDER GENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth |[Oth | Men [Wonmen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Ri ght direction 36 38 33 42 37 40 35 43 38
Wong track 51 49 53 45 49 46 54 42 51
( DK/ Ref) 14 13 14 13 14 14 11 14 11
Ri ght - Wong -15 | -11 | -19 -2 | -11 -7 1 -19 1|-14
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (400)|(192) [(208) |(150) |(166) |(149) |(153)|(121) [(128)
The econony 53 54 52 53 52 58 48 56 47
Heal th care 24 21 26 23 28 22 26 24 28
Educat i on 21 14 27 14 28 13 22 13 24
| srael 14 16 12 13 11 14 14 11 13
Deficit and spending 12 14 11 13 9 11 11 11 9
Soc Sec and Medi care 11 10 12 13 14 10 15 12 17
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 11 12 10 14 11 12 10 13 11
Terrorismnatl security 7 7 7 8 7 9 10 10 9
Taxes 7 9 6 8 7 10 6 9 7
The envi ronnent 6 6 5 5 7 7 5 6 6
Iran 3 3 3 2 2 2 4 2 2
Illegal inmmgration 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3
Ener gy 2 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -
(G her) 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 2
Q10 Issues...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) |(150) |(166) [(150) [(166) |(121) |(128) |(121) [(128)
The econony 53 53 52 53 52 56 47 56 47
Heal th care 26 23 28 23 28 24 28 24 28
Educat i on 22 14 28 14 28 13 24 13 24
Soc Sec and Medi care 13 13 14 13 14 12 17 12 17
| srael 12 13 11 13 11 11 13 11 13
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 12 14 11 14 11 13 11 13 11
Deficit and spending 11 13 9 13 9 11 9 11 9
Terrorismnatl security 8 8 7 8 7 10 9 10 9
Taxes 7 8 7 8 7 9 7 9 7
The envi ronment 6 5 7 5 7 6 6 6 6
Illegal inmmgration 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3
Ener gy 2 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -
Iran 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
(G her) 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 4
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 2
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
ACGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under [40 - |50 - |Over and |Under [40 - (50 - |Over and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over

Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Ri ght direction 36 29 36 36 39 37 38 46 40 39 40
Wong track 51 49 52 57 44 50 40 47 53 43 a7
( DK/ Ref) 14 22 12 7 17 12 22 7 8 18 13
Ri ght - Wong -15 | -20 | -15 | -21 -5 | -13 -2 -1 | -13 -4 -6
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
The econony 53 46 62 53 48 53 48 65 52 47 52
Heal th care 24 24 20 28 22 24 28 23 31 24 26
Educat i on 21 31 18 17 17 17 32 19 18 19 18
| srael 14 13 12 13 17 14 9 6 10 16 12
Deficit and spendi ng 12 18 14 14 7 11 12 12 14 6 10
Soc Sec and Medi care 11 9 1 12 18 13 12 - 15 19 14
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 11 12 10 9 13 11 13 12 10 13 12
Terrorismnatl security 7 - 6 12 10 10 - 6 11 10 10
Taxes 7 4 11 10 6 8 4 10 11 6 8
The envi ronnent 6 4 6 6 7 6 6 9 6 6 6
Iran 3 4 3 3 3 3 - - 1 3 2
Illegal inmmgration 2 3 4 3 2 2 3 5 3 2 3
Ener gy 2 2 5 2 2 2 3 7 2 1 2
(G her) 3 1 3 4 5 4 - 3 4 6 5
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - 1 1 1 - - 2 1 1
Q10 Issues...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) | (51)| (44)| (82)((122)|(249)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
The econony 53 48 65 52 47 52 48 65 52 47 52
Heal th care 26 28 23 31 24 26 28 23 31 24 26
Educati on 22 32 19 18 19 18 32 19 18 19 18
Soc Sec and Medi care 13 12 - 15 19 14 12 - 15 19 14
| srael 12 9 6 10 16 12 9 6 10 16 12
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 12 13 12 10 13 12 13 12 10 13 12
Deficit and spending 11 12 12 14 6 10 12 12 14 6 10
Terrorismnatl security 8 - 6 11 10 10 - 6 11 10 10
Taxes 7 4 10 11 6 8 4 10 11 6 8
The envi ronment 6 6 9 6 6 6 6 9 6 6 6
Illegal inmmgration 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 5 3 2 3
Ener gy 2 3 7 2 1 2 3 7 2 1 2
Iran 2 - - 1 3 2 - - 1 3 2
(O her) 4 - 3 4 6 5 - 3 4 6 5
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - 2 1 1 - - 2 1 1
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne

EDUCATI ON | NCOVE DENOM NATI ON
H. S. Tot al Less [$50K |$100K Con Non
or |Post |[Coll [Post Non (Total |t han to or Re [serv Oth |Oth
Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(124)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
Ri ght direction 36 33 29 30 48 31 38 30 42 31 43 37 37 15 40
Wong track 51 63 58 53 37 60 45 51 47 61 38 50 53 73 47
( DK/ Ref) 14 4 13 18 15 10 16 18 11 8 18 13 11 11 14
Ri ght - Wong -15 | -30 | -29 | -23 11 | -29 -7 | -21 -4 | -31 5|-13 [ -16 | -58 -7
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
The econony 53 54 a7 56 58 50 57 56 47 54 62 47 47 51 53
Heal th care 24 26 14 21 30 19 25 34 22 21 21 25 30 19 26
Educat i on 21 21 13 25 26 16 26 25 19 14 25 14 24 13 22
| srael 14 18 13 16 10 15 13 9 13 13 8 24 3 29 12
Deficit and spending 12 13 15 10 15 14 12 7 11 25 9 16 7 17 11
Soc Sec and Medi care 11 10 18 9 7 15 8 19 12 2 12 14 12 6 13
Wars |raq/ Af ghani st an 11 22 11 15 3 15 10 11 12 11 13 6 14 5 12
Terrorismnatl security 7 8 9 6 9 8 7 5 7 9 8 10 7 8 8
Taxes 7 6 7 7 11 6 9 10 8 10 6 9 8 7 7
The envi ronnent 6 2 6 3 11 4 7 5 5 7 6 4 7 1 6
Iran 3 - 5 4 2 3 3 3 6 4 3 2 1 11 2
Illegal inmmgration 2 - 3 5 1 2 3 2 5 3 2 1 5 2 3
Ener gy 2 - - 1 3 - 2 2 5 2 3 1 3 - 2
(G her) 3 7 4 2 4 5 3 1 4 3 5 3 4 3 4
( DK/ Ref) 1 - 4 1 - 2 0 1 - 1 1 2 - - 1
Q10 Issues...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)| (37)| (54)| (72)| (70)| (921)|(142)| (68)| (79)| (54)|(112)| (98)| (83) (0) [(316)
The econony 53 47 42 58 61 44 60 54 47 58 62 47 47 - 53
Heal th care 26 30 16 22 33 21 27 35 25 21 21 25 30 - 26
Educat i on 22 22 12 28 29 16 29 28 19 15 25 14 24 - 22
Soc Sec and Medi care 13 10 23 11 7 18 9 20 13 3 12 14 12 - 13
| srael 12 19 9 11 8 13 9 8 11 9 8 24 3 - 12
Wars |raq/ Af ghani st an 12 23 12 18 4 16 11 12 14 11 13 6 14 - 12
Deficit and spending 11 13 12 9 13 12 11 7 10 23 9 16 7 - 11
Terrorismnatl security 8 9 9 7 9 9 8 5 7 9 8 10 7 - 8
Taxes 7 3 6 9 12 5 10 9 6 12 6 9 8 - 7
The envi ronment 6 - 7 3 11 4 7 4 6 9 6 4 7 - 6
Illegal inmmgration 3 - 4 5 - 2 2 2 6 4 2 1 5 - 3
Ener gy 2 - - 2 2 - 2 2 6 3 3 1 3 - 2
Iran 2 - 4 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 1 - 2
(G her) 4 8 5 2 3 6 3 - 4 3 5 3 4 - 4
( DK/ Ref) 1 - 4 1 - 3 0 2 - 1 1 2 - - 1
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010
SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL
Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi ce|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever
Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100) |(126)|(193) [(189)|(200)|(187)|(130)[(113)]| (55)|(101)
Ri ght direction 36 32 38 33 29 41 37 35 34 35 35 30 32 43 42
Wong track 51 53 50 56 55 47 50 51 53 49 55 59 50 46 44
( DK/ Ref) 14 15 13 11 16 13 13 14 13 17 9 11 17 11 15
Ri ght - Wong -15 | -21 | -12 | -23 | -26 -6 | -12 | -17 [ -20 | -14 | -20 | -29 | -18 -2 -2
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216)| (98) | (68)|(100)|(126)|(193) [(189)]|(200)|(187)|(130)[(113)]| (55)|(101)
The econony 53 51 54 48 57 51 56 51 55 49 57 50 53 49 57
Heal th care 24 23 24 21 18 23 28 22 26 26 22 23 20 27 27
Educat i on 21 18 23 14 23 25 22 22 20 20 22 13 26 24 23
| srael 14 22 8 21 23 11 7 21 8 19 10 24 13 10 5
Deficit and spending 12 15 11 19 11 12 9 16 8 13 10 18 11 11 9
Soc Sec and Medi care 11 10 13 8 8 19 10 9 15 10 13 7 14 23 8
Wars | raq/ Af ghani st an 11 11 12 12 7 12 12 9 13 12 11 12 12 9 10
Terrorismnatl security 7 7 8 10 6 6 7 8 7 7 8 10 5 12 5
Taxes 7 6 7 7 5 7 9 7 8 6 9 8 5 6 9
The envi ronnent 6 4 7 3 4 6 7 4 7 5 7 4 5 1 11
Iran 3 5 2 6 3 4 - 3 3 5 1 6 3 - 1
Illegal inmmgration 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 1 4 3
Ener gy 2 2 2 3 - 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 1 5
(G her) 3 3 3 2 3 2 6 2 4 3 3 3 3 7 2
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 1 1 - - 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 - -
Q10 Issues...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(122) |(189)| (61) | (48)| (92)|(114)|(140) [(167)](149)|(159)| (83)| (93)| (52)| (88)
The econony 53 51 53 46 58 51 55 51 54 48 58 47 53 48 59
Heal th care 26 24 26 22 20 25 30 23 29 29 24 25 23 28 27
Educat i on 22 21 23 18 18 24 23 24 19 20 22 12 27 23 24
Soc Sec and Medi care 13 12 14 10 10 20 11 11 16 11 15 8 16 24 9
| srael 12 19 8 18 21 10 7 17 8 15 10 21 12 9 5
Wars | raq/ Af ghani st an 12 12 12 17 8 11 12 10 14 14 11 16 12 9 10
Deficit and spending 11 12 10 17 9 11 8 15 7 12 9 18 8 12 7
Terrorismnatl security 8 6 9 8 8 7 8 7 8 6 8 11 4 12 5
Taxes 7 6 7 7 5 5 10 7 7 5 10 8 6 5 10
The environnment 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 7 5 7 5 1 9
Illegal inmmgration 3 2 3 2 3 1 4 3 2 2 3 1 1 5 4
Ener gy 2 3 2 5 - 3 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 1 4
Iran 2 2 2 2 2 4 - 1 3 4 - 2 3 - 1
(G her) 4 3 4 1 3 3 7 2 4 3 4 4 3 8 2
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 - - 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 - -
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Q9 Direction ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Ri ght direction 36 28 36 45 37 39 38 33
Wong track 51 56 55 38 49 48 49 53
( DK/ Ref) 14 16 9 17 15 13 13 14
Ri ght - Wong -15 1 -28 | -20 71-12 | -10 | -11 | -20
Q10 Issues ...
Total answering (400)](2120) [(120)| (80)| (80)((280)|(200) [(200)
The econony 53 53 60 40 54 53 52 54
Heal th care 24 24 26 21 23 24 26 21
Educat i on 21 29 22 17 10 17 21 20
| srael 14 16 17 8 14 14 14 15
Deficit and spending 12 9 13 12 18 14 9 16
Soc Sec and Medi care 11 11 11 6 18 12 12 11
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 11 9 10 14 12 12 10 11
Terrorismnatl security 7 5 7 10 10 8 9 5
Taxes 7 10 5 5 8 6 7 7
The envi ronnent 6 8 3 7 4 5 6 5
Iran 3 2 5 2 4 4 1 5
Illegal inmmgration 2 4 1 3 3 2 2 3
Ener gy 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2
(O her) 3 1 2 6 7 4 5 2
( DK/ Ref) 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
Q10 Issues...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (87)| (93)| (61)| (76)((229)|(163) [(153)
The econony 53 54 59 39 54 52 51 54
Heal th care 26 25 32 23 22 26 28 23
Educat i on 22 35 23 13 11 17 22 21
Soc Sec and Medi care 13 14 13 6 19 13 14 13
| srael 12 10 18 5 13 13 9 15
Wars | rag/ Af ghani st an 12 10 11 17 11 13 12 12
Deficit and spending 11 7 9 10 18 12 9 13
Terrorismnatl security 8 5 7 10 10 9 10 5
Taxes 7 12 4 5 9 6 6 9
The envi ronment 6 10 3 6 4 4 7 5
Illegal inmmgration 3 4 - 4 3 2 1 4
Ener gy 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 3
Iran 2 - 2 2 4 3 1 3
(G her) 4 - 1 8 7 5 5 3
( DK/ Ref) 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 1
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010
LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und [Schak| Pol Und |noul Und |noul Und
Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref
Q11 Obama job ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Strongly approve 28 31 32 10 37 5 19 40 7 21 43 5 16 47 6 16
Sonewhat approve 39 39 38 44 49 13 39 47 12 43 45 20 a7 44 22 51
Somewhat di sapprove 13 10 11 25 8 25 15 8 25 18 6 29 15 6 30 14
Strongly di sapprove 16 17 15 17 1 55 23 1 52 18 1 46 16 1 42 14
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 4 - 4 1 7 3 - 5
Total Approve 67 70 71 54 86 18 59 87 19 64 88 25 63 91 28 67
Total Di sapprove 29 28 26 42 10 80 38 9 77 36 8 74 31 7 72 28
Approve - Di sapprove 38 42 44 12 76 | -62 21 78 | -58 28 81 | -49 32 84 | -44 39
CGbama Di s/ Vot e Schak 6 5 6 9 10 - - 9 - - 6 6 5 6 8 4
Q11 Obama job...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(213) |(242) | (59)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(187)| (73)| (41)|(187)| (73)| (41)
Strongly approve 32 34 36 11 40 7 21 40 7 21 47 6 16 47 6 16
Sonewhat approve 40 42 40 42 a7 12 43 47 12 43 44 22 51 44 22 51
Somewhat di sapprove 13 8 10 28 8 25 18 8 25 18 6 30 14 6 30 14
Strongly di sapprove 13 14 12 15 1 52 18 1 52 18 1 42 14 1 42 14
Tot al Approve 72 76 76 53 87 19 64 87 19 64 91 28 67 91 28 67
Total Di sapprove 25 22 22 43 9 77 36 9 77 36 7 72 28 7 72 28
Approve - D sapprove 46 54 54 10 78 | -58 28 78 | -58 28 84 | -44 39 84 | -44 39
Q12 Obama job on economy ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)(|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Strongly approve 19 22 22 4 27 2 8 30 3 8 30 1 9 35 1 10
Somewhat approve 42 44 45 35 53 8 48 53 10 52 52 15 48 52 20 52
Sonewhat di sapprove 14 11 11 24 9 25 13 7 25 13 9 24 13 6 24 11
Strongly di sapprove 21 19 18 31 6 60 29 6 59 25 4 58 22 4 54 22
( DK/ Ref) 5 3 4 7 5 5 3 4 4 2 4 3 7 3 1 5
Tot al Approve 60 66 66 39 79 9 55 83 12 59 83 16 57 87 21 62
Total Di sapprove 35 30 30 54 15 86 42 13 84 38 13 81 35 10 78 32
Approve - D sapprove 26 36 37 | -15 64 | -76 14 70 | -71 21 70 | -66 22 77 | -58 30
Q12 Obama job on economy...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(213) |(242) | (59)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(187)| (73)| (41)|(2187)| (73)| (41)
Strongly approve 22 26 26 4 30 3 8 30 3 8 35 1 10 35 1 10
Somewhat approve 44 48 48 34 53 10 52 53 10 52 52 20 52 52 20 52
Sonewhat di sapprove 11 9 9 23 7 25 13 7 25 13 6 24 11 6 24 11
Strongly di sapprove 18 15 15 32 6 59 25 6 59 25 4 54 22 4 54 22
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 3 7 4 4 2 4 4 2 3 1 5 3 1 5
Tot al Approve 67 73 74 38 83 12 59 83 12 59 87 21 62 87 21 62
Total Di sapprove 29 24 23 55 13 84 38 13 84 38 10 78 32 10 78 32
Approve - Di sapprove 37 50 51 | -18 70 | -71 21 70 | -71 21 77 | -58 30 77 | -58 30
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES |CONG |Schak
PRES M [Schak]2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Q11 Obamajob ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Strongly approve 28 38 15 37 14 2 37 3 34 14
Somewhat approve 39 48 31 46 40 11 47 2 44 24
Somewhat di sapprove 13 5 25 9 22 25 9 30 9 20
Strongly di sapprove 16 4 25 4 17 60 3 63 8 40
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 4 4 8 1 4 2 4 2
Total Approve 67 87 46 83 53 14 84 5 79 38
Total Di sapprove 29 9 50 13 39 85 12 93 18 60
Approve - D sapprove 38 78 -3 71 14 | -72 72 | -87 61 | -23
CGbama Di s/ Vot e Schak 6 4 11 6 11 4 6 10 6 -
Q11 Obama job...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)1(192) |(104) [(230) | (38)| (48)|(246) | (44)|(241)] (43)
Strongly approve 32 42 17 40 16 3 39 4 38 15
Somewhat approve 40 48 32 46 39 10 46 - 45 30
Somewhat di sapprove 13 4 25 8 23 28 8 35 9 20
Strongly di sapprove 13 3 23 3 16 59 3 58 6 32
Tot al Approve 72 90 49 87 56 13 86 4 82 45
Total Di sapprove 25 7 48 10 39 87 11 93 15 52
Approve - Di sapprove 46 83 1 77 17 | -75 74 | -89 67 -7
Q12 Obama job on economy ...
Total answering (400)|(236) [(130) [(278) | (48) | (74)[(292)| (71)((294)] (56)
Strongly approve 19 28 6 26 8 - 26 - 24 7
Somewhat approve 42 51 33 50 43 9 52 5 50 31
Somewhat di sapprove 14 9 20 11 16 22 10 21 10 17
Strongly di sapprove 21 8 33 8 26 66 6 71 12 41
( DK/ Ref) 5 4 7 5 7 3 5 3 5 5
Tot al Approve 60 80 39 76 51 9 78 5 74 37
Total Di sapprove 35 17 53 19 42 88 17 92 22 58
Approve - Di sapprove 26 63 | -14 56 9 (-79 62 | -88 52 | -21
Q12 Obama job on economy...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)(192) [(104) |(230) | (38)| (48)[(246)| (44)((241)] (43)
Strongly approve 22 33 7 29 9 - 29 - 27 7
Somewhat approve 44 52 36 51 46 11 53 5 51 38
Somewhat di sapprove 11 5 18 8 15 24 8 22 8 17
Strongly di sapprove 18 7 31 7 25 65 6 73 10 35
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 7 5 4 - 4 - 3 3
Tot al Approve 67 85 43 80 55 11 81 5 78 45
Total Di sapprove 29 12 50 15 41 89 14 95 18 52
Approve - Di sapprove 37 72 -7 65 14 | -78 67 | -90 60 -8
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Gerstein Agne

lllinois CD 9

| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |[sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q11 Obamajob ...
Total answering (400)| (49)|(124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
Strongly approve 28 37 44 20 12 46 38 44 27 1
Somewhat approve 39 48 40 42 25 40 49 43 51 7
Somewhat di sapprove 13 7 7 19 18 7 8 8 11 24
Strongly di sapprove 16 4 4 15 45 2 - 2 8 68
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 5 4 1 4 4 4 3 -
Total Approve 67 85 84 63 37 86 87 86 79 8
Total Di sapprove 29 11 11 34 63 10 8 9 18 92
Approve - D sapprove 38 73 73 29 | -26 76 79 77 60 | -84
CGbama Di s/ Vot e Schak 6 7 7 6 5 7 8 8 4 5
Q11 Obama job...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) | (44)((104) [(107)| (52)] (97)| (41)((138)| (90)| (25)
Strongly approve 32 41 46 23 16 47 41 45 32 -
Somewhat approve 40 48 40 44 30 40 50 43 52 8
Somewhat di sapprove 13 6 6 17 21 7 7 7 9 34
Strongly di sapprove 13 3 3 14 34 1 - 1 6 59
Tot al Approve 72 89 85 67 45 88 91 89 83 8
Total Di sapprove 25 9 9 32 55 8 7 7 15 92
Approve - Di sapprove 46 80 76 35 | -10 80 84 81 69 | -84
Q12 Obama job on economy ...
Total answering (400)| (49)[(124)|(138)| (75)|(114)| (44)|(157)((114)| (40)
Strongly approve 19 31 32 10 6 33 32 33 16 -
Somewhat approve 42 49 46 47 22 47 50 48 54 3
Somewhat di sapprove 14 9 8 17 16 8 10 8 13 17
Strongly di sapprove 21 9 6 21 52 4 6 5 14 75
( DK/ Ref) 5 2 8 4 4 8 2 6 3 5
Tot al Approve 60 80 78 58 28 80 82 81 69 3
Total Di sapprove 35 18 14 39 69 12 16 13 27 92
Approve - Di sapprove 26 62 64 19 | -41 68 66 68 42 | -89
Q12 Obama job on economy...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (44)[(104)|(107)| (52)| (97)| (41){(138)| (90)| (25)
Strongly approve 22 35 35 12 9 36 34 35 19 -
Somewhat approve 44 49 46 53 28 46 51 48 58 5
Somewhat di sapprove 11 8 6 13 17 6 9 7 9 21
Strongly di sapprove 18 8 4 21 46 3 6 4 12 74
( DK/ Ref) 4 - 9 1 1 9 - 6 1 -
Tot al Approve 67 84 80 65 36 82 85 83 77 5
Total Di sapprove 29 16 11 34 62 9 15 11 22 95
Approve - Di sapprove 37 67 70 31 | -26 73 71 72 55 | -91
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
DI RECTI ON OBAMA JOB OBAMA ECON JOB OBAMA CONFLI CT JOB
Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non
App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s
Q11 Obamajob ...
Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
Strongly approve 28 48 15 42 - 44 - 43 4 44 4 43 10 46 14
Sonewhat approve 39 48 29 58 - 56 - 53 15 53 12 47 23 44 24
Somewhat di sapprove 13 1 22 - 45 - 50 2 33 1 39 5 26 6 27
Strongly di sapprove 16 0 31 - 55 - 50 - 46 - 44 1 38 1 34
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 3 - - - - 2 2 3 1 3 3 3 1
Total Approve 67 96 44 | 100 - 100 - 96 19 96 16 91 33 91 38
Total Di sapprove 29 2 53 - 100 - 100 2 79 1 82 7 64 7 61
Approve - Di sapprove 38 94 -9 | 100 |-100 | 100 |-100 94 | -60 95 | -66 84 | -30 84 | -23
bama Di s/ Vot e Schak 6 1 10 - 21 - 25 1 15 1 18 4 10 4 12
Q11 Obama job...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(125) |(148) [(227) | (81)|(227)| (81)|(211) | (93)|(211)| (93)|(169) [(105)|(169) |(105)
Strongly approve 32 50 17 44 - 44 - 44 4 44 4 46 14 46 14
Sonewhat approve 40 48 30 56 - 56 - 53 12 53 12 44 24 44 24
Somewhat di sapprove 13 1 23 - 50 - 50 1 39 1 39 6 27 6 27
Strongly di sapprove 13 - 27 - 50 - 50 - 44 - 44 1 34 1 34
Tot al Approve 72 98 47 | 100 - 100 - 96 16 96 16 91 38 91 38
Total Di sapprove 25 1 50 - 100 - 100 1 82 1 82 7 61 7 61
Approve - Di sapprove 46 97 -3 | 100 (-100 | 100 (-100 95 | -66 95 | -66 84 | -23 84 | -23
Q12 Obama job on economy ...
Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
Strongly approve 19 34 8 28 - 31 - 31 - 34 - 32 4 35 6
Somewhat approve 42 57 28 58 3 59 3 69 - 66 - 54 20 54 22
Somewhat di sapprove 14 6 19 7 29 4 32 - 39 - 38 7 24 5 22
Strongly di sapprove 21 2 38 3 64 2 64 - 61 - 62 3 47 3 46
( DK/ Ref) 5 1 6 4 3 4 2 - - - - 3 5 3 3
Tot al Approve 60 91 36 86 3 90 3 | 100 - 100 - 86 24 89 29
Total Di sapprove 35 8 58 10 93 7 95 - 100 - 100 10 71 8 68
Approve - Di sapprove 26 83 | -21 77 | -90 83 | -93 | 100 |-100 | 100 |-100 76 | -47 82 | -40
Q12 Obama job on economy...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) |(125) |(148) [(227) | (81)|(227)| (81)|(211)| (93)|(211)| (93)|(169) [(105)|(169) |(105)
Strongly approve 22 37 10 31 - 31 - 34 - 34 - 35 6 35 6
Somewhat approve 44 57 31 59 3 59 3 66 - 66 - 54 22 54 22
Somewhat di sapprove 11 4 18 4 32 4 32 - 38 - 38 5 22 5 22
Strongly di sapprove 18 2 36 2 64 2 64 - 62 - 62 3 46 3 46
( DK/ Ref) 4 1 5 4 2 4 2 - - - - 3 3 3 3
Tot al Approve 67 94 41 90 3 90 3 | 100 - 100 - 89 29 89 29
Total Di sapprove 29 6 54 7 95 7 95 - 100 - 100 8 68 8 68
Approve - Di sapprove 37 88 | -13 83 | -93 83 | -93 | 100 |-100 | 100 |-100 82 | -40 82 | -40
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc [Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec |(lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's
Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael

Q11 Obamajob ...
Total answering (400) |(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Strongly approve 28 26 37 30 20 15 37 42 29 41 32 40 29
Sonmewhat approve 39 43 33 55 25 25 32 47 46 34 55 31 25
Somewhat di sapprove 13 13 6 6 28 25 16 10 12 6 5 16 27
Strongly di sapprove 16 15 20 4 23 33 8 - 11 16 4 8 14
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 4 5 4 2 7 - 3 3 3 5 4
Total Approve 67 69 70 85 45 40 70 90 75 75 87 71 55
Total Di sapprove 29 28 26 10 51 58 23 10 22 21 10 24 41
Approve - D sapprove 38 41 43 75 -6 | -19 46 79 53 54 77 47 13
bama Di s/ Vot e Schak 6 6 5 4 4 13 10 5 7 5 5 11 3
Q11 Obama job...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(166) | (81)| (68)| (38)| (35)| (42)| (38)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Strongly approve 32 29 41 32 29 12 40 47 29 41 32 40 29
Sonewhat approve 40 46 34 55 25 22 31 49 46 34 55 31 25
Somewhat di sapprove 13 12 6 5 27 30 16 5 12 6 5 16 27
Strongly di sapprove 13 11 16 4 14 36 8 - 11 16 4 8 14
Tot al Approve 72 75 75 87 55 34 71 95 75 75 87 71 55
Total Di sapprove 25 22 21 10 41 66 24 5 22 21 10 24 41
Approve - Di sapprove 46 53 54 77 13 | -32 47 91 53 54 77 47 13
Q12 Obama job on economy ...
Total answering (400) |(212)| (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Strongly approve 19 16 25 22 5 7 28 27 19 29 26 31 8
Somewhat approve 42 45 42 54 28 26 40 58 51 45 54 39 35
Somewhat di sapprove 14 14 5 8 18 21 9 10 10 5 7 8 16
Strongly di sapprove 21 20 22 9 37 45 13 4 15 19 11 14 34
( DK/ Ref) 5 5 6 7 12 - 10 2 4 3 3 8 8
Tot al Approve 60 61 67 76 33 34 68 84 70 74 79 70 43
Total Di sapprove 35 34 27 17 55 66 22 14 25 23 17 22 50
Approve - Di sapprove 26 27 40 59 | -22 | -33 46 71 45 50 62 47 -7
Q12 Obama job on economy...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)(166) | (81)| (68)| (38)| (35)| (42)| (38)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Strongly approve 22 19 29 26 8 10 31 31 19 29 26 31 8
Somewhat approve 44 51 45 54 35 21 39 58 51 45 54 39 35
Somewhat di sapprove 11 10 5 7 16 19 8 4 10 5 7 8 16
Strongly di sapprove 18 15 19 11 34 50 14 5 15 19 11 14 34
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 3 3 8 - 8 2 4 3 3 8 8
Tot al Approve 67 70 74 79 43 31 70 89 70 74 79 70 43
Total Di sapprove 29 25 23 17 50 69 22 9 25 23 17 22 50
Approve - Di sapprove 37 45 50 62 -7 | -37 47 80 45 50 62 47 -7
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRITI Cl SM | MPACT
More |More
Not [Schak| Pol No
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff

Q11 Obamajob ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Strongly approve 28 38 6 28 37 28 23 31 27 8 27
Sonewhat approve 39 48 13 39 25 46 39 37 39 52 15 35
Somewhat di sapprove 13 7 22 12 18 9 14 16 12 10 19 21
Strongly di sapprove 16 2 58 16 37 5 17 18 15 2 58 14
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 1 4 1 3 3 6 3 9 - 4
Total Approve 67 86 19 67 44 83 67 60 70 79 24 61
Total Di sapprove 29 10 80 29 55 14 31 35 27 12 76 35
Approve - D sapprove 38 77 | -61 39 | -11 69 36 25 43 68 | -53 26
CGbama Di s/ Vot e Schak 6 6 7 7 4 5 5 8 6 6 - 14
Q11 Obama job...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)(208) | (59) [(292)| (51)| (98)((189)|(100) [(204)| (40)| (15)| (42)
Strongly approve 32 42 6 32 8 39 32 29 34 33 9 32
Sonewhat approve 40 47 16 40 26 44 40 39 39 53 19 35
Somewhat di sapprove 13 6 21 11 14 9 12 13 12 5 13 21
Strongly di sapprove 13 1 57 13 31 6 13 14 12 3 59 9
Tot al Approve 72 89 22 72 55 83 73 68 73 86 28 67
Total Di sapprove 25 8 78 25 45 14 25 27 25 7 72 29
Approve - Di sapprove 46 82 | -56 48 9 69 48 41 48 79 | -44 38
Q12 Obama job on economy ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Strongly approve 19 27 3 19 8 28 19 17 21 28 - 14
Somewhat approve 42 54 12 43 28 50 41 39 42 44 22 45
Somewhat di sapprove 14 8 17 12 22 8 14 15 13 12 12 19
Strongly di sapprove 21 7 62 21 38 9 21 25 19 11 64 19
( DK/ Ref) 5 3 6 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 2 3
Tot al Approve 60 82 15 62 36 78 60 56 63 72 22 59
Total Di sapprove 35 15 79 33 61 17 35 40 32 24 76 38
Approve - Di sapprove 26 67 | -64 29 | -25 61 25 16 32 48 | -54 20
Q12 Obama job on economy...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)1(208) | (59)[(292)| (51)| (98)((189)(100) [(204)| (40)| (15)| (42)
Strongly approve 22 31 2 23 12 31 23 22 24 35 - 16
Somewhat approve 44 56 14 46 37 49 44 43 45 45 28 49
Somewhat di sapprove 11 5 16 9 18 6 11 11 10 5 7 18
Strongly di sapprove 18 7 62 19 32 11 19 20 18 13 65 13
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 6 4 1 4 3 3 3 2 - 4
Tot al Approve 67 86 16 69 49 80 67 65 69 81 28 65
Total Di sapprove 29 12 79 28 50 17 29 32 28 18 72 31
Approve - Di sapprove 37 75 | -63 41 -1 63 38 33 41 63 | -44 34
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
GENDER GENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non | Non
Oth [Oth | Men [Wonen| Men |Wonen

Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q11 Obamajob ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Strongly approve 28 28 28 32 31 30 30 35 32
Somewhat approve 39 39 39 38 42 36 37 36 40
Somewhat di sapprove 13 15 12 16 10 14 12 14 9
Strongly di sapprove 16 16 16 12 13 16 18 12 16
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 2 3
Total Approve 67 66 68 70 73 66 67 71 71
Total Di sapprove 29 31 28 28 23 30 30 26 26
Approve - D sapprove 38 35 40 42 50 36 37 45 46
CGbama Di s/ Vot e Schak 6 5 8 4 8 4 8 4 7
Q11 Obama job...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) |(150) |(166) [(150) [(166) |(121) |(128) |(121) [(128)
Strongly approve 32 32 31 32 31 35 32 35 32
Somewhat approve 40 38 42 38 42 36 40 36 40
Somewhat di sapprove 13 16 10 16 10 14 9 14 9
Strongly di sapprove 13 12 13 12 13 12 16 12 16
Tot al Approve 72 70 73 70 73 71 71 71 71
Total Di sapprove 25 28 23 28 23 26 26 26 26
Approve - Di sapprove 46 42 50 42 50 45 46 45 46
Q12 Obama job on economy ...
Total answering (400)|(192) [(208) |(150) |(166) |(149) |(153)|(121) [(128)
Strongly approve 19 19 18 23 22 21 19 24 22
Somewhat approve 42 40 43 44 45 42 39 47 41
Somewhat di sapprove 14 15 12 14 9 13 13 12 10
Strongly di sapprove 21 21 21 17 19 20 23 15 21
( DK/ Ref) 5 4 6 3 5 3 6 1 5
Tot al Approve 60 59 61 66 67 64 58 71 64
Total Di sapprove 35 36 33 31 28 33 36 27 31
Approve - Di sapprove 26 23 28 35 39 31 22 44 33
Q12 Obama job on economy...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) |(150) [(166) |(150) |(166) |(121) |(128)|(121) [(128)
Strongly approve 22 23 22 23 22 24 22 24 22
Somewhat approve 44 44 45 44 45 47 41 47 41
Somewhat di sapprove 11 14 9 14 9 12 10 12 10
Strongly di sapprove 18 17 19 17 19 15 21 15 21
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 5 3 5 1 5 1 5
Tot al Approve 67 66 67 66 67 71 64 71 64
Total Di sapprove 29 31 28 31 28 27 31 27 31
Approve - Di sapprove 37 35 39 35 39 44 33 44 33
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
AGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under [40 - |50 - |Over | and |Under |40 - |50 - |Over | and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over
Q11 Obamajob ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Strongly approve 28 20 17 33 34 30 23 20 37 36 33
Sonewhat approve 39 49 49 28 38 37 53 58 25 39 38
Somewhat di sapprove 13 16 10 13 14 13 16 10 13 12 12
Strongly di sapprove 16 12 23 23 11 17 6 12 22 10 14
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 2 3 4 3 3 - 3 4 3
Total Approve 67 70 65 61 72 67 76 78 62 75 71
Total Di sapprove 29 28 32 36 25 30 22 22 35 22 26
Approve - D sapprove 38 41 33 26 47 37 54 56 28 53 45
CGbama Di s/ Vot e Schak 6 7 6 4 8 6 10 4 4 7 6
Q11 Obama job...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) | (51)| (44)| (82)((122)|(249)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Strongly approve 32 23 20 37 36 33 23 20 37 36 33
Sonewhat approve 40 53 58 25 39 38 53 58 25 39 38
Somewhat di sapprove 13 16 10 13 12 12 16 10 13 12 12
Strongly di sapprove 13 6 12 22 10 14 6 12 22 10 14
Tot al Approve 72 76 78 62 75 71 76 78 62 75 71
Total Di sapprove 25 22 22 35 22 26 22 22 35 22 26
Approve - Di sapprove 46 54 56 28 53 45 54 56 28 53 45
Q12 Obama job on economy ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Strongly approve 19 16 14 22 21 20 19 20 27 22 23
Somewhat approve 42 44 45 33 45 41 49 54 32 48 44
Somewhat di sapprove 14 16 12 14 13 13 12 10 12 11 11
Strongly di sapprove 21 19 25 28 15 22 15 16 27 13 18
( DK/ Ref) 5 5 3 4 6 4 5 - 2 6 3
Tot al Approve 60 60 60 55 66 61 68 75 59 70 67
Total Di sapprove 35 35 37 42 28 35 27 25 39 24 29
Approve - Di sapprove 26 24 23 13 38 26 41 49 20 46 38
Q12 Obama job on economy...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) | (51)| (44)| (82)((122)|(249)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Strongly approve 22 19 20 27 22 23 19 20 27 22 23
Somewhat approve 44 49 54 32 48 44 49 54 32 48 44
Somewhat di sapprove 11 12 10 12 11 11 12 10 12 11 11
Strongly di sapprove 18 15 16 27 13 18 15 16 27 13 18
( DK/ Ref) 4 5 - 2 6 3 5 - 2 6 3
Tot al Approve 67 68 75 59 70 67 68 75 59 70 67
Total Di sapprove 29 27 25 39 24 29 27 25 39 24 29
Approve - Di sapprove 37 41 49 20 46 38 41 49 20 46 38
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

EDUCATI ON I NCOVE DENOM NATI ON
H. S. Tot al Less |$50K [$100K| Con Non
or |[Post |Coll |Post Non |Tot al |t han to or Re |serv Oth [Oth

Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox

Q11 Obama job ...

Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(114)|(175)| (76) | (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
Strongly approve 28 29 21 23 33 24 27 29 31 19 32 31 34 14 32
Somewhat approve 39 37 37 40 38 37 39 38 40 31 45 30 39 24 40
Somewhat di sapprove 13 11 20 15 14 16 15 12 15 19 6 20 16 19 13
Strongly di sapprove 16 12 21 21 12 17 17 17 11 29 13 18 10 38 13
( DK/ Ref) 4 11 2 1 3 6 2 3 4 2 4 2 1 6 3
Total Approve 67 66 57 63 71 61 67 67 71 50 77 61 74 38 72
Total Disapprove 29 23 41 36 26 34 31 29 26 48 19 37 25 56 25
Approve - D sapprove 38 43 17 27 45 27 36 38 45 2 58 24 48 | -18 46
ohama Di s/ Vot e Schak 6 2 15 5 7 10 6 8 9 8 3 10 7 6 6

Q11 Obama job...non-Orthodox ...

Total answering (316)| (37)| (54)| (72)| (70)| (921)|(142)| (68)| (79)| (54)|(112)| (98)| (83) (0) [(316)
Strongly approve 32 34 25 27 34 29 31 32 35 21 32 31 34 - 32
Sonewhat approve 40 41 32 42 42 36 42 41 42 31 45 30 39 - 40
Somewhat di sapprove 13 9 21 14 15 16 15 12 12 18 6 20 16 - 13
Strongly di sapprove 13 10 20 16 7 16 12 13 8 27 13 18 10 - 13
Tot al Approve 72 75 57 69 76 65 72 73 77 52 77 61 74 - 72
Total Di sapprove 25 20 41 30 22 33 26 25 20 45 19 37 25 - 25
Approve - D sapprove 46 55 16 39 54 32 46 48 57 7 58 24 48 - 46

Q12 Obama job on economy ...

Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(114)|(175)| (76) | (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
Strongly approve 19 17 13 22 25 14 23 17 19 18 24 17 25 5 22
Somewhat approve 42 46 37 31 47 41 38 44 45 31 51 39 41 23 44
Sonewhat di sapprove 14 12 20 13 11 17 12 13 13 13 8 15 11 20 11
Strongly di sapprove 21 16 25 26 17 21 22 20 19 33 15 26 15 43 18
( DK/ Ref) 5 9 5 7 1 7 4 7 3 5 2 2 9 9 4
Tot al Approve 60 64 49 53 71 55 62 60 64 49 76 56 66 29 67
Total Di sapprove 35 28 45 40 27 38 34 32 33 46 22 42 26 62 29
Approve - D sapprove 26 36 4 14 44 17 28 28 32 3 53 15 40 | -34 37

Q12 Obama job on economy...non-Orthodox ...

Total answering (316)| (37)| (54)| (72)| (70)| (92)|(142)| (68)| (79)| (54)|(112)| (98)| (83) (0) [(316)
Strongly approve 22 22 16 28 26 18 27 19 24 23 24 17 25 - 22
Somewhat approve 44 53 37 35 49 43 42 49 49 29 51 39 41 - 44
Somewhat di sapprove 11 8 18 9 12 14 10 11 9 13 8 15 11 - 11
Strongly di sapprove 18 15 23 24 11 20 18 16 15 31 15 26 15 - 18
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 6 4 2 4 3 5 3 3 2 2 9 - 4
Tot al Approve 67 75 53 63 75 62 69 68 73 52 76 56 66 - 67
Total Di sapprove 29 23 41 33 23 34 28 27 25 44 22 42 26 - 29
Approve - Di sapprove 37 52 11 30 52 28 41 41 48 8 53 15 40 - 37
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October 18-24, 2010

lllinois CD 9

Gerstein Agne

SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL
Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever
Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never
Q11 Obamajob ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100) |(126)|(193) [(189)|(200)|(187)|(130) [(113)]| (55)]|(101)
Strongly approve 28 23 32 26 24 31 31 25 29 24 31 25 28 26 32
Sonewhat approve 39 39 39 39 35 37 40 36 41 35 42 31 38 46 47
Somewhat di sapprove 13 16 11 14 23 8 12 16 12 16 11 13 18 13 9
Strongly di sapprove 16 19 14 19 13 20 14 18 15 18 15 27 13 11 7
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 4 1 5 5 3 5 3 6 2 4 3 4 5
Total Approve 67 62 71 66 59 68 71 61 70 60 73 56 66 72 79
Total Di sapprove 29 36 25 33 36 28 26 34 27 35 26 40 31 24 16
Approve - D sapprove 38 26 46 33 24 40 44 27 43 25 47 16 35 49 63
bama Di s/ Vot e Schak 6 8 5 3 11 7 6 6 7 6 7 4 10 9 4
Q11 Obama job...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(122) |(189)| (61) | (48)| (92)|(114)((140) [(167)](149)|(159)| (83)| (93)| (52)| (88)
Strongly approve 32 29 32 36 27 32 31 32 31 30 32 34 31 28 33
Sonewhat approve 40 44 38 49 34 37 40 38 40 39 41 36 35 47 45
Somewhat di sapprove 13 13 13 7 26 8 14 13 13 16 10 8 19 14 10
Strongly di sapprove 13 12 14 7 8 18 14 12 14 11 15 20 13 8 8
Tot al Approve 72 74 70 85 62 69 71 70 72 68 73 69 66 75 78
Total Di sapprove 25 25 27 15 34 26 28 25 27 27 25 29 32 22 18
Approve - Di sapprove 46 49 43 71 28 43 43 45 44 41 48 41 34 53 60
Q12 Obama job on economy ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216)| (98) | (68)|(100)|(126)|(193) [(189)]|(200)|(187)|(130)[(113)]| (55)|(101)
Strongly approve 19 14 23 13 17 20 24 17 20 18 19 14 24 13 21
Somewhat approve 42 39 43 40 35 50 38 40 39 38 44 34 39 58 45
Sonewhat di sapprove 14 17 11 14 26 6 13 15 13 15 11 13 13 11 15
Strongly di sapprove 21 25 19 28 16 23 18 23 21 23 20 32 20 16 12
( DK/ Ref) 5 6 4 4 7 1 7 5 6 6 5 7 4 1 6
Tot al Approve 60 52 66 54 52 70 62 58 60 57 64 48 63 72 66
Total Di sapprove 35 42 30 42 41 29 31 38 34 38 32 45 33 27 27
Approve - Di sapprove 26 11 36 12 10 41 31 20 25 19 32 3 30 44 39
Q12 Obama job on economy...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(122) |(189)| (61) | (48)| (92)|(114)|(140) ((167)](149)|(159)| (83)| (93)| (52)| (88)
Strongly approve 22 19 24 20 22 21 25 23 22 24 21 22 28 14 22
Somewhat approve 44 46 43 52 35 50 39 46 42 44 45 39 37 62 46
Sonewhat di sapprove 11 12 11 8 25 6 11 12 11 13 9 10 12 8 13
Strongly di sapprove 18 18 19 15 15 22 19 16 21 16 21 25 19 14 13
( DK/ Ref) 4 5 3 4 3 1 6 3 5 3 5 4 3 1 6
Tot al Approve 67 65 67 72 57 71 64 69 63 68 65 61 65 77 68
Total Di sapprove 29 30 30 24 40 28 30 28 32 29 30 35 31 22 26
Approve - Di sapprove 37 36 37 48 17 43 35 41 31 39 35 25 34 55 42
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Q11 Obamajob ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Strongly approve 28 23 30 37 23 30 34 22
Somewhat approve 39 42 36 43 35 38 37 41
Somewhat di sapprove 13 13 18 6 14 13 10 16
Strongly di sapprove 16 19 12 11 22 15 16 16
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 3 2 6 4 3 4
Total Approve 67 64 67 80 58 68 70 64
Total Di sapprove 29 32 30 18 36 28 26 32
Approve - D sapprove 38 33 37 63 22 40 44 31
CGbama Di s/ Vot e Schak 6 6 8 5 6 6 4 8
Q11 Obama job...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (87)| (93)| (61)| (76)((229)|(163) [(153)
Strongly approve 32 30 35 39 24 32 38 24
Somewhat approve 40 44 39 42 36 39 39 42
Somewhat di sapprove 13 14 17 5 12 12 9 16
Strongly di sapprove 13 11 8 12 22 13 10 15
Tot al Approve 72 73 74 81 60 71 77 66
Total Di sapprove 25 25 25 16 34 26 20 31
Approve - Di sapprove 46 48 49 65 25 45 57 35
Q12 Obama job on economy ...
Total answering (400)](120) [(120)| (80)| (80)|(280)|(200) [(200)
Strongly approve 19 15 18 25 19 20 22 16
Somewhat approve 42 40 40 48 40 42 41 42
Somewhat di sapprove 14 15 17 9 11 13 11 17
Strongly di sapprove 21 25 21 13 24 20 23 19
( DK/ Ref) 5 5 5 4 7 5 4 6
Tot al Approve 60 55 58 73 58 62 63 58
Total Di sapprove 35 40 37 22 35 32 33 36
Approve - Di sapprove 26 16 21 51 23 30 29 22
Q12 Obama job on economy...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (87)| (93)| (61)| (76)((229)|(163) [(153)
Strongly approve 22 21 22 29 19 23 25 20
Somewhat approve 44 47 45 46 40 43 45 43
Somewhat di sapprove 11 13 13 7 10 11 9 14
Strongly di sapprove 18 17 18 13 24 19 18 19
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 3 4 6 4 4 4
Tot al Approve 67 67 67 75 59 67 70 63
Total Di sapprove 29 30 30 20 35 29 26 33
Approve - Di sapprove 37 37 37 55 24 37 44 30
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und [Schak| Pol Und |noul Und |noul Und
Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)(|(219)| (60)| (36)](225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Strongly approve 19 23 22 7 25 3 12 29 5 15 31 2 7 35 4 9
Sonewhat approve 30 29 31 29 39 8 22 38 11 22 38 12 30 37 16 31
Somewhat di sapprove 16 15 16 17 14 22 20 13 19 16 11 25 22 10 21 20
Strongly di sapprove 22 20 19 31 8 60 30 7 56 29 6 55 22 5 51 21
( DK/ Ref) 13 13 12 16 14 7 16 13 9 18 14 6 19 13 8 19
Total Approve 49 52 53 36 65 11 34 67 16 37 69 14 37 71 19 41
Total Di sapprove 39 35 35 48 22 82 49 20 75 46 17 79 44 15 72 41
Approve - D sapprove 10 17 18 | -12 43 | -71 | -15 46 | -59 -9 52 | -65 -7 56 | -53 0
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(213) |(242) | (59)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(187)| (73)| (41)|(187)| (73)| (41)
Strongly approve 23 26 26 8 29 5 15 29 5 15 35 4 9 35 4 9
Sonewhat approve 31 31 31 29 38 11 22 38 11 22 37 16 31 37 16 31
Somewhat di sapprove 15 13 15 15 13 19 16 13 19 16 10 21 20 10 21 20
Strongly di sapprove 19 16 15 29 7 56 29 7 56 29 5 51 21 5 51 21
( DK/ Ref) 13 13 12 19 13 9 18 13 9 18 13 8 19 13 8 19
Total Approve 54 57 58 37 67 16 37 67 16 37 71 19 41 71 19 41
Total Di sapprove 33 29 30 44 20 75 46 20 75 46 15 72 41 15 72 41
Approve - D sapprove 20 28 28 -7 46 | -59 -9 46 | -59 -9 56 | -53 0 56 | -53 0
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES |CONG [Schak
PRES M [Schak]2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict ...
Total answering (400) |(236) [(130) [(278) | (48) | (74)[(292)| (71)((294)] (56)
Strongly approve 19 27 8 26 4 2 26 1 23 7
Somewhat approve 30 35 28 35 33 8 37 7 36 22
Somewhat di sapprove 16 14 18 14 21 21 14 17 14 14
Strongly di sapprove 22 9 35 10 27 67 10 72 14 45
( DK/ Ref) 13 15 11 15 16 2 14 3 13 13
Total Approve 49 62 36 61 36 10 63 9 59 28
Total Di sapprove 39 23 53 24 48 88 23 88 28 59
Approve - D sapprove 10 39 | -17 38 | -11 | -78 39 | -80 31 | -31
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)1(192) [(104) |(230) | (38)| (48)[(246)| (44)((241)] (43)
Strongly approve 23 31 10 30 4 2 29 2 26 9
Somewhat approve 31 34 31 35 37 8 36 10 36 24
Somewhat di sapprove 15 14 14 14 14 20 13 19 13 15
Strongly di sapprove 19 7 33 8 23 68 9 65 11 36
( DK/ Ref) 13 14 12 14 21 2 14 4 13 17
Total Approve 54 65 41 65 42 11 64 12 62 33
Total Di sapprove 33 21 47 21 37 88 22 84 25 51
Approve - D sapprove 20 44 -6 43 4 | -77 42 | -71 38 | -18
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict ...
Total answering (400)| (49)((124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
Strongly approve 19 31 28 12 10 30 35 31 19 3
Somewhat approve 30 42 36 31 13 33 42 36 36 6
Somewhat di sapprove 16 14 13 23 13 14 13 14 15 12
Strongly di sapprove 22 7 10 22 52 8 4 6 14 76
( DK/ Ref) 13 7 14 12 12 15 7 13 16 3
Total Approve 49 72 63 43 23 63 76 67 55 9
Total Di sapprove 39 21 23 44 65 22 16 20 29 88
Approve - D sapprove 10 52 41 -1 | -42 42 60 47 26 | -79
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) | (44)((104) [(107)| (52)] (97)| (41)((138)| (90)| (25)
Strongly approve 23 34 32 13 15 34 37 35 21 5
Somewhat approve 31 42 35 33 13 32 40 35 36 6
Somewhat di sapprove 15 13 12 20 13 13 14 13 14 9
Strongly di sapprove 19 6 7 20 46 6 4 5 12 77
( DK/ Ref) 13 5 14 14 14 15 5 12 17 4
Total Approve 54 76 67 46 28 67 77 70 57 11
Total Di sapprove 33 19 19 39 58 18 17 18 26 86
Approve - D sapprove 20 57 48 7 | -30 48 60 52 31 | -75

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

DI RECTI ON OBAMVA JOB OBAVA ECON JOB OBAVA CONFLI CT JOB

Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non
App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s

Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict ...

Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
Strongly approve 19 35 10 27 2 30 3 28 4 31 4 39 - 42 -
Sonewhat approve 30 40 22 39 9 38 11 41 11 40 10 61 - 58 -
Somewhat di sapprove 16 12 18 15 19 15 16 13 22 12 20 - 42 - 44
Strongly di sapprove 22 1 39 4 65 3 64 3 57 2 57 - 58 - 56
( DK/ Ref) 13 11 10 15 5 15 6 15 7 14 9 - - - -
Total Approve 49 75 33 66 11 68 14 70 15 72 14 | 100 - 100 -
Total Di sapprove 39 14 57 19 84 18 80 15 79 14 77 - 100 - 100
Approve - Di sapprove 10 61 | -24 47 | -73 50 | -66 54 | -64 57 | -64 | 100 (-100 | 100 |-100

Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict...non-Orthodox ...

Total answering (316) |(125) |(148) [(227) | (81)|(227)| (81)|(211)| (93)|(211)| (93)|(169) [(105)|(169) |(105)
Strongly approve 23 38 13 30 3 30 3 31 4 31 4 42 - 42 -
Sonewhat approve 31 40 23 38 11 38 11 40 10 40 10 58 - 58 -
Somewhat di sapprove 15 11 16 15 16 15 16 12 20 12 20 - 44 - 44
Strongly di sapprove 19 1 36 3 64 3 64 2 57 2 57 - 56 - 56
( DK/ Ref) 13 10 12 15 6 15 6 14 9 14 9 - - - -
Total Approve 54 78 36 68 14 68 14 72 14 72 14 | 100 - 100 -
Total Di sapprove 33 12 52 18 80 18 80 14 77 14 77 - 100 - 100
Approve - Di sapprove 20 66 | -16 50 | -66 50 | -66 57 | -64 57 | -64 | 100 (-100 | 100 |-100
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc [Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec (lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's
Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael

Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict ...
Total answering (400) |(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Strongly approve 19 17 23 18 12 5 33 30 20 27 21 35 17
Sonewhat approve 30 30 35 33 19 21 33 29 33 36 32 35 24
Somewhat di sapprove 16 19 9 21 18 21 8 18 17 10 20 4 12
Strongly di sapprove 22 21 24 8 45 37 18 7 15 17 6 20 38
( DK/ Ref) 13 13 9 20 6 16 8 16 14 9 21 6 8
Total Approve 49 47 58 51 30 26 65 59 53 63 53 70 42
Total Di sapprove 39 39 32 29 63 58 26 25 33 27 26 23 50
Approve - D sapprove 10 8 26 22 | -33 | -32 39 34 20 36 26 47 -8
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(166) | (81)| (68)| (38)| (35)| (42)| (38)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Strongly approve 23 20 27 21 17 6 35 33 20 27 21 35 17
Sonewhat approve 31 33 36 32 24 18 35 29 33 36 32 35 24
Somewhat di sapprove 15 17 10 20 12 14 4 17 17 10 20 4 12
Strongly di sapprove 19 15 17 6 38 45 20 5 15 17 6 20 38
( DK/ Ref) 13 14 9 21 8 17 6 16 14 9 21 6 8
Total Approve 54 53 63 53 42 25 70 62 53 63 53 70 42
Total Di sapprove 33 33 27 26 50 58 23 22 33 27 26 23 50
Approve - D sapprove 20 20 36 26 -8 | -33 47 40 20 36 26 47 -8

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRITI Cl SM | MPACT
More |More
Not [Schak| Pol No
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff

Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)|(366)| (80)((116) |(246)|(137)((240)] (50)| (28)| (55)
Strongly approve 19 26 3 19 6 29 20 22 18 38 3 17
Somewhat approve 30 39 11 31 18 35 30 26 32 23 13 37
Somewhat di sapprove 16 15 17 16 30 17 21 20 14 23 16 19
Strongly di sapprove 22 8 61 22 40 9 21 24 22 10 64 18
( DK/ Ref) 13 13 8 12 5 10 8 7 14 6 3 10
Total Approve 49 65 14 50 24 64 50 48 50 61 17 54
Total Di sapprove 39 23 78 39 70 26 42 44 37 33 81 36
Approve - D sapprove 10 42 | -64 11 | -46 38 8 4 13 28 | -64 18
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(208) | (59)(292)] (51) | (98)|(189)|(100) ((204)] (40)| (15)| (42)
Strongly approve 23 30 5 23 8 34 25 29 21 45 6 21
Somewhat approve 31 38 13 32 24 31 30 27 33 24 15 37
Somewhat di sapprove 15 13 15 15 29 18 20 16 14 15 9 18
Strongly di sapprove 19 6 60 18 33 8 17 19 19 8 65 15
( DK/ Ref) 13 12 7 12 6 9 8 8 13 8 5 9
Total Approve 54 68 17 55 32 65 55 57 54 69 21 59
Total Di sapprove 33 20 75 33 62 26 37 35 33 24 74 33
Approve - D sapprove 20 48 | -58 22 | -31 39 18 22 20 45 | -52 26
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
GENDER GENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non | Non
Oth |[Oth | Men [Wonmen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict ...
Total answering (400)|(192) [(208) |(150) |(166) |(149) |(153)|(121) [(128)
Strongly approve 19 23 15 29 17 25 17 30 19
Somewhat approve 30 31 29 29 32 32 27 32 31
Somewhat di sapprove 16 17 16 16 13 15 13 14 9
Strongly di sapprove 22 19 25 16 21 18 27 14 24
( DK/ Ref) 13 10 15 9 16 11 16 10 17
Total Approve 49 54 44 58 49 57 44 62 49
Total Di sapprove 39 36 41 32 34 32 40 29 33
Approve - D sapprove 10 18 3 26 15 25 4 33 16
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) |(150) [(166) |(150) |(166) |(121) |(128)|(121) [(128)
Strongly approve 23 29 17 29 17 30 19 30 19
Somewhat approve 31 29 32 29 32 32 31 32 31
Somewhat di sapprove 15 16 13 16 13 14 9 14 9
Strongly di sapprove 19 16 21 16 21 14 24 14 24
( DK/ Ref) 13 9 16 9 16 10 17 10 17
Total Approve 54 58 49 58 49 62 49 62 49
Total Di sapprove 33 32 34 32 34 29 33 29 33
Approve - D sapprove 20 26 15 26 15 33 16 33 16

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
AGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under [40 - |50 - |Over | and |Under (40 - |50 - |Over | and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict ...
Total answering (400) | (68)| (62)((106)|(134)((302)]| (51)| (44)| (82)|(122) |(249)
Strongly approve 19 13 14 24 22 21 17 20 28 23 24
Somewhat approve 30 30 42 25 27 30 31 47 28 28 31
Somewhat di sapprove 16 23 8 12 18 14 25 - 11 17 12
Strongly di sapprove 22 23 24 29 17 22 15 20 25 16 19
( DK/ Ref) 13 12 12 11 16 13 13 13 9 17 14
Total Approve 49 42 56 49 49 50 48 67 56 51 55
Total Di sapprove 39 46 32 40 35 36 39 20 35 32 31
Approve - D sapprove 10 -4 24 9 14 14 9 47 20 19 24
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (51)| (44)| (82)((122) ((249)| (51)| (44)| (82)|(122) |(249)
Strongly approve 23 17 20 28 23 24 17 20 28 23 24
Somewhat approve 31 31 47 28 28 31 31 47 28 28 31
Somewhat di sapprove 15 25 - 11 17 12 25 - 11 17 12
Strongly di sapprove 19 15 20 25 16 19 15 20 25 16 19
( DK/ Ref) 13 13 13 9 17 14 13 13 9 17 14
Total Approve 54 48 67 56 51 55 48 67 56 51 55
Total Di sapprove 33 39 20 35 32 31 39 20 35 32 31
Approve - D sapprove 20 9 47 20 19 24 9 47 20 19 24
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
EDUCATI ON | NCOVE DENOM NATI ON
H. S. Tot al Less [$50K |$100K Con Non
or |Post |[Coll [Post Non (Total |t han to or Re [serv Oth |Oth
Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict ...
Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(124)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
Strongly approve 19 29 18 18 16 22 17 16 23 9 23 18 29 4 23
Sonewhat approve 30 21 20 28 40 21 33 28 39 27 35 21 32 20 31
Somewhat di sapprove 16 20 16 15 16 17 16 18 17 19 14 19 12 20 15
Strongly di sapprove 22 16 30 28 19 24 23 23 15 37 13 30 16 48 19
( DK/ Ref) 13 14 17 11 10 16 11 15 6 8 15 12 11 8 13
Total Approve 49 50 38 46 56 43 50 44 62 36 58 39 61 24 54
Total Di sapprove 39 36 46 43 34 42 39 41 32 56 27 49 28 68 33
Approve - D sapprove 10 14 -8 2 22 1 12 3 30 | -19 31 -9 32 | -44 20
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)| (37)| (54)| (72)| (70)| (921)|(142)| (68)| (79)| (54)|(112)| (98)| (83) (0) [(316)
Strongly approve 23 31 22 23 19 26 21 16 27 12 23 18 29 - 23
Sonewhat approve 31 26 19 26 43 22 35 31 41 25 35 21 32 - 31
Somewhat di sapprove 15 15 12 15 15 13 15 18 15 18 14 19 12 - 15
Strongly di sapprove 19 15 27 22 14 22 18 19 10 35 13 30 16 - 19
( DK/ Ref) 13 13 20 13 9 17 11 15 8 11 15 12 11 - 13
Total Approve 54 57 41 49 62 47 56 48 68 37 58 39 61 - 54
Total Di sapprove 33 30 39 38 29 35 34 37 24 52 27 49 28 - 33
Approve - D sapprove 20 27 2 12 33 12 22 10 44 | -15 31 -9 32 - 20
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL

Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi ce|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever

Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never

Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict ...

Total answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
Strongly approve 19 12 24 8 15 26 25 14 24 13 25 12 21 20 24
Sonmewhat approve 30 29 31 26 34 30 30 33 26 28 33 24 35 29 32
Somewhat di sapprove 16 20 13 27 20 9 11 20 13 19 12 27 12 10 11
Strongly di sapprove 22 28 18 30 22 18 21 24 23 26 20 31 25 20 9
( DK/ Ref) 13 10 15 10 9 18 13 10 14 13 10 6 7 21 23
Total Approve 49 41 54 34 48 56 55 46 51 41 58 36 56 49 57
Total Di sapprove 39 49 31 56 43 27 32 43 36 45 32 58 36 30 20
Approve - D sapprove 10 -7 23 | -22 6 29 23 3 15 -4 26 | -22 20 19 36

Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict...non-Orthodox ...

Total answering (316)1(122) |(189) | (61) | (48)| (92)|(114)((140) ((167)](149)|(159)| (83)| (93)| (52)| (88)
Strongly approve 23 17 25 13 20 28 25 19 26 17 28 18 25 21 25
Sonmewhat approve 31 32 30 31 33 30 32 35 28 31 32 26 35 28 33
Somewhat di sapprove 15 19 12 28 17 10 10 19 11 19 10 27 10 11 10
Strongly di sapprove 19 20 19 16 21 16 21 16 22 17 22 23 24 17 9
( DK/ Ref) 13 11 14 12 9 16 12 12 13 16 9 5 6 23 23
Total Approve 54 50 55 44 53 58 57 54 54 48 60 44 59 50 58
Total Di sapprove 33 39 31 44 38 26 31 35 33 36 31 50 35 28 19
Approve - D sapprove 20 11 24 -1 14 32 26 19 21 12 29 -6 25 22 40
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict ...
Total answering (400) [(120) [(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) [(200) |(200)
Strongly approve 19 14 22 23 19 21 22 16
Somewhat approve 30 34 25 34 27 28 24 36
Somewhat di sapprove 16 12 20 17 17 18 19 14
Strongly di sapprove 22 31 23 12 20 19 21 23
( DK/ Ref) 13 10 11 15 17 14 14 11
Total Approve 49 47 46 57 46 49 46 52
Total Di sapprove 39 42 43 29 37 37 40 37
Approve - D sapprove 10 5 4 28 10 12 6 14
Q13 Obama on Arab-Israeli conflict...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (87)| (93)| (61)| (76)((229)|(163) [(153)
Strongly approve 23 17 27 27 20 25 26 19
Somewhat approve 31 39 28 29 28 28 27 35
Somewhat di sapprove 15 10 14 21 17 16 18 11
Strongly di sapprove 19 23 21 9 19 17 14 24
( DK/ Ref) 13 11 11 14 17 14 15 11
Total Approve 54 56 54 56 48 53 53 54
Total Di sapprove 33 32 35 30 35 34 32 35
Approve - D sapprove 20 24 20 26 12 19 21 19
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010
LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und |Schak| Pol Und [noul Und [noul Und
Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref
Q14-23 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)[(219)| (60)| (36)|(225) [(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
18 Jan Schakowsky 65 64 66 59 79 24 59 80 23 60 81 31 64 81 34 64
14 Barack Obama 64 64 65 59 76 28 63 76 28 66 78 32 68 79 34 69
23 Benj ami n Net anyahu 60 60 60 59 58 70 46 58 69 44 58 68 53 59 66 51
15 The Dem Party 60 59 61 59 70 31 61 70 31 61 73 34 61 73 35 60
22 Al an Dershowitz 57 56 58 55 58 58 46 57 57 42 59 56 52 59 55 47
20 Al exi G annoulias 50 49 51 46 61 18 45 61 18 44 65 20 45 66 21 44
19 Joel Poll ak 42 42 41 46 31 68 36 30 63 35 31 64 43 30 57 42
21 Mark Kirk 35 35 34 37 24 64 36 24 63 34 22 61 34 22 59 32
16 The Rep Party 31 30 30 35 22 55 35 21 56 36 21 51 36 19 50 37
17 Tea Party novenent 20 18 18 29 11 45 29 10 47 29 10 42 26 9 42 27
Summary: Candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)([(219)| (60)| (36)|(225) [(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
18 SCHAKOWBKY Very Fav 50 51 53 30 70 - 32 72 - 35 72 10 37 74 12 40
Total Fav 61 62 64 47 84 6 47 84 5 55 85 19 52 86 22 56
Total Unfav 22 23 21 25 6 67 21 6 63 22 5 59 22 4 54 23
Neut r al 8 8 9 6 5 17 9 5 18 8 5 13 7 5 12 6
ID 91 94 94 79 95 90 77 96 86 85 94 91 81 96 88 85
Don't ID 9 6 6 21 5 10 23 4 14 15 6 9 19 4 12 15
Fav - Unfav 40 39 43 22 78 | -61 27 78 | -58 33 80 | -40 31 82 | -32 33
Mean 65 64 66 59 79 24 59 80 23 60 81 31 64 81 34 64
19 POLLAK Very Fav 12 13 13 8 3 42 1 3 31 - 4 34 4 4 22 4
Total Fav 20 22 21 14 10 56 7 10 46 8 10 46 13 10 37 12
Total Unfav 29 30 32 21 37 10 23 37 14 25 38 13 25 38 18 27
Neut r al 12 11 11 16 13 12 10 12 15 10 13 10 11 12 10 10
ID 61 63 64 51 60 78 40 59 75 43 61 69 49 60 65 50
Don't ID 39 37 36 49 40 22 60 41 25 57 39 31 51 40 35 50
Fav - Unfav -9 -9 | -11 -7 | -27 45 | -16 | -27 32 | -17 | -27 32 | -12 | -27 19 | -15
Mean 42 42 41 46 31 68 36 30 63 35 31 64 43 30 57 42
Identifiers...Schakowsky and Pollak ...
Total Answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)[(219)| (60)| (36)|(225) [(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
Bot h 59 60 61 50 58 75 36 57 71 41 59 66 47 58 63 48
Nei t her 7 4 4 19 4 6 19 3 10 13 4 7 18 3 9 13
Only Schakowsky 32 34 33 29 37 15 41 38 16 44 35 25 34 37 25 37
Only Pol | ak 2 3 2 2 1 3 4 1 4 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
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October 18-24, 2010 Illinois CD 9
2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES |CONG |Schak
PRES M |Schak|2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Q14-23 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (400)1(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)] (56)
18 Jan Schakowsky 65 79 50 76 55 25 76 25 74 45
14 Barack Obama 64 76 53 75 57 27 76 23 72 48
23 Benj am n Net anyahu 60 59 61 58 60 69 58 70 59 60
15 The Dem Party 60 73 45 71 47 28 69 28 67 48
22 Al an Dershowitz 57 61 52 58 58 53 59 55 59 58
20 Al exi G annoulias 50 62 36 60 36 18 59 20 56 31
19 Joel Poll ak 42 30 55 32 61 66 34 69 38 63
21 Mark Kirk 35 25 44 25 45 62 27 65 29 52
16 The Rep Party 31 22 39 22 43 59 24 60 26 44
17 Tea Party novenent 20 9 31 10 34 50 13 52 14 35
Summary: Candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400)1(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)1(292) | (71)((294)] (56)
18 SCHAKOWBKY Very Fav 50 71 23 64 32 6 65 3 63 18
Total Fav 61 84 36 78 42 12 78 13 77 35
Total Unfav 22 7 35 8 31 69 9 66 13 44
Neut r al 8 3 16 7 10 9 7 10 6 17
ID 91 94 86 93 83 90 94 90 96 95
Don't ID 9 6 14 7 17 10 6 10 4 5
Fav - Unfav 40 77 1 70 11 | -56 69 | -53 65 -8
Mean 65 79 50 76 55 25 76 25 74 45
19 POLLAK Very Fav 12 3 20 5 18 35 5 37 8 27
Total Fav 20 11 28 12 30 46 12 49 16 41
Total Unfav 29 38 17 37 8 14 35 9 33 15
Neut r al 12 10 18 12 18 9 13 8 13 15
ID 61 58 64 61 55 69 61 67 62 71
Don't ID 39 42 36 39 45 31 39 33 38 29
Fav - Unfav -9 | -27 11 | -25 22 32 | -23 40 | -16 26
Mean 42 30 55 32 61 66 34 69 38 63
Identifiers...Schakowsky and Pollak ...
Total Answering (400)1(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)1(292) | (71)((294)] (56)
Bot h 59 57 61 59 51 67 59 65 61 68
Nei t her 7 5 10 5 12 8 5 8 3 2
Only Schakowsky 32 37 26 34 32 23 35 25 35 28
Only Pol | ak 2 1 4 2 5 2 1 2 2 3
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lllinois CD 9

| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |[sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q14-23 Summary: Thermometer Means ..
Total Answering (400)| (49)((124)|(138)| (75)|(114)| (44)|(157)|(114)| (40)
18 Jan Schakowsky 65 79 77 65 33 79 82 80 71 18
14 Barack Obama 64 75 77 63 37 79 77 79 68 18
23 Benj am n Net anyahu 60 43 55 66 69 56 44 53 66 70
15 The Dem Party 60 65 71 61 38 73 68 72 68 21
22 Al an Dershowitz 57 53 62 57 54 62 54 59 56 57
20 Al exi G annouli as 50 57 61 46 29 64 57 62 56 15
19 Joel Poll ak 42 31 30 49 57 26 31 28 39 67
21 Mark Kirk 35 22 25 38 53 23 22 22 30 68
16 The Rep Party 31 16 23 32 52 20 13 18 27 67
17 Tea Party novenent 20 8 9 22 44 7 8 7 14 55
Summary: Candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400)| (49)((124)|(138)| (75)|(114)| (44)|(157)|(114)| (40)
18 SCHAKOWBKY Very Fav 50 69 68 48 14 72 75 73 55 2
Total Fav 61 84 80 62 22 83 89 85 71 6
Total Unfav 22 6 8 21 54 6 3 5 12 74
Neut r al 8 5 8 10 8 7 6 6 9 7
I D 91 96 96 93 85 96 98 97 91 88
Don't 1D 9 4 4 7 15 4 2 3 9 12
Fav - Unfav 40 78 71 42 | -32 77 86 80 58 | -69
Mean 65 79 77 65 33 79 82 80 71 18
19 POLLAK Very Fav 12 1 4 17 19 2 2 2 8 31
Total Fav 20 10 10 24 33 6 12 8 16 49
Total Unfav 29 38 40 24 17 43 41 42 29 14
Neut r al 12 13 12 15 10 12 13 12 13 5
I D 61 62 62 62 60 61 66 62 58 68
Don't ID 39 38 38 38 40 39 34 38 42 32
Fav - Unfav -91]-28 1] -30 0 16 | -36 | -29 | -34 | -13 35
Mean 42 31 30 49 57 26 31 28 39 67
Identifiers...Schakowsky and Pollak ...
Total Answering (400)| (49)((124)|(138)| (75)|(114)| (44)|(157)|(114)| (40)
Bot h 59 62 60 61 57 59 66 61 57 66
Nei t her 7 4 2 6 12 2 2 2 8 10
Only Schakowsky 32 34 36 32 28 37 32 36 34 22
Only Pol | ak 2 - 3 1 3 2 - 2 1 2
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
DI RECTI ON OBAMA JOB OBAMA ECON JOB OBAMA CONFLI CT JOB
Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non
App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s
Q14-23 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (400)1(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
18 Jan Schakowsky 65 81 51 78 32 79 33 80 37 81 36 79 44 80 46
14 Barack Obama 64 80 50 79 29 79 31 79 36 79 36 78 43 79 45
23 Benj am n Net anyahu 60 56 63 58 66 57 66 57 66 57 65 54 68 54 69
15 The Dem Party 60 76 47 71 34 71 34 73 39 72 37 71 46 71 47
22 Al an Dershowitz 57 59 54 58 54 57 51 59 55 59 50 56 60 55 58
20 Al exi G annoulias 50 63 39 61 23 62 23 63 28 62 27 62 32 62 34
19 Joel Poll ak 42 33 49 34 62 32 56 32 60 32 54 31 58 30 52
21 Mark Kirk 35 24 43 26 55 25 53 25 52 25 50 26 48 25 45
16 The Rep Party 31 24 37 23 51 22 50 23 47 22 46 22 45 22 43
17 Tea Party novenent 20 13 28 11 44 10 46 11 40 10 42 12 34 11 34
Summary: Candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400)|(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169)|(105)
18 SCHAKOWBKY Very Fav 50 67 34 66 10 69 9 71 14 74 13 68 24 70 27
Total Fav 61 81 46 79 20 82 20 83 26 85 26 81 36 83 39
Total Unfav 22 6 37 6 60 6 57 5 50 4 50 6 44 6 42
Neut r al 8 4 9 7 10 6 12 5 11 5 11 6 11 6 10
ID 91 90 92 92 90 93 90 94 87 95 87 94 91 95 91
Don't ID 9 10 8 8 10 7 10 6 13 5 13 6 9 5 9
Fav - Unfav 40 75 9 73 | -40 76 | -38 78 | -24 81 | -24 75 -8 77 -3
Mean 65 81 51 78 32 79 33 80 37 81 36 79 44 80 46
19 POLLAK Very Fav 12 4 18 6 28 4 21 5 25 4 17 3 26 2 19
Total Fav 20 11 27 13 38 12 29 12 35 12 27 10 37 10 30
Total Unfav 29 35 25 36 14 36 18 38 14 37 18 38 19 38 24
Neut r al 12 12 10 12 12 12 13 12 12 11 14 14 11 14 12
ID 61 58 62 61 64 61 59 61 62 60 59 62 67 61 66
Don't ID 39 42 38 39 36 39 41 39 38 40 41 38 33 39 34
Fav - Unfav -9 | -25 21| -23 24 | -24 11 | -26 21 | -25 10 | -28 17 | -28 6
Mean 42 33 49 34 62 32 56 32 60 32 54 31 58 30 52
Identifiers...Schakowsky and Pollak ...
Total Answering (400)|(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169)|(105)
Bot h 59 55 61 60 61 59 57 60 59 59 57 61 65 60 65
Nei t her 7 8 7 6 7 5 8 4 10 3 11 5 7 3 7
Only Schakowsky 32 34 31 33 29 35 32 34 28 36 30 33 26 35 27
Only Pol | ak 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 1 1
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Gerstein Agne Illinois CD 9
| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc |Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec |(lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's
Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael

Q14-23 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (400) [(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
18 Jan Schakowsky 65 65 66 74 52 48 75 79 69 68 75 74 56
14 Barack Obama 64 63 65 74 50 51 71 81 66 68 74 72 57
23 Benj am n Net anyahu 60 59 59 48 66 67 69 57 57 57 47 69 65
15 The Dem Party 60 58 60 69 53 46 67 74 61 62 69 67 57
22 Al an Dershowitz 57 54 52 53 63 63 66 61 52 50 52 66 63
20 Al exi G annoulias 50 48 51 55 39 38 61 66 50 52 55 61 41
19 Joel Poll ak 42 42 42 41 53 54 42 31 37 37 38 42 47
21 Mark Kirk 35 33 36 25 45 49 32 27 30 33 24 32 44
16 The Rep Party 31 29 29 22 36 43 31 28 26 28 21 32 32
17 Tea Party novenent 20 17 17 12 25 40 17 14 15 14 12 18 22
Summary: Candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) [(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
18 SCHAKOWBKY Very Fav 50 51 53 66 32 26 65 72 57 55 67 65 37
Total Fav 61 62 65 75 49 38 71 84 68 68 77 70 54
Total Unfav 22 21 22 11 35 40 14 3 17 18 12 15 30
Neut r al 8 10 8 5 8 15 9 6 9 9 6 10 6
I D 91 93 95 92 92 93 93 93 94 96 95 94 91
Don't 1D 9 7 5 8 8 7 7 7 6 4 5 6 9
Fav - Unfav 40 41 42 64 14 -3 57 81 51 50 65 55 25
Mean 65 65 66 74 52 48 75 79 69 68 75 74 56
19 POLLAK Very Fav 12 14 8 7 21 26 6 2 8 5 6 5 14
Total Fav 20 21 19 19 33 38 10 10 15 16 19 10 25
Total Unfav 29 29 27 27 22 27 21 44 33 29 28 21 25
Neut r al 12 14 10 10 10 13 18 18 13 11 8 18 11
I D 61 64 56 56 65 78 50 72 61 55 54 49 61
Don't ID 39 36 44 44 35 22 50 28 39 45 46 51 39
Fav - Unfav -9 -9 -7 -8 11 11| -11 | -35 | -17 | -13 -9 | -11 0
Mean 42 42 42 41 53 54 42 31 37 37 38 42 a7
Identifiers...Schakowsky and Pollak ...
Total Answering (400) [(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Bot h 59 61 55 53 65 74 48 69 59 54 52 47 61
Nei t her 7 4 5 6 8 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 9
Only Schakowsky 32 32 39 38 27 19 45 24 36 41 43 47 30
Only Pol | ak 2 2 1 3 - 3 2 4 2 1 2 2 -
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SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRI TI Cl SM I MPACT
More |More
Not |Schak| Pol No
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff

Q14-23 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
18 Jan Schakowsky 65 84 16 65 45 71 61 61 67 75 22 67
14 Barack Obama 64 78 27 64 48 72 62 60 65 73 28 65
23 Benj am n Net anyahu 60 58 64 60 71 49 59 58 61 45 65 65
15 The Dem Party 60 72 29 60 48 65 58 60 60 70 44 59
22 Al an Dershowitz 57 60 52 57 62 49 55 59 56 49 67 63
20 Al exi G annoulias 50 62 20 50 36 58 49 48 51 58 21 51
19 Joel Poll ak 42 33 60 43 78 15 42 45 41 29 75 42
21 Mark Kirk 35 27 55 35 62 19 36 39 32 29 67 35
16 The Rep Party 31 24 51 31 50 19 32 33 30 25 57 28
17 Tea Party novenent 20 13 44 20 38 12 21 19 21 13 39 14
Summary: Candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
18 SCHAKOWBKY Very Fav 50 81 - 54 29 62 46 47 52 63 5 57
Total Fav 61 | 100 - 67 40 74 59 60 63 77 9 71
Total Unfav 22 - 100 24 50 18 27 27 19 11 69 20
Neut r al 8 - - 9 8 6 10 8 8 6 14 7
ID 91 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 97 97 94 90 94 92 97
Don't ID 9 - - - 2 3 3 6 10 6 8 3
Fav - Unfav 40 | 100 |-100 43 | -10 56 32 33 43 65 | -60 51
Mean 65 84 16 65 45 71 61 61 67 75 22 67
19 POLLAK Very Fav 12 4 35 13 59 - 19 18 9 8 45 14
Total Fav 20 13 46 22 | 100 - 33 27 16 11 61 26
Total Unfav 29 35 23 31 - 100 47 36 25 51 11 35
Neut r al 12 12 7 13 - - 20 13 12 15 10 14
ID 61 59 77 65 | 100 | 100 | 100 76 53 77 82 75
Don't ID 39 41 23 35 - - - 24 47 23 18 25
Fav - Unfav -9 | -22 22 -9 | 100 (-100 | -15 -8 -8 | -40 50 -9
Mean 42 33 60 43 78 15 42 45 41 29 75 42
Identifiers...Schakowsky and Pollak ...
Total Answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Bot h 59 59 77 65 98 97 97 74 51 77 79 72
Nei t her 7 - - - - - - 4 8 6 5 -
Only Schakowsky 32 41 23 35 - - - 20 39 16 13 25
Only Pol | ak 2 - - - 2 3 3 2 2 - 3 3
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
GENDER GENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non | Non
Oth [Oth | Men [Wonen| Men |Wonen

Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q14-23 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (400)|(192) [(208) |(150) |(166) |(149) |(153)|(121) [(128)
18 Jan Schakowsky 65 61 68 65 70 64 67 68 69
14 Barack Obhama 64 60 67 62 70 61 66 63 69
23 Benj am n Net anyahu 60 57 63 57 62 59 63 59 62
15 The Dem Party 60 56 64 57 65 57 63 58 64
22 Al an Dershowitz 57 57 58 57 56 57 58 57 56
20 Al exi G annouli as 50 48 52 50 52 50 51 52 51
19 Joel Poll ak 42 43 41 41 36 42 41 41 36
21 Mark Kirk 35 37 33 35 30 36 32 35 30
16 The Rep Party 31 33 29 32 27 33 29 31 26
17 Tea Party novenent 20 22 19 21 18 20 19 19 18
Summary: Candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400)|(192) [(208) |(150) |(166) |(149) |(153)|(121) [(128)
18 SCHAKOWNBKY Very Fav 50 45 53 50 58 50 51 55 54
Total Fav 61 57 66 60 71 62 64 65 67
Total Unfav 22 26 19 22 16 23 21 19 18
Neut r al 8 10 7 9 7 8 7 9 7
1D 91 92 91 91 93 93 92 93 92
Don't ID 9 8 9 9 7 7 8 7 8
Fav - Unfav 40 31 47 38 55 40 44 46 49
Mean 65 61 68 65 70 64 67 68 69
19 POLLAK Very Fav 12 15 9 10 6 13 10 10 7
Total Fav 20 20 21 16 16 17 19 15 16
Total Unfav 29 32 26 33 29 33 27 33 29
Neut r al 12 17 8 19 7 18 8 19 7
I D 61 68 55 68 52 68 55 67 52
Don't ID 39 32 45 32 48 32 45 33 48
Fav - Unfav -9 | -13 -6 | -17 | -13 | -16 -8 | -18 | -13
Mean 42 43 41 41 36 42 41 41 36
Identifiers...Schakowsky and Pollak ...
Total Answering (400)|(192) [(208) |(150) |(166) |(149) |(153)|(121) [(128)
Bot h 59 66 54 66 50 65 53 64 51
Nei t her 7 6 7 6 6 4 7 3 6
Only Schakowsky 32 26 37 26 43 28 39 30 42
Only Pol | ak 2 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 2
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AGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under [40 - |50 - |Over | and |Under |40 - |50 - |Over | and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over
Q14-23 Summary: Thermometer Means ..
Total Answering (400)| (68)| (62)|(106)|(134)|(302)| (51)| (44)| (82)((122)|(249)
18 Jan Schakowsky 65 63 63 63 68 65 69 66 66 71 68
14 Barack Gbama 64 65 65 60 66 64 70 71 61 68 66
23 Benj am n Net anyahu 60 56 55 64 61 61 55 53 62 61 60
15 The Dem Party 60 62 61 56 63 60 66 63 56 64 61
22 Al an Dershowitz 57 53 49 56 63 57 50 45 53 63 56
20 Al exi G annoulias 50 47 50 48 52 50 51 52 50 53 52
19 Joel Poll ak 42 42 35 45 43 42 34 30 39 42 39
21 Mark Kirk 35 34 33 37 32 34 33 28 36 31 32
16 The Rep Party 31 30 28 32 31 31 30 24 30 29 29
17 Tea Party novenent 20 21 18 21 19 19 18 12 21 19 18
Summary: Candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400)| (68)| (62)|(106)|(134)|(302)| (51)| (44)| (82)((122)|(249)
18 SCHAKOWBKY Very Fav 50 43 43 48 56 50 51 45 52 58 54
Total Fav 61 55 62 64 63 63 64 67 67 65 66
Total Unfav 22 19 24 24 19 22 13 19 21 17 18
Neut r al 8 14 6 7 9 8 10 7 7 9 8
ID 91 87 92 94 91 92 87 93 95 91 93
Don’t 1D 9 13 8 6 9 8 13 7 5 9 7
Fav - Unfav 40 36 38 40 45 42 51 49 46 49 48
Mean 65 63 63 63 68 65 69 66 66 71 68
19 POLLAK Very Fav 12 11 6 14 12 12 3 - 8 11 8
Total Fav 20 26 14 21 19 18 18 7 16 18 15
Total Unfav 29 25 37 31 26 30 27 37 34 27 31
Neut r al 12 11 17 15 9 13 13 19 15 10 13
I D 61 61 68 67 54 61 58 63 64 55 59
Don't 1D 39 39 32 33 46 39 42 37 36 45 41
Fav - Unfav -9 1|-23]-10 -8 | -12 -9 -30 )| -18 -9 | -16
Mean 42 42 35 45 43 42 34 30 39 42 39
Identifiers...Schakowsky and Pollak ...
Total Answering (400)| (68)| (62)|(106)|(134)|(302)| (51)| (44)| (82)((122)|(249)
Bot h 59 60 64 65 52 59 58 60 62 52 57
Nei t her 7 12 4 4 7 5 13 3 3 6 5
Only Schakowsky 32 27 29 29 39 33 29 34 32 39 36
Only Pol | ak 2 1 4 2 2 2 - 3 2 3 3
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

EDUCATI ON I NCOVE DENOM NATI ON
H. S. Tot al Less |$50K [$100K| Con Non
or |[Post |Coll |Post Non |Tot al |t han to or Re |serv Oth [Oth

Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox

Q14-23 Summary: Thermometer Means ...

Total Answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58) |(316)
18 Jan Schakowsky 65| 70| 60| 61| 69| 64| 64| 64| 68| 54| 71| 61| 69| 47| 68
14 Barack Obanma 64| 66| 60| 61| 66| 63| 63| 61| 65| 51| 68| 62| 67| 47| 66
23 Benj ami n Net anyahu 60| 59| 64| 60| 57| 62| 59| 64| 60| 63| 58| 72| 51| 66| 60
15 The Dem Party 60| 64| 58| 58| 60| 60| 59| 58| 60| 51| 64| 60| 59| 50| 61
22 Al an Dershowi tz 57| 65| 56| 53| 55| 59| 54| 55| 60| 63| 51| 67 | 52| 62| 56
20 Al exi G annoulias 50| 52| 48| 46 | 49| 49| 48| 52| 54| 39| 52| 48| 51| 40| 51
19 Joel Pol | ak 42| 38| 49| 42| 40| 45| 41| 51| 38| 47| 38| 48| 29| 59| 38
21 Mark Kirk 35| 32| 35| 36| 32| 34| 34| 34| 33| 48| 30| 42| 27| 48| 33
16 The Rep Party 31| 32| 33| 33| 28| 32| 31| 35| 30| 39| 28| 38| 22| 41| 29
17 Tea Party novenent 20| 17| 29| 17| 16| 24| 17| 21| 19| 26| 19| 24| 15| 31| 19

Summary: Candidate Favorability ...

Total Answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58) |(316)
18 SCHAKOWSKY Very Fav 50| 60| 43| 43| 55| 50| 49| 47| 54| 35| 66| 39| 53| 26| 54
Total Fav 61| 67| 52| 60| 65| 58| 62| 59| 67| 50| 72| 56| 67| 41| 66
Total Unfav 22| 16| 28| 25| 18| 23| 21| 21| 16| 37| 14| 22| 20| 41| 19
Neut r al 8 9 8 9 | 11 8| 10| 12| 10 6 9 8 8 9 8
ID 91| 92| 87| 94| 93| 89| 93| 92| 93| 94| 96| 87| 95| 91| 92
Don't ID 9 8| 13 6 7 11 7 8 7 6 4| 13 5 9 8
Fav - Unfav 40| 50| 24| 35| 47| 35| 41| 37| 51| 13| 58| 34| 46| -1 | 47
Mean 65| 70| 60| 61| 69| 64| 64| 64| 68| 54| 71| 61| 69| 47| 68
19 POLLAK Very Fav 12 6 | 20 8| 11| 14 9| 15 9| 17 7| 13 6| 32 8
Total Fav 20| 13| 24| 17| 20| 20| 19| 20| 17| 24| 15| 27 71 43| 16
Total Unfav 29| 23| 25| 31| 31| 24| 31| 18| 37| 33| 29| 25| 40| 22| 31
Neut r al 12 6 71 15| 15 71 15| 13| 15 9| 11| 15| 13| 11| 12
ID 61| 42| 56| 63| 65| 51| 64| 51| 70| 66| 55| 67| 60| 75| 60
Don't ID 39| 58| 44| 37| 35| 49| 36| 49| 30| 34| 45| 33| 40| 25| 40
Fav - Unfav 9| -9 | -1]-13|-11]| -4|-12 1|-20| -9|-15 2 |-32| 21|-15
Mean 42| 38| 49| 42| 40| 45| 41| 51| 38| 47| 38| 48| 29| 59| 38

Identifiers...Schakowsky and Pollak ...

Total Answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76) | (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58) |(316)
Bot h 59| 40| 55| 61| 62| 49| 61| 48| 68| 63| 53| 63| 60| 72 | 58
Nei t her 7 6 | 12 4 4| 10 4 5 6 3 2| 10 5 6 6
Onl'y Schakowsky 32| 52| 32| 33| 31| 40| 32| 44| 25| 31| 43| 23| 36| 19| 35
onl'y Pol | ak 2 2 1 2 4 1 3 3 2 3 2 4 - 3 2
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SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL
Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever
Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never
Q14-23 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
18 Jan Schakowsky 65 61 67 60 67 67 65 62 66 61 67 57 69 69 68
14 Barack Gbama 64 61 65 60 65 65 65 61 64 60 66 56 66 63 71
23 Benj ami n Net anyahu 60 65 55 66 63 63 51 64 56 62 58 66 60 59 48
15 The Dem Party 60 61 59 62 64 59 57 60 58 57 62 55 63 61 62
22 Al an Dershowitz 57 64 51 67 57 59 48 61 52 60 53 64 56 52 50
20 Al exi G annoulias 50 48 50 49 55 48 49 47 51 46 52 46 51 50 53
19 Joel Poll ak 42 50 34 50 44 44 32 48 36 48 35 51 34 37 40
21 Mark Kirk 35 43 28 41 38 37 25 41 30 40 30 42 33 33 28
16 The Rep Party 31 36 27 34 37 33 23 34 28 34 28 36 31 30 27
17 Tea Party novenent 20 21 19 22 25 20 16 23 17 21 19 24 19 22 16
Summary: Candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
18 SCHAKOWBKY Very Fav 50 43 54 42 a7 57 52 43 56 47 53 41 54 61 48
Total Fav 61 60 62 58 64 67 59 58 64 58 66 57 66 69 58
Total Unfav 22 24 21 25 18 19 24 24 20 26 19 32 15 22 16
Neut r al 8 10 7 8 8 9 8 10 7 9 6 7 10 3 10
ID 91 94 90 90 90 95 91 92 92 93 91 96 91 94 85
Don’t 1D 9 6 10 10 10 5 9 8 8 7 9 4 9 6 15
Fav - Unfav 40 36 41 33 46 48 35 34 44 32 a7 25 50 47 42
Mean 65 61 67 60 67 67 65 62 66 61 67 57 69 69 68
19 POLLAK Very Fav 12 18 7 23 11 11 4 19 5 18 5 25 7 4 5
Total Fav 20 32 11 33 29 14 11 29 12 29 10 34 14 12 13
Total Unfav 29 26 31 30 31 24 31 29 27 28 31 28 38 25 23
Neut r al 12 15 11 11 12 15 12 12 13 12 13 12 8 14 17
I D 61 73 53 73 72 53 54 70 53 69 54 74 60 51 53
Don't 1D 39 27 a7 27 28 47 46 30 a7 31 46 26 40 49 a7
Fav - Unfav -9 51-20 2 -3 -11 ) -20 0 [ -15 11-20 6 | -24 | -14 | -10
Mean 42 50 34 50 44 44 32 48 36 48 35 51 34 37 40
Identifiers...Schakowsky and Pollak ...
Total Answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
Bot h 59 70 51 71 68 52 52 68 51 67 52 72 58 50 50
Nei t her 7 3 9 7 7 4 7 6 7 4 7 2 8 5 12
Only Schakowsky 32 24 38 19 21 44 38 24 40 26 39 24 32 44 35
Only Pol | ak 2 3 2 2 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Q14-23 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (400) [(120) [(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) [(200) |(200)
18 Jan Schakowsky 65 63 67 72 56 65 64 65
14 Barack Obama 64 60 68 69 56 65 64 63
23 Benj am n Net anyahu 60 59 59 56 68 61 59 61
15 The Dem Party 60 60 61 65 53 60 59 62
22 Al an Dershowitz 57 58 62 56 53 57 57 58
20 Al exi G annouli as 50 50 50 58 40 49 50 49
19 Joel Poll ak 42 47 45 33 42 41 44 41
21 Mark Kirk 35 34 36 27 41 35 34 35
16 The Rep Party 31 32 29 27 38 31 30 33
17 Tea Party novenent 20 21 16 22 24 20 20 20
Summary: Candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) [(120) [(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) [(200) |(200)
18 SCHAKOWBKY Very Fav 50 46 53 61 38 51 50 49
Total Fav 61 62 63 77 43 61 60 63
Total Unfav 22 21 22 15 31 22 23 21
Neut r al 8 8 10 1 13 8 6 10
I D 91 90 95 92 87 92 89 94
Don't 1D 9 10 5 8 13 8 11 6
Fav - Unfav 40 41 42 62 12 39 37 42
Mean 65 63 67 72 56 65 64 65
19 POLLAK Very Fav 12 11 13 8 15 12 11 13
Total Fav 20 20 25 14 19 20 20 20
Total Unfav 29 21 26 45 31 33 27 31
Neut r al 12 9 15 7 19 14 10 15
I D 61 49 66 66 69 67 57 66
Don't ID 39 51 34 34 31 33 43 34
Fav - Unfav -9 -1 -1 (-30 |-12 | -12 -7 | -11
Mean 42 47 45 33 42 41 44 41
Identifiers...Schakowsky and Pollak ...
Total Answering (400) [(120) [(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) [(200) |(200)
Bot h 59 49 64 65 62 64 55 64
Nei t her 7 10 3 7 6 5 9 5
Only Schakowsky 32 41 31 27 25 28 34 30
Only Pol | ak 2 - 1 1 7 3 2 2
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und |Schak| Pol Und [noul Und [noul Und
Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...

Total Answering (400) [(257) [(300) | (79)(261)| (92)| (46)](219)| (60)| (36)]|(225)|(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
14 OBAMA Very Fav 53 56 57 41 71 4 51 72 3 57 75 9 50 77 10 55
Total Fav 67 69 69 55 87 14 55 87 17 60 91 21 58 92 25 61
Total Unfav 23 25 23 26 5 73 27 6 71 25 4 67 16 4 63 18
Neut r al 9 6 7 17 7 12 13 6 11 15 4 13 19 4 12 18
ID 99 | 100 99 98 | 100 99 95 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 93 | 100 | 100 97
Don’'t 1D 1 0 1 2 0 1 5 0 1 - - - 7 - - 3
Fav - Unfav 43 45 46 29 82 | -59 28 81 | -54 35 87 | -46 42 88 | -38 43
Mean 64 64 65 59 76 28 63 76 28 66 78 32 68 79 34 69
15 DEM PARTY Very Fav 40 41 42 33 53 9 26 53 10 31 57 10 29 58 13 29
Total Fav 60 61 63 49 78 13 46 78 16 53 83 15 50 84 19 52
Total Unfav 24 25 23 26 9 71 15 7 73 17 7 63 16 5 62 17
Neut r al 14 12 13 21 12 15 28 14 11 30 9 20 25 10 19 29
I D 98 98 98 96 99 98 90 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 90 99 | 100 98
Don't 1D 2 2 2 4 1 2 10 1 - - 1 1 10 1 - 2
Fav - Unfav 36 37 40 23 70 | -57 30 71 | -56 35 77 | -48 34 79 | -44 35
Mean 60 59 61 59 70 31 61 70 31 61 73 34 61 73 35 60
16 REP PARTY Very Fav 8 10 9 4 1 31 2 2 34 2 1 25 3 2 24 4
Total Fav 17 17 17 15 7 49 7 6 50 7 4 42 15 4 39 18
Total Unfav 65 67 67 55 81 28 45 83 26 49 84 32 49 87 32 49
Neut r al 17 15 15 24 11 21 38 10 24 44 11 24 26 9 29 31
ID 98 98 98 95 99 98 90 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 90 99 | 100 98
Don’t 1D 2 2 2 5 1 2 10 1 - - 1 1 10 1 - 2
Fav - Unfav -48 | -50 | -50 | -40 | -74 21 | -38 )| -77 24 | -42 | -79 10 | -34 | -82 71-31
Mean 31 30 30 35 22 55 35 21 56 36 21 51 36 19 50 37
17 TEA PARTY Very Fav 7 7 7 7 2 24 3 1 29 2 1 22 3 0 25 2
Total Fav 11 11 11 11 3 33 10 3 36 9 2 31 10 2 32 10
Total Unfav 66 72 71 48 81 37 41 82 35 46 83 40 50 85 41 52
Neut r al 10 6 7 19 6 16 19 6 18 24 6 13 15 6 14 19
I D 86 90 89 77 90 86 70 91 90 78 91 84 74 93 87 81
Don't 1D 14 10 11 23 10 14 30 9 10 22 9 16 26 7 13 19
Fav - Unfav -55 | -60 | -60 [ -37 | -78 -3 -321]-79 1]|-371]-81]-10| -39 ] -83 -9 | -42
Mean 20 18 18 29 11 45 29 10 a7 29 10 42 26 9 42 27
20 G ANNOULI AS Very Fav 23 22 24 17 34 1 10 34 1 11 40 - 9 40 - 10
Total Fav 41 42 44 26 58 4 21 58 5 21 68 4 13 69 5 12
Total Unfav 31 32 30 32 18 73 25 18 76 26 12 70 23 11 73 25
Neut r al 17 18 17 23 17 9 32 16 7 35 14 12 39 14 9 39
ID 89 92 91 81 92 87 78 92 88 82 94 85 75 94 87 76
Don’'t 1D 11 8 9 19 8 13 22 8 12 18 6 15 25 6 13 24
Fav - Unfav 10 11 14 -7 40 | -70 -4 40 | -72 -5 56 | -66 | -10 58 | -67 | -13
Mean 50 49 51 46 61 18 45 61 18 44 65 20 45 66 21 44
21 KIRK Very Fav 12 13 12 10 2 41 7 3 44 6 2 36 5 2 36 4
Total Fav 20 20 19 17 8 56 11 8 57 9 6 53 9 5 53 7
Total Unfav 57 57 58 56 72 22 44 72 23 48 78 21 48 77 24 52
Neut r al 13 13 13 14 11 12 22 11 14 24 9 18 15 10 20 15
I D 90 90 90 87 91 90 77 91 94 81 93 92 71 92 96 73
Don’'t ID 10 10 10 13 9 10 23 9 6 19 7 8 29 8 4 27
Fav - Unfav -38|-37|-38(-39| -64 34 | -33 | -64 34 | -39 | -72 31 [ -39 | -72 29 | -45
Mean 35 35 34 37 24 64 36 24 63 34 22 61 34 22 59 32
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES [CONG [Schak
PRES M |Schak|2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) [(236) [(130) |(278) | (48)| (74)(292)| (71)|(294)| (56)
14 OBAMA Very Fav 53 72 32 68 37 8 70 1 64 29
Total Fav 67 87 47 84 53 13 87 4 81 43
Total Unfav 23 5 38 7 37 78 7 83 12 47
Neut r al 9 7 14 9 9 9 6 12 7 9
I D 99 99 99 99 98 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't 1D 1 1 1 1 2 - 0 1 0 1
Fav - Unfav 43 82 9 77 16 | -65 80 | -79 69 -4
Mean 64 76 53 75 57 27 76 23 72 48
15 DEM PARTY Very Fav 40 56 19 52 19 5 51 4 49 20
Total Fav 60 85 28 80 25 5 77 5 73 36
Total Unfav 24 6 40 8 38 75 9 75 13 42
Neut r al 14 8 28 11 33 17 13 15 13 21
I D 98 98 96 98 95 98 99 96 99 99
Don't ID 2 2 4 2 5 2 1 4 1 1
Fav - Unfav 36 79 | -12 72 | -13 | -70 68 | -70 60 -6
Mean 60 73 45 71 a7 28 69 28 67 48
16 REP PARTY Very Fav 8 2 9 2 7 34 2 33 4 15
Total Fav 17 6 21 6 15 55 6 56 11 29
Total Unfav 65 79 50 79 44 23 79 18 75 43
Neut r al 17 13 25 13 36 20 14 22 13 27
I D 98 98 96 98 95 98 99 96 99 99
Don’t 1D 2 2 4 2 5 2 1 4 1 1
Fav - Unfav -48 | -73 | -30 | -73 | -29 33 | -73 39 | -64 | -14
Mean 31 22 39 22 43 59 24 60 26 44
17 TEA PARTY Very Fav 7 1 12 1 14 25 2 27 4 13
Total Fav 11 2 19 2 25 36 4 41 6 21
Total Unfav 66 80 52 79 45 31 78 27 76 47
Neut r al 10 5 14 6 14 20 7 19 7 15
I D 86 87 85 87 84 87 89 87 88 83
Don't ID 14 13 15 13 16 13 11 13 12 17
Fav - Unfav -55 | -78 | -33 | -78 [ -19 51 -74 14 | -70 | -26
Mean 20 9 31 10 34 50 13 52 14 35
20 G ANNOULI AS Very Fav 23 35 10 33 7 - 31 1 31 9
Total Fav 41 59 18 56 15 2 55 1 52 18
Total Unfav 31 15 49 18 49 69 20 67 23 58
Neut r al 17 16 22 17 29 11 19 13 17 17
I D 89 91 89 91 93 82 93 81 93 93
Don’t 1D 11 9 11 9 7 18 7 19 7 7
Fav - Unfav 10 44 | -31 38 | -34 | -67 35 | -66 29 | -40
Mean 50 62 36 60 36 18 59 20 56 31
21 KIRK Very Fav 12 3 16 3 15 42 5 43 7 27
Total Fav 20 7 30 8 31 56 10 59 14 41
Total Unfav 57 71 41 70 42 22 69 18 68 37
Neut r al 13 11 17 12 15 15 12 14 11 14
I D 90 89 89 89 88 93 92 91 93 91
Don’'t ID 10 11 11 11 12 7 8 9 7 9
Fav - Unfav -38]|-64]-11|-62 | -11 34 | -59 41 | -54 4
Mean 35 25 44 25 45 62 27 65 29 52
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400)| (49)((124)|(138)| (75)|(114)| (44)|(157)|(114)| (40)
14 OBAMA Very Fav 53 71 76 45 19 79 72 77 53 -
Total Fav 67 87 86 64 29 90 90 90 74 2
Total Unfav 23 9 6 22 60 3 6 4 11 95
Neut r al 9 4 7 13 9 6 4 6 14 3
ID 99 | 100 99 99 98 99 | 100 | 100 98 | 100
Don’'t 1D 1 - 1 1 2 1 - 0 2 -
Fav - Unfav 43 77 80 42 | -32 88 83 86 63 | -93
Mean 64 75 77 63 37 79 77 79 68 18
15 DEM PARTY Very Fav 40 50 55 34 18 58 54 57 45 -
Total Fav 60 66 81 56 27 87 72 83 75 -
Total Unfav 24 18 6 22 55 3 16 7 9 84
Neut r al 14 9 12 20 16 9 10 9 13 14
I D 98 93 99 98 97 99 98 99 97 98
Don't 1D 2 7 1 2 3 1 2 1 3 2
Fav - Unfav 36 48 75 34 | -28 84 56 76 66 | -84
Mean 60 65 71 61 38 73 68 72 68 21
16 REP PARTY Very Fav 8 2 1 5 27 1 - 0 3 47
Total Fav 17 9 6 14 42 4 5 5 9 67
Total Unfav 65 83 78 66 31 81 90 83 75 12
Neut r al 17 4 15 18 25 14 4 11 14 19
ID 98 95 99 98 97 99 | 100 | 100 97 98
Don’t 1D 2 5 1 2 3 1 - 0 3 2
Fav - Unfav -48 | -74 | -73 | -52 11| -76 | -85 | -79 | -66 54
Mean 31 16 23 32 52 20 13 18 27 67
17 TEA PARTY Very Fav 7 - 1 5 20 - - - 1 33
Total Fav 11 - 1 11 30 - - - 4 47
Total Unfav 66 86 86 62 31 89 92 90 65 26
Neut r al 10 5 5 12 16 3 5 4 9 18
I D 86 91 92 85 77 92 97 93 78 91
Don't 1D 14 9 8 15 23 8 3 7 22 9
Fav - Unfav -55 | -86 | -86 [ -51 -11-89|-92 | -90 | -62 21
Mean 20 8 9 22 44 7 8 7 14 55
20 G ANNOULI AS Very Fav 23 24 39 17 7 43 24 38 24 -
Total Fav 41 52 60 33 17 64 55 61 48 -
Total Unfav 31 14 17 38 51 14 14 14 24 75
Neut r al 17 29 16 19 9 15 28 19 14 7
ID 89 96 93 90 77 93 98 95 86 82
Don’'t 1D 11 4 7 10 23 7 2 5 14 18
Fav - Unfav 10 38 44 -5 | -35 49 41 47 24 | -75
Mean 50 57 61 46 29 64 57 62 56 15
21 KIRK Very Fav 12 1 3 13 29 3 2 2 4 50
Total Fav 20 5 8 22 40 6 4 5 11 65
Total Unfav 57 79 73 51 32 75 82 77 61 12
Neut r al 13 4 11 15 17 12 5 10 15 19
I D 90 89 93 88 89 92 90 91 87 96
Don’'t ID 10 11 7 12 11 8 10 9 13 4
Fav - Unfav -38 | -74 | -64 [ -28 8-69 |-78 | -72 | -50 53
Mean 35 22 25 38 53 23 22 22 30 68
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

DI RECTI ON OBAMA JOB OBAVA ECON JOB OBAMA CONFLI CT JOB

Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non

App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s

Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...

Total Answering (400) [(142) [(203) |(268) |(117)|(227)| (81)|(241)|(139)[(211)| (93)|(195) [(154) [(169) |(105)
14 OBAMA Very Fav 53 76 34 75 7 76 8 78 12 78 11 75 24 76 26
Total Fav 67 90 47 91 12 92 15 92 24 92 23 91 34 91 37
Total Unfav 23 5 40 4 69 4 66 4 57 5 58 6 50 5 a7
Neut r al 9 4 12 5 17 4 18 3 17 4 18 3 15 3 16
I D 99 99 99 | 100 98 | 100 98 | 100 98 | 100 99 | 100 98 | 100 99
Don't 1D 1 1 1 0 2 - 2 0 2 - 1 0 2 0 1
Fav - Unfav 43 85 7 87 | -57 88 | -51 87 | -34 87 | -35 85 | -16 86 | -10
Mean 64 80 50 79 29 79 31 79 36 79 36 78 43 79 45
15 DEM PARTY Very Fav 40 60 23 55 7 56 6 58 9 58 7 55 20 55 22
Total Fav 60 81 41 79 16 79 18 81 23 81 22 80 34 79 40
Total Unfav 24 5 39 7 60 7 60 7 52 6 54 8 44 8 40
Neut r al 14 11 17 12 20 13 21 11 22 12 24 10 18 11 20
I D 98 98 98 99 96 99 99 98 97 99 | 100 99 96 98 | 100
Don't ID 2 2 2 1 4 1 1 2 3 1 - 1 4 2 -
Fav - Unfav 36 76 2 72 | -44 72 | -41 74 | -29 75 | -32 71| -10 71 -1
Mean 60 76 a7 71 34 71 34 73 39 72 37 71 46 71 a7
16 REP PARTY Very Fav 8 2 14 2 23 2 24 1 20 2 21 2 18 2 18
Total Fav 17 7 24 6 40 6 41 4 39 5 37 6 33 6 33
Total Unfav 65 72 56 79 33 81 33 80 37 81 39 79 43 81 46
Neut r al 17 18 18 13 23 13 25 14 22 14 24 13 19 12 21
I D 98 98 98 98 96 99 99 98 97 99 | 100 99 96 99 | 100
Don't 1D 2 2 2 2 4 1 1 2 3 1 - 1 4 1 -
Fav - Unfav -48 | -65 | -31 | -72 71-75 71-76 1]|-76 -2 -73|1-10| -75 | -14
Mean 31 24 37 23 51 22 50 23 47 22 46 22 45 22 43
17 TEA PARTY Very Fav 7 2 11 1 21 1 24 1 18 0 22 1 15 1 17
Total Fav 11 4 17 3 30 2 33 2 27 1 31 4 22 3 24
Total Unfav 66 75 55 79 37 81 36 79 43 81 41 79 48 80 50
Neut r al 10 8 12 7 16 7 18 7 14 9 15 6 14 7 16
I D 86 87 85 89 83 91 87 89 84 91 87 89 84 90 89
Don’'t ID 14 13 15 11 17 9 13 11 16 9 13 11 16 10 11
Fav - Unfav -55 | -70 | -38 | -77 -7 -79 -41-78|-15|-80 | -11 ]| -76 | -26 | -78 | -26
Mean 20 13 28 11 44 10 46 11 40 10 42 12 34 11 34
20 G ANNOULI AS Very Fav 23 37 14 34 2 34 3 34 7 34 5 35 10 34 14
Total Fav 41 58 27 57 6 58 6 59 14 59 12 60 18 59 22
Total Unfav 31 14 45 15 66 16 70 13 59 14 61 14 54 15 55
Neut r al 17 17 16 18 14 17 14 19 14 18 15 20 13 19 11
I D 89 90 89 91 86 90 90 92 86 91 88 93 85 92 88
Don't 1D 11 10 11 9 14 10 10 8 14 9 12 7 15 8 12
Fav - Unfav 10 44 | -18 42 | -60 42 | -63 46 | -45 44 | -49 46 | -36 44 | -33
Mean 50 63 39 61 23 62 23 63 28 62 27 62 32 62 34
21 KIRK Very Fav 12 2 19 4 33 3 33 4 28 4 27 2 26 2 26
Total Fav 20 9 27 8 46 8 45 8 41 8 39 11 33 10 30
Total Unfav 57 70 47 69 29 70 32 70 34 69 39 69 40 68 45
Neut r al 13 8 15 12 16 12 18 12 14 12 16 12 15 12 16
I D 90 87 90 89 92 89 95 90 90 89 94 91 88 91 92
Don’'t ID 10 13 10 11 8 11 5 10 10 11 6 9 12 9 8
Fav - Unfav -38 | -61|-20| -61 17 | -62 13 | -62 7| -62 0| -58 -7 -58 ] -15
Mean 35 24 43 26 55 25 53 25 52 25 50 26 48 25 45
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc [Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec (lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's

Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) [(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
14 OBAMA Very Fav 53 52 57 72 32 32 73 82 58 60 74 75 39
Total Fav 67 67 70 86 45 41 73 89 73 75 85 75 57
Total Unfav 23 23 21 10 43 44 18 - 18 17 11 19 38
Neut r al 9 10 8 4 9 13 7 11 9 8 4 4 5
ID 99 | 100 99 | 100 98 98 97 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100
Don’'t 1D 1 0 1 - 2 2 3 - 0 - - 2 -
Fav - Unfav 43 44 48 76 2 -3 56 89 55 58 74 57 19
Mean 64 63 65 74 50 51 71 81 66 68 74 72 57
15 DEM PARTY Very Fav 40 38 41 52 30 24 44 68 42 42 55 44 34
Total Fav 60 57 62 79 a7 32 68 84 63 66 82 69 57
Total Unfav 24 26 23 8 39 51 15 8 21 20 6 16 35
Neut r al 14 15 12 11 11 17 10 9 14 12 12 11 9
I D 98 98 97 98 96 | 100 93 | 100 99 97 | 100 96 | 100
Don't 1D 2 2 3 2 4 - 7 - 1 3 - 4 -
Fav - Unfav 36 31 39 71 8 | -19 54 76 42 46 76 53 22
Mean 60 58 60 69 53 46 67 74 61 62 69 67 57
16 REP PARTY Very Fav 8 10 8 1 5 17 9 3 8 8 1 10 6
Total Fav 17 16 17 6 17 33 14 7 12 16 6 15 11
Total Unfav 65 71 68 80 50 46 63 66 76 71 83 64 59
Neut r al 17 11 13 12 28 21 16 24 11 11 11 16 29
ID 98 99 98 98 96 | 100 93 98 | 100 99 | 100 96 | 100
Don’t 1D 2 1 2 2 4 - 7 2 0 1 - 4 -
Fav - Unfav -48 | -55 | -51 | -74 | -33 [ -13 [ -49 | -59 | -64 | -55 | -78 | -49 | -48
Mean 31 29 29 22 36 43 31 28 26 28 21 32 32
17 TEA PARTY Very Fav 7 6 6 3 3 16 4 - 6 4 4 4 5
Total Fav 11 8 10 4 12 30 5 4 7 7 4 6 13
Total Unfav 66 74 69 83 54 50 65 74 79 72 85 67 62
Neut r al 10 7 5 4 13 13 14 14 7 5 5 15 13
I D 86 89 84 91 79 93 84 91 93 84 94 87 88
Don't 1D 14 11 16 9 21 7 16 9 7 16 6 13 12
Fav - Unfav -55|-66 | -59 [ -79 | -41 [ -20 | -60 | -70 | -71 | -65 | -81 | -61 | -49
Mean 20 17 17 12 25 40 17 14 15 14 12 18 22
20 G ANNOULI AS Very Fav 23 21 27 20 15 16 35 49 23 27 22 37 20
Total Fav 41 39 42 46 23 23 54 68 43 44 50 55 31
Total Unfav 31 34 27 17 48 53 20 14 30 26 18 20 49
Neut r al 17 16 18 27 12 21 21 16 16 18 23 22 8
ID 89 89 87 90 83 96 95 98 89 88 91 97 88
Don’'t 1D 11 11 13 10 17 4 5 2 11 12 9 3 12
Fav - Unfav 10 6 14 29 | -25 | -29 35 54 13 19 32 35 | -19
Mean 50 48 51 55 39 38 61 66 50 52 55 61 41
21 KIRK Very Fav 12 12 10 2 18 27 11 4 10 7 3 10 18
Total Fav 20 18 20 7 25 43 15 6 15 17 7 14 21
Total Unfav 57 60 53 71 43 43 63 75 64 55 71 62 45
Neut r al 13 10 14 12 21 10 19 14 10 14 11 20 24
I D 90 89 86 89 89 96 96 95 89 87 89 97 91
Don’'t ID 10 11 14 11 11 4 4 5 11 13 11 3 9
Fav - Unfav -38 | -42 | -33 [ -64 | -17 -1 |-48|-70 | -50 | -38 | -64 | -48 | -24
Mean 35 33 36 25 45 49 32 27 30 33 24 32 44
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRI TI Cl SM | MPACT
More |More
Not |Schak| Pol No
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff

Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400)|(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
14 OBAMA Very Fav 53 75 8 54 33 68 50 48 56 65 8 53
Total Fav 67 90 18 68 45 81 65 62 69 84 18 67
Total Unfav 23 5 71 23 46 14 26 27 22 13 67 19
Neut r al 9 5 9 8 7 6 8 10 8 3 15 13
ID 99 | 100 97 99 98 | 100 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 0 3 1 2 - 1 1 1 - - 1
Fav - Unfav 43 85 | -53 45 -1 67 39 35 47 70 | -50 48
Mean 64 78 27 64 48 72 62 60 65 73 28 65
15 DEM PARTY Very Fav 40 55 6 40 30 46 38 36 42 42 18 42
Total Fav 60 82 11 61 38 74 57 56 61 67 26 61
Total Unfav 24 6 69 24 46 16 29 25 23 12 43 28
Neut r al 14 11 17 14 15 10 14 16 14 19 25 10
ID 98 99 98 99 98 | 100 99 97 98 98 94 99
Don't ID 2 1 2 1 2 - 1 3 2 2 6 1
Fav - Unfav 36 76 | -58 37 -8 57 28 31 38 55 | -16 32
Mean 60 72 29 60 48 65 58 60 60 70 44 59
16 REP PARTY Very Fav 8 1 26 8 23 1 9 10 7 3 30 4
Total Fav 17 7 41 17 48 3 20 20 14 5 50 18
Total Unfav 65 79 34 67 40 87 66 59 67 68 22 73
Neut r al 17 13 22 15 10 10 13 18 17 25 22 7
ID 98 99 98 99 98 | 100 99 97 98 98 94 99
Don't ID 2 1 2 1 2 - 1 3 2 2 6 1
Fav - Unfav -48 | -72 8 | -49 8 (-84 |-471]-39 | -52| -63 28 | -55
Mean 31 24 51 31 50 19 32 33 30 25 57 28
17 TEA PARTY Very Fav 7 2 24 7 20 1 8 5 8 - 19 2
Total Fav 11 4 35 12 30 2 12 10 12 - 29 8
Total Unfav 66 80 36 69 51 82 70 72 64 82 49 78
Neut r al 10 7 12 8 8 12 11 8 11 10 7 6
ID 86 91 83 89 90 96 92 90 86 92 85 92
Don't ID 14 9 17 11 10 4 8 10 14 8 15 8
Fav - Unfav -55 | -76 -1 |-57}|-21|-80|-57|-62 |-52]-82]-20 | -70
Mean 20 13 44 20 38 12 21 19 21 13 39 14
20 G ANNQOULI AS Very Fav 23 36 2 25 13 31 24 20 26 36 2 16
Total Fav 41 61 6 44 24 58 43 38 43 60 2 40
Total Unfav 31 16 71 32 53 22 35 33 30 22 66 27
Neut r al 17 18 13 17 16 14 16 21 16 16 14 24
ID 89 95 90 93 94 94 94 92 89 98 83 91
Don't ID 11 5 10 7 6 6 6 8 11 2 17 9
Fav - Unfav 10 45 | -65 12 | -29 36 8 5 12 38 | -64 13
Mean 50 62 20 50 36 58 49 48 51 58 21 51
21 KIRK Very Fav 12 4 34 12 39 2 15 17 9 4 42 17
Total Fav 20 10 49 21 57 5 24 26 16 16 55 21
Total Unfav 57 70 33 60 21 86 61 56 58 73 19 62
Neut r al 13 12 11 12 14 6 11 11 14 11 15 9
ID 90 92 93 92 93 98 96 93 88 | 100 89 92
Don't ID 10 8 7 8 7 2 4 7 12 - 11 8
Fav - Unfav -38 | -59 16 | -39 36 | -81 [ -38 | -31 | -42 | -57 37 | -41
Mean 35 27 55 35 62 19 36 39 32 29 67 35
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
GENDER GENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth [Oth | Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen

Tot al Men (Wonmen| Men (Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
14 OBAMA Very Fav 53 44 61 47 66 45 59 48 63
Total Fav 67 63 70 66 75 64 69 67 74
Total Unfav 23 26 21 24 17 24 23 21 19
Neut r al 9 10 8 9 7 11 7 11 6
1D 99 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
Fav - Unfav 43 37 50 42 58 41 46 46 55
Mean 64 60 67 62 70 61 66 63 69
15 DEM PARTY Very Fav 40 34 45 35 48 36 43 36 45
Total Fav 60 54 64 58 68 58 63 60 64
Total Unfav 24 30 18 27 15 27 19 25 17
Neut r al 14 14 15 13 17 14 16 13 18
I D 98 98 97 99 | 100 99 98 98 | 100
Don't ID 2 2 3 1 0 1 2 2 0
Fav - Unfav 36 24 46 31 53 30 43 36 47
Mean 60 56 64 57 65 57 63 58 64
16 REP PARTY Very Fav 8 12 5 12 4 13 7 13 5
Total Fav 17 20 13 18 12 21 14 19 12
Total Unfav 65 62 67 66 70 65 69 69 71
Neut r al 17 17 17 15 18 12 15 10 16
1D 98 99 97 99 | 100 99 98 99 | 100
Don't ID 2 1 3 1 0 1 2 1 0
Fav - Unfav -48 | -42 | -54 | -47 | -59 | -44 | -55 | -50 | -60
Mean 31 33 29 32 27 33 29 31 26
17 TEA PARTY Very Fav 7 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 7
Total Fav 11 12 9 12 8 12 9 11 8
Total Unfav 66 63 69 65 72 66 68 66 72
Neut r al 10 12 8 13 8 9 9 10 9
I D 86 87 85 90 89 87 85 88 90
Don't ID 14 13 15 10 11 13 15 12 10
Fav - Unfav -55 |1 -51 | -59 | -54 | -64 | -54|-59 | -55|-65
Mean 20 22 19 21 18 20 19 19 18
20 G ANNOULI AS Very Fav 23 22 25 22 27 22 26 23 28
Total Fav 41 41 41 43 43 44 40 46 41
Total Unfav 31 32 30 29 31 31 34 27 34
Neut r al 17 20 15 21 13 21 13 22 12
1D 89 94 86 94 87 95 87 95 88
Don't ID 11 6 14 6 13 5 13 5 12
Fav - Unfav 10 8 11 15 12 12 6 18 7
Mean 50 48 52 50 52 50 51 52 51
21 KIRK Very Fav 12 15 10 13 9 14 12 12 10
Total Fav 20 21 18 19 16 21 19 19 17
Total Unfav 57 60 55 62 58 63 59 65 63
Neut r al 13 13 12 15 12 12 10 14 9
I D 90 94 86 96 86 96 88 98 88
Don't ID 10 6 14 4 14 4 12 2 12
Fav - Unfav -38 | -39 | -37 | -43 | -42 | -42 | -40 | -46 | -46
Mean 35 37 33 35 30 36 32 35 30
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
AGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under [40 - |50 - |Over | and |Under |40 - |50 - |[Over | and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400)| (68)| (62)|(106)|(134)|(302)| (51)| (44)| (82)((122)|(249)
14 OBAMA Very Fav 53 60 56 46 55 52 66 64 48 58 56
Total Fav 67 68 70 60 70 67 74 80 62 73 71
Total Unfav 23 22 18 28 22 23 19 6 27 20 20
Neut r al 9 9 11 11 7 9 7 14 10 6 9
I D 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 99
Don't 1D 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1
Fav - Unfav 43 45 52 32 48 43 54 74 36 53 51
Mean 64 65 65 60 66 64 70 71 61 68 66
15 DEM PARTY Very Fav 40 44 31 35 46 39 50 32 35 48 41
Total Fav 60 60 56 55 66 60 68 61 55 68 63
Total Unfav 24 21 14 33 20 23 16 5 33 18 21
Neut r al 14 16 28 10 13 15 16 34 9 13 16
I D 98 98 98 98 99 98 | 100 | 100 97 99 99
Don't ID 2 2 2 2 1 2 - - 3 1 1
Fav - Unfav 36 40 41 22 47 37 52 55 23 49 42
Mean 60 62 61 56 63 60 66 63 56 64 61
16 REP PARTY Very Fav 8 3 7 9 12 10 3 3 9 11 9
Total Fav 17 11 14 22 16 18 12 6 21 15 15
Total Unfav 65 60 71 63 69 67 61 79 65 71 70
Neut r al 17 26 12 14 14 14 27 15 13 13 13
I D 98 98 98 99 99 98 | 100 | 100 99 99 99
Don’t 1D 2 2 2 1 1 2 - - 1 1 1
Fav - Unfav -48 | -49 | -57 | -41 | -52 | -49 | -49 | -73 | -44 | -56 | -55
Mean 31 30 28 32 31 31 30 24 30 29 29
17 TEA PARTY Very Fav 7 4 6 8 6 7 3 3 9 6 7
Total Fav 11 9 11 10 10 10 10 3 11 11 9
Total Unfav 66 73 69 68 65 67 75 79 69 66 69
Neut r al 10 10 4 13 8 9 10 6 14 9 10
I D 86 92 84 92 83 86 95 87 94 85 89
Don't ID 14 8 16 8 17 14 5 13 6 15 11
Fav - Unfav -55|-64 | -58  -58 | -55|-57|-65|-75 | -58 | -56 | -60
Mean 20 21 18 21 19 19 18 12 21 19 18
20 G ANNOULI AS Very Fav 23 19 11 24 31 24 23 12 25 30 25
Total Fav 41 38 41 46 39 42 44 45 48 39 43
Total Unfav 31 27 22 40 31 33 25 19 39 30 31
Neut r al 17 19 23 12 18 17 18 24 12 18 17
I D 89 84 86 98 88 91 87 88 99 88 91
Don’t 1D 11 16 14 2 12 9 13 12 1 12 9
Fav - Unfav 10 11 19 5 7 9 20 27 9 9 12
Mean 50 47 50 48 52 50 51 52 50 53 52
21 KIRK Very Fav 12 6 7 16 13 13 6 3 15 12 11
Total Fav 20 14 17 25 18 20 13 14 23 16 18
Total Unfav 57 47 61 61 61 61 48 68 63 62 64
Neut r al 13 20 11 9 12 11 23 9 10 13 11
I D 90 82 88 96 91 92 84 91 96 91 93
Don’'t ID 10 18 12 4 9 8 16 9 4 9 7
Fav - Unfav -38|-33 | -44 | -36 | -43 | -41 | -35 | -54 | -41 | -47 | -46
Mean 35 34 33 37 32 34 33 28 36 31 32
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
EDUCATI ON | NCOVE DENOM NATI ON
H. S. Tot al Less [$50K [$100K Con Non
or |[Post |Coll |Post Non |Total |t han to or Re |serv Oth |Oth
Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...

Total Answering (400)| (46) | (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)|(316)
14 OBAMA Very Fav 53 58 50 48 57 53 52 57 48 38 64 50 55 29 57
Total Fav 67 69 60 65 68 63 66 59 73 52 75 63 73 39 71
Total Unfav 23 23 29 22 22 27 22 30 19 37 19 26 18 45 21
Neut r al 9 8 10 12 9 9 11 10 8 12 5 10 9 14 8
ID 99 | 100 99 99 99 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 98 | 100
Don’'t 1D 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 2 0
Fav - Unfav 43 46 30 43 45 37 44 29 54 15 56 37 55 -6 51
Mean 64 66 60 61 66 63 63 61 65 51 68 62 67 47 66
15 DEM PARTY Very Fav 40 51 37 31 45 43 38 44 34 26 47 38 38 27 42
Total Fav 60 69 50 56 61 58 58 55 63 49 69 56 60 40 63
Total Unfav 24 29 25 20 25 27 22 26 22 34 19 24 23 40 21
Neut r al 14 2 20 23 12 13 18 16 15 15 13 19 16 13 15
I D 98 | 100 95 99 98 97 98 98 | 100 98 | 100 99 99 93 99
Don't 1D 2 - 5 1 2 3 2 2 - 2 - 1 1 7 1
Fav - Unfav 36 39 25 36 36 31 36 29 41 15 50 33 38 1 43
Mean 60 64 58 58 60 60 59 58 60 51 64 60 59 50 61
16 REP PARTY Very Fav 8 10 12 9 5 11 7 13 2 21 8 13 3 11 8
Total Fav 17 15 20 17 17 18 17 19 15 27 15 20 10 28 15
Total Unfav 65 69 61 62 67 64 65 58 70 52 72 57 76 49 68
Neut r al 17 17 13 19 14 15 17 21 15 19 13 23 15 16 17
ID 98 | 100 94 99 98 96 98 98 | 100 98 | 100 99 | 100 93 99
Don’t 1D 2 - 6 1 2 4 2 2 - 2 - 1 - 7 1
Fav - Unfav -48 | -54 | -41 | -46 | -50 | -46 | -48 | -38 | -55 | -25 | -57 | -37 | -66 | -21 | -53
Mean 31 32 33 33 28 32 31 35 30 39 28 38 22 41 29
17 TEA PARTY Very Fav 7 8 15 4 5 12 5 10 4 12 8 8 5 8 7
Total Fav 11 11 16 7 10 14 8 11 7 21 11 13 8 18 10
Total Unfav 66 70 57 66 77 62 71 68 74 61 75 56 80 53 69
Neut r al 10 6 17 10 3 13 7 9 13 11 8 15 8 8 10
I D 86 87 90 83 90 89 86 88 94 92 94 84 95 79 89
Don't 1D 14 13 10 17 10 11 14 12 6 8 6 16 5 21 11
Fav - Unfav -55 | -59 | -41|-60 | -66 | -48 | -63 | -56 | -67 | -40 | -64 | -44 | -72 | -35 | -59
Mean 20 17 29 17 16 24 17 21 19 26 19 24 15 31 19
20 G ANNOULI AS Very Fav 23 30 21 18 21 24 20 30 25 14 27 22 25 12 25
Total Fav 41 38 38 40 41 38 41 42 48 31 50 37 42 24 43
Total Unfav 31 31 37 34 28 35 31 27 29 44 30 34 30 39 30
Neut r al 17 14 13 16 21 13 18 11 18 19 12 17 21 17 17
ID 89 83 88 90 90 86 90 81 95 94 93 88 93 81 90
Don’'t 1D 11 17 12 10 10 14 10 19 5 6 7 12 7 19 10
Fav - Unfav 10 7 1 7 13 4 10 15 19 | -14 20 3 11 | -14 13
Mean 50 52 48 46 49 49 48 52 54 39 52 48 51 40 51
21 KIRK Very Fav 12 13 17 11 10 15 10 16 6 28 9 14 11 19 11
Total Fav 20 15 24 22 17 20 20 18 17 38 17 24 12 34 17
Total Unfav 57 62 54 59 60 58 60 53 61 47 64 51 67 38 60
Neut r al 13 10 9 12 14 10 13 19 18 8 13 19 8 14 13
I D 90 86 88 93 91 87 92 89 95 93 94 93 88 87 91
Don’'t ID 10 14 12 7 9 13 8 11 5 7 6 7 12 13 9
Fav - Unfav -38]|-48 | -30 | -37 | -43 | -37 | -40| -36 | -43 -9 | -47 | -27 | -55 -4 | -43
Mean 35 32 35 36 32 34 34 34 33 48 30 42 27 48 33
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010
SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL
Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi ce|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever
Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
14 OBAMA Very Fav 53 48 57 45 51 59 56 48 56 46 58 43 58 56 59
Total Fav 67 61 71 58 64 69 73 61 71 60 72 57 65 74 78
Total Unfav 23 25 22 29 24 24 19 27 22 28 20 36 22 18 12
Neut r al 9 12 7 12 11 7 7 10 7 11 7 6 12 8 10
I D 99 98 | 100 99 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 98 99 | 100 99
Don't 1D 1 2 - 1 1 1 - 1 0 1 1 2 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav 43 36 49 30 40 45 54 34 49 33 52 21 43 56 66
Mean 64 61 65 60 65 65 65 61 64 60 66 56 66 63 71
15 DEM PARTY Very Fav 40 36 42 38 40 43 38 38 39 35 44 35 44 34 44
Total Fav 60 58 61 58 63 63 56 57 60 54 65 51 66 67 59
Total Unfav 24 24 24 24 20 25 25 25 25 27 22 35 21 18 17
Neut r al 14 15 14 14 13 11 18 15 14 15 13 10 11 16 23
I D 98 97 98 96 96 99 99 97 99 96 99 96 97 | 100 99
Don't ID 2 3 2 4 4 1 1 3 1 4 1 4 3 - 1
Fav - Unfav 36 33 37 34 44 37 31 32 35 26 43 17 45 49 43
Mean 60 61 59 62 64 59 57 60 58 57 62 55 63 61 62
16 REP PARTY Very Fav 8 11 6 9 7 9 6 8 9 9 8 14 7 5 4
Total Fav 17 24 11 22 21 16 9 20 14 22 12 26 16 12 7
Total Unfav 65 59 69 60 61 62 75 62 69 60 70 59 64 71 69
Neut r al 17 15 19 14 14 22 15 14 16 15 17 12 16 17 23
I D 98 97 99 96 96 99 99 97 99 96 99 97 97 | 100 99
Don't 1D 2 3 1 4 4 1 1 3 1 4 1 3 3 - 1
Fav - Unfav -48 | -35 | -58 | -38 | -40 | -46 | -65 | -42 | -55 | -38 | -58 | -32 | -48 | -59 | -62
Mean 31 36 27 34 37 33 23 34 28 34 28 36 31 30 27
17 TEA PARTY Very Fav 7 7 7 7 5 6 7 7 6 7 6 9 8 7 3
Total Fav 11 12 10 12 11 11 8 13 9 11 11 18 9 12 3
Total Unfav 66 68 66 63 55 70 73 65 70 68 66 65 69 61 67
Neut r al 10 7 11 10 13 9 8 9 8 8 10 8 7 15 11
I D 86 87 87 85 80 91 90 88 87 87 87 91 85 88 82
Don’'t ID 14 13 13 15 20 9 10 12 13 13 13 9 15 12 18
Fav - Unfav -55 | -56 | -55 | -52 | -44 | -59 | -65 | -52 | -61 | -57 | -55 | -47 | -60 | -49 | -64
Mean 20 21 19 22 25 20 16 23 17 21 19 24 19 22 16
20 G ANNOULI AS Very Fav 23 19 27 18 26 24 26 20 25 21 26 23 25 19 25
Total Fav 41 38 43 38 41 42 42 33 48 35 47 38 40 40 46
Total Unfav 31 33 31 34 21 32 33 33 30 34 29 37 33 31 22
Neut r al 17 16 18 12 22 21 17 19 14 18 16 13 21 21 17
I D 89 87 92 84 84 95 92 86 92 88 91 88 94 91 85
Don't 1D 11 13 8 16 16 5 8 14 8 12 9 12 6 9 15
Fav - Unfav 10 5 12 3 20 10 8 - 17 1 18 1 8 9 24
Mean 50 48 50 49 55 48 49 47 51 46 52 46 51 50 53
21 KIRK Very Fav 12 16 9 16 12 13 7 16 9 16 9 21 11 6 4
Total Fav 20 28 13 25 22 23 11 25 15 25 15 27 17 20 12
Total Unfav 57 47 66 49 53 57 67 48 66 53 64 52 58 58 64
Neut r al 13 15 11 13 17 13 10 14 13 13 13 11 16 13 11
I D 90 90 90 87 92 93 88 87 93 91 91 90 91 91 87
Don’'t ID 10 10 10 13 8 7 12 13 7 9 9 10 9 9 13
Fav - Unfav -38|-19 | -53 | -24|-31|-34|-57]-23|-50]-28|-49|-24|-41 | -38 | -52
Mean 35 43 28 41 38 37 25 41 30 40 30 42 33 33 28
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
14 OBAMA Very Fav 53 47 58 66 41 56 53 53
Total Fav 67 61 72 78 57 69 69 65
Total Unfav 23 28 18 17 32 22 24 23
Neut r al 9 11 10 4 10 8 6 12
ID 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
Fav - Unfav 43 33 54 61 26 48 45 42
Mean 64 60 68 69 56 65 64 63
15 DEM PARTY Very Fav 40 40 36 47 37 40 38 41
Total Fav 60 61 57 70 51 59 58 61
Total Unfav 24 21 21 19 37 25 26 22
Neut r al 14 14 20 10 11 15 13 16
ID 98 96 98 99 99 99 97 99
Don't ID 2 4 2 1 1 1 3 1
Fav - Unfav 36 40 36 51 14 34 32 40
Mean 60 60 61 65 53 60 59 62
16 REP PARTY Very Fav 8 7 8 3 15 9 7 9
Total Fav 17 16 17 10 22 17 17 16
Total Unfav 65 59 68 78 54 67 67 62
Neut r al 17 21 13 12 22 15 13 20
ID 98 96 98 | 100 98 99 97 99
Don't ID 2 4 2 - 2 1 3 1
Fav - Unfav -48 | -43 | -51 | -67 | -32 | -50 | -50 | -46
Mean 31 32 29 27 38 31 30 33
17 TEA PARTY Very Fav 7 3 4 10 12 8 6 7
Total Fav 11 8 8 13 16 12 10 11
Total Unfav 66 61 73 65 64 68 64 68
Neut r al 10 13 8 6 10 8 9 10
ID 86 82 90 84 90 88 84 89
Don't ID 14 18 10 16 10 12 16 11
Fav - Unfav -55 | -53|-65 | -51|-48 | -56 | -54 | -57
Mean 20 21 16 22 24 20 20 20
20 G ANNOULI AS Very Fav 23 21 21 38 18 25 23 24
Total Fav 41 41 38 55 31 41 42 39
Total Unfav 31 27 32 23 46 33 28 34
Neut r al 17 18 22 14 12 17 16 19
ID 89 86 92 92 89 91 86 93
Don't ID 11 14 8 8 11 9 14 7
Fav - Unfav 10 14 6 33 | -15 8 14 5
Mean 50 50 50 58 40 49 50 49
21 KIRK Very Fav 12 9 13 6 20 13 12 12
Total Fav 20 17 20 12 32 21 19 20
Total Unfav 57 56 58 66 50 58 59 56
Neut r al 13 14 12 11 13 12 11 14
ID 90 87 90 88 95 91 89 90
Don't ID 10 13 10 12 5 9 11 10
Fav - Unfav -38 -39 | -39 | -54|-19 | -37 | -40 | -36
Mean 35 34 36 27 41 35 34 35
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010
LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und [Schak| Pol Und |noul Und |noul Und

Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
22 DERSHOW TZ Very Fav 23 23 25 13 23 28 13 23 25 10 26 22 13 27 18 11
Total Fav 35 33 36 27 37 38 19 37 33 15 38 33 26 39 28 24
Total Unfav 14 16 14 13 13 16 17 14 17 19 12 16 15 13 15 19
Neut r al 13 13 12 20 12 18 14 10 18 18 12 18 12 10 18 13
ID 63 62 62 59 62 72 51 61 68 53 62 66 53 62 61 56
Don't ID 37 38 38 41 38 28 49 39 32 47 38 34 47 38 39 44
Fav - Unfav 21 17 21 15 24 22 2 22 16 -4 26 17 12 25 12 5
Mean 57 56 58 55 58 58 46 57 57 42 59 56 52 59 55 47
23 NETANYAHU Very Fav 28 32 32 15 25 46 12 25 47 12 25 42 19 26 40 18
Total Fav 45 47 48 31 43 58 25 44 56 26 44 59 27 45 58 26
Total Unfav 17 20 18 9 19 8 18 20 11 19 20 10 13 20 13 14
Neut r al 13 10 10 21 12 15 13 12 12 15 12 13 11 12 10 10
ID 74 77 77 62 75 81 56 75 80 59 76 81 51 77 81 50
Don't ID 26 23 23 38 25 19 44 25 20 41 24 19 49 23 19 50
Fav - Unfav 28 27 30 22 24 49 7 24 45 7 23 49 14 25 45 12
Mean 60 60 60 59 58 70 46 58 69 44 58 68 53 59 66 51
Q24/25 Senate vote ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)((187)| (73)| (41)
Al exi G annoulias 56 61 62 32 83 5 9 82 6 9 | 100 - - 100 - -
Mark Kirk 26 29 27 30 7 84 16 8 82 18 - 100 - - 100 -
(Undeci ded) 12 6 7 31 6 2 65 5 3 62 - - 87 - - 86
(O her candidate) 2 2 2 4 3 2 - 3 3 - - - - - - -
(Ref used) 2 1 1 3 0 2 10 1 1 10 - - 13 - - 14
G annoulias - Kirk 30 32 35 3 75 | -79 -7 74 | -75 -9 | 100 (-100 - 100 (- 100 -
Q24/25 Senate vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(213) |(242) | (59)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(187)| (73)| (41)|(287)| (73)| (41)
Al exi G annoul i as 59 65 66 27 82 6 9 82 6 9 | 100 - - 100 - -
Mark Kirk 23 24 23 31 8 82 18 8 82 18 - 100 - - 100 -
(Undeci ded) 11 6 6 34 5 3 62 5 3 62 - - 86 - - 86
(O her candidate) 3 2 3 5 3 3 - 3 3 - - - - - - -
(Ref used) 2 2 2 3 1 1 10 1 1 10 - - 14 - - 14
G annoulias - Kirk 36 41 43 -4 74 | -75 -9 74 | -75 -9 | 100 (-100 - 100 |- 100 -
Q26/27 Congress vote ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Jan Schakowsky 65 67 69 49 | 100 - - 100 - - 96 18 29 96 23 30
Joel Pol | ak 23 24 22 25 - 100 - - 100 - 2 74 7 2 66 6
(Undeci ded) 9 9 8 16 - - 81 - - 81 2 7 47 2 9 47
(O her candi date) 0 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
(Ref used) 2 0 0 8 - - 19 - - 19 - - 16 - - 16
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 42 42 47 24 | 100 |-100 - 100 (- 100 - 94 | -56 22 94 | -43 24
Q26/27 Congress vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(213) |(242) | (59)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(187)| (73)| (41)|(287)| (73)| (41)
Jan Schakowsky 69 72 74 47 | 100 - - 100 - - 96 23 30 96 23 30
Joel Pol | ak 19 19 17 24 - 100 - - 100 - 2 66 6 2 66 6
(Undeci ded) 9 8 8 18 - - 81 - - 81 2 9 a7 2 9 47
(O her candidate) 0 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
(Ref used) 2 1 1 9 - - 19 - - 19 - - 16 - - 16
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 50 53 57 23 | 100 |-100 - 100 |- 100 - 94 | -43 24 94 | -43 24
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES |CONG |Schak
PRES M [Schak]2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
22 DERSHOW TZ Very Fav 23 25 20 24 25 19 24 22 25 29
Total Fav 35 39 28 36 36 29 37 28 38 40
Total Unfav 14 12 18 14 15 16 13 17 13 16
Neut r al 13 10 18 12 16 19 13 19 13 19
ID 63 61 64 62 67 64 63 64 65 75
Don't ID 37 39 36 38 33 36 37 36 35 25
Fav - Unfav 21 28 10 23 22 13 24 11 25 24
Mean 57 61 52 58 58 53 59 55 59 58
23 NETANYAHU Very Fav 28 25 30 25 21 44 24 47 27 37
Total Fav 45 43 44 42 43 55 42 64 45 55
Total Unfav 17 17 17 19 18 8 19 9 19 18
Neut r al 13 11 14 12 11 18 14 13 12 13
ID 74 72 76 72 72 82 74 86 77 85
Don't ID 26 28 24 28 28 18 26 14 23 15
Fav - Unfav 28 26 27 24 25 47 23 55 26 37
Mean 60 59 61 58 60 69 58 70 59 60
Q24/25 Senate vote ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Al exi G annoulias 56 78 32 76 22 6 75 3 71 11
Mark Kirk 26 8 42 9 48 75 10 84 15 52
(Undeci ded) 12 9 19 10 20 13 11 6 9 26
(O her candidate) 2 2 4 2 6 - 2 2 2 4
( Ref used) 2 2 1 2 4 - 1 - 1 3
G annoulias - Kirk 30 70 | -11 66 | -26 | -69 65 | -81 56 | -40
Q24/25 Senate vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)(192) [(104) |(230) | (38)| (48)[(246)| (44)((241)] (43)
Al exi G annouli as 59 79 33 77 19 5 74 4 72 11
Mark Kirk 23 8 40 9 46 72 11 87 14 49
(Undeci ded) 11 7 20 8 22 18 10 4 9 31
(O her candi date) 3 2 5 3 8 - 3 3 3 5
(Ref used) 2 2 2 2 5 - 1 - 1 3
G annoulias - Kirk 36 71 -7 68 | -26 | -67 62 | -82 57 | -37
Q26/27 Congress vote ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)] (56)
Jan Schakowsky 65 86 44 84 38 11 84 11 81 -
Joel Pol | ak 23 6 38 7 35 76 6 79 11 59
(Undeci ded) 9 7 13 8 18 9 7 9 6 31
(O her candi date) 0 - 1 - 2 - - 1 0 2
( Ref used) 2 1 5 1 8 4 2 - 2 8
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 42 80 6 77 3| -65 77 | -67 70 | -59
Q26/27 Congress vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)](192) [(104) |(230) | (38)| (48)[(246)| (44)((241)] (43)
Jan Schakowsky 69 87 48 86 40 12 84 15 82 -
Joel Pol | ak 19 6 32 6 28 71 7 74 10 53
(Undeci ded) 9 6 14 7 22 11 8 9 6 35
(O her candidate) 0 - 1 - 2 - - 2 0 2
(Ref used) 2 1 5 1 7 6 2 - 2 9
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 50 82 16 80 12 | -59 77 | -59 72 | -53
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lllinois CD 9

| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |[sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400)| (49) [(124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44)|(157)|(114)]| (40)
22 DERSHOW TZ Very Fav 23 20 29 20 22 30 23 28 19 24
Total Fav 35 38 38 33 33 40 43 41 31 31
Total Unfav 14 19 13 11 20 13 19 15 13 17
Neut r al 13 15 13 15 10 12 16 13 10 17
1D 63 72 64 59 63 64 79 68 54 65
Don't ID 37 28 36 41 37 36 21 32 46 35
Fav - Unfav 21 20 26 23 13 27 24 26 18 14
Mean 57 53 62 57 54 62 54 59 56 57
23 NETANYAHU Very Fav 28 14 24 30 38 25 15 22 29 48
Total Fav 45 36 41 50 46 42 40 42 43 57
Total Unfav 17 36 24 8 11 22 35 26 10 10
Neut r al 13 5 15 15 13 16 6 13 10 16
ID 74 77 80 72 69 80 81 80 63 83
Don't ID 26 23 20 28 31 20 19 20 37 17
Fav - Unfav 28 0 17 42 35 21 5 16 33 47
Mean 60 43 55 66 69 56 44 53 66 70
Q24/25 Senate vote ...
Total answering (400)| (49) [(124) [(138) | (75)|(114) | (44)|(157)|(114)]| (40)
Al exi G annoulias 56 75 75 51 25 77 80 78 72 -
Mar k Kirk 26 13 6 29 59 5 10 6 13 88
(Undeci ded) 12 7 9 17 9 9 5 8 12 4
(O her candidate) 2 4 4 1 1 3 5 4 1 -
( Ref used) 2 - 4 - 1 4 - 3 1 -
G annoulias - Kirk 30 63 68 22 | -34 73 70 72 59 | -88
Q24/25 Senate vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (44)[(104)|(107)| (52)| (97)| (41)((138)| (90)| (25)
Al exi G annoul i as 59 77 74 54 33 76 78 77 78 -
Mar k Kirk 23 13 5 28 52 5 11 7 13 86
(Undeci ded) 11 5 10 17 8 10 6 9 7 4
(O her candidate) 3 5 5 1 1 4 5 4 1 -
(Ref used) 2 - 5 - - 4 - 3 - -
G annoulias - Kirk 36 65 68 26 | -19 72 68 70 65 | -86
Q26/27 Congress vote ...
Total answering (400)| (49) [(124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44)|(157)|(114)]| (40)
Jan Schakowsky 65 89 86 59 28 89 95 91 75 5
Joel Pol | ak 23 5 5 22 62 2 2 2 13 90
(Undeci ded) 9 3 7 15 8 7 3 6 11 6
(O her candi date) 0 - - - 1 - - - - -
( Ref used) 2 2 2 3 - 2 - 1 - -
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 42 84 81 37 | -34 87 93 89 62 | -85
Q26/27 Congress vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (44)[(104)|(107)| (52)| (97)| (41)((138)| (90)| (25)
Jan Schakowsky 69 92 87 62 35 91 95 92 78 7
Joel Pol | ak 19 4 4 18 55 2 2 2 12 87
(Undeci ded) 9 3 7 16 7 6 3 6 9 5
(O her candidate) 0 - - - 2 - - - - -
(Ref used) 2 - 2 4 - 1 - 1 - -
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 50 88 83 44 | -20 89 93 90 66 | -80
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
DI RECTI ON OBAMA JOB OBAVA ECON JOB OBAVA CONFLI CT JOB
Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non
App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) [(142) [(203) |(268) |(117)|(227)| (81)|(241)|(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154) [(169) |(105)
22 DERSHOW TZ Very Fav 23 27 19 24 21 24 18 26 19 27 14 24 24 24 21
Total Fav 35 37 29 37 29 37 24 38 31 39 24 33 39 33 35
Total Unfav 14 14 16 13 17 14 18 14 16 15 19 16 13 17 15
Neut r al 13 12 15 12 17 11 16 10 15 9 15 13 16 12 15
ID 63 63 60 62 63 62 58 62 63 62 58 62 68 62 65
Don’'t 1D 37 37 40 38 37 38 42 38 37 38 42 38 32 38 35
Fav - Unfav 21 23 13 24 12 23 5 24 16 24 5 17 26 16 21
Mean 57 59 54 58 54 57 51 59 55 59 50 56 60 55 58
23 NETANYAHU Very Fav 28 22 32 23 41 23 42 23 36 23 36 19 42 19 43
Total Fav 45 39 a7 39 56 40 56 41 52 41 52 38 57 38 57
Total Unfav 17 22 12 18 11 20 12 20 10 20 12 22 9 24 9
Neut r al 13 9 17 12 16 11 15 12 14 12 12 12 15 12 14
I D 74 70 76 69 83 71 83 73 75 73 76 72 81 74 80
Don't 1D 26 30 24 31 17 29 17 27 25 27 24 28 19 26 20
Fav - Unfav 28 17 34 21 46 20 44 22 42 21 40 15 48 14 47
Mean 60 56 63 58 66 57 66 57 66 57 65 54 68 54 69
Q24/25 Senate vote ...
Total answering (400) [(142) [(203) |(268) |(117)|(227)| (81)|(241)|(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154) [(169) |(105)
Al exi G annoulias 56 75 41 74 15 75 16 77 21 77 20 80 25 79 27
Mark Kirk 26 8 40 10 66 9 66 7 61 7 62 8 54 8 50
(Undeci ded) 12 13 12 11 12 10 13 11 12 11 12 8 14 8 14
(O her candidate) 2 3 2 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 2 2 3 3
(Ref used) 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2
G annoulias - Kirk 30 66 1 65 | -52 66 | -50 71 | -40 70 | -42 72 | -29 71 | -23
Q24/25 Senate vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) [(125) [(148) |(227) | (81)|(227)| (81)|(211)| (93)[(211)| (93)|(169) [(105) [(169) |(105)
Al exi G annoulias 59 75 43 75 16 75 16 77 20 77 20 79 27 79 27
Mark Kirk 23 9 37 9 66 9 66 7 62 7 62 8 50 8 50
(Undeci ded) 11 11 13 10 13 10 13 11 12 11 12 8 14 8 14
(O her candi date) 3 3 2 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 3 3 3
(Ref used) 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
G annoulias - Kirk 36 66 7 66 | -50 66 | -50 70 | -42 70 | -42 71| -23 71| -23
Q26/27 Congress vote ...
Total answering (400) [(142) [(203) |(268) |(117)|(227)| (81)|(241)|(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154) [(169) |(105)
Jan Schakowsky 65 82 48 84 21 84 25 86 29 86 31 86 37 86 42
Joel Pol | ak 23 5 39 6 63 5 57 4 57 4 54 5 49 6 43
(Undeci ded) 9 12 9 8 12 9 11 8 11 9 11 6 11 6 12
(O her candi date) 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -
(Ref used) 2 0 4 2 3 1 5 2 3 1 4 2 3 2 4
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 42 77 9 77 | -41 79 | -32 82 | -28 82 | -23 81 | -12 80 -1
Q26/27 Congress vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) [(125) [(148) |(227) | (81)|(227)| (81)|(211)| (93)[(211)| (93)|(169) [(105) [(169) |(105)
Jan Schakowsky 69 83 52 84 25 84 25 86 31 86 31 86 42 86 42
Joel Pol | ak 19 5 34 5 57 5 57 4 54 4 54 6 43 6 43
(Undeci ded) 9 11 9 9 11 9 11 9 11 9 11 6 12 6 12
(O her candidate) 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -
(Ref used) 2 - 5 1 5 1 5 1 4 1 4 2 4 2 4
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 50 78 18 79 | -32 79 | -32 82 | -23 82 | -23 80 -1 80 -1




Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010
| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc [Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec |(lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's

Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) |(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
22 DERSHOW TZ Very Fav 23 23 15 17 30 29 31 33 22 14 17 33 27
Total Fav 35 35 29 33 49 41 33 49 34 29 33 35 48
Total Unfav 14 17 16 19 9 12 8 11 19 17 21 9 10
Neut r al 13 12 11 10 15 12 14 16 10 11 10 13 10
ID 63 65 56 62 73 65 56 76 63 57 63 57 68
Don't ID 37 35 44 38 27 35 44 24 37 43 37 43 32
Fav - Unfav 21 17 13 14 40 29 25 38 15 11 12 26 37
Mean 57 54 52 53 63 63 66 61 52 50 52 66 63
23 NETANYAHU Very Fav 28 30 27 11 44 36 40 24 28 24 12 41 40
Total Fav 45 44 39 31 53 59 a7 51 43 36 32 46 50
Total Unfav 17 18 22 27 15 10 10 21 21 24 27 11 15
Neut r al 13 12 11 17 13 16 12 20 12 10 14 12 11
ID 74 75 71 74 81 86 69 93 76 70 74 68 77
Don't ID 26 25 29 26 19 14 31 7 24 30 26 32 23
Fav - Unfav 28 26 17 4 37 49 37 30 22 12 5 35 35
Mean 60 59 59 48 66 67 69 57 57 57 a7 69 65
Q24/25 Senate vote ...
Total answering (400) |(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Al exi G annoulias 56 56 59 62 37 32 68 87 60 62 63 68 43
Mark Kirk 26 28 19 12 49 57 17 3 22 15 11 18 44
(Undeci ded) 12 12 14 17 13 7 7 8 13 14 14 5 12
(O her candidate) 2 2 3 5 - - 5 2 2 4 6 5 -
( Ref used) 2 1 2 4 - 2 - - 1 3 5 - -
G annoulias - Kirk 30 28 40 50 | -13 | -25 51 83 38 47 52 50 -1
Q24/25 Senate vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(166) | (81)| (68)| (38)| (35)| (42)| (38)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Al exi G annoul i as 59 60 62 63 43 30 68 86 60 62 63 68 43
Mark Kirk 23 22 15 11 44 61 18 2 22 15 11 18 44
(Undeci ded) 11 13 14 14 12 9 5 10 13 14 14 5 12
(O her candidate) 3 2 4 6 - - 5 2 2 4 6 5 -
(Ref used) 2 1 3 5 - - - - 1 3 5 - -
G annoulias - Kirk 36 38 a7 52 -1 | -31 50 84 38 47 52 50 -1
Q26/27 Congress vote ...
Total answering (400) |(2112)| (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Jan Schakowsky 65 68 69 76 40 43 79 79 75 73 77 80 48
Joel Pol | ak 23 23 21 8 41 51 14 5 16 17 7 15 32
(Undeci ded) 9 7 5 11 18 5 8 13 7 5 12 5 20
(O her candi date) 0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
( Ref used) 2 3 4 4 - - - 4 3 5 3 - -
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 42 45 48 68 -1 -8 65 74 59 56 70 65 15
Q26/27 Congress vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)(166) | (81)| (68)| (38)| (35)| (42)| (38)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Jan Schakowsky 69 75 73 77 48 43 80 77 75 73 77 80 48
Joel Pol | ak 19 16 17 7 32 51 15 4 16 17 7 15 32
(Undeci ded) 9 7 5 12 20 6 5 15 7 5 12 5 20
(O her candidate) 0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
(Ref used) 2 3 5 3 - - - 4 3 5 3 - -
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 50 59 56 70 15 -7 65 74 59 56 70 65 15
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SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRITI Cl SM | MPACT
More |More
Not [Schak| Pol No

Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
22 DERSHOW TZ Very Fav 23 26 20 24 34 22 25 25 23 19 34 26
Total Fav 35 39 33 37 49 34 40 39 33 34 42 42
Total Unfav 14 12 21 15 12 26 19 14 15 24 9 9
Neut r al 13 12 14 14 17 13 16 12 14 11 22 9
ID 63 63 68 66 78 73 76 66 62 69 73 60
Don't ID 37 37 32 34 22 27 24 34 38 31 27 40
Fav - Unfav 21 27 11 22 37 8 21 25 18 10 33 33
Mean 57 60 52 57 62 49 55 59 56 49 67 63
23 NETANYAHU Very Fav 28 25 38 30 52 18 30 28 28 17 35 35
Total Fav 45 44 52 47 64 36 47 42 47 31 51 50
Total Unfav 17 20 13 18 10 29 20 21 15 29 11 18
Neut r al 13 13 13 13 11 12 12 11 13 12 16 8
ID 74 77 79 78 85 77 79 74 76 72 78 76
Don't ID 26 23 21 22 15 23 21 26 24 28 22 24
Fav - Unfav 28 24 39 29 54 7 27 22 32 1 39 32
Mean 60 58 64 60 71 49 59 58 61 45 65 65
Q24/25 Senate vote ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Al exi G annoulias 56 77 12 58 29 73 56 49 61 70 13 52
Mark Kirk 26 8 70 26 60 12 29 29 25 14 74 21
(Undeci ded) 12 10 11 10 6 11 10 14 10 11 10 16
(O her candidate) 2 2 1 2 - 3 3 3 2 3 - 4
( Ref used) 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 4 0 - - 6
G annoulias - Kirk 30 69 | -58 32 | -30 61 27 20 36 56 | -61 31
Q24/25 Senate vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)1(208) | (59)[(292)| (51)| (98)((189)|(100) [(204)| (40)| (15)| (42)
Al exi G annoul i as 59 78 12 61 38 72 59 52 63 70 15 53
Mark Kirk 23 8 67 22 53 14 25 25 22 15 71 20
(Undeci ded) 11 9 14 10 8 11 10 14 11 10 14 16
(O her candi date) 3 2 2 3 - 3 3 3 2 3 - 5
(Ref used) 2 2 2 2 2 - 1 5 1 - - 6
G annoulias - Kirk 36 70 | -55 39 | -15 58 34 27 40 55 | -56 33
Q26/27 Congress vote ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Jan Schakowsky 65 89 18 68 32 83 63 56 69 77 14 63
Joel Pol | ak 23 2 71 23 64 8 29 26 21 10 76 16
(Undeci ded) 9 7 6 8 4 8 7 16 6 11 10 19
(O her candi date) 0 - - - - - - - 0 - - -
( Ref used) 2 1 4 2 - 1 0 2 2 2 - 2
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 42 87 | -52 45 | -33 74 34 30 48 68 | -61 47
Q26/27 Congress vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)1(208) | (59)[(292)| (51)| (98)((189)|(100) [(204)| (40)| (15)| (42)
Jan Schakowsky 69 89 23 72 41 82 68 61 73 81 17 64
Joel Pol | ak 19 1 63 18 53 8 24 19 18 8 70 11
(Undeci ded) 9 8 7 8 5 9 8 19 5 12 13 23
(O her candidate) 0 - - - - - - - 0 - - -
(Ref used) 2 1 7 2 - - - 1 3 - - 3
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 50 88 | -40 54 | -12 74 45 43 55 73 | -53 53

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
GENDER GENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth [Oth | Men [Wonen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
22 DERSHOW TZ Very Fav 23 26 21 26 19 26 23 28 22
Total Fav 35 36 34 35 33 37 34 36 32
Total Unfav 14 14 14 15 16 14 14 15 16
Neut r al 13 17 10 16 9 18 12 17 12
ID 63 67 59 65 58 69 60 68 60
Don't ID 37 33 41 35 42 31 40 32 40
Fav - Unfav 21 22 20 20 17 23 20 21 17
Mean 57 57 58 57 56 57 58 57 56
23 NETANYAHU Very Fav 28 26 30 26 29 28 33 27 31
Total Fav 45 42 a7 41 a7 45 48 44 46
Total Unfav 17 19 14 20 16 20 15 20 17
Neut r al 13 14 12 13 11 13 11 13 9
ID 74 75 74 75 74 78 74 77 73
Don't ID 26 25 26 25 26 22 26 23 27
Fav - Unfav 28 23 33 21 31 25 33 24 29
Mean 60 57 63 57 62 59 63 59 62
Q24/25 Senate vote ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Al exi G annoulias 56 56 56 59 59 59 56 61 59
Mark Kirk 26 30 23 26 20 28 24 26 20
(Undeci ded) 12 10 13 10 12 8 13 8 13
(O her candidate) 2 2 3 2 4 1 2 2 2
( Ref used) 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 4
G annoulias - Kirk 30 27 33 33 39 32 32 35 39
Q24/25 Senate vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) |(150) [(166) |(150) |(166) |(121) |(128)|(121) [(128)
Al exi G annoul i as 59 59 59 59 59 61 59 61 59
Mark Kirk 23 26 20 26 20 26 20 26 20
(Undeci ded) 11 10 12 10 12 8 13 8 13
(O her candidate) 3 2 4 2 4 2 2 2 2
(Ref used) 2 1 3 1 3 1 4 1 4
G annoulias - Kirk 36 33 39 33 39 35 39 35 39
Q26/27 Congress vote ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Jan Schakowsky 65 62 68 65 73 66 66 70 68
Joel Pol | ak 23 26 20 23 16 24 21 22 17
(Undeci ded) 9 10 9 10 9 6 10 6 10
(O her candi date) 0 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
( Ref used) 2 1 3 1 3 2 3 1 4
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 42 35 48 43 57 42 45 48 51
Q26/27 Congress vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(150) [(166) |(150) |(166) |(121) |(128)|(121) [(128)
Jan Schakowsky 69 65 73 65 73 70 68 70 68
Joel Pol | ak 19 23 16 23 16 22 17 22 17
(Undeci ded) 9 10 9 10 9 6 10 6 10
(O her candidate) 0 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
(Ref used) 2 1 3 1 3 1 4 1 4
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 50 43 57 43 57 48 51 48 51
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AGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under [40 - |50 - |Over and |Under [40 - (50 - |Over and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over

Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
22 DERSHOW TZ Very Fav 23 14 14 24 31 25 8 15 20 31 25
Total Fav 35 32 27 34 40 35 30 21 32 41 34
Total Unfav 14 16 19 15 11 14 16 23 17 11 15
Neut r al 13 8 19 18 11 15 6 18 17 12 15
ID 63 56 65 67 63 65 52 62 66 63 64
Don't ID 37 44 35 33 37 35 48 38 34 37 36
Fav - Unfav 21 16 8 19 29 21 13 -2 14 29 19
Mean 57 53 49 56 63 57 50 45 53 63 56
23 NETANYAHU Very Fav 28 16 14 37 33 31 17 12 34 32 29
Total Fav 45 41 37 55 44 47 44 32 55 43 45
Total Unfav 17 11 21 14 18 17 13 23 16 19 19
Neut r al 13 23 9 13 12 12 19 5 12 13 11
ID 74 75 67 82 75 76 76 60 83 75 75
Don't ID 26 25 33 18 25 24 24 40 17 25 25
Fav - Unfav 28 30 17 41 26 29 31 9 38 25 26
Mean 60 56 55 64 61 61 55 53 62 61 60
Q24/25 Senate vote ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Al exi G annoulias 56 50 56 61 56 58 56 63 62 58 60
Mark Kirk 26 28 25 28 24 26 22 18 27 23 23
(Undeci ded) 12 13 17 5 12 11 14 16 5 12 10
(O her candidate) 2 7 - 1 3 2 9 - 1 3 2
(Ref used) 2 1 2 2 2 2 - 3 3 2 2
G annoulias - Kirk 30 22 31 32 32 32 34 45 36 35 37
Q24/25 Senate vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) | (51)| (44)| (82)((122)|(249)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Al exi G annouli as 59 56 63 62 58 60 56 63 62 58 60
Mark Kirk 23 22 18 27 23 23 22 18 27 23 23
(Undeci ded) 11 14 16 5 12 10 14 16 5 12 10
(O her candi date) 3 9 - 1 3 2 9 - 1 3 2
(Ref used) 2 - 3 3 2 2 - 3 3 2 2
G annoulias - Kirk 36 34 45 36 35 37 34 45 36 35 37
Q26/27 Congress vote ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Jan Schakowsky 65 63 66 63 68 66 73 74 64 71 69
Joel Pol | ak 23 25 19 30 18 23 14 11 28 17 19
(Undeci ded) 9 12 10 5 10 8 13 9 5 10 8
(O her candi date) 0 - - - 1 0 - - - 1 0
( Ref used) 2 - 5 2 2 2 - 6 3 1 3
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 42 38 47 32 50 43 58 62 37 54 50
Q26/27 Congress vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) | (51)| (44)| (82)((122)|(249)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Jan Schakowsky 69 73 74 64 71 69 73 74 64 71 69
Joel Pol | ak 19 14 11 28 17 19 14 11 28 17 19
(Undeci ded) 9 13 9 5 10 8 13 9 5 10 8
(O her candidate) 0 - - - 1 0 - - - 1 0
(Ref used) 2 - 6 3 1 3 - 6 3 1 3
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 50 58 62 37 54 50 58 62 37 54 50

Gerstein Agne
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EDUCATI ON I NCOVE DENOM NATI ON
H. S. Tot al Less |$50K [$100K| Con Non
or |[Post |Coll |Post Non |Tot al |t han to or Re |serv Oth [Oth

Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox

Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...

Total Answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58) |(316)
22 DERSHOW TZ Very Fav 23| 28| 28| 18| 23| 28| 20| 22| 26| 32| 21| 29| 21| 30| 22
Total Fav 35| 34| 31| 37| 39| 32| 38| 31| 40| 41| 28| 47| 31| 43| 34
Total Unfav 14 7| 16| 18| 18| 12| 18| 16| 12| 13| 17 8| 20| 11| 15
Neut r al 13| 10| 17| 13| 16| 14| 14| 12| 19| 12| 16 8| 14| 20| 12
ID 63| 51| 64| 68| 74| 59| 71| 58| 71| 66| 60| 63| 66| 74| 61
Don't ID 37| 49| 36| 32| 26| 41| 29| 42| 29| 34| 40| 37| 34| 26| 39
Fav - Unfav 21| 28| 15| 18| 21| 20| 20| 15| 28| 28| 11| 38| 10| 31| 18
Mean 57| 65| 56| 53| 55| 59| 54| 55| 60| 63| 51| 67| 52| 62| 56
23 NETANYAHU Very Fav 28| 32| 38| 24| 31| 36| 27| 35| 23| 38| 28| 38| 18| 36| 28
Total Fav 45| 40| 52| 42| 48| 47| 45| 45| 51| 56| 49| 53| 36| 56| 45
Total Unfav 17| 20| 13| 17| 23| 16| 20| 12| 16| 17| 20 71 25 7| 18
Neut r al 13| 19| 10| 14| 14| 14| 14| 12| 16| 13| 13 8| 14| 20| 12
ID 74| 79| 75| 73| 85| 77| 78| 69| 84| 86| 82| 68| 74| 83| 74
Don't ID 26| 21| 25| 27| 15| 23| 22| 31| 16| 14| 18| 32| 26| 17| 26
Fav - Unfav 28| 21| 38| 26| 25| 31| 25| 34| 35| 40| 29| 45| 11| 50| 27
Mean 60| 59| 64| 60| 57| 62| 59| 64| 60| 63| 58| 72| 51| 66| 60

Q24/25 Senate vote ...

Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)|(316)
Al exi G annouli as 56 59 56 50 62 57 55 59 65 44 58 58 59 34 59
Mar k Kirk 26 25 27 30 28 26 29 25 25 43 24 30 18 45 23
(Undeci ded) 12 11 12 11 6 12 9 13 5 8 12 9 13 15 11
(O her candidate) 2 - 1 3 5 1 4 - 4 2 4 1 6 - 3
( Ref used) 2 5 - 3 - 2 1 3 - - 1 1 4 2 2
G annoulias - Kirk 30 35 29 20 34 31 27 34 40 1 34 28 41 | -11 36

Q24/25 Senate vote...non-Orthodox ...

Total answering (316)| (37)| (54)| (72)| (70)| (91)|(142)| (68)| (79)| (54)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (0)|(316)
Al exi G annoul i as 59 58 63 53 67 61 60 62 66 46 58 58 59 - 59
Mark Kirk 23 23 22 29 23 22 26 19 23 41 24 30 18 - 23
(Undeci ded) 11 12 9 10 4 11 7 14 4 7 12 9 13 - 11
(O her candidate) 3 - 2 4 6 1 5 - 5 2 4 1 6 - 3
( Ref used) 2 6 - 1 - 3 1 3 - - 1 1 4 - 2
G annoulias - Kirk 36 35 41 25 44 38 34 43 42 6 34 28 41 - 36

Q26/27 Congress vote ...

Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)|(316)
Jan Schakowsky 65 67 60 60 75 63 67 70 74 55 71 60 72 39 69
Joel Pol | ak 23 24 26 24 22 25 23 20 20 42 17 29 14 48 19
(Undeci ded) 9 4 11 10 3 8 7 7 4 3 11 7 10 12 9
(O her candi date) 0 - - 1 - - 0 - - - - - 1 - 0
(Ref used) 2 6 2 5 - 3 3 3 - - 1 3 3 1 2
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 42 43 34 36 53 38 44 50 54 12 55 31 59 -9 50
Q26/27 Congress vote...non-Orthodox ...

Total answering (316)| (37)| (54)| (72)| (70)| (92)|(142)| (68)| (79)| (54)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (0)|(316)
Jan Schakowsky 69 67 68 65 80 68 72 74 7 59 71 60 72 - 69
Joel Pol | ak 19 20 21 19 17 21 18 15 18 39 17 29 14 - 19
(Undeci ded) 9 5 10 10 3 8 6 8 3 2 11 7 10 - 9
(O her candidate) 0 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - 0
( Ref used) 2 8 - 5 - 3 3 3 - - 1 3 3 - 2
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 50 47 47 47 63 47 55 59 59 20 55 31 59 - 50
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SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL
Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever
Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
22 DERSHOW TZ Very Fav 23 30 17 29 21 23 18 29 17 26 20 33 22 21 13
Total Fav 35 46 26 48 31 32 28 43 27 43 28 52 35 31 17
Total Unfav 14 10 17 6 11 15 22 14 15 14 15 12 15 16 16
Neut r al 13 13 14 14 15 12 14 13 14 11 17 13 14 10 15
ID 63 69 57 67 57 59 64 70 56 68 60 76 64 57 a7
Don’'t 1D 37 31 43 33 43 41 36 30 44 32 40 24 36 43 53
Fav - Unfav 21 35 8 42 21 17 6 29 12 28 13 40 20 15 1
Mean 57 64 51 67 57 59 48 61 52 60 53 64 56 52 50
23 NETANYAHU Very Fav 28 37 21 30 28 33 23 33 25 35 23 39 31 23 13
Total Fav 45 54 38 51 46 48 38 54 38 51 41 60 48 44 22
Total Unfav 17 12 21 8 13 16 27 14 20 17 17 13 18 15 21
Neut r al 13 15 12 16 18 12 9 13 14 15 11 14 14 13 10
I D 74 81 70 75 76 76 74 81 72 84 69 86 80 72 53
Don't 1D 26 19 30 25 24 24 26 19 28 16 31 14 20 28 a7
Fav - Unfav 28 41 17 43 32 31 11 39 18 34 24 47 30 29 1
Mean 60 65 55 66 63 63 51 64 56 62 58 66 60 59 48
Q24/25 Senate vote ...
Total answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
Al exi G annoulias 56 54 59 48 59 62 57 50 64 50 64 49 62 59 58
Mark Kirk 26 29 25 35 19 25 25 30 24 32 20 36 19 32 17
(Undeci ded) 12 12 10 15 16 7 9 14 7 12 11 11 12 6 15
(O her candidate) 2 2 3 1 - 3 4 3 2 3 2 - 2 - 8
(Ref used) 2 1 2 1 3 - 3 1 2 1 2 1 4 - 1
G annoulias - Kirk 30 25 34 13 40 37 32 19 39 19 43 13 42 27 41
Q24/25 Senate vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)[(122) [(189)| (61)| (48)| (92)|(114)|(140)|(167)[(149)((159)| (83)| (93)| (52)| (88)
Al exi G annoulias 59 62 57 59 67 61 55 55 64 57 63 58 63 61 55
Mark Kirk 23 20 25 22 16 25 25 25 23 26 21 30 18 32 17
(Undeci ded) 11 12 11 18 13 8 10 13 7 10 11 10 11 4 17
(O her candi date) 3 2 4 1 - 4 5 4 3 4 2 - 2 - 9
(Ref used) 2 1 2 - 2 - 3 1 2 1 1 1 4 - 1
G annoulias - Kirk 36 42 32 36 51 36 30 30 41 31 42 28 45 29 38
Q26/27 Congress vote ...
Total answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
Jan Schakowsky 65 60 69 54 66 70 71 61 69 58 74 54 67 80 69
Joel Pol | ak 23 28 19 33 19 23 18 29 19 29 16 37 18 13 16
(Undeci ded) 9 12 7 13 10 7 7 9 7 11 5 8 11 7 11
(O her candi date) 0 - 0 - - - 1 - 0 0 - - - - 1
(Ref used) 2 - 4 - 5 - 4 1 4 - 5 1 4 - 3
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 42 32 50 21 47 47 53 32 50 29 58 17 49 67 53
Q26/27 Congress vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)[(122) [(189)| (61)| (48)| (92)|(114)|(140)|(167)[(149)((159)| (83)| (93)| (52)| (88)
Jan Schakowsky 69 69 69 66 73 70 70 69 71 66 74 64 68 83 67
Joel Pol | ak 19 19 19 18 15 22 17 22 17 22 16 28 17 12 17
(Undeci ded) 9 12 8 16 9 8 7 9 7 11 6 6 12 5 12
(O her candidate) 0 - 0 - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1
(Ref used) 2 - 4 - 3 - 5 - 4 - 4 2 2 - 3
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 50 50 50 48 57 48 53 47 53 44 58 35 52 71 51
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Summary: Non-candidate Favorability ...
Total Answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
22 DERSHOW TZ Very Fav 23 22 24 24 23 24 19 28
Total Fav 35 34 39 36 30 35 32 38
Total Unfav 14 12 12 15 19 15 12 16
Neut r al 13 18 6 14 18 11 11 15
ID 63 65 56 65 67 62 56 70
Don't ID 37 35 44 35 33 38 44 30
Fav - Unfav 21 22 27 21 10 20 20 22
Mean 57 58 62 56 53 57 57 58
23 NETANYAHU Very Fav 28 26 31 13 43 29 26 31
Total Fav 45 46 44 33 54 44 39 50
Total Unfav 17 18 18 15 15 16 17 16
Neut r al 13 8 13 20 13 15 13 13
ID 74 72 75 68 82 75 69 79
Don't ID 26 28 25 32 18 25 31 21
Fav - Unfav 28 28 26 19 40 28 22 34
Mean 60 59 59 56 68 61 59 61
Q24/25 Senate vote ...
Total answering (400)|(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280)|(200) [(200)
Al exi G annoulias 56 57 55 67 47 56 57 56
Mark Kirk 26 26 20 15 46 26 26 27
(Undeci ded) 12 12 20 9 2 11 12 11
(O her candidate) 2 1 2 4 4 3 1 4
( Ref used) 2 2 2 4 - 2 2 2
G annoulias - Kirk 30 30 35 52 1 30 32 29
Q24/25 Senate vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (87)| (93)| (61)| (76)((229)|(163) [(153)
Al exi G annoul i as 59 65 60 65 48 57 63 55
Mark Kirk 23 21 14 15 45 24 20 27
(Undeci ded) 11 10 21 10 2 12 12 11
(O her candidate) 3 1 2 5 4 4 1 5
(Ref used) 2 1 3 4 - 2 2 1
G annoulias - Kirk 36 44 46 51 3 33 43 28
Q26/27 Congress vote ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Jan Schakowsky 65 64 66 72 58 65 63 67
Joel Pol | ak 23 23 18 17 36 23 22 24
(Undeci ded) 9 11 12 10 3 9 11 7
(O her candi date) 0 - - - 1 0 - 0
( Ref used) 2 2 5 1 - 2 3 2
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 42 41 48 55 22 42 41 43
Q26/27 Congress vote...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (87)| (93)| (61)| (76)((229)|(163) [(153)
Jan Schakowsky 69 73 72 72 59 68 70 68
Joel Pol | ak 19 15 10 17 35 20 16 22
(Undeci ded) 9 10 12 11 3 9 11 7
(O her candidate) 0 - - - 1 0 - 1
(Ref used) 2 1 6 - - 2 2 2
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 50 58 62 55 24 47 54 46
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und |Schak| Pol Und [noul Und [noul Und
Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref
Q29 Obama handling conflict ...
Total answering (400) [(257) [(300) | (79)(261)| (92)| (46)](219)| (60)| (36)]|(225)|(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
Agree and |ike 32 39 37 20 41 9 27 45 11 28 43 11 33 49 12 32
Agree but | don’t like 27 24 27 26 35 10 16 34 7 15 32 17 20 30 18 20
Di sagree 29 28 27 35 12 73 43 10 71 42 12 65 33 11 60 32
( DK/ Ref) 11 9 9 19 12 7 14 11 11 16 12 7 14 10 10 17
Total agree 60 63 64 46 76 20 44 79 18 42 76 28 53 79 30 51
Q30 Heard criticism of Schakowsky ...
Total answering (400) [(257) [(300) | (79)(261)| (92)| (46)](219)| (60)| (36)]|(225)|(105)| (53)((187)| (73)| (41)
Yes 34 36 35 35 30 39 52 28 32 55 30 38 46 28 34 45
No 60 60 60 58 64 56 45 68 63 45 65 57 48 69 62 55
( DK/ Ref) 6 4 5 7 6 5 3 4 6 - 5 5 6 3 3 -
Q31 Criticism impact ...
Total answering (137)| (92) [(104) | (27)| (77)| (36)| (24)] (62)| (19)| (20)] (67)| (40)| (25)| (52)| (25)| (18)
Much nore Schakowsky 21 20 19 25 29 10 12 32 16 11 32 10 8 35 14 8
Smmt nore Schakowsky 15 16 15 14 21 3 16 20 - 13 20 8 15 18 10 14
Smwt nore Pol | ak 7 5 7 9 4 13 9 4 11 10 3 17 5 3 16 7
Much nore Pol | ak 14 15 15 11 1 47 3 - 45 - 3 37 7 2 26 5
No difference 40 42 42 35 45 24 48 44 24 55 42 29 49 43 33 50
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 2 6 - 2 13 - 4 11 - - 16 - - 17
Total Modre Schakowsky 36 36 35 39 50 13 28 52 16 24 52 18 23 53 24 21
Total More Pollak 21 20 22 20 5 60 12 4 56 10 6 53 12 4 43 12
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 16 16 13 18 45 | - 47 16 48 | -40 14 47 | -35 11 49 | -19 10
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES |CONG |Schak
PRES M [Schak]2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Q29 Obama handling conflict ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Agree and |ike 32 41 23 41 25 5 42 2 39 20
Agree but | don't Ilike 27 32 24 32 19 15 31 13 32 20
Di sagree 29 13 44 14 45 78 14 82 19 53
( DK/ Ref) 11 14 9 13 11 2 12 2 10 7
Total agree 60 73 a7 73 44 20 73 15 70 40
Q30 Heard criticism of Schakowsky ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Yes 34 32 35 33 33 39 31 47 32 45
No 60 61 60 60 65 56 62 51 62 51
( DK/ Ref) 6 6 5 6 2 5 6 2 5 4
Q31 Criticism impact ...
Total answering (237)] (76) | (46)| (92)| (216)| (29)| (92)| (33)| (95)] (25)
Much nore Schakowsky 21 29 15 27 23 3 26 8 26 16
Smmt nore Schakowsky 15 16 19 18 17 4 23 - 20 15
Smmt nore Pol | ak 7 4 9 6 3 12 4 13 7 18
Mich nore Pol | ak 14 4 19 4 17 43 4 44 7 21
No difference 40 44 35 42 29 38 42 35 40 30
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 4 2 10 - 2 - - -
Total More Schakowsky 36 45 34 45 40 7 49 8 46 31
Total More Pol | ak 21 8 27 10 20 55 8 57 14 39
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 16 37 7 35 20 | -48 41 | -49 32 -8
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q29 Obama handling conflict ...
Total answering (400)| (49)((124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
Agree and |ike 32 48 40 31 14 43 49 44 38 3
Agree but | don't Ilike 27 23 38 25 16 38 22 34 29 9
Di sagree 29 15 13 32 60 9 14 10 18 88
( DK/ Ref) 11 14 9 11 9 10 16 12 15 -
Total agree 60 71 78 56 31 81 70 78 67 12
Q30 Heard criticism of Schakowsky ...
Total answering (400)| (49)((124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
Yes 34 46 32 38 26 31 46 35 31 38
No 60 54 63 55 69 63 54 61 60 57
( DK/ Ref) 6 - 5 7 5 6 - 4 9 5
Q31 Criticism impact ...
Total answering (137)] (23)] (39)| (52)| (20)| (35)| (20)| (55)| (35)| (15)
Much nore Schakowsky 21 26 27 18 8 22 29 25 26 -
Smmt nore Schakowsky 15 26 16 17 - 16 23 19 19 -
Smmt nore Pol | ak 7 9 1 11 6 2 10 5 9 5
Mich nore Pol | ak 14 - 5 10 60 5 - 3 5 72
No difference 40 39 48 41 25 51 38 46 39 23
( DK/ Ref) 3 - 4 3 - 4 - 3 2 -
Total More Schakowsky 36 52 43 35 8 38 52 43 45 -
Total More Pol | ak 21 9 6 21 66 7 10 8 14 77
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 16 43 37 13 | -58 32 42 35 31 | -77
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

DI RECTI ON OBAMA JOB OBAVA ECON JOB OBAVA CONFLI CT JOB
Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non
App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s
Q29 Obama handling conflict ...
Total answering (400) [(142) [(203) |(268) |(117)|(227)| (81)|(241)|(139)[(211)| (93)|(195) [(154) [(169) |(105)
Agree and |ike 32 49 22 44 6 47 9 47 7 50 6 56 8 61 7
Agree but | don't like 27 28 24 31 18 31 14 29 24 29 22 29 20 27 21
Di sagree 29 12 46 11 73 9 72 10 63 9 65 7 64 6 63
( DK/ Ref) 11 11 8 14 3 13 4 13 6 12 6 8 7 6 10
Total agree 60 77 46 75 24 78 23 77 31 79 29 85 28 87 27
Q30 Heard criticism of Schakowsky ...
Total answering (400) [(142) [(203) |(268) |(117)|(227)| (81)|(241)|(139)[(211)| (93)|(195) [(154) [(169) |(105)
Yes 34 32 37 31 40 30 33 32 40 31 34 34 39 34 33
No 60 64 58 63 55 66 63 63 55 67 61 62 57 65 64
( DK/ Ref) 6 5 5 7 4 4 3 5 5 2 4 5 3 2 3
Q31 Criticism impact ...
Total answering (137)| (45)| (75)| (82)| (47)| (68)| (27)| (77)| (55)| (65)| (32)| (66)| (61)| (57)| (35)
Much nore Schakowsky 21 27 19 29 8 30 10 28 13 31 14 29 12 29 17
Smmt nore Schakowsky 15 24 11 19 4 20 - 19 8 18 8 17 14 19 10
Smwt nore Pol | ak 7 5 9 5 11 5 13 5 11 5 11 3 12 2 13
Mich nore Pol | ak 14 3 23 3 35 1 28 3 28 1 24 4 26 3 19
No difference 40 36 36 41 40 42 46 42 38 42 41 45 33 44 39
( DK/ Ref) 3 5 2 3 2 2 3 3 1 2 2 2 3 3 2
Total More Schakowsky 36 51 29 48 12 50 10 47 21 49 22 46 27 48 27
Total More Pollak 21 8 32 8 46 6 40 8 39 7 34 7 38 6 32
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 16 43 -3 40 | -34 44 | -30 39 | -18 43 | -12 39 | -11 42 -5
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc [Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec (lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's

Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael
Q29 Obama handling conflict ...
Total answering (400) |(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Agree and |ike 32 32 40 29 21 17 50 34 37 41 28 49 32
Agree but | don't Ilike 27 30 27 37 21 27 21 33 29 27 41 21 19
Di sagree 29 27 25 14 50 51 26 15 22 22 12 28 42
( DK/ Ref) 11 10 9 20 8 5 3 17 11 9 18 2 6
Total agree 60 62 66 66 43 44 71 67 67 69 70 71 52
Q30 Heard criticism of Schakowsky ...
Total answering (400) |(211)| (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Yes 34 32 28 32 34 48 32 30 28 29 30 33 26
No 60 63 69 62 63 45 67 66 68 69 67 67 74
( DK/ Ref) 6 5 3 7 3 7 1 4 4 2 3 - -
Q31 Criticism impact ...
Total answering (137)] (66)| (27)| (26)| (19)| (24)| (15)| (13)| (46)| (24)| (20)| (14)| (10)
Mich nore Schakowsky 21 26 18 17 - 11 32 19 32 21 23 33 -
Smmt nore Schakowsky 15 20 3 19 19 17 23 32 23 3 11 24 22
Smwt nore Pol | ak 7 9 11 3 10 6 6 7 7 11 - 7 18
Mich nore Pol | ak 14 8 13 11 22 21 - - - 8 9 - 9
No difference 40 37 51 50 42 45 39 43 38 54 58 37 42
( DK/ Ref) 3 - 3 - 8 - - - - 3 - - 8
Total More Schakowsky 36 46 21 36 19 28 55 50 54 24 33 57 22
Total More Pol | ak 21 17 25 14 31 27 6 7 7 19 9 7 28
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 16 29 -4 22 | -13 1 49 44 47 5 24 50 -6
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRI TI Cl SM | MPACT
More |More
Not [Schak| Pol No

Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff
Q29 Obama handling conflict ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)|(366)| (80)|(116)|(246)|(137)|(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Agree and |ike 32 43 10 33 15 43 33 31 35 44 7 30
Agree but | don’t like 27 33 12 27 21 28 27 29 25 36 18 31
Di sagree 29 13 74 30 52 20 30 31 29 18 73 21
( DK/ Ref) 11 11 4 10 12 8 9 9 11 2 3 17
Total agree 60 76 22 60 36 72 60 60 60 80 25 62
Q30 Heard criticism of Schakowsky ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)|(366)| (80)|(116)|(246)|(137)|(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Yes 34 33 42 35 46 42 42 | 100 - 100 | 100 | 100
No 60 62 53 59 49 51 52 - 100 - - -
( DK/ Ref) 6 5 5 5 5 7 6 - - - - -
Q31 Criticism impact ...
Total answering (137)| (82) | (37)|(129)| (37)| (49)|(104)|(137) (0)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Much nore Schakowsky 21 26 12 22 12 32 20 21 - 58 - -
Smmt nore Schakowsky 15 20 3 15 3 21 17 15 - 42 - -
Smmt nore Pol | ak 7 2 13 6 15 4 8 7 - - 34 -
Mich nore Pol | ak 14 2 40 14 32 2 15 14 - - 66 -
No difference 40 47 29 41 38 39 39 40 - - - 100
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 2 2 - 2 1 3 - - - -
Total More Schakowsky 36 47 15 36 15 53 37 36 - 100 - -
Total More Pollak 21 3 53 20 a7 6 23 21 - - 100 -
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 16 44 | -38 16 | -32 46 15 16 - 100 |- 100 -

Page 94

October 18-24, 2010



October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
GENDER GENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth |[Oth | Men [Wonmen| Men |Wonen

Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q29 Obama handling conflict ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Agree and |ike 32 37 28 43 30 42 30 48 33
Agree but | don't Ilike 27 23 31 21 33 25 28 22 29
Di sagree 29 31 28 28 23 28 31 25 28
( DK/ Ref) 11 9 13 9 13 5 10 4 10
Total agree 60 60 59 64 63 67 58 70 62
Q30 Heard criticism of Schakowsky ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Yes 34 35 33 32 31 36 33 32 33
No 60 60 60 64 65 60 61 65 64
( DK/ Ref) 6 5 6 3 4 4 6 3 4
Q31 Criticism impact ...
Total answering (137)] (67)| (70)| (49)| (52)| (54)| (51)] (39)| (42)
Much nore Schakowsky 21 23 19 27 22 26 21 32 21
Smmt nore Schakowsky 15 15 15 20 10 11 11 13 10
Smmt nore Pol | ak 7 5 9 5 9 7 7 6 7
Mich nore Pol | ak 14 11 17 6 11 10 18 5 13
No difference 40 42 38 39 45 43 41 40 45
( DK/ Ref) 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 4 3
Total More Schakowsky 36 39 34 47 33 37 31 45 31
Total More Pol | ak 21 16 25 11 19 17 25 11 21
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 16 23 9 36 14 20 7 34 11

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
ACGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under [40 - |50 - |Over and |Under [40 - (50 - |Over and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over
Q29 Obama handling conflict ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Agree and |ike 32 16 39 32 37 36 16 49 37 40 41
Agree but | don't Ilike 27 31 29 25 27 27 35 29 21 27 25
Di sagree 29 27 24 37 27 30 19 15 35 24 26
( DK/ Ref) 11 26 8 6 9 8 29 6 6 9 7
Total agree 60 47 68 57 64 63 52 79 58 67 66
Q30 Heard criticism of Schakowsky ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Yes 34 33 35 31 38 35 30 30 27 37 32
No 60 60 58 65 58 60 65 66 70 60 64
( DK/ Ref) 6 7 7 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 3
Q31 Criticism impact ...
Total answering (137)] (22)| (22)| (33)| (50)|(205)| (15)| (13)| (22)| (45)| (81)
Mich nore Schakowsky 21 11 5 19 34 24 11 9 20 35 26
Smmt nore Schakowsky 15 26 26 10 4 11 29 38 12 3 11
Smmt nore Pol | ak 7 10 4 7 8 7 9 - 6 9 7
Mich nore Pol | ak 14 10 19 18 9 14 - 20 9 6 9
No difference 40 43 39 45 41 42 51 23 52 44 43
( DK/ Ref) 3 - 7 - 3 3 - 11 - 4 4
Total More Schakowsky 36 37 31 29 39 34 40 47 33 38 38
Total More Pol | ak 21 20 23 25 17 21 9 20 15 15 16
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 16 17 8 4 22 13 31 27 17 23 22
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne

EDUCATI ON I NCOVE DENOM NATI ON
H. S. Tot al Less |$50K [$100K| Con Non
or [Post |Coll |Post Non |Total |t han to or Re |serv Oth |[Oth

Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox

Q29 Obama handling conflict ...

Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76) | (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58) |(316)
Agree and like 32| 37| 24| 32| 38| 29| 35| 31| 39| 15| 43| 25| 40| 16 | 36
Agree but | don’'t like 27| 20| 32| 23| 29| 27| 26| 19| 36| 36| 27| 23| 31| 27| 27
Di sagree 29| 34| 34| 32| 26| 34| 29| 33| 21| 43| 22| 39| 16| 53| 25
( DK/ Ref) 11| 10| 10| 12 71 10| 10| 17 4 7 8| 13| 13 5| 11
Total agree 60| 57| 57| 56| 68| 57| 61| 51| 75| 51| 70| 48| 71| 43| 63

Q30 Heard criticism of Schakowsky ...

Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)|(316)
Yes 34 41 28 29 31 33 30 25 31 44 33 32 29 45 32
No 60 55 65 64 67 61 66 72 68 47 64 63 67 44 65
( DK/ Ref ) 6 4 8 6 2 6 4 3 1 9 3 5 4 11 4
Q31 Criticism impact ...

Total answering (137)| (19)| (19)| (27)| (26)| (38)| (53)] (19)| (31)| (30)| (37)| (31)| (24)| (26) |(100)
Much nore Schakowsky 21 25 15 16 27 20 21 28 17 18 35 13 22 12 25
Smmt nore Schakowsky 15 19 23 13 7 21 10 10 18 14 13 22 - 12 15
Smwt nore Pol | ak 7 - 4 8 13 2 10 6 15 - 9 7 5 10 7
Much nore Pol | ak 14 14 23 16 12 19 14 24 10 26 6 11 13 34 8
No difference 40 38 34 47 38 36 43 32 37 41 37 43 54 33 42
( DK/ Ref) 3 4 - - 3 2 2 - 3 - - 5 6 - 3
Total More Schakowsky 36 44 38 29 34 41 32 38 35 32 48 35 22 24 40
Total More Poll ak 21 14 28 24 25 21 24 31 26 26 15 17 18 43 15
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 16 30 11 6 9 20 7 7 9 6 33 18 51 -19 25
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL
Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi ce|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever
Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never
Q29 Obama handling conflict ...
Total answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
Agree and |ike 32 23 40 23 27 37 40 26 37 25 39 20 35 34 44
Agree but | don't like 27 32 23 31 30 27 24 29 26 28 27 29 27 31 23
Di sagree 29 34 26 37 31 25 27 33 27 33 28 43 31 24 14
( DK/ Ref) 11 11 11 9 12 11 10 11 10 13 6 8 7 10 20
Total agree 60 55 63 54 57 64 63 55 63 54 66 49 62 66 67
Q30 Heard criticism of Schakowsky ...
Total answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98) | (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) ((187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
Yes 34 46 24 55 33 32 20 44 25 45 24 49 35 19 22
No 60 47 71 42 53 65 76 50 72 49 71 46 60 77 70
( DK/ Ref) 6 7 5 3 14 3 4 7 3 6 5 5 5 4 8

Q31 Criticism impact ...

Total answering (137)| (81)| (52)| (55)| (22)| (32)| (25)] (84)| (47)| (90) | (44)| (64)| (40)| (11)| (23)
Much nore Schakowsky 21 16 29 12 20 33 28 14 34 21 21 11 20 45 40
Smmt nore Schakowsky 15 15 16 21 14 15 6 20 9 13 22 17 18 7 10
Smwt nore Pol | ak 7 9 5 8 5 9 5 8 6 7 8 9 9 5 -
Mich nore Pol | ak 14 17 9 21 8 11 8 16 12 16 10 21 8 9 4
No difference 40 42 38 36 53 32 47 41 37 41 39 40 41 34 42
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 3 1 - - 6 1 2 3 - 3 4 - 4
Total More Schakowsky 36 31 45 33 34 48 34 33 44 33 43 28 38 52 50
Total More Poll ak 21 26 14 29 13 20 13 24 17 23 18 30 18 14 4
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 16 5 32 4 21 28 21 9 27 11 24 -1 20 37 46
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Q29 Obama handling conflict ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Agree and |ike 32 32 33 31 34 33 35 30
Agree but | don't like 27 26 24 33 28 28 26 28
Di sagree 29 34 33 19 28 28 27 32
( DK/ Ref) 11 9 10 17 10 12 12 10
Total agree 60 57 57 64 62 61 61 58
Q30 Heard criticism of Schakowsky ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Yes 34 30 47 30 25 36 38 30
No 60 66 48 59 71 58 58 62
( DK/ Ref ) 6 4 5 11 4 6 4 8
Q31 Criticism impact ...
Total answering (137)] (36)| (57)| (24)| (20)|(101)]| (76) | (61)
Much nore Schakowsky 21 18 21 16 32 22 21 21
Smmt nore Schakowsky 15 19 19 4 11 14 17 14
Smmt nore Pol | ak 7 3 8 13 6 9 5 10
Mich nore Pol | ak 14 21 12 9 12 11 12 16
No difference 40 37 40 45 38 41 41 39
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 - 13 - 3 5 -
Total More Schakowsky 36 38 40 20 44 36 38 35
Total More Pol | ak 21 24 19 22 18 20 17 26
Schakowsky - Pol | ak 16 14 21 -2 25 16 21 9
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010
LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und [Schak| Pol Und |noul Und |noul Und
Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Mal e 48 52 50 44 45 55 46 45 57 46 48 54 37 47 54 38
Fenmal e 52 48 50 56 55 45 54 55 43 54 52 46 63 53 46 62
Q2 Gender...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(213) |(242) | (59)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(187)| (73)| (41)|(2187)| (73)| (41)
Mal e a7 51 49 44 45 57 46 45 57 46 47 54 38 47 54 38
Fenmal e 53 49 51 56 55 43 54 55 43 54 53 46 62 53 46 62
Q4 Turnout ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225) [(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
10 64 | 100 85 - 66 67 51 70 68 53 70 71 38 74 71 40
9 11 - 15 - 14 5 5 12 2 2 13 7 9 11 4 7
8 6 - - 29 4 6 13 3 5 12 4 5 16 2 5 15
7 4 - - 22 3 3 16 3 2 18 2 5 11 2 5 13
6 2 - - 10 1 4 - 2 5 - 1 5 1 1 6 2
5 2 - - 13 2 2 4 2 2 5 1 2 9 1 1 12
4 1 - - 7 1 1 3 1 1 4 0 3 3 0 3 4
3 0 - - 2 - 1 2 - 2 - - 1 1 - 2 -
2 0 - - 2 1 - - 0 - - 0 - 2 1 - -
1 3 - - 15 3 4 5 2 5 7 3 2 7 2 2 8
(Al ready vot ed) 5 - - - 5 6 1 5 7 - 6 - 1 6 - -
9-10 75 | 100 | 100 - 80 72 56 82 70 55 83 78 47 86 75 47
1-8 20 - - 100 15 21 43 13 24 45 11 22 51 8 25 53
Q5 Religion screen ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)(|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Jew sh 86 86 86 90 86 89 87 87 87 89 86 89 86 88 88 87
(G her) 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 4 6 8 5 2 5 4 3 7
( DK/ Ref) 9 10 10 7 10 7 7 9 7 4 10 8 8 9 8 6
Q6 Religion push ...
Total answering (36)| (25)| (31) (5)| (26) (6) (3)| (20) (4) (1)| (22) (9) (5)| (16) (6) (3)
Jew sh 58 65 62 35 64 59 21 59 49 - 63 61 42 58 50 46
(G her) 24 9 17 65 15 22 79 14 34 | 100 18 26 58 17 38 54
( DK/ Ref) 18 25 21 - 20 18 - 27 17 - 18 13 - 25 12 -
Q8 Jewish ID ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Ot hodox 15 13 14 17 9 31 17 - - - 9 25 20 - - -
Conservative 25 23 24 26 23 31 21 27 48 27 25 28 18 30 40 24
Ref orm 28 33 30 20 31 20 30 36 31 38 29 26 27 35 37 35
Reconstructi oni st 3 3 3 2 4 1 - 5 2 - 4 1 3 5 1 3
Unaffiliated 21 20 20 27 23 12 23 27 19 30 22 14 27 26 20 35
(O her) 3 4 3 - 4 - 4 4 - 5 4 2 2 4 2 3
( DK/ Ref) 6 4 6 8 7 5 4 - - - 8 5 4 - - -
Non Ort hodox 79 83 81 75 84 65 79 | 100 | 100 | 100 83 70 77 | 100 | 100 | 100
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)(|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
Yes 44 44 44 41 41 54 45 38 39 41 42 48 45 40 33 37
No 54 55 54 57 57 45 52 60 60 59 56 51 49 58 66 58
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 1 - 2 1 6 2 1 5
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES |CONG |Schak
PRES M [Schak]2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Mal e 48 43 54 46 58 50 46 54 45 46
Femal e 52 57 46 54 42 50 54 46 55 54
Q2 Gender...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)1(192) |(104) [(230) | (38)| (48)|(246) | (44)|(241)] (43)
Mal e a7 42 57 45 66 46 45 56 45 47
Femal e 53 58 43 55 34 54 55 44 55 53
Q4 Turnout ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
10 64 65 62 67 54 62 67 69 68 69
9 11 13 8 13 4 7 12 7 11 5
8 6 4 8 4 8 10 6 4 6 11
7 4 3 6 3 13 3 3 6 2 3
6 2 1 3 2 - 4 1 4 2 3
5 2 3 3 2 2 4 3 1 2 -
4 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 1 1
3 0 - 1 0 - 2 - 3 - -
2 0 1 - 1 - - 0 1 1 -
1 3 4 2 3 5 2 3 - 3 4
(Al ready vot ed) 5 5 5 4 8 6 5 4 5 5
9-10 75 78 69 80 58 69 78 76 79 74
1-8 20 16 26 16 34 24 17 19 16 21
Q5 Religion screen ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Jew sh 86 88 82 87 77 91 84 92 87 87
(G her) 4 1 10 3 10 6 5 2 3 3
( DK/ Ref) 9 10 9 10 13 4 11 6 10 10
Q6 Religion push ...
Total answering (36)] (24)| (11)] (27) (6) (3)] (32) (4)| (29 (6)
Jew sh 58 59 50 59 34 | 100 56 70 56 37
(G her) 24 19 40 22 47 - 25 20 22 41
( DK/ Ref) 18 22 11 19 18 - 19 11 22 21
Q8 Jewish ID ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)] (56)
Ot hodox 15 11 15 11 9 31 9 36 12 23
Conservative 25 24 26 23 25 29 24 29 23 26
Ref orm 28 30 26 30 23 25 31 22 30 33
Reconstructi oni st 3 3 3 4 - 2 4 - 4 -
Unaffiliated 21 23 20 23 24 9 22 10 22 16
(G her) 3 2 4 3 6 - 4 1 3 2
( DK/ Ref) 6 7 4 6 12 3 7 2 6 -
Non Ort hodox 79 82 80 83 78 66 84 62 82 77
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (400)|(236) [(130) [(278) | (48) | (74)[(292)| (71)((294)] (56)
Yes 44 43 44 44 32 51 41 55 43 61
No 54 54 55 53 65 49 57 44 55 39
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 2 3 - 2 1 2 -

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |[sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (400)| (49)|(124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
Mal e 48 49 40 55 50 40 46 42 52 53
Fenmal e 52 51 60 45 50 60 54 58 48 47
Q2 Gender...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) | (44)|(104) [(107)| (52)] (97)| (41)((138)| (90)| (25)
Mal e a7 49 38 56 48 38 45 40 52 49
Fenmal e 53 51 62 44 52 62 55 60 48 51
Q4 Turnout ...
Total answering (400)| (49)|(124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
10 64 77 65 58 67 67 76 69 64 74
9 11 8 12 15 3 13 9 12 14 3
8 6 2 3 6 12 2 - 1 7 3
7 4 4 1 8 3 1 5 2 5 4
6 2 - 2 1 4 3 - 2 2 7
5 2 2 4 2 - 4 2 3 - -
4 1 5 1 1 1 - 5 1 - 2
3 0 - 1 1 - 1 - 0 - -
2 0 2 - 1 - - 2 1 1 -
1 3 - 4 3 3 4 - 3 3 -
(Al ready vot ed) 5 - 7 5 6 7 - 5 4 8
9-10 75 85 77 73 71 80 86 81 78 77
1-8 20 15 15 22 24 14 14 14 18 16
Q5 Religion screen ...
Total answering (400)| (49)|(124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
Jew sh 86 85 88 86 89 87 89 87 89 90
(O her) 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 1 6
( DK/ Ref) 9 9 9 9 8 9 7 9 10 4
Q6 Religion push ...
Total answering (36) (4)| (11)| (13) (6)| (11) (3)| (14)] (11) (1)
Jew sh 58 47 a7 60 78 47 65 51 68 | 100
(G her) 24 27 42 18 15 42 - 32 13 -
( DK/ Ref) 18 26 12 22 8 12 35 17 19 -
Q8 Jewish ID ...
Total answering (400)| (49)|(124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) ((157)|(114)| (40)
Ot hodox 15 2 12 16 26 11 - 8 15 33
Conservative 25 21 16 26 38 16 21 17 32 32
Ref orm 28 35 30 30 16 30 39 32 26 22
Reconstructi oni st 3 9 3 1 4 3 8 4 3 2
Unaffiliated 21 23 34 15 11 35 25 32 12 8
(G her) 3 2 1 5 2 2 - 1 6 -
( DK/ Ref) 6 8 3 7 4 4 6 4 6 4
Non Ort hodox 79 90 84 77 70 85 94 88 79 63
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (400)| (49)[(124)|(138)| (75)|(114)| (44)[(157)((114)| (40)
Yes 44 27 42 46 56 41 29 38 54 55
No 54 73 56 50 44 57 71 61 42 45
( DK/ Ref) 2 - 1 4 1 1 - 1 4 -
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
DI RECTI ON OBAMA JOB OBAMA ECON JOB OBAMA CONFLI CT JOB
Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non
App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
Mal e 48 51 46 47 51 46 52 47 51 47 50 53 45 52 46
Femal e 52 49 54 53 49 54 48 53 49 53 50 47 55 48 54
Q2 Gender...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) |(125) |(148) [(227) | (81)|(227)| (81)|(211) | (93)|(211)| (93)|(169) [(105)|(169) |(105)
Mal e a7 51 45 46 52 46 52 47 50 47 50 52 46 52 46
Femal e 53 49 55 54 48 54 48 53 50 53 50 48 54 48 54
Q4 Turnout ...
Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
10 64 69 61 67 60 71 58 71 56 74 54 68 58 72 59
9 11 12 9 12 7 9 7 12 8 11 6 13 9 10 9
8 6 3 8 4 9 2 10 4 9 3 8 5 6 3 5
7 4 2 6 3 7 3 8 2 7 3 8 2 6 3 5
6 2 1 2 1 3 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2
5 2 3 3 2 3 1 5 1 4 1 6 1 4 1 5
4 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 - 3 - 4 0 2 0 3
3 0 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
2 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 - 1 1 1 -
1 3 4 2 4 1 3 1 3 3 2 5 3 3 2 5
(Al ready vot ed) 5 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 8 4 7
9-10 75 81 70 79 67 81 65 83 64 85 60 81 68 83 68
1-8 20 13 25 16 28 14 32 13 31 10 35 15 25 13 25
Q5 Religion screen ...
Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
Jew sh 86 84 90 86 88 87 86 86 89 88 89 85 90 86 90
(G her) 4 5 3 4 5 4 7 2 5 2 6 5 4 5 4
( DK/ Ref) 9 11 7 10 7 9 7 12 6 10 5 10 6 10 6
Q6 Religion push ...
Total answering (36)| (16)| (15)| (28) (8)] (21) (5)| (28) (8)] (21) (4)| (19)| (10)| (16) (6)
Jew sh 58 64 54 55 66 51 57 56 71 55 47 49 83 47 | 100
(G her) 24 17 43 24 28 20 43 24 29 20 53 35 12 34 -
( DK/ Ref) 18 20 3 22 6 29 - 20 - 25 - 16 5 19 -
Q8 Jewish ID ...
Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
Ot hodox 15 6 21 8 28 - - 7 26 - - 7 26 - -
Conservative 25 26 24 22 31 26 45 23 29 26 44 20 31 23 45
Ref orm 28 34 21 32 18 38 26 35 18 40 27 33 19 38 28
Reconstructi oni st 3 3 3 4 1 4 1 4 2 4 3 4 1 5 2
Unaffiliated 21 21 22 23 18 27 26 23 15 26 23 26 15 30 22
(G her) 3 4 3 4 1 4 1 3 2 4 3 4 2 5 2
( DK/ Ref) 6 6 6 7 3 - - 6 6 - - 6 6 - -
Non Ort hodox 79 88 73 85 69 | 100 | 100 87 67 | 100 | 100 87 68 | 100 | 100
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
Yes 44 40 46 41 54 40 38 38 53 38 39 37 56 36 45
No 54 57 53 57 46 58 62 59 47 60 61 60 44 62 55
( DK/ Ref) 2 3 1 2 - 2 - 3 0 2 - 3 1 3 -
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October 18-24, 2010

Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc [Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec |(lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's
Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Mal e 48 49 42 32 55 55 44 52 48 43 31 46 52
Fenmal e 52 51 58 68 45 45 56 48 52 57 69 54 48
Q2 Gender...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(166) | (81)| (68)| (38)| (35)| (42)| (38)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Mal e a7 48 43 31 52 58 46 54 48 43 31 46 52
Fenmal e 53 52 57 69 48 42 54 46 52 57 69 54 48
Q4 Turnout ...
Total answering (400) |(211)| (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
10 64 65 69 71 60 68 73 72 69 69 78 76 67
9 11 10 10 8 7 14 10 12 8 10 8 11 3
8 6 6 7 4 2 5 8 3 6 7 1 6 -
7 4 5 1 3 5 6 1 6 4 1 3 - 3
6 2 2 3 - 5 4 - - 2 3 - - 5
5 2 2 - 2 5 2 - 2 3 - 2 - 5
4 1 1 1 2 4 - - - 1 - 2 - 6
3 0 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
2 0 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - -
1 3 2 4 6 5 - 2 2 3 5 3 2
(Al ready vot ed) 5 6 5 3 7 1 5 4 5 4 2 6
9-10 75 75 79 80 68 82 83 84 76 80 86 87 70
1-8 20 19 16 17 26 16 12 12 19 16 12 8 22
Q5 Religion screen ...
Total answering (400) |(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Jew sh 86 88 86 83 97 90 80 8 90 85 87 78 95
(O her) 4 4 6 6 3 1 9 - 4 7 5 9 5
( DK/ Ref) 9 8 8 11 - 8 11 14 6 8 8 12 -
Q6 Religion push ...
Total answering (36)] (17) (8) (9) (0) (4) (5) (6)| (10) (7) (5) (5) (0)
Jew sh 58 62 94 40 - 100 72 58 55 | 100 23 72 -
(G her) 24 16 - 24 - - - 30 14 - 17 - -
( DK/ Ref) 18 22 6 36 - - 28 12 31 - 60 28 -
Q8 Jewish ID ...
Total answering (400) |(2112)| (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Ot hodox 15 14 12 9 30 20 7 7 - - - - -
Conservative 25 22 26 16 42 32 31 13 28 31 20 33 63
Ref orm 28 33 25 34 16 20 31 34 42 30 41 33 24
Reconstructi oni st 3 5 3 5 - 2 3 7 6 4 6 4 -
Unaffiliated 21 19 26 24 4 12 22 27 24 30 29 24 6
(G her) 3 1 5 4 4 3 6 6 1 5 4 7 6
( DK/ Ref) 6 7 2 8 4 10 - 7 - - - - -
Non Ort hodox 79 79 86 83 67 69 93 86 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (400) |(212)| (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Yes 44 42 42 39 67 51 38 42 37 37 37 35 59
No 54 56 55 60 30 49 61 58 61 61 63 63 38
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 3 1 3 - 2 - 2 2 - 2 3
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRITI Cl SM | MPACT
More |More
Not [Schak| Pol No

Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Mal e 48 44 56 48 47 53 53 49 48 52 38 52
Femal e 52 56 44 52 53 47 47 51 52 48 62 48
Q2 Gender...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)(208) | (59) [(292)| (51)| (98)((189)|(100) [(204)| (40)| (15)| (42)
Mal e a7 43 55 47 47 51 54 49 47 58 35 45
Femal e 53 57 45 53 53 49 46 51 53 42 65 55
Q4 Turnout ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246) |(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
10 64 65 68 66 69 67 65 67 64 67 65 70
9 11 14 4 12 10 15 12 9 11 5 14 9
8 6 4 12 5 8 2 5 5 6 8 5 2
7 4 4 1 4 2 3 2 6 3 6 4 6
6 2 1 1 2 - 1 1 - 3 - - -
5 2 1 5 2 2 3 2 1 3 - 4 -
4 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 0 3 3 3
3 0 - 1 0 - - 0 1 0 - 4 -
2 0 1 - 1 - 1 0 1 - 2 - 2
1 3 3 1 2 - 3 3 3 3 2 - 5
(Al ready vot ed) 5 6 5 6 7 4 6 4 5 7 3
9-10 75 79 73 77 79 82 78 76 76 72 79 80
1-8 20 15 23 17 14 14 16 20 19 21 19 18
Q5 Religion screen ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246) |(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Jew sh 86 88 87 87 91 88 87 91 85 92 81 96
(G her) 4 3 5 4 1 5 5 3 4 5 3 2
( DK/ Ref) 9 9 8 9 8 7 8 6 10 2 16 2
Q6 Religion push ...
Total answering (36)] (22) (7)] (32) (6) (8)] (19) (8)| (24) (1) (4) (1)
Jew sh 58 52 94 58 74 63 60 63 55 - 90 | 100
(G her) 24 24 - 22 15 37 28 32 21 | 100 - -
( DK/ Ref) 18 24 6 20 11 - 12 6 24 - 10 -
Q8 Jewish ID ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Ot hodox 15 10 28 15 31 11 18 19 11 13 40 16
Conservative 25 22 25 23 33 21 27 23 26 22 19 25
Ref orm 28 33 18 29 21 28 25 27 30 35 19 25
Reconstructi oni st 3 4 3 3 1 6 3 4 3 8 - 1
Unaffiliated 21 22 19 22 7 28 20 17 23 11 15 23
(G her) 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 3 3 4 - 3
( DK/ Ref) 6 6 5 6 5 4 5 8 4 8 7 7
Non Ort hodox 79 84 68 80 64 85 77 73 85 80 53 77
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)((240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Yes 44 43 48 45 69 40 52 59 34 51 75 62
No 54 55 51 53 30 58 47 38 64 47 25 36
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 - 2

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
GENDER GENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth |Oth | Men [Wonen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Mal e 48 | 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Fenmal e 52 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
Q2 Gender...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) |(150) |(166) [(150) [(166) |(121) |(128) |(121) [(128)
Mal e 47 | 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Fenmal e 53 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
Q4 Turnout ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
10 64 69 60 73 62 70 62 73 64
9 11 9 12 6 12 9 10 6 9
8 6 3 8 2 7 3 7 3 7
7 4 5 3 6 3 5 4 6 4
6 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1
5 2 3 2 3 2 1 2 1 2
4 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
3 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
2 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
1 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 3
(Al ready vot ed) 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 7
9-10 75 78 72 79 75 79 72 79 73
1-8 20 18 21 17 20 17 22 18 21
Q5 Religion screen ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Jew sh 86 87 86 89 86 89 86 91 85
(O her) 4 6 3 7 3 4 3 3 3
( DK/ Ref) 9 6 12 5 12 7 12 6 11
Q6 Religion push ...
Total answering (36)| (12)| (24) (7)| (19| (20)| (18) (7| (14)
Jew sh 58 65 54 56 51 70 59 56 50
(G her) 24 29 22 34 22 23 24 34 29
( DK/ Ref) 18 6 24 11 27 7 17 11 21
Q8 Jewish ID ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Ot hodox 15 15 15 - - 13 12 - -
Conservative 25 26 24 33 30 26 23 32 28
Ref orm 28 26 30 34 37 30 30 38 36
Reconstructi oni st 3 4 2 5 3 5 3 6 3
Unaffiliated 21 20 21 26 26 18 24 22 28
(G her) 3 2 3 3 4 2 4 2 5
( DK/ Ref) 6 7 5 - - 6 4 - -
Non Ort hodox 79 78 80 | 100 | 100 81 84 | 100 | 100
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (400)|(192) [(208) |(150) |(166) |(149) |(153)|(121) [(128)
Yes 44 42 46 38 39 42 a7 37 41
No 54 56 52 60 59 56 52 61 58
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
AGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under [40 - |50 - |Over and |Under [40 - (50 - |Over and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Mal e 48 45 53 52 45 49 44 53 52 45 49
Femal e 52 55 a7 48 55 51 56 47 48 55 51
Q2 Gender...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) | (51)| (44)| (82)((122)|(249)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Mal e a7 44 53 52 45 49 44 53 52 45 49
Femal e 53 56 a7 48 55 51 56 47 48 55 51
Q4 Turnout ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
10 64 58 62 70 64 66 6 65 75 66 68
9 11 14 9 11 9 10 19 4 6 9 7
8 6 5 10 4 5 5 - 12 3 4 5
7 4 4 3 4 6 5 4 3 4 6 5
6 2 4 4 2 - 2 3 6 3 - 2
5 2 5 3 1 2 2 6 4 1 1 2
4 1 - 2 1 2 2 - 4 1 2 2
3 0 1 - 1 - 0 - - 1 - 0
2 0 - 2 1 - 1 - - 1 - 0
1 3 5 2 2 4 3 3 - 3 4 3
(Al ready vot ed) 5 3 3 3 8 5 2 4 2 8 5
9-10 75 72 71 81 74 76 81 68 81 75 76
1-8 20 24 26 16 18 19 16 28 17 17 19
Q5 Religion screen ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Jew sh 86 84 9 90 84 87 81 91 90 86 88
(G her) 4 9 - 4 4 3 12 - 6 3 3
( DK/ Ref) 9 6 10 6 11 9 7 9 5 11 9
Q6 Religion push ...
Total answering (36) (4) (6) (6)| (15)| (28) (3) (4) (4)] (13)| (21)
Jew sh 58 52 54 67 65 63 39 30 45 60 52
(G her) 24 - 46 15 17 23 - 70 25 20 30
( DK/ Ref) 18 48 - 18 17 14 61 - 30 20 18
Q8 Jewish ID ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Ot hodox 15 20 23 17 4 13 - - - - -
Conservative 25 25 22 19 30 25 33 31 24 33 30
Ref orm 28 26 22 30 34 30 35 31 38 37 37
Reconstructi oni st 3 - 4 4 3 4 - 6 6 3 4
Unaffiliated 21 23 19 22 21 21 31 26 28 23 25
(G her) 3 1 4 3 3 3 2 6 3 3 4
( DK/ Ref) 6 4 6 5 4 5 - - - - -
Non Ort hodox 79 75 71 78 91 82 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Yes 44 46 57 42 40 44 33 48 34 39 39
No 54 54 43 57 58 54 67 52 64 59 59
( DK/ Ref) 2 - - 2 2 2 - - 2 2 2

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010
EDUCATI ON | NCOVE DENOM NATI ON
H. S. Tot al Less [$50K |$100K Con Non
or |Post |[Coll [Post Non (Total |t han to or Re [serv Oth |Oth
Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
Mal e 48 42 41 54 50 41 52 45 57 60 45 50 47 48 47
Fenmal e 52 58 59 46 50 59 48 55 43 40 55 50 53 52 53
Q2 Gender...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)| (37)| (54)| (72)| (70)| (921)|(142)| (68)| (79)| (54)|(112)| (98)| (83) (0) [(316)
Mal e a7 38 37 53 48 37 51 41 57 61 45 50 47 - 47
Fenmal e 53 62 63 47 52 63 49 59 43 39 55 50 53 - 53
Q4 Turnout ...
Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
10 64 69 56 59 74 61 66 66 59 76 76 59 61 57 67
9 11 7 12 14 14 10 14 7 15 9 6 13 10 13 9
8 6 5 7 8 3 6 5 10 5 2 4 7 4 9 4
7 4 6 4 2 3 5 3 1 4 2 6 2 7 5 4
6 2 4 - 2 2 2 2 3 5 - 1 3 3 1 2
5 2 - 7 3 - 4 2 4 3 5 1 2 5 1 3
4 1 4 1 - - 2 - 2 1 - 1 2 2 1 1
3 0 - - 1 - - 0 - - 2 - - 1 1 0
2 0 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 2 0
1 3 - 2 3 2 1 2 4 1 - 1 5 4 3 3
(Al ready vot ed) 5 5 9 7 3 8 5 4 5 3 4 7 3 6 5
9-10 75 76 68 73 87 71 80 73 75 85 82 72 71 70 76
1-8 20 18 22 20 9 21 15 23 20 13 14 21 25 24 19
Q5 Religion screen ...
Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
Jew sh 86 88 84 91 80 85 86 81 88 96 94 90 75 95 87
(G her) 4 6 9 2 6 7 4 12 3 1 1 3 9 - 4
( DK/ Ref) 9 7 8 7 14 7 10 7 9 3 5 7 16 5 8
Q6 Religion push ...
Total answering (36) (3) (5) (6)] (11) (9)| (17) (5) (9) (2) (5) (7)] (13) (3)| (26)
Jew sh 58 70 64 60 50 66 54 86 43 | 100 77 46 49 84 52
(G her) 24 30 22 14 13 25 13 - 36 - - - 42 - 25
( DK/ Ref) 18 - 14 26 37 9 33 14 21 - 23 54 9 16 23
Q8 Jewish ID ...
Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
Ot hodox 15 5 14 20 11 10 16 6 17 19 - - - 100 -
Conservative 25 13 30 20 27 23 23 22 21 31 - 100 - - 31
Ref orm 28 37 22 37 35 28 36 31 26 26 | 100 - - - 35
Reconstructi oni st 3 4 4 - 4 4 2 1 5 3 - - - - 4
Unaffiliated 21 18 21 18 18 20 18 28 26 19 - - 100 - 26
(O her) 3 8 3 2 3 5 2 6 1 - - - - - 4
( DK/ Ref) 6 15 7 3 2 10 3 5 3 2 - - - - -
Non Ort hodox 79 80 79 76 86 79 81 89 80 78 | 100 | 100 | 100 - 100
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
Yes 44 36 43 51 40 40 46 35 45 59 41 59 11 81 38
No 54 61 57 46 57 59 51 65 53 41 56 38 89 17 60
( DK/ Ref) 2 3 - 3 3 1 3 - 3 - 3 3 - 3 2
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL
Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever
Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100) |(126)|(193) [(189)|(200)|(187)|(130) [(113)]| (55)]|(101)
Mal e 48 46 50 45 39 57 48 45 51 46 51 47 43 50 53
Femal e 52 54 50 55 61 43 52 55 49 54 49 53 57 50 47
Q2 Gender...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(122) |(189)| (61) | (48)| (92)|(114)|(140) [(167)](149)|(159)| (83)| (93)| (52)| (88)
Mal e a7 47 48 44 38 54 47 44 49 47 48 47 44 48 51
Femal e 53 53 52 56 62 46 53 56 51 53 52 53 56 52 49
Q4 Turnout ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100) |(126)|(193) [(189)|(200)|(187)|(130) [(113)]| (55)]|(101)
10 64 64 6 60 50 75 68 63 68 65 65 64 63 73 61
9 11 12 10 13 14 9 7 12 8 11 11 11 14 15 4
8 6 6 5 7 7 4 6 6 6 5 7 6 4 2 10
7 4 5 4 4 9 2 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 7
6 2 1 3 3 - - 3 1 3 2 2 1 2 4 3
5 2 1 4 1 4 2 3 3 1 3 2 1 5 - 3
4 1 3 - 3 3 - - 3 - 2 0 4 - - -
3 0 0 1 1 - - 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 - -
2 0 1 - 2 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - -
1 3 1 5 4 1 5 2 3 3 2 4 1 4 2 5
(Al ready vot ed) 5 6 4 1 10 3 6 5 5 6 4 6 4 1 7
9-10 75 76 75 73 65 84 75 75 77 76 76 75 78 88 65
1-8 20 18 21 25 25 13 18 20 18 18 20 19 18 11 28
Q5 Religion screen ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100) |(126)|(193) [(189)|(200)|(187)|(130)[(113)]| (55)]|(101)
Jew sh 86 95 80 95 85 89 79 91 83 88 86 91 84 84 85
(G her) 4 1 8 - 6 1 10 3 7 3 6 2 7 3 6
( DK/ Ref) 9 5 13 5 9 10 11 6 11 9 8 7 9 13 9
Q6 Religion push ...
Total answering (36)] (8)]| (28) (4) (6)] (10)| (14)| (12)| (20)| (18)| (16) (9)] (11) (7)| (10)
Jew sh 58 85 52 52 80 61 53 64 59 56 62 66 56 90 29
(G her) 24 - 32 21 20 - 39 26 16 15 31 20 25 - 47
( DK/ Ref) 18 15 16 27 - 39 8 10 25 29 7 13 20 10 25
Q8 Jewish ID ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100) |(126)|(193) [(189)|(200)|(187)|(130)[(113)]| (55)]|(101)
Ot hodox 15 27 4 37 19 3 3 23 6 21 9 32 10 4 3
Conservative 25 33 17 31 31 32 10 28 23 29 20 28 19 27 25
Ref orm 28 26 29 18 28 40 28 27 30 25 32 21 29 36 31
Reconstructi oni st 3 2 4 2 1 8 1 4 2 2 4 3 3 3 2
Unaffiliated 21 5 34 5 7 14 47 12 29 15 25 11 27 25 24
(G her) 3 3 3 5 3 - 3 2 4 2 3 2 4 2 4
( DK/ Ref) 6 4 8 1 10 4 7 4 6 5 6 4 7 2 10
Non Ort hodox 79 69 88 62 70 93 90 73 88 75 85 64 82 93 87
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100)|(126)|(193) [(189)]|(200)|(187)|(130)[(113)]| (55)|(101)
Yes 44 | 100 - 87 74 33 4 66 25 60 29 68 41 37 20
No 54 - 100 11 23 67 95 32 74 38 70 30 58 62 76
( DK/ Ref) 2 - - 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 4
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Q2 Gender ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Mal e 48 49 47 42 53 47 47 49
Fenmal e 52 51 53 58 a7 53 53 51
Q2 Gender...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (87)| (93)| (61)| (76)((229)|(163) [(153)
Mal e a7 46 48 40 54 48 46 49
Fenmal e 53 54 52 60 46 52 54 51
Q4 Turnout ...
Total answering (400)|(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280)|(200) [(200)
10 64 67 64 51 75 63 60 68
9 11 12 9 15 7 10 12 10
8 6 5 6 7 5 6 6 5
7 4 2 9 4 1 5 5 4
6 2 - 2 3 4 3 3 1
5 2 4 1 3 2 2 1 4
4 1 1 2 2 - 1 3 -
3 0 1 - 1 - 0 1 0
2 0 - 2 - - 1 0 0
1 3 2 1 8 2 3 4 2
(Al ready vot ed) 5 6 5 6 3 5 6 4
9-10 75 79 73 66 82 74 72 79
1-8 20 15 22 28 15 22 22 17
Q5 Religion screen ...
Total answering (400)|(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Jew sh 86 86 93 80 83 87 87 86
(O her) 4 6 3 3 5 4 3 6
( DK/ Ref) 9 7 4 17 12 10 10 8
Q6 Religion push ...
Total answering (36) (9) (5)| (13)| (20)| (28)] (21)| (16)
Jew sh 58 38 | 100 57 57 64 72 39
(G her) 24 25 - 34 24 24 26 23
( DK/ Ref) 18 37 - 9 20 11 2 38
Q8 Jewish ID ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Ot hodox 15 23 16 12 3 11 13 16
Conservative 25 16 32 24 27 28 27 22
Ref orm 28 28 19 29 40 28 28 28
Reconstructi oni st 3 5 3 2 2 2 4 2
Unaffiliated 21 18 21 21 24 22 19 22
(G her) 3 6 2 - 2 2 4 1
( DK/ Ref) 6 5 7 12 2 7 5 7
Non Ort hodox 79 72 77 76 95 82 82 77
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (400)](2120) [(120)| (80)| (80)|(280)|(200) [(200)
Yes 44 45 53 45 29 44 42 46
No 54 51 46 54 71 55 56 52
( DK/ Ref) 2 4 1 2 1 1 2 2
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LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und [Schak| Pol Und |noul Und |noul Und
Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref

Q33 Religious attendance ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)(|(219)| (60)| (36)](225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Every week 25 23 24 32 20 35 29 18 18 28 21 33 30 19 18 26
Once or twice a nonth 17 13 15 22 17 14 22 16 12 16 18 13 24 17 10 18
A few tines a year 25 29 28 17 27 24 15 29 33 19 27 24 13 30 32 18
Hardly ever 20 20 20 15 22 17 10 24 24 12 21 19 8 22 27 10
Never 12 13 12 14 12 8 21 12 9 25 12 11 21 12 13 26
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 2 1 1 3 3 - 3 - 2 1 4 - - 2
Hardly ever/ never 32 34 32 29 34 24 31 37 33 37 32 30 29 34 39 36
Q34 Jewish participation ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)(|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Yes 48 48 48 48 45 61 42 44 51 35 43 56 54 41 48 48
No 47 50 48 44 50 39 43 54 49 51 53 44 30 57 52 36
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 3 8 4 - 15 2 - 14 4 - 16 1 - 16
Q35 Travel to Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)(|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
Yes 50 51 50 45 45 63 50 45 55 45 45 60 48 45 53 42
No a7 47 47 47 53 33 41 54 42 45 53 36 44 53 45 49
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 2 7 2 4 9 1 3 10 3 3 8 1 2 9
Q36 Discuss Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Every week 33 32 33 31 27 52 25 24 39 19 28 45 30 26 34 23
Once or twice a nonth 28 28 29 26 29 22 36 29 26 37 31 21 33 31 23 34
A few tines a year 14 16 16 8 17 8 9 20 10 7 15 17 6 17 23 5
Hardly ever 20 19 17 28 20 16 27 21 21 35 20 14 24 22 16 31
Never 6 5 5 8 7 2 3 6 4 2 6 3 7 5 4 7
Hardly ever/never 25 24 22 36 27 18 30 27 24 37 26 17 30 26 20 38
Q37 Education ...
Total answering (302) |(194) |(231) | (52)|(198)| (71)| (31)|(168)| (45)| (24)|(171)| (82)| (35)|(144)| (58)| (25)
1 - 11th grade 4 4 3 4 4 3 8 3 2 11 4 2 7 3 1 10
H gh School graduate 11 12 12 12 12 13 6 12 15 8 12 12 14 11 13 17
Non- col | ege post H. S. 3 3 2 4 2 3 7 2 - 9 3 2 4 3 - 5
Sone col | ege 20 17 18 25 19 22 20 20 25 13 20 20 20 21 20 15
Col | ege graduate 31 29 30 36 28 32 44 28 29 45 27 34 37 26 35 34
Post - gr aduat e school 27 31 31 15 31 25 9 34 27 9 29 28 13 33 28 13
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 4 4 5 2 6 2 2 5 5 2 5 2 2 5
H'S. or less 15 16 15 16 15 15 15 15 17 19 16 14 21 15 15 28
Post H. S. 23 20 20 29 21 25 27 22 25 22 22 22 24 23 20 20
Col | ege graduate 58 60 60 50 59 57 53 61 56 54 57 62 51 59 63 47
Total non-col |l ege 38 36 35 46 36 40 42 37 42 41 38 36 44 38 35 48
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES |CONG |Schak
PRES M [Schak]2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Q33 Religious attendance ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Every week 25 23 25 22 21 36 21 36 22 32
Once or twice a nonth 17 17 16 18 17 14 18 13 17 19
A few tines a year 25 26 24 26 22 24 26 27 25 18
Hardly ever 20 21 16 20 23 15 20 16 20 13
Never 12 11 17 13 13 10 13 6 14 16
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 2 4 1 2 1 2 2
Hardly ever/never 32 32 33 32 36 26 33 22 34 29
Q34 Jewish participation ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Yes 48 46 51 47 41 59 47 62 48 67
No 47 48 a7 48 53 39 48 38 48 29
( DK/ Ref) 4 6 3 5 7 2 5 - 4 4
Q35 Travel to Israel ...
Total answering (400)|(236) [(130)[(278) | (48) | (74)(292)| (71)((294)] (56)
Yes 50 47 54 47 51 60 a7 67 50 69
No a7 49 42 50 39 40 51 33 48 31
( DK/ Ref) 3 4 4 3 11 - 3 - 2 -
Q36 Discuss Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Every week 33 27 36 27 30 54 27 58 30 40
Once or twice a nonth 28 33 23 32 14 24 29 20 28 24
A few tines a year 14 16 11 16 15 7 16 10 15 13
Hardly ever 20 17 26 18 37 14 21 10 20 20
Never 6 7 3 7 4 1 7 1 7 3
Hardly ever/never 25 24 29 25 41 15 28 12 27 23
Q37 Education ...
Total answering (302)1(178) | (97)[(208)| (35)| (59)[(222)| (56) ((220)] (41)
1 - 11th grade 4 4 3 3 9 3 4 2 3 2
H gh School graduate 11 12 8 12 5 13 12 12 11 5
Non- col | ege post H. S. 3 2 3 1 6 4 3 - 3 5
Sone col | ege 20 17 22 17 23 28 20 26 18 20
Col | ege graduate 31 34 29 33 19 32 30 35 31 40
Post - gr aduat e school 27 27 29 29 35 17 27 25 29 26
( DK/ Ref) 4 5 4 5 3 3 5 1 5 3
H S. or less 15 16 12 15 14 16 16 13 14 7
Post H. S. 23 19 25 19 29 33 22 26 21 25
Col | ege graduate 58 61 59 61 54 49 57 59 60 65
Total non-coll ege 38 35 37 34 42 49 38 40 35 32
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q33 Religious attendance ...
Total answering (400)| (49)((124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
Every week 25 13 23 25 21 14 19 26 43
Once or twice a nonth 17 12 18 20 12 18 8 15 21 10
A few tines a year 25 29 22 29 22 22 28 24 30 23
Hardly ever 20 38 20 13 14 21 41 27 10 17
Never 12 7 15 12 11 16 8 13 11 5
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
Hardly ever/never 32 44 36 25 26 37 48 40 21 22
Q34 Jewish participation ...
Total answering (400)| (49)((124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
Yes 48 54 49 48 46 49 56 51 41 54
No 47 46 45 47 53 44 44 44 55 46
( DK/ Ref) 4 - 6 5 1 7 - 5 4 -
Q35 Travel to Israel ...
Total answering (400)| (49)[(124)|(138)| (75)|(114)| (44)[(157)((114)| (40)
Yes 50 41 53 49 52 53 43 50 43 58
No a7 58 45 47 45 45 56 48 54 42
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 2 4 3 3 2 2 3 -
Q36 Discuss Israel ...
Total answering (400)| (49)((124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
Every week 33 31 26 33 43 26 31 28 27 58
Once or twice a nonth 28 26 33 28 23 35 24 32 32 23
A few tines a year 14 22 12 15 11 14 21 16 16 5
Hardly ever 20 19 21 19 17 19 21 19 17 11
Never 6 2 7 4 6 7 3 6 7 2
Hardly ever/never 25 21 28 24 23 26 24 25 25 13
Q37 Education ...
Total answering (302)] (37)] (96)|(101)| (57)| (91)| (35)((126)| (77)| (32)
1 - 11th grade 4 - 5 5 2 6 - 4 2 3
H gh School graduate 11 9 10 12 11 10 9 10 13 17
Non- col | ege post H. S. 3 - - 7 1 - - - 4 -
Sone col | ege 20 14 20 16 26 19 12 17 17 28
Col | ege graduate 31 18 32 35 36 33 19 29 41 33
Post - gr aduat e school 27 56 25 23 20 24 57 34 21 15
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 8 1 4 8 2 7 2 5
H'S. or less 15 9 15 18 13 16 9 14 15 20
Post H. S. 23 14 20 23 27 19 12 17 21 28
Col | ege graduate 58 75 57 58 56 57 77 62 62 47
Total non-coll ege 38 23 36 41 40 35 21 31 36 48
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

DI RECTI ON OBAMVA JOB OBAVA ECON JOB OBAVA CONFLI CT JOB

Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non
App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s

Q33 Religious attendance ...

Total answering (400) [(142) |(203) |(268) [(117) |(227) | (81)|(241) [(139) |(211)| (93) |(195) |(154) |(169) |( 105)
Every week 25 23 27 24 28 23 11 22 30 21 16 17 36 16 25
Once or twice a nonth 17 14 18 15 21 13 20 14 20 13 20 17 19 15 17
A few tines a year 25 28 23 25 24 28 30 29 21 31 28 28 17 31 23
Hardly ever 20 22 17 22 16 24 22 22 15 24 21 24 15 26 21
Never 12 11 14 12 12 11 17 10 13 11 15 12 11 12 13
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 1 2 - 0 - 2 1 0 - 2 2 - 1
Hardly ever/never 32 33 31 33 28 35 39 32 28 35 36 36 26 38 34

Q34 Jewish participation ...

Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) |(268) |(117) |[(227) | (81) |(241) [(139) |(211) | (93) |(195) |(154) |(169) |(105)
Yes 48| 47| 49| 44 | 56| 43| 44| 46 | 53| 46 | 42| 46 | 54| 44 | 46
No 47| 45| 50| 49| 44| 53| 56| 47| 47| 50| 58| 49| 44| 53| 52
( DK/ Ref) 4 8 1 6 - 4 - 7 0 4 - 5 2 2 1

Q35 Travel to Israel ...

Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) |(268) |(117) |(227) | (81) |(241) |(139) [(211) | (93) |(195) |(154) |(169) |( 105)
Yes 50| 49 | 48| 44 | 59| 45| s0 | 47| 54| 48| 46| 42| 59| 42| s1
No 47| 46| s1| 51| 41| 51| s0| 49| 42| 49| 51| 56| 39| 56| 47
( DK/ Ref ) 3 5 1 5 - 4 - 4 3 3 3 2 3 1 2

Q36 Discuss Israel ...

Total answering (400) [(142) |(203) |(268) [(117) |(227) | (81)|(241) [(139) |(211)| (93)|(195) |(154) |(169) |( 105)
Every week 33 28 38 27 45 25 30 26 42 24 32 24 49 22 40
Once or twice a nonth 28 26 28 28 30 27 37 30 27 29 31 33 27 33 31
A few tines a year 14 17 12 15 11 17 14 16 11 19 12 14 11 15 14
Hardly ever 20 25 17 23 12 24 17 21 17 22 21 21 12 23 14
Never 6 5 5 7 2 6 3 7 3 6 3 8 1 8 1
Hardly ever/never 25 30 22 30 14 30 20 28 20 28 25 29 13 30 16

Q37 Education ...

Total answering (302) |(207) |(153) [(198) | (94)|(167)| (67)|(181) [(105)|(157)| (72)|(146) [(119)|(126)| (82)
1 - 11th grade 4 1 7 4 2 4 1 4 2 5 1 3 5 4 3
H gh School graduate 11 13 12 12 9 12 10 12 10 13 11 13 9 13 10
Non- col | ege post H. S. 3 - 5 3 2 2 3 2 4 2 3 - 5 - 4
Sone col | ege 20 18 21 17 27 17 30 17 26 16 28 18 21 18 22
Col | ege graduate 31 26 32 30 36 30 32 28 36 29 33 29 34 28 33
Post - gr aduat e school 27 36 20 29 23 32 23 32 21 34 23 31 24 35 25
( DK/ Ref) 4 5 3 6 1 3 - 5 1 2 1 6 2 3 3
H S. or less 15 14 19 15 11 16 11 16 12 18 12 16 14 17 13
Post H. S. 23 18 26 20 30 19 33 19 29 18 31 18 26 18 26
Col | ege graduate 58 62 52 59 58 62 56 60 57 62 56 61 58 63 58
Total non-coll ege 38 32 45 35 41 35 44 35 42 36 43 33 40 34 39
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| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc [Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec (lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's

Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael
Q33 Religious attendance ...
Total answering (400) |(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Every week 25 22 22 16 37 37 17 27 17 16 16 14 29
Once or twice a nonth 17 18 13 19 28 14 12 10 17 12 13 11 26
A few tines a year 25 24 25 30 19 24 43 27 29 28 33 45 25
Hardly ever 20 20 23 18 9 11 13 33 24 25 22 14 11
Never 12 14 14 17 6 11 15 3 14 16 17 16 10
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 4 1 1 1 - - - 2 - - -
Hardly ever/never 32 34 37 34 15 22 28 36 38 41 38 30 21
Q34 Jewish participation ...
Total answering (400) |(211)| (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Yes 48 46 46 51 71 63 39 41 43 41 49 36 63
No 47 49 52 45 28 32 61 57 54 59 47 64 37
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 2 3 1 5 - 2 2 - 3 - -
Q35 Travel to Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(2112) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Yes 50 46 55 47 68 53 43 55 43 53 45 40 60
No a7 50 43 49 32 38 55 45 55 47 51 57 40
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 2 4 - 9 2 - 2 - 4 2 -
Q36 Discuss Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(211)| (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Every week 33 31 32 20 55 46 20 36 24 26 14 15 46
Once or twice a nonth 28 29 24 35 26 24 34 31 30 27 37 36 29
A few tines a year 14 13 16 16 10 12 28 11 15 18 17 30 13
Hardly ever 20 21 23 22 8 17 16 20 26 23 25 18 13
Never 6 6 6 7 - - 2 2 6 7 6 2 -
Hardly ever/never 25 28 29 29 8 17 18 22 31 30 31 19 13
Q37 Education ...
Total answering (302)|1(162)| (69)| (67)| (43)| (40)| (31)| (36)|(128)| (59)| (57)| (29)| (28)
1 - 11th grade 4 6 - 6 1 5 2 9 5 - 4 - -
H gh School graduate 11 10 17 9 18 10 12 18 9 19 10 13 26
Non- col | ege post H. S. 3 3 - - 1 5 - - 2 - - - -
Sone col | ege 20 17 14 14 19 20 40 20 15 14 11 43 18
Col | ege graduate 31 32 29 35 35 23 27 39 33 26 36 26 29
Post - gr aduat e school 27 29 35 32 20 30 18 7 34 39 35 17 19
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 5 5 6 7 - 6 2 1 4 - 9
H'S. or less 15 15 17 14 19 15 14 28 14 19 14 13 26
Post H. S. 23 20 14 14 20 25 40 20 18 14 11 43 18
Col | ege graduate 58 62 64 67 55 53 45 46 66 66 71 44 48
Total non-col |l ege 38 35 31 28 40 40 55 48 32 33 26 56 43
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRITI Cl SM | MPACT
More |More
Not [Schak| Pol No

Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff
Q33 Religious attendance ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246) |(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Every week 25 23 28 24 40 26 29 40 17 36 56 36
Once or twice a nonth 17 18 14 17 24 18 20 16 15 15 10 21
A few tines a year 25 27 22 26 17 21 21 24 27 31 23 19
Hardly ever 20 20 18 20 12 22 18 10 26 10 3 13
Never 12 10 17 12 6 12 10 9 14 8 8 9
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 - - 2
Hardly ever/never 32 30 35 31 18 34 28 19 40 17 12 22
Q34 Jewish participation ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246) |(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Yes 48 46 54 49 70 49 55 61 40 56 71 64
No 47 49 44 47 29 44 41 35 57 41 29 32
( DK/ Ref) 4 5 3 4 1 7 4 4 3 2 - 4
Q35 Travel to Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)((240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Yes 50 47 59 51 73 48 56 65 41 60 71 68
No a7 50 41 47 24 49 41 32 55 38 29 31
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 - 3 3 3 2 2 4 2 - 1
Q36 Discuss Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Every week 33 30 48 34 56 31 39 47 25 36 67 46
Once or twice a nonth 28 30 20 28 20 37 27 29 28 30 25 30
A few tines a year 14 15 14 14 8 12 12 8 18 11 5 7
Hardly ever 20 19 14 18 15 14 17 14 22 19 3 15
Never 6 5 5 5 2 6 4 2 7 4 - 2
Hardly ever/never 25 24 19 23 16 20 22 16 29 23 3 17
Q37 Education ...
Total answering (302)|1(184)| (67)[(278)| (59)| (85)((180)| (93)[(193)] (34)| (21)| (37)
1 - 11th grade 4 5 1 4 2 5 4 6 3 11 - 5
H gh School graduate 11 11 10 11 9 8 7 14 11 13 13 14
Non- col | ege post H. S. 3 3 - 3 3 2 2 1 2 - - 4
Sone col | ege 20 16 28 19 25 18 19 19 21 22 25 14
Col | ege graduate 31 30 35 32 28 34 33 29 31 24 31 35
Post - gr aduat e school 27 29 21 27 28 29 30 28 28 26 31 26
( DK/ Ref) 4 5 5 4 6 5 5 2 4 4 - 2
H S. or less 15 17 11 15 10 12 11 20 13 25 13 19
Post H. S. 23 19 28 21 28 20 21 20 23 22 25 17
Col | ege graduate 58 59 56 59 55 63 62 57 60 50 62 61
Total non-coll ege 38 36 39 37 39 32 32 41 36 46 38 37
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
GENDER GENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth |[Oth | Men [Wonmen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q33 Religious attendance ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Every week 25 23 26 18 20 20 25 15 20
Once or twice a nonth 17 14 20 12 18 14 21 12 19
A few tines a year 25 29 21 33 25 31 20 35 23
Hardly ever 20 20 19 24 22 21 17 24 19
Never 12 11 13 11 15 12 16 13 19
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 1 1 - 1 1 2 -
Hardly ever/never 32 31 32 35 36 33 33 37 38
Q34 Jewish participation ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Yes 48 45 51 42 47 45 48 42 44
No 47 50 45 54 51 51 48 55 53
( DK/ Ref) 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 3 2
Q35 Travel to Israel ...
Total answering (400)|(192) [(208) |(150) |(166) |(149) |(153)|(121) [(128)
Yes 50 48 52 46 48 48 50 47 46
No a7 49 44 51 50 51 47 51 52
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 4 3 2 1 2 2 2
Q36 Discuss Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Every week 33 32 33 26 26 31 33 25 28
Once or twice a nonth 28 26 31 27 32 26 30 27 30
A few tines a year 14 14 13 17 16 18 14 21 16
Hardly ever 20 22 18 25 21 19 18 21 20
Never 6 6 5 5 5 6 5 6 6
Hardly ever/never 25 28 23 30 26 25 23 27 26
Q37 Education ...
Total answering (302)|(147) [(156) |(111)|(228)|(113)(|(108)| (89) | (95)
1 - 11th grade 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 4
H gh School graduate 11 10 13 8 15 12 16 9 17
Non- col | ege post H. S. 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 4
Sone col | ege 20 16 24 16 24 16 28 15 28
Col | ege graduate 31 35 28 34 26 33 28 32 26
Post - gr aduat e school 27 28 27 31 28 32 21 35 21
( DK/ Ref) 4 6 2 4 1 2 - 2 -
H'S. or less 15 13 17 13 18 15 20 13 21
Post H. S. 23 19 26 18 27 18 31 17 32
Col | ege graduate 58 62 54 65 55 65 48 67 48
Total non-coll ege 38 32 43 30 45 33 52 30 52
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
ACGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under [40 - |50 - |Over and |Under [40 - (50 - |Over and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over
Q33 Religious attendance ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Every week 25 31 32 23 18 23 22 24 15 17 18
Once or twice a nonth 17 15 23 18 15 18 14 17 16 14 15
A few tines a year 25 23 15 28 28 26 28 18 33 30 29
Hardly ever 20 28 12 19 22 19 35 17 20 24 21
Never 12 3 17 13 14 14 - 24 15 14 16
( DK/ Ref) 2 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1
Hardly ever/never 32 30 29 31 37 33 35 41 35 37 37
Q34 Jewish participation ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Yes 48 52 55 41 48 47 43 45 36 47 43
No 47 45 35 58 50 50 52 45 64 51 54
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 9 2 3 4 4 10 - 2 3
Q35 Travel to Israel ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Yes 50 55 41 45 56 49 49 31 41 56 a7
No a7 36 52 54 44 49 43 63 57 44 52
( DK/ Ref) 3 9 7 1 - 2 8 6 2 - 2
Q36 Discuss Israel ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Every week 33 32 37 29 32 32 22 22 23 31 27
Once or twice a nonth 28 31 26 35 23 28 35 26 38 23 28
A few tines a year 14 6 11 18 18 16 8 13 20 19 18
Hardly ever 20 30 16 14 22 18 35 23 16 23 21
Never 6 1 10 3 5 6 - 15 3 5 6
Hardly ever/never 25 31 27 17 27 24 35 38 18 28 26
Q37 Education ...
Total answering (302)]| (51)| (45)| (81)| (96)|(222)] (37)| (32)| (65)| (88)]|(185)
1 - 11th grade 4 2 - 1 8 4 3 - 2 7 4
H gh School graduate 11 2 - 14 19 14 3 - 13 18 13
Non- col | ege post H. S. 3 4 4 3 1 3 - 6 3 2 3
Sone col | ege 20 15 20 19 25 22 13 19 18 26 22
Col | ege graduate 31 39 45 32 22 31 39 38 33 23 29
Post - gr aduat e school 27 37 31 29 23 26 42 38 30 24 28
( DK/ Ref) 4 - - 1 1 1 - - 2 1 1
H S. or less 15 5 - 15 28 18 6 - 14 25 17
Post H. S. 23 19 24 22 27 25 13 24 22 28 25
Col | ege graduate 58 76 76 61 45 57 81 76 62 47 57
Total non-coll ege 38 24 24 38 54 42 19 24 36 52 42
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne

EDUCATI ON I NCOVE DENOM NATI ON
H. S. Tot al Less |$50K [$100K| Con Non
or [Post |Coll |Post Non |Total |t han to or Re |serv Oth |[Oth

Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox

Q33 Religious attendance ...

Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)|(316)
Every week 25 22 21 26 22 21 24 17 32 31 16 31 6 62 19
Once or twice a nonth 17 18 21 17 12 20 15 17 13 11 17 22 6 22 15
A few tines a year 25 28 23 24 27 25 26 23 25 32 35 32 16 5 29
Hardly ever 20 17 23 20 24 20 22 27 23 14 26 7 40 6 23
Never 12 16 12 12 13 14 12 16 8 11 5 6 31 1 13
( DK/ Ref) 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 2 - 3 1
Hardly ever/never 32 33 35 32 37 34 34 44 30 25 32 13 72 7 36

Q34 Jewish participation ...

Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76) | (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58) |(316)
Yes 48| 37| 49| 50 | 56| 44 | 53| 44| 51| 62| 47| 56 | 27| 76 | 44
No 47| 61| 46| 47| 43| 52| 45| 56| 49| 34| 51| 44| 65| 19 | 53
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 5 3 1 4 2 - - 4 2 - 8 5 3

Q35 Travel to Israel ...

Total answering (400) | (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)[(114) |[(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)[(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)|(316)
Yes 50| 46 | 49 | 52| 55| 47| 54| 48| 43| 59| 45| 60| 37| 70| 47
No 47| 54| 48| 48| 45| s0| 46| 51| 56| 41| 54| 39| 57| 28| 50
( DK/ Ref) 3 - 4 - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 2 6 2 3

Q36 Discuss Israel ...

Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)|(316)
Every week 33 39 27 30 37 32 33 28 30 56 24 36 17 71 26
Once or twice a nonth 28 30 29 31 26 30 29 30 34 19 29 22 37 20 29
A few tines a year 14 15 15 13 13 15 13 15 16 11 18 15 17 4 16
Hardly ever 20 6 25 19 18 17 19 19 17 12 24 26 20 2 23
Never 6 9 4 6 6 6 6 8 4 3 4 - 10 3 5
Hardly ever/never 25 15 29 26 24 24 25 27 21 14 28 26 29 5 28

Q37 Education ...

Total answering (302)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(114)|(175)| (60)| (70)| (57)] (95)| (70)| (57)| (43)((239)
1 - 11th grade 4 25 - - - 10 - 2 3 5 3 - 7 1 4
H gh School graduate 11 75 - - - 30 - 19 8 5 15 9 7 4 12
Non- col | ege post H. S. 3 - 11 - - 7 - - 1 4 5 - 1 1 2
Sone col | ege 20 - 89 - - 53 - 27 20 14 11 29 24 20 20
Col | ege graduate 31 - - 100 - - 53 32 33 37 36 27 29 44 30
Post - gr aduat e school 27 - - - 100 - 47 18 33 30 30 31 27 21 30
( DK/ Ref) 4 - - - - - - 2 2 4 - 4 5 8 2
H S. or less 15 | 100 - - - 40 - 21 11 10 18 9 14 6 15
Post H. S. 23 - | 100 - - 60 - 27 21 18 16 29 25 22 23
Col | ege graduate 58 - - 100 100 - 100 49 65 67 66 58 56 65 60
Total non-coll ege 38 | 100 100 - - 100 - 49 32 29 34 38 40 27 38

Page 119



Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL
Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi ce|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever
Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never
Q33 Religious attendance ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100) |(126)|(193) [(189)|(200)|(187)|(130)[(113)]| (55)|(101)
Every week 25 49 5| 100 - - - 38 11 32 17 49 15 10 11
Once or twice a nonth 17 28 7 - 100 - - 24 9 20 13 17 26 14 8
A few tines a year 25 19 31 - - 100 - 23 28 24 26 19 28 34 25
Hardly ever 20 3 33 - - - 62 11 29 15 25 9 17 35 27
Never 12 - 22 - - - 38 2 21 6 18 4 13 7 25
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 1 - - - - 1 1 2 1 2 1 - 4
Hardly ever/never 32 3 56 - - - 100 14 51 21 43 13 30 42 51
Q34 Jewish participation ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100) |(126)|(193) [(189)|(200)|(187)|(130)[(113)]| (55)]|(101)
Yes 48 73 29 75 70 44 21 | 100 - 65 33 75 46 45 18
No 47 26 65 22 26 53 76 - 100 33 63 22 51 53 73
( DK/ Ref) 4 1 7 3 5 3 3 - - 1 4 2 3 2 10
Q35 Travel to Israel ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100)|(126)|(193) [(189)|(200)|(187)|(130)[(113)]| (55)]|(101)
Yes 50 68 35 65 60 49 34 68 35 | 100 - 73 43 43 31
No a7 31 60 32 37 48 64 32 62 - 100 27 54 53 61
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 5 3 3 3 3 0 2 - - 1 3 4 8
Q36 Discuss Israel ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100) |(126) |(193) [(189)|(200)|(187)|(130)[(113)]| (55)|(101)
Every week 33 50 18 65 33 24 14 51 15 48 19 | 100 - - -
Once or twice a nonth 28 26 30 17 43 32 27 27 30 25 33 - 100 - -
A few tines a year 14 12 16 6 11 19 18 13 16 12 16 - - 100 -
Hardly ever 20 11 27 9 11 23 30 9 31 14 24 - - - 78
Never 6 0 9 3 2 2 11 1 8 2 9 - - - 22
Hardly ever/never 25 11 36 12 13 25 41 9 39 16 33 - - - 100
Q37 Education ...
Total answering (302) |(131) |(164)| (70) | (48)| (75)|(103)|(149) [(142)|(151)|(146)| (99)| (87)| (41)]| (76)
1 - 11th grade 4 3 4 4 6 2 4 2 6 5 3 6 4 3 -
H gh School graduate 11 9 13 10 10 15 11 9 14 9 14 12 12 14 9
Non- col | ege post H. S. 3 1 4 4 - 2 3 0 4 - 4 1 2 - 7
Sone col | ege 20 22 20 16 30 19 20 22 18 22 18 18 21 25 19
Col | ege graduate 31 37 26 34 32 31 29 31 31 32 31 29 34 29 32
Post - gr aduat e school 27 25 28 26 21 30 29 31 25 30 25 31 25 26 25
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 5 5 - 1 3 4 2 2 5 4 2 3 8
H S. or less 15 13 17 14 17 17 15 11 20 14 17 18 16 17 9
Post H. S. 23 23 24 20 30 22 23 23 22 22 22 19 23 25 26
Col | ege graduate 58 62 55 60 53 60 59 62 56 62 56 59 59 55 57
Total non-col |l ege 38 35 41 34 a7 39 38 34 42 36 39 37 39 42 35
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Q33 Religious attendance ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Every week 25 29 28 27 10 23 26 23
Once or twice a nonth 17 16 24 15 10 17 14 19
A few tines a year 25 24 16 23 42 25 25 25
Hardly ever 20 18 15 22 27 20 19 20
Never 12 12 16 8 11 12 13 11
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 1 7 - 2 2 2
Hardly ever/never 32 30 31 29 38 32 32 31
Q34 Jewish participation ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Yes 48 50 46 52 45 47 46 50
No 47 46 52 36 54 48 51 44
( DK/ Ref) 4 4 3 11 1 5 3 6
Q35 Travel to Israel ...
Total answering (400)](120) [(120)| (80)| (80)((280)|(200) [(200)
Yes 50 43 52 44 63 53 51 49
No a7 56 45 45 37 43 45 48
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 3 10 - 4 3 3
Q36 Discuss Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Every week 33 30 35 35 31 34 33 33
Once or twice a nonth 28 33 26 27 26 26 26 31
A few tines a year 14 10 11 16 23 16 14 13
Hardly ever 20 15 28 17 16 22 23 16
Never 6 12 - 5 4 3 4 7
Hardly ever/never 25 28 28 22 20 24 27 23
Q37 Education ...
Total answering (302)1(209) | (70)| (51)| (72)((193)|(145) ((158)
1 - 11th grade 4 1 8 7 1 5 2 5
H gh School graduate 11 9 19 6 13 13 16 7
Non- col | ege post H. S. 3 3 5 3 - 2 2 3
Sone col | ege 20 16 14 27 27 22 19 21
Col | ege graduate 31 39 24 22 31 26 28 33
Post - gr aduat e school 27 30 26 21 28 25 29 26
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 4 15 - 5 3 5
H'S. or less 15 9 27 13 14 18 18 12
Post H. S. 23 19 19 29 27 25 21 24
Col | ege graduate 58 70 50 43 59 51 57 59
Total non-coll ege 38 29 46 42 41 43 40 36
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010
LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und |Schak| Pol Und [noul Und [noul Und

Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref
Q38 Age ...
Total answering (302)[(194) [(231) | (52)[(198)| (71)| (31)](168)| (45)| (24)|(171)| (82)| (35)|(144)| (58)| (25)
18 - 24 3 2 2 5 1 4 8 2 3 7 2 4 5 2 2 7
25 - 29 5 3 6 3 6 3 2 7 - - 2 8 8 2 9 8
30 - 34 4 4 3 4 3 6 - 3 6 - 3 4 2 4 2 -
35 - 39 6 6 6 4 6 5 4 7 - 5 6 3 6 6 - 5
40 - 44 5 5 5 8 5 5 7 4 6 5 4 6 14 3 5 13
45 - 49 9 8 8 16 9 8 15 9 5 17 9 8 16 10 6 16
50 - 54 8 8 8 7 6 9 13 7 8 17 7 7 9 8 6 13
55 - 59 8 9 9 6 9 9 - 8 8 - 10 7 - 9 5 -
60 - 64 12 13 13 9 10 18 7 9 26 6 12 17 2 11 21 -
Over 64 32 32 31 29 35 23 28 39 29 33 35 27 24 38 35 29
(No answer) 10 9 10 8 9 9 17 6 10 9 10 9 16 6 9 10
18 - 39 17 16 17 16 16 19 14 18 9 12 13 19 20 14 14 20
40 - 49 15 13 13 24 14 13 22 13 11 22 13 14 30 13 11 29
50 - 64 27 29 29 22 25 35 20 24 41 23 29 30 11 28 32 13
Over 64 32 32 31 29 35 23 28 39 29 33 35 27 24 38 35 29
18 - 39 17 16 17 16 16 19 14 18 9 12 13 19 20 14 14 20
40 and over 73 75 73 76 74 72 69 76 82 79 77 71 64 80 78 70
Q38 Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) [(213) [(242) | (59)[(219)| (60)| (36)](219)| (60)| (36)|(187)| (73)| (41)(|(187)| (73)| (41)
18 - 24 3 3 2 7 2 2 11 2 2 11 2 2 9 2 2 9
25 - 29 5 3 5 3 6 3 - 6 3 - 2 9 5 2 9 5
30 - 34 3 2 2 5 3 4 - 3 4 - 4 2 - 4 2 -
35 - 39 6 7 7 - 6 3 8 6 3 8 7 2 3 7 2 3
40 - 44 4 5 4 6 3 5 8 3 5 8 3 4 11 3 4 11
45 - 49 10 9 8 15 11 3 11 11 3 11 12 7 10 12 7 10
50 - 54 8 8 7 10 7 9 11 7 9 11 7 7 10 7 7 10
55 - 59 8 10 9 5 9 9 3 9 9 3 10 5 4 10 5 4
60 - 64 11 11 11 10 9 21 4 9 21 4 11 18 2 11 18 2
Over 64 39 38 38 35 39 34 39 39 34 39 38 38 40 38 38 40
(No answer) 5 5 5 5 5 7 6 5 7 6 5 7 6 5 7 6
18 - 39 16 15 17 14 17 12 19 17 12 19 15 15 17 15 15 17
40 - 49 14 13 12 21 15 8 19 15 8 19 15 11 21 15 11 21
50 - 64 26 29 28 24 24 38 18 24 38 18 27 30 16 27 30 16
Over 64 39 38 38 35 39 34 39 39 34 39 38 38 40 38 38 40
18 - 39 16 15 17 14 17 12 19 17 12 19 15 15 17 15 15 17
40 and over 79 80 78 80 78 81 76 78 81 76 80 78 77 80 78 77
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) [(257) [(300) | (79)(261)| (92)| (46)](219)| (60)| (36)]|(225)|(105)| (53)((187)| (73)| (41)
Men 40+ 37 41 39 31 38 40 26 38 44 25 39 40 26 40 43 26
Men under 40 8 8 7 11 5 12 14 5 9 15 6 11 7 6 7 9
Wonen 40+ 38 37 37 42 39 35 45 40 37 51 38 35 46 40 35 51
Wonen under 40 9 8 9 10 11 6 4 12 3 3 9 7 10 9 8 8
Gender/Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) [(213) [(242) | (59)[(219)| (60)| (36)](219)| (60)| (36)|(187)| (73)| (41)(|(187)| (73)| (41)
Men 40+ 38 41 39 36 38 44 25 38 44 25 40 43 26 40 43 26
Men under 40 7 7 7 7 5 9 15 5 9 15 6 7 9 6 7 9
Wonen 40+ 40 39 38 45 40 37 51 40 37 51 40 35 51 40 35 51
Wonen under 40 9 7 10 8 12 3 3 12 3 3 9 8 8 9 8 8
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES |CONG |Schak
PRES M [Schak]2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Q38 Age ...
Total answering (302) |(178) | (97)[(208) | (35)| (59)|(222)| (56) |(220)] (41)
18 - 24 3 1 6 1 - 9 2 7 1 2
25 - 29 5 2 11 4 6 7 3 8 1 2
30 - 34 4 4 3 3 6 3 3 2 2 -
35 - 39 6 8 1 7 4 2 6 4 6 3
40 - 44 5 6 4 6 - 7 5 7 6 9
45 - 49 9 9 11 9 7 12 10 8 11 13
50 - 54 8 8 6 7 11 7 7 7 7 7
55 - 59 8 8 8 8 7 6 8 9 9 11
60 - 64 12 13 6 12 4 15 10 19 11 11
Over 64 32 31 30 33 38 22 36 21 37 35
(No answer) 10 10 13 9 18 9 11 8 9 7
18 - 39 17 15 22 15 15 22 14 21 11 6
40 - 49 15 14 15 15 7 19 15 16 17 22
50 - 64 27 30 20 27 22 29 24 35 27 29
Over 64 32 31 30 33 38 22 36 21 37 35
18 - 39 17 15 22 15 15 22 14 21 11 6
40 and over 73 76 66 76 67 69 76 71 81 86
Q38 Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)](192) [(104) |(230) | (38)| (48)[(246) | (44)((241)] (43)
18 - 24 3 1 6 2 6 6 2 3 1 -
25 - 29 5 3 8 5 5 4 3 5 1 -
30 - 34 3 4 - 3 - 3 3 3 2 -
35 - 39 6 8 1 7 - 3 7 4 7 6
40 - 44 4 5 1 5 - 3 5 3 4 6
45 - 49 10 10 12 10 4 12 12 3 12 11
50 - 54 8 8 7 7 11 7 6 9 7 6
55 - 59 8 7 8 8 10 8 7 10 9 8
60 - 64 11 11 8 10 6 18 9 22 9 9
Over 64 39 36 42 38 53 29 41 35 43 47
(No answer) 5 5 6 5 5 7 6 5 5 6
18 - 39 16 17 15 17 11 16 15 14 12 6
40 - 49 14 15 13 15 4 15 16 6 16 18
50 - 64 26 26 23 25 26 33 23 41 25 23
Over 64 39 36 42 38 53 29 41 35 43 47
18 - 39 16 17 15 17 11 16 15 14 12 6
40 and over 79 77 78 78 84 77 79 81 84 88
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)] (56)
Men 40+ 37 36 37 37 44 34 37 41 39 41
Men under 40 8 4 13 5 10 14 5 11 3 3
Wonen 40+ 38 40 34 40 27 39 40 35 42 46
Wonen under 40 9 12 6 11 6 6 9 7 9 5
Gender/Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)1(192) |(104) [(230) | (38)| (48)|(246) | (44)|(241)] (43)
Men 40+ 38 36 41 37 55 32 37 44 40 40
Men under 40 7 5 12 6 6 12 5 10 3 4
Wonen 40+ 40 41 38 41 29 45 42 37 44 47
Wonen under 40 9 13 4 11 5 4 9 5 8 3
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Gerstein Agne

lllinois CD 9

| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |[sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q38 Age ...
Total answering (302)| (37)| (96)|(101)| (57)| (91)| (35)|(126)| (77)| (32)
18 - 24 3 - - 7 2 - - - 3 4
25 - 29 5 10 4 6 - 4 11 6 1 -
30 - 34 4 - 4 4 5 4 - 3 5 4
35 - 39 6 9 7 4 5 7 10 8 5 4
40 - 44 5 8 6 4 5 7 8 7 4 10
45 - 49 9 4 10 9 15 8 4 7 13 10
50 - 54 8 13 10 4 7 9 14 10 1 12
55 - 59 8 7 7 9 6 8 7 8 9 8
60 - 64 12 18 9 13 8 10 17 12 12 8
Over 64 32 21 32 31 33 33 22 30 36 28
(No answer) 10 9 10 9 13 10 6 9 9 12
18 - 39 17 20 15 21 12 15 21 16 15 13
40 - 49 15 12 16 13 21 15 13 14 17 20
50 - 64 27 38 27 26 20 27 38 30 23 27
Over 64 32 21 32 31 33 33 22 30 36 28
18 - 39 17 20 15 21 12 15 21 16 15 13
40 and over 73 71 75 70 74 75 73 75 76 75
Q38 Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (44)[(104)|(107)| (52)| (97)| (41)((138)| (90)| (25)
18 - 24 3 - 1 6 3 2 - 1 3 5
25 - 29 5 9 4 5 3 4 9 6 3 -
30 - 34 3 - 5 2 5 5 - 4 3 5
35 - 39 6 8 5 8 - 6 9 7 8 -
40 - 44 4 5 8 1 3 8 5 7 2 6
45 - 49 10 9 9 12 8 8 8 8 14 5
50 - 54 8 13 10 5 4 10 14 11 1 9
55 - 59 8 9 8 7 9 8 9 9 6 10
60 - 64 11 21 6 10 11 7 20 11 9 14
Over 64 39 24 38 40 46 36 23 32 47 39
(No answer) 5 3 6 5 7 7 3 6 4 8
18 - 39 16 17 15 20 11 16 18 17 17 11
40 - 49 14 14 17 14 11 16 13 15 16 10
50 - 64 26 43 24 21 24 24 43 30 16 32
Over 64 39 24 38 40 46 36 23 32 47 39
18 - 39 16 17 15 20 11 16 18 17 17 11
40 and over 79 81 78 75 82 77 79 77 79 81
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400)| (49)((124)|(138)| (75)|(114)| (44)|(157)|(114)| (40)
Men 40+ 37 44 32 41 37 32 40 34 42 38
Men under 40 8 4 4 13 8 3 4 3 9 10
Wonen 40+ 38 34 44 31 41 44 38 42 36 42
Wonen under 40 9 11 13 9 3 13 13 13 7 -
Gender/Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)| (44)((104)|(107)| (52)| (97)| (41)|(138)| (90)| (25)
Men 40+ 38 45 32 42 36 32 40 34 41 34
Men under 40 7 4 2 13 8 2 4 3 11 11
Wonen 40+ 40 36 46 33 45 45 39 43 38 47
Wonen under 40 9 13 13 7 3 14 14 14 6 -
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
DI RECTI ON OBAMA JOB OBAVA ECON JOB OBAVA CONFLI CT JOB
Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non
App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s
Q38 Age ...
Total answering (302) [(107) [(153) |(198) | (94)|(167)| (67)](181)|(105) [(157)| (72)|(146) [(119)((126)| (82)
18 - 24 3 2 3 1 6 2 5 1 5 2 4 2 5 2 4
25 - 29 5 3 4 4 6 4 6 3 7 3 7 3 9 3 9
30 - 34 4 - 7 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 2 5 1 5
35 - 39 6 5 4 7 4 7 - 8 2 8 - 7 3 7 1
40 - 44 5 8 4 5 7 4 4 5 8 5 4 6 5 6 2
45 - 49 9 9 10 9 11 9 10 9 11 10 9 11 8 10 7
50 - 54 8 6 8 7 8 8 7 7 7 8 7 8 7 9 7
55 - 59 8 9 8 8 8 7 9 7 9 7 9 9 5 9 4
60 - 64 12 12 14 10 16 9 20 11 14 9 18 10 14 10 17
Over 64 32 38 25 36 24 40 29 37 24 40 28 33 27 36 35
(No answer) 10 9 12 10 8 7 7 9 9 5 9 10 12 6 10
18 - 39 17 10 18 16 19 16 14 15 19 15 15 14 21 14 19
40 - 49 15 16 15 13 18 13 14 14 18 14 13 17 13 16 9
50 - 64 27 27 30 25 31 24 35 25 30 24 35 27 27 28 28
Over 64 32 38 25 36 24 40 29 37 24 40 28 33 27 36 35
18 - 39 17 10 18 16 19 16 14 15 19 15 15 14 21 14 19
40 and over 73 81 70 74 73 78 79 75 72 79 76 77 67 80 72
Q38 Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) [(125) [(148) |(227) | (81)|(227)| (81)|(211)| (93)[(211)| (93)|(169) [(105) [(169) |(105)
18 - 24 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 4
25 - 29 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 7 3 7 3 8 3 8
30 - 34 3 - 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 4
35 - 39 6 7 3 7 2 7 2 8 2 8 2 8 3 8 3
40 - 44 4 7 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 6 1 6 1
45 - 49 10 9 11 11 8 11 8 11 9 11 9 11 7 11 7
50 - 54 8 7 8 7 9 7 9 7 8 7 8 8 8 8 8
55 - 59 8 9 8 8 9 8 9 7 10 7 10 10 4 10 4
60 - 64 11 10 13 8 17 8 17 9 16 9 16 9 15 9 15
Over 64 39 38 36 40 33 40 33 41 31 41 31 37 37 37 37
(No answer) 5 4 7 5 6 5 6 4 7 4 7 5 8 5 8
18 - 39 16 16 14 17 14 17 14 16 15 16 15 14 19 14 19
40 - 49 14 16 14 15 12 15 12 16 12 16 12 17 8 17 8
50 - 64 26 26 29 23 36 23 36 23 35 23 35 27 28 27 28
Over 64 39 38 36 40 33 40 33 41 31 41 31 37 37 37 37
18 - 39 16 16 14 17 14 17 14 16 15 16 15 14 19 14 19
40 and over 79 80 79 78 80 78 80 79 78 79 78 81 73 81 73
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) [(142) [(203) |(268) |(117)|(227)| (81)|(241)|(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154) [(169) |(105)
Men 40+ 37 41 34 37 38 38 40 39 36 41 35 44 31 44 33
Men under 40 8 7 8 7 10 6 10 5 11 5 11 6 11 6 9
Wonen 40+ 38 38 41 38 39 40 41 37 40 39 43 34 40 37 41
Wonen under 40 9 7 8 10 6 11 4 12 6 11 4 9 10 8 10
Gender/Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) [(125) [(148) |(227) | (81)|(227)| (81)|(211)| (93)[(211)| (93)|(169) [(105) [(169) |(105)
Men 40+ 38 42 35 38 40 38 40 41 35 41 35 44 33 44 33
Men under 40 7 8 7 6 10 6 10 5 11 5 11 6 9 6 9
Wonen 40+ 40 39 44 40 41 40 41 39 43 39 43 37 41 37 41
Wonen under 40 9 8 7 11 4 11 4 11 4 11 4 8 10 8 10
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc [Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec |(lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's

Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael
Q38 Age ...
Total answering (302)|(162) | (69)| (67)| (43)| (40)| (31)| (36)|(128)| (59)| (57)| (29)| (28)
18 - 24 3 2 2 1 11 - 4 - 1 2 - 4 11
25 - 29 5 5 8 5 4 5 3 2 6 6 6 3 -
30 - 34 4 5 - 3 3 10 5 6 5 - 2 6 5
35 - 39 6 5 7 12 2 9 - 8 5 8 12 - -
40 - 44 5 6 2 8 6 6 - 2 5 2 10 - -
45 - 49 9 11 13 8 6 9 - 13 12 13 4 - 4
50 - 54 8 7 9 14 4 6 3 9 7 7 17 3 -
55 - 59 8 6 10 5 7 12 7 2 5 10 5 8 4
60 - 64 12 13 16 2 15 14 21 13 13 17 2 20 20
Over 64 32 27 25 27 31 17 54 40 31 30 32 56 44
(No answer) 10 12 10 14 13 12 2 6 11 4 10 - 13
18 - 39 17 17 16 21 20 24 13 16 16 16 20 13 16
40 - 49 15 17 14 17 11 14 - 15 17 15 14 - 4
50 - 64 27 26 34 21 25 32 31 24 25 34 24 31 23
Over 64 32 27 25 27 31 17 54 40 31 30 32 56 44
18 - 39 17 17 16 21 20 24 13 16 16 16 20 13 16
40 and over 73 71 74 65 68 63 85 79 73 79 70 87 71
Q38 Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(166) | (81)| (68)| (38)| (35)| (42)| (38)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
18 - 24 3 1 2 5 8 - 3 - 1 2 5 3 8
25 - 29 5 5 6 7 - 6 2 - 5 6 7 2 -
30 - 34 3 5 2 2 3 4 4 6 5 2 2 4 3
35 - 39 6 4 8 10 - 8 6 12 4 8 10 6 -
40 - 44 4 5 2 8 - 4 - - 5 2 8 - -
45 - 49 10 13 11 4 7 11 - 14 13 11 4 - 7
50 - 54 8 8 7 14 - 8 2 8 8 7 14 2 -
55 - 59 8 7 9 5 8 14 10 5 7 9 5 10 8
60 - 64 11 11 16 2 14 13 17 8 11 16 2 17 14
Over 64 39 34 36 34 50 22 56 43 34 36 34 56 50
(No answer) 5 8 3 8 9 10 - 3 8 3 8 - 9
18 - 39 16 15 17 24 12 18 15 17 15 17 24 15 12
40 - 49 14 17 12 12 7 15 - 14 17 12 12 - 7
50 - 64 26 26 31 21 22 34 29 22 26 31 21 29 22
Over 64 39 34 36 34 50 22 56 43 34 36 34 56 50
18 - 39 16 15 17 24 12 18 15 17 15 17 24 15 12
40 and over 79 77 80 68 79 72 85 79 77 80 68 85 79
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) [(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Men 40+ 37 41 34 23 37 33 34 41 41 36 22 35 36
Men under 40 8 5 7 7 13 13 10 6 4 7 7 11 12
Wonen 40+ 38 35 41 40 38 33 51 36 36 44 45 50 43
Wonen under 40 9 9 10 18 1 11 4 12 10 10 17 4 -
Gender/Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)|(166) | (81)| (68)| (38)| (35)| (42)| (38)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Men 40+ 38 41 36 22 36 40 35 43 41 36 22 35 36
Men under 40 7 4 7 7 12 8 11 7 4 7 7 11 12
Wonen 40+ 40 36 44 45 43 32 50 36 36 44 45 50 43
Wonen under 40 9 10 10 17 - 10 4 10 10 10 17 4 -
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SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRI TI Cl SM | MPACT
More |More
Not |Schak| Pol No

Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff
Q38 Age ...
Total answering (302)|(184) | (67)|(278)| (59)| (85)|(180)| (93)|(193)| (34)| (21)| (37)
18 - 24 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 3 - 4 -
25 - 29 5 3 2 5 5 5 6 4 6 5 - 6
30 - 34 4 3 6 4 5 4 4 2 4 7 - -
35 - 39 6 7 5 6 8 8 7 8 5 4 17 8
40 - 44 5 5 6 6 4 7 6 7 5 2 11 9
45 - 49 9 8 13 9 7 9 9 9 9 5 9 14
50 - 54 8 8 10 8 9 8 10 10 7 9 6 14
55 - 59 8 10 5 8 5 9 8 10 7 11 13 8
60 - 64 12 11 13 11 11 10 11 5 14 5 6 5
Over 64 32 33 24 31 30 28 27 33 32 36 23 34
(No answer) 10 10 15 10 13 10 10 10 9 17 11 2
18 - 39 17 15 15 17 21 20 19 16 17 15 21 14
40 - 49 15 13 19 15 10 16 14 16 14 7 20 23
50 - 64 27 30 27 28 26 27 29 25 28 24 25 27
Over 64 32 33 24 31 30 28 27 33 32 36 23 34
18 - 39 17 15 15 17 21 20 19 16 17 15 21 14
40 and over 73 76 70 73 66 71 71 74 74 68 68 84
Q38 Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)[(208) | (59)(292)| (51)| (98)|(189)|(100)|(204)| (40)| (15)| (42)
18 - 24 3 2 2 2 - 3 1 - 4 - - -
25 - 29 5 3 - 4 4 3 4 4 5 2 - 6
30 - 34 3 3 6 3 2 3 2 2 3 4 - -
35 - 39 6 8 3 6 11 5 8 10 4 9 9 13
40 - 44 4 4 5 4 3 6 4 3 5 - 10 -
45 - 49 10 10 8 10 3 11 10 10 9 15 8 7
50 - 54 8 8 9 8 8 8 10 11 6 7 7 16
55 - 59 8 9 5 8 5 11 8 8 8 11 6 6
60 - 64 11 9 15 10 12 10 10 4 14 - 9 5
Over 64 39 39 35 38 43 34 36 45 36 43 44 47
(No answer) 5 5 11 6 8 7 6 4 6 8 7 -
18 - 39 16 16 11 15 18 14 16 15 16 16 9 19
40 - 49 14 14 14 14 6 16 15 13 14 15 17 7
50 - 64 26 27 29 27 25 29 28 22 28 18 22 27
Over 64 39 39 35 38 43 34 36 45 36 43 44 47
18 - 39 16 16 11 15 18 14 16 15 16 16 9 19
40 and over 79 79 77 79 74 79 78 80 78 77 84 81
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)|(366)| (80)|(116)|(246)|(137)|(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Men 40+ 37 38 38 38 32 43 41 39 37 40 32 43
Men under 40 8 4 11 7 11 6 8 6 8 8 2 7
Wonen 40+ 38 40 36 39 37 36 34 37 39 32 45 38
Wonen under 40 9 11 4 9 11 9 9 10 9 8 13 10
Gender/Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)[(208) | (59)(292)| (51)| (98)|(189)|(100)|(204)| (40)| (15)| (42)
Men 40+ 38 38 38 39 34 41 43 39 38 44 27 37
Men under 40 7 4 9 6 9 6 8 6 7 8 - 7
Wonen 40+ 40 41 39 41 40 38 36 42 40 33 57 44
Wonen under 40 9 12 2 9 9 8 8 9 9 7 9 11
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
GENDER GENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth [Oth | Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men (Wonmen| Men (Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q38 Age ...
Total answering (302) |(147) |(156) [(111) [(128)(113)|(108)| (89)| (95)
18 - 24 3 4 1 5 - - - - -
25 - 29 5 4 6 4 6 - - - -
30 - 34 4 3 4 2 4 - - - -
35 - 39 6 3 8 2 8 - - - -
40 - 44 5 7 4 6 3 9 6 7 4
45 - 49 9 9 9 8 10 12 13 10 13
50 - 54 8 11 4 13 4 15 6 16 6
55 - 59 8 10 6 9 5 13 8 11 7
60 - 64 12 9 14 9 15 12 20 11 20
Qver 64 32 31 33 36 38 40 47 44 50
(No answer) 10 8 11 6 8 - - - -
18 - 39 17 15 19 13 18 - - - -
40 - 49 15 16 13 14 13 21 19 18 17
50 - 64 27 30 24 30 24 39 34 38 33
Qver 64 32 31 33 36 38 40 47 44 50
18 - 39 17 15 19 13 18 - - - -
40 and over 73 77 70 81 75 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Q38 Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) |(150) [(166) |(150) |(166) |(121) |(128)|(121) [(128)
18 - 24 3 5 1 5 1 - - - -
25 - 29 5 3 6 3 6 - - - -
30 - 34 3 2 4 2 4 - - - -
35 - 39 6 5 6 5 6 - - - -
40 - 44 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5
45 - 49 10 11 9 11 9 14 11 14 11
50 - 54 8 11 5 11 5 13 6 13 6
55 - 59 8 9 7 9 7 12 9 12 9
60 - 64 11 9 13 9 13 11 16 11 16
Over 64 39 36 41 36 41 45 53 45 53
(No answer) 5 5 6 5 6 - - - -
18 - 39 16 15 17 15 17 - - - -
40 - 49 14 16 12 16 12 19 16 19 16
50 - 64 26 29 24 29 24 35 31 35 31
Over 64 39 36 41 36 41 45 53 45 53
18 - 39 16 15 17 15 17 - - - -
40 and over 79 81 77 81 77 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Men 40+ 37 78 - 81 - 100 - 100 -
Men under 40 8 16 - 15 - - - - -
Wonen 40+ 38 - 74 - 77 - 100 - 100
Wonen under 40 9 - 18 - 17 - - - -
Gender/Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) |(150) |(166) [(150) [(166) |(121) |(128) |(121) [(128)
Men 40+ 38 81 - 81 - 100 - 100 -
Men under 40 7 15 - 15 - - - - -
Wonen 40+ 40 - 77 - 77 - 100 - 100
Wonen under 40 9 - 17 - 17 - - - -
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
AGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under {40 - |50 - |Over and |Under |40 - |50 - |Over and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over
Q38 Age ...
Total answering (302)| (51)| (45)| (81)| (96)|(222)] (37)| (32)| (65)| (88)](185)
18 - 24 3 16 - - - - 15 - - - -
25 - 29 5 29 - - - - 31 - - - -
30 - 34 4 22 - - - - 21 - - - -
35 - 39 6 34 - - - - 33 - - - -
40 - 44 5 - 36 - - 7 - 32 - - 6
45 - 49 9 - 64 - - 13 - 68 - - 12
50 - 54 8 - - 28 - 10 - - 30 - 10
55 - 59 8 - - 29 - 11 - - 26 - 9
60 - 64 12 - - 43 - 16 - - 44 - 15
Qver 64 32 - - - 100 43 - - - 100 48
(No answer) 10 - - - - - - - - - -
18 - 39 17 | 100 - - - - 100 - - - -
40 - 49 15 - 100 - - 20 - 100 - - 17
50 - 64 27 - - 100 - 37 - - 100 - 35
Qver 64 32 - - - 100 43 - - - 100 48
18 - 39 17 | 100 - - - - 100 - - - -
40 and over 73 - 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 - 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Q38 Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (51)| (44)| (82)((122)((249)| (51)| (44)| (82)|(122) [(249)
18 - 24 3 18 - - - - 18 - - - -
25 - 29 5 28 - - - - 28 - - - -
30 - 34 3 18 - - - - 18 - - - -
35 - 39 6 35 - - - - 35 - - - -
40 - 44 4 - 30 - - 5 - 30 - - 5
45 - 49 10 - 70 - - 12 - 70 - - 12
50 - 54 8 - - 29 - 10 - - 29 - 10
55 - 59 8 - - 30 - 10 - - 30 - 10
60 - 64 11 - - 41 - 14 - - 41 - 14
Qver 64 39 - - - 100 49 - - - 100 49
(No answer) 5 - - - - - - - - - -
18 - 39 16 | 100 - - - - 100 - - - -
40 - 49 14 - 100 - - 18 - 100 - - 18
50 - 64 26 - - 100 - 33 - - 100 - 33
Qver 64 39 - - - 100 49 - - - 100 49
18 - 39 16 | 100 - - - - 100 - - - -
40 and over 79 - 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 - 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Men 40+ 37 - 53 52 45 49 - 53 52 45 49
Men under 40 8 45 - - - - 44 - - - -
Wonen 40+ 38 - 47 48 55 51 - 47 48 55 51
Wonen under 40 9 55 - - - - 56 - - - -
Gender/Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316) | (51)| (44)| (82)((122)|(249)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Men 40+ 38 - 53 52 45 49 - 53 52 45 49
Men under 40 7 44 - - - - 44 - - - -
Wonen 40+ 40 - 47 48 55 51 - 47 48 55 51
Wonen under 40 9 56 - - - - 56 - - - -

Gerstein Agne
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

EDUCATI ON | NCOVE DENOM NATI ON
H. S. Tot al Less [$50K [$100K Con Non
or |Post |[Coll [Post Non (Total |t han to or Re [serv Oth |Oth
Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox
Q38 Age ...
Total answering (302)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (60)| (70)| (57)| (95)| (70)| (57)| (43)|(239)
18 - 24 3 6 3 - 4 2 5 2 2 3 4 - 6 2
25 - 29 5 - 1 7 9 1 8 11 4 5 6 3 5 7 5
30 - 34 4 - 4 8 1 2 5 6 1 2 6 2 2 3 3
35 - 39 6 2 3 3 13 3 8 1 7 7 3 5 11 11 5
40 - 44 5 - 6 6 8 4 7 1 11 8 6 2 6 12 4
45 - 49 9 - 9 16 9 5 13 8 7 15 4 13 8 12 9
50 - 54 8 7 3 11 8 5 9 10 3 12 8 4 12 6 8
55 - 59 8 5 11 7 9 8 8 5 9 10 8 5 7 12 7
60 - 64 12 15 13 11 11 14 11 3 18 11 11 15 10 13 12
Over 64 32 58 37 23 27 45 25 41 31 21 43 36 31 6 37
(No answer) 10 10 7 6 5 8 6 9 6 6 3 11 7 13 7
18 - 39 17 5 14 21 23 10 22 24 14 17 17 14 18 26 16
40 - 49 15 - 16 22 17 9 19 9 19 23 10 15 14 24 13
50 - 64 27 27 27 28 28 27 28 17 30 33 27 24 30 31 27
Over 64 32 58 37 23 27 45 25 41 31 21 43 36 31 6 37
18 - 39 17 5 14 21 23 10 22 24 14 17 17 14 18 26 16
40 and over 73 85 79 72 72 81 72 67 80 77 80 75 75 61 77
Q38 Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)| (37)| (54)| (72)| (70)| (91)|(142)] (68)| (79)| (54)|(112)| (98)| (83) (0) |(316)
18 - 24 3 3 6 2 - 5 1 7 2 3 2 3 4 - 3
25 - 29 5 - - 6 10 - 8 10 2 6 5 5 4 - 5
30 - 34 3 - - 11 - - 5 8 - 2 6 1 1 - 3
35 - 39 6 3 3 2 12 3 7 - 5 8 2 8 9 - 6
40 - 44 4 - 5 3 8 3 5 - 6 8 6 1 6 - 4
45 - 49 10 - 9 15 9 6 12 7 12 12 6 12 8 - 10
50 - 54 8 6 3 13 7 4 10 6 5 16 8 4 11 - 8
55 - 59 8 5 11 4 9 9 6 4 10 8 9 5 9 - 8
60 - 64 11 15 12 12 11 13 12 6 19 7 11 11 8 - 11
Over 64 39 60 45 28 29 51 29 45 37 26 41 41 34 - 39
(No answer) 5 8 6 5 4 7 5 8 2 4 3 8 5 - 5
18 - 39 16 6 9 20 22 8 21 25 8 18 16 17 19 - 16
40 - 49 14 - 14 17 17 9 17 7 18 21 12 14 14 - 14
50 - 64 26 26 26 30 27 26 28 16 34 31 28 20 28 - 26
Over 64 39 60 45 28 29 51 29 45 37 26 41 41 34 - 39
18 - 39 16 6 9 20 22 8 21 25 8 18 16 17 19 - 16
40 and over 79 85 85 75 74 85 74 67 89 78 81 75 76 - 79
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400)| (46) | (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)|(316)
Men 40+ 37 37 30 40 44 32 42 31 49 49 41 39 33 34 38
Men under 40 8 5 10 11 3 8 7 10 5 8 4 8 11 11 7
Wonen 40+ 38 48 50 32 27 49 30 39 37 28 41 36 44 32 40
Wonen under 40 9 - 4 11 20 3 15 12 5 10 12 8 8 13 9
Gender/Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)| (37)| (54)| (72)| (70)| (91)|(142)] (68)| (79)| (54)|(112)| (98)| (83) (0) |(316)
Men 40+ 38 32 29 40 45 30 42 26 51 52 41 39 33 - 38
Men under 40 7 6 6 10 3 6 7 11 5 8 4 8 11 - 7
Wonen 40+ 40 54 56 35 29 55 32 42 38 26 41 36 44 - 40
Wonen under 40 9 - 3 10 20 2 15 14 4 11 12 8 8 - 9
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SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL
Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever
Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never
Q38 Age ...
Total answering (302)[(131) [(164)| (70)| (48)| (75)((103)|(149)|(142)|(151)((146)| (99)| (87)| (41)| (76)
18 - 24 3 4 2 3 10 - 1 5 1 4 1 5 2 - 2
25 - 29 5 5 5 8 3 3 5 6 4 4 6 3 7 10 2
30 - 34 4 3 4 1 2 2 8 2 6 3 3 2 4 - 7
35 - 39 6 8 4 12 5 3 4 8 4 8 4 8 8 - 3
40 - 44 5 8 3 8 3 3 5 7 3 5 6 7 6 3 4
45 - 49 9 10 9 8 16 8 9 10 9 9 10 11 5 5 16
50 - 54 8 7 9 10 5 6 8 7 9 6 9 6 8 11 7
55 - 59 8 9 6 9 10 6 7 7 8 7 9 7 10 6 7
60 - 64 12 9 14 9 4 20 11 8 16 10 14 10 13 20 7
Over 64 32 28 34 19 34 39 36 30 34 36 29 29 28 40 35
(No answer) 10 9 9 13 8 10 5 11 6 9 10 12 9 5 10
18 - 39 17 20 15 24 19 8 18 20 14 19 14 18 21 10 14
40 - 49 15 18 12 17 20 11 14 17 12 13 17 17 11 8 20
50 - 64 27 24 29 28 20 32 27 22 33 23 31 23 31 36 22
Over 64 32 28 34 19 34 39 36 30 34 36 29 29 28 40 35
18 - 39 17 20 15 24 19 8 18 20 14 19 14 18 21 10 14
40 and over 73 71 76 63 73 83 77 69 79 72 77 70 70 85 76
Q38 Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)[(122) [(189)| (61)| (48)| (92)|(114)|(140)|(167)[(149)((159)| (83)| (93)| (52)| (88)
18 - 24 3 2 4 2 7 4 1 3 2 3 2 3 4 - 4
25 - 29 5 3 5 8 3 3 5 5 4 3 5 2 6 8 3
30 - 34 3 2 4 - - 2 7 1 5 3 3 2 3 - 6
35 - 39 6 7 5 9 5 7 3 6 5 7 4 7 7 - 7
40 - 44 4 5 4 4 3 3 6 4 2 3 5 3 5 5 4
45 - 49 10 12 8 14 13 6 10 10 10 7 13 9 7 6 15
50 - 54 8 8 8 9 7 6 8 7 9 7 8 6 11 8 5
55 - 59 8 9 6 5 11 9 7 8 8 7 9 6 12 7 6
60 - 64 11 6 14 7 9 15 10 7 14 9 12 11 11 17 6
Over 64 39 39 38 35 36 39 40 41 37 46 34 45 30 44 39
(No answer) 5 6 4 8 5 7 2 8 4 6 5 6 5 4 5
18 - 39 16 14 18 19 15 16 16 16 16 17 14 14 19 8 20
40 - 49 14 17 12 17 16 8 16 14 12 9 17 12 12 11 19
50 - 64 26 23 28 21 28 30 26 21 31 23 30 23 34 32 17
Over 64 39 39 38 35 36 39 40 41 37 46 34 45 30 44 39
18 - 39 16 14 18 19 15 16 16 16 16 17 14 14 19 8 20
40 and over 79 80 78 73 80 77 82 77 80 78 81 80 76 88 75
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
Men 40+ 37 35 39 30 32 47 39 35 40 36 41 35 34 50 37
Men under 40 8 8 8 10 8 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 7 - 13
Wonen 40+ 38 41 37 39 48 31 40 38 39 39 39 39 41 39 34
Wonen under 40 9 10 9 12 8 9 9 12 8 12 7 9 11 7 8
Gender/Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)[(122) [(189)| (61)| (48)| (92)|(114)|(140)|(167)[(149)((159)| (83)| (93)| (52)| (88)
Men 40+ 38 37 39 31 29 45 39 36 40 38 39 36 35 48 37
Men under 40 7 7 7 8 9 7 6 6 7 6 7 8 6 - 11
Wonen 40+ 40 43 39 42 51 32 43 40 41 40 42 44 41 40 38
Wonen under 40 9 7 11 11 6 9 10 10 9 11 7 6 13 8 9
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Q38 Age ...
Total answering (302)1(209) | (70)| (51)| (72)((193)|(145) [(158)
18 - 24 3 4 2 3 2 2 1 4
25 - 29 5 9 3 - 4 2 5 5
30 - 34 4 2 6 2 4 4 2 5
35 - 39 6 7 7 10 - 5 3 8
40 - 44 5 8 3 4 3 4 4 7
45 - 49 9 11 12 10 5 9 11 8
50 - 54 8 8 11 3 6 7 7 8
55 - 59 8 8 7 9 7 8 8 8
60 - 64 12 13 15 5 11 11 12 11
Over 64 32 20 28 38 49 38 36 28
(No answer) 10 10 6 17 9 10 10 10
18 - 39 17 22 18 14 10 14 12 21
40 - 49 15 19 15 14 8 12 15 14
50 - 64 27 29 33 17 24 26 26 27
Over 64 32 20 28 38 49 38 36 28
18 - 39 17 22 18 14 10 14 12 21
40 and over 73 69 76 68 81 76 77 70
Q38 Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (87)| (93)| (61)| (76)((229)|(163) [(153)
18 - 24 3 5 2 2 2 2 2 4
25 - 29 5 8 2 5 4 3 5 4
30 - 34 3 1 2 5 4 4 3 3
35 - 39 6 5 8 7 2 6 5 6
40 - 44 4 6 2 7 3 3 2 6
45 - 49 10 12 13 8 5 9 9 11
50 - 54 8 8 10 5 6 7 7 8
55 - 59 8 5 8 12 6 9 8 8
60 - 64 11 16 9 6 12 9 12 9
Over 64 39 27 40 39 49 43 41 36
(No answer) 5 7 3 5 7 5 6 5
18 - 39 16 20 15 18 11 15 15 17
40 - 49 14 18 14 15 8 12 11 17
50 - 64 26 29 27 23 24 25 27 25
Over 64 39 27 40 39 49 43 41 36
18 - 39 16 20 15 18 11 15 15 17
40 and over 79 74 82 77 82 81 79 78
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Men 40+ 37 38 37 31 43 37 37 38
Men under 40 8 9 8 5 7 7 7 8
Wonen 40+ 38 32 43 41 38 41 40 36
Wonen under 40 9 12 8 12 4 8 8 10
Gender/Age...non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (316)] (87)| (93)| (61)| (76)((229)|(163) [(153)
Men 40+ 38 36 38 34 44 39 37 40
Men under 40 7 10 7 4 7 6 6 8
Wonen 40+ 40 38 44 43 38 42 42 38
Wonen under 40 9 10 8 14 4 9 9 9

Page 132

October 18-24, 2010



October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und [Schak| Pol Und |noul Und |noul Und
Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref
Q39 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) [(257) [(300) | (79)(261)| (92)| (46)](219)| (60)| (36)]|(225)|(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
Strong Dem 43 46 47 30 61 6 19 61 8 17 66 8 21 67 10 17
Weak Dem 16 14 15 19 17 9 20 16 10 19 15 10 27 14 11 24
I nd-1ean Dem 11 12 12 7 12 6 13 14 7 11 12 7 12 13 8 13
I nd 12 10 9 21 7 18 27 7 18 31 5 22 21 4 23 25
I nd-1ean Rep 10 9 9 15 3 29 12 2 32 13 2 24 15 1 25 18
Weak Rep 3 3 3 6 0 10 5 0 8 4 - 12 - - 10 -
Strong Rep 6 6 6 3 - 22 4 - 18 6 - 18 2 - 13 3
2-3-2 Dem 59 60 61 49 78 15 39 77 18 36 82 18 49 82 21 41
I nd 33 31 30 43 22 53 52 23 57 55 18 53 49 18 56 56
Rep 9 9 8 8 0 32 9 0 26 10 - 29 2 - 23 3
Dem Rep 50 51 53 41 77 | -17 30 76 -8 26 82 | -12 46 82 -1 38
3-1-3 Dem 69 72 74 57 90 21 52 90 24 47 93 25 61 95 29 54
I nd 12 10 9 21 7 18 27 7 18 31 5 22 21 4 23 25
Rep 19 18 17 23 3 61 21 3 58 22 2 53 18 1 48 21
Dem Rep 51 54 57 34 87 | -40 31 88 | -33 25 92 | -28 43 94 | -18 32
Q40 Ideology ...
Total answering (400) [(257) [(300) | (79)(261)| (92)| (46)](219)| (60)| (36)]|(225)[(105)| (53)((187)| (73)| (41)
Pr ogr essi ve 12 15 14 10 17 3 6 19 3 4 16 6 7 18 8 6
Li ber al 31 31 32 24 41 7 25 41 7 26 41 8 32 41 8 37
Moder at e 35 31 33 39 31 33 56 30 32 61 31 38 45 31 40 45
Conservative 19 20 18 22 8 50 13 8 48 10 8 42 15 9 37 11
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 3 5 3 7 - 1 10 - 3 6 2 1 7 2
Li beral / Progressive 43 46 46 34 57 10 31 60 10 30 57 14 39 59 15 42
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) [(257) [(300) | (79)(261)| (92)| (46)](219)| (60)| (36)]|(225)|(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
Li beral Dem 28 30 30 20 39 3 21 40 3 21 39 5 28 39 6 32
Progressi ve Dem 11 13 13 8 16 1 3 18 1 4 16 4 4 17 6 6
Li b/ Prog Dem 39 43 43 28 55 4 24 58 4 25 54 9 33 57 12 38
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 28 30 26 33 16 28 32 18 22 36 15 28 37 16 16
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 8 6 6 15 2 20 16 2 18 19 2 18 15 1 16 19
Conservative Rep 10 11 10 8 1 39 5 1 37 4 - 34 3 - 30 2
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES [CONG [Schak
PRES M |Schak|2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Q39 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) [(236) [(130) |(278) | (48)| (74)(292)| (71)|(294)| (56)
Strong Dem 43 74 - 62 - - 58 2 55 19
Weak Dem 16 26 - 22 - - 17 4 17 15
I nd-1 ean Dem 11 - 33 15 - - 12 6 12 15
I nd 12 - 37 - 100 - 8 16 8 17
I nd-1 ean Rep 10 - 30 - - 53 4 33 5 19
Weak Rep 3 - - - - 16 - 16 2 8
Strong Rep 6 - - - - 30 1 24 1 8
2-3-2 Dem 59 | 100 - 85 - - 74 6 72 34
I nd 33 - 100 15 | 100 53 25 54 25 51
Rep 9 - - - - 47 1 41 3 16
Dem Rep 50 | 100 - 85 - | -47 74 | -35 69 18
3-1-3 Dem 69 | 100 33 | 100 - - 87 11 83 49
I nd 12 - 37 - 100 - 8 16 8 17
Rep 19 - 30 - - 100 5 73 8 35
Dem Rep 51 | 100 2 | 100 - [-100 81 | -62 75 14
Q40 Ideology ...
Total answering (400)|(236) [(130)[(278) | (48) | (74)(292)| (71)((294)] (56)
Progressi ve 12 14 11 16 5 4 15 4 15 4
Li ber al 31 43 16 41 14 5 39 6 37 20
Moder at e 35 30 45 31 53 36 35 30 34 48
Conservative 19 10 21 10 15 54 8 54 11 21
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 6 2 13 2 3 6 4 7
Li beral / Progressive 43 57 27 57 19 8 54 10 52 24
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) [(236) [(130) |(278) | (48)| (74)(292)| (71)|(294)| (56)
Li beral Dem 28 43 9 41 - - 37 2 35 16
Progressi ve Dem 11 14 8 16 - - 14 1 14 4
Li b/ Prog Dem 39 57 17 57 - - 51 3 49 20
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 40 15 41 - - 33 8 33 27
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 8 - 17 - - 44 4 23 5 19
Conservative Rep 10 - 13 - - 54 2 47 3 14
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q39 Party ID ...
Total answering (400)| (49)((124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
Strong Dem 43 56 69 31 17 75 62 72 49 -
Weak Dem 16 13 13 20 15 14 15 14 34 -
I nd-1 ean Dem 11 21 10 12 5 11 23 14 18 -
I nd 12 5 5 18 9 - - - - -
I nd-1 ean Rep 10 4 2 12 22 - - - - 41
Weak Rep 3 - - 3 11 - - - - 21
Strong Rep 6 2 1 4 20 - - - - 38
2-3-2 Dem 59 69 82 51 32 89 77 86 82 -
I nd 33 30 17 43 37 11 23 14 18 41
Rep 9 2 1 7 31 - - - - 59
Dem Rep 50 67 81 44 1 89 77 86 82 | -59
3-1-3 Dem 69 89 92 63 37 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 -
I nd 12 5 5 18 9 - - - - -
Rep 19 6 3 19 53 - - - - 100
Dem Rep 51 84 89 43 | -16 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 (-100
Q40 Ideology ...
Total answering (400)| (49)[(124)|(138)| (75)|(114)| (44)[(157)((114)| (40)
Pr ogressi ve 12 | 100 - - - - 100 28 - -
Li ber al 31 - 100 - - 100 - 72 - -
Mbder at e 35 - - 100 - - - - 76 -
Conservative 19 - - - 100 - - - 24 | 100
( DK/ Ref) 4 - - - - - - - - -
Li beral / Progressi ve 43 | 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 | 100 - -
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400)| (49)((124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44) [(157) |(114)| (40)
Li beral Dem 28 - 92 - - 100 - 72 - -
Progressi ve Dem 11 89 - - - - 100 28 - -
Li b/ Prog Dem 39 89 92 - - 100 | 100 | 100 - -
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 - - 63 37 - - - 100 -
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 8 6 3 19 - - - - - -
Conservative Rep 10 - - - 53 - - - - 100
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DI RECTI ON OBAMA JOB OBAMA ECON JOB OBAMA CONFLI CT JOB

Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non
App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s

Q39 Party ID ...
Total answering (400)1(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169)|(105)
Strong Dem 43 60 30 60 7 60 6 62 14 62 14 61 21 61 23
Weak Dem 16 15 15 17 11 16 10 15 15 16 12 14 14 13 15
I nd-1ean Dem 11 11 10 10 12 12 13 9 10 10 11 13 8 14 9
I nd 12 12 14 10 16 9 18 10 15 10 16 9 15 9 13
I nd-1ean Rep 10 3 16 3 27 2 31 2 25 1 28 3 22 2 24
Weak Rep 3 - 5 0 10 - 9 - 8 - 8 0 7 0 5
Strong Rep 6 - 11 1 17 1 13 1 14 1 11 1 14 1 11
2-3-2 Dem 59 75 44 76 18 76 16 78 28 77 26 75 35 74 38
I nd 33 25 40 22 55 22 63 21 50 21 56 24 45 25 46
Rep 9 - 16 1 27 1 21 1 22 1 18 1 21 1 16
Dem Rep 50 75 29 75 -9 75 -5 77 6 76 7 74 14 73 22
3-1-3 Dem 69 86 55 87 30 88 29 87 38 88 37 87 43 88 46
I nd 12 12 14 10 16 9 18 10 15 10 16 9 15 9 13
Rep 19 3 32 4 54 3 53 3 47 2 46 4 42 3 40
Dem Rep 51 83 23 83 | -24 85 | -23 84 -9 85 -9 84 0 85 6

Q40 Ideology ...
Total answering (400)[(142) [(203) |(268) |(117)|(227)| (81)|(241)|(139)[(211)| (93)|(195) [(154) [(169) |(105)
Progressive 12 19 8 16 5 17 5 16 6 18 8 18 7 20 8
Li ber al 31 39 22 39 12 39 12 40 12 40 12 40 18 41 19
Moder at e 35 31 39 32 40 32 42 33 39 33 39 31 40 29 40
Conservative 19 8 27 10 40 10 36 9 37 9 35 9 31 9 29
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 3 3 4 1 6 2 6 1 6 2 4 1 4
Li beral / Progressive 43 58 31 54 16 56 17 56 19 57 20 58 25 61 27

Party ID/Ideology ...

Total answering (400)1(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)[(195) [(154)|(169)|(105)
Li beral Dem 28 37 20 36 9 37 9 38 10 38 9 37 16 38 17
Progressi ve Dem 11 17 7 14 3 17 3 15 5 17 6 17 5 19 7
Li b/ Prog Dem 39 54 27 51 12 54 13 53 15 54 16 54 21 57 24
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 29 28 33 18 33 17 33 22 33 21 32 21 30 22
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 8 2 13 3 21 2 22 2 19 2 19 2 19 1 19
Conservative Rep 10 1 18 1 31 1 29 0 26 1 26 2 23 2 20
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| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc [Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec (lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's
Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael

Q39 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) [(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Strong Dem 43 41 48 60 35 23 48 66 45 51 62 45 41
Weak Dem 16 16 16 13 13 8 17 9 17 16 14 17 14
I nd-1ean Dem 11 12 9 12 9 9 14 16 14 10 13 15 8
I nd 12 12 9 12 6 22 9 5 10 8 9 10 10
I nd-1 ean Rep 10 8 13 2 21 21 2 3 8 13 1 2 19
Weak Rep 3 3 4 - 8 2 5 - 2 3 - 5 4
Strong Rep 6 7 1 1 6 15 6 - 5 - 1 7 4
2-3-2 Dem 59 57 64 73 49 32 65 75 61 67 76 62 56
I nd 33 32 32 26 37 51 25 25 32 30 23 26 36
Rep 9 11 5 1 14 17 11 - 7 3 1 12 8
Dem Rep 50 47 59 72 34 14 54 75 54 64 74 50 48
3-1-3 Dem 69 69 73 85 58 40 78 91 75 77 88 77 64
I nd 12 12 9 12 6 22 9 5 10 8 9 10 10
Rep 19 19 17 3 35 38 13 3 14 15 2 14 27
Dem Rep 51 50 56 82 23 2 66 88 61 62 86 63 37
Q40 Ideology ...
Total answering (400)[(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Pr ogressi ve 12 14 17 18 6 8 7 17 16 19 21 8 8
Li ber al 31 29 28 42 22 23 34 44 34 30 46 33 20
Moder at e 35 35 36 29 40 35 36 24 32 38 23 35 42
Conservative 19 18 15 10 28 29 19 8 15 13 10 20 26
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 3 - 3 5 4 7 3 1 - 4 4
Li beral / Progressi ve 43 43 46 61 28 31 41 61 50 48 67 41 28
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) [(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Li beral Dem 28 27 27 41 20 20 31 44 31 27 44 30 20
Progressi ve Dem 11 13 14 17 5 8 5 15 16 15 21 5 8
Li b/ Prog Dem 39 39 40 58 26 28 36 59 a7 42 65 35 28
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 28 32 27 32 9 41 25 28 35 23 40 36
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 8 9 11 1 12 14 - 3 8 11 - - 7
Conservative Rep 10 10 7 2 22 23 13 - 7 4 2 14 19
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SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRI TI Cl SM | MPACT
More |More
Not [Schak| Pol No
Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff

Q39 Party ID ...
Total answering (400)|(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Strong Dem 43 63 7 45 22 60 43 40 46 53 14 44
Weak Dem 16 17 11 15 9 17 13 16 14 16 6 18
I nd-1ean Dem 11 8 7 11 8 11 13 12 10 15 13 10
I nd 12 8 17 11 18 3 11 12 13 13 11 9
I nd-1 ean Rep 10 3 27 9 20 5 11 10 10 4 20 11
Weak Rep 3 - 11 3 6 2 3 2 3 - 6 3
Strong Rep 6 1 20 6 16 2 7 8 4 - 29 6
2-3-2 Dem 59 80 18 60 31 77 56 56 60 69 20 62
I nd 33 19 51 31 46 20 34 34 32 31 44 29
Rep 9 1 30 9 22 4 10 11 7 - 35 9
Dem Rep 50 79 | -12 51 9 73 46 45 53 69 | -15 53
3-1-3 Dem 69 88 25 71 40 88 69 67 70 83 33 71
I nd 12 8 17 11 18 3 11 12 13 13 11 9
Rep 19 4 58 18 42 9 21 21 17 4 55 20
Dem Rep 51 85 | -32 53 -2 79 48 46 52 79 | -22 51
Q40 Ideology ...
Total answering (400)[(246) | (88)|(366)| (80)|(116)|(246)|(137)|(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Progressi ve 12 17 4 13 6 16 12 17 11 24 7 16
Li ber al 31 40 12 32 15 42 31 28 32 33 8 34
Moder at e 35 35 32 35 41 28 35 38 32 36 39 39
Conservative 19 7 46 17 31 11 18 14 21 3 45 9
( DK/ Ref) 4 1 6 3 7 2 3 3 4 4 - 2
Li beral / Progressive 43 57 16 45 22 59 44 45 43 57 16 50
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400)|(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)((240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Li beral Dem 28 39 8 30 9 42 28 26 30 27 8 32
Progressi ve Dem 11 16 1 12 6 16 12 15 10 21 7 14
Li b/ Prog Dem 39 55 9 42 16 57 40 40 40 48 16 47
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 33 16 29 23 28 27 26 29 32 18 25
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 8 3 22 8 16 4 9 9 8 4 15 12
Conservative Rep 10 1 34 10 24 5 11 11 10 - 40 6
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GENDER GENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth |[Oth | Men [Wonmen| Men |Wonen
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q39 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Strong Dem 43 39 47 41 50 42 46 43 46
Weak Dem 16 14 17 13 17 15 16 15 16
I nd-1 ean Dem 11 13 8 15 9 12 11 13 12
I nd 12 15 10 17 8 14 8 17 8
I nd-1 ean Rep 10 9 11 8 10 6 10 5 10
Weak Rep 3 5 1 4 1 5 2 5 1
Strong Rep 6 6 6 3 5 6 7 3 6
2-3-2 Dem 59 53 64 54 67 57 62 57 62
I nd 33 37 29 39 27 32 29 35 31
Rep 9 10 7 7 5 11 9 8 7
Dem Rep 50 43 57 47 62 46 53 50 55
3-1-3 Dem 69 66 73 68 77 69 73 70 74
I nd 12 15 10 17 8 14 8 17 8
Rep 19 19 18 15 16 17 19 13 17
Dem Rep 51 47 55 53 61 52 54 57 57
Q40 Ideology ...
Total answering (400)|(192) [(208) |(150) |(166) |(149) |(153)|(121) [(128)
Pr ogressi ve 12 13 12 14 14 14 11 16 12
Li ber al 31 26 35 27 38 26 35 28 37
Moder at e 35 39 30 40 28 38 28 37 28
Conservative 19 19 18 17 16 18 20 16 19
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 5 2 3 3 5 3 4
Li beral / Progressi ve 43 39 47 41 52 41 46 44 50
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(192) |(208) [(150) [(166) |(149) |(153) |(121) [(128)
Li beral Dem 28 24 33 24 36 24 32 25 34
Progressi ve Dem 11 11 11 12 14 12 11 14 12
Li b/ Prog Dem 39 34 44 37 50 36 43 39 47
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 31 26 31 26 32 27 30 27
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 8 8 8 7 7 6 7 6 7
Conservative Rep 10 11 9 8 8 10 11 7 9
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ACGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under [40 - |50 - |Over and |Under [40 - (50 - |Over and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over

Q39 Party ID ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Strong Dem 43 43 44 49 40 44 52 48 49 40 44
Weak Dem 16 14 16 13 17 15 14 17 13 17 16
I nd-1 ean Dem 11 9 13 6 15 11 11 14 7 16 12
I nd 12 11 4 11 15 11 8 4 12 16 13
I nd-1 ean Rep 10 18 12 11 3 8 13 13 11 4 8
Weak Rep 3 2 5 4 3 4 - - 4 3 3
Strong Rep 6 3 6 7 6 6 3 3 5 5 5
2-3-2 Dem 59 57 60 62 57 59 66 65 62 57 60
I nd 33 38 29 28 34 31 32 31 30 35 33
Rep 9 5 11 11 9 10 3 3 9 8 7
Dem Rep 50 52 49 51 48 50 63 62 53 49 53
3-1-3 Dem 69 66 73 68 72 71 76 80 68 72 72
I nd 12 11 4 11 15 11 8 4 12 16 13
Rep 19 23 23 21 12 18 16 17 19 11 15
Dem Rep 51 43 50 47 60 53 61 63 49 61 57
Q40 Ideology ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Progressi ve 12 11 11 20 8 13 15 14 23 9 14
Li ber al 31 31 33 29 31 31 31 39 30 32 33
Moder at e 35 45 31 31 35 33 43 34 27 35 32
Conservative 19 13 23 16 20 19 11 13 15 20 17
( DK/ Ref) 4 1 2 4 5 4 - - 4 4 4
Li beral / Progressive 43 42 44 49 39 44 46 53 53 41 47
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) [(134)|(302)] (51)| (44)| (82)|(122)|(249)
Li beral Dem 28 27 30 28 28 28 31 36 28 29 30
Progressi ve Dem 11 11 10 18 7 11 15 12 22 8 13
Li b/ Prog Dem 39 38 40 46 35 40 46 48 50 36 43
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 27 31 21 35 29 30 32 17 35 28
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 8 17 9 9 3 7 10 11 8 3 6
Conservative Rep 10 6 14 11 8 11 5 6 10 8 8
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EDUCATI ON | NCOVE DENOM NATI ON

H. S. Tot al Less [$50K |$100K Con Non
or |Post |[Coll [Post Non (Total |t han to or Re [serv Oth |Oth
Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox

Q39 Party ID ...
Total answering (400)| (46) | (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)|(316)
Strong Dem 43 49 37 45 47 42 46 46 43 41 50 42 47 32 46
Weak Dem 16 12 12 19 12 12 16 9 18 14 13 14 19 12 15
I nd-1ean Dem 11 7 8 9 14 8 11 16 14 4 11 9 12 8 12
I nd 12 11 15 7 15 13 11 9 9 8 10 12 14 8 12
I nd-1ean Rep 10 7 13 14 6 10 10 10 9 21 9 13 6 18 9
Weak Rep 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 2 4 5 1 5 1 9 2
Strong Rep 6 11 11 4 3 11 4 8 3 8 6 4 2 13 4
2-3-2 Dem 59 61 49 64 59 54 62 55 61 54 62 56 66 45 61
I nd 33 25 36 31 34 31 32 35 32 33 31 35 32 34 33
Rep 9 14 15 6 7 15 6 10 7 13 7 9 3 21 6
Dem Rep 50 48 34 58 52 39 55 44 54 41 55 48 63 23 55
3-1-3 Dem 69 69 57 73 72 62 73 71 75 58 74 66 78 53 73
I nd 12 11 15 7 15 13 11 9 9 8 10 12 14 8 12
Rep 19 21 28 20 12 25 16 20 16 34 16 22 8 40 15
Dem Rep 51 48 29 53 60 37 56 51 59 25 57 44 70 13 57

Q40 Ideology ...
Total answering (400)| (46) | (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)] (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)|(316)
Pr ogr essi ve 12 7 8 7 26 8 16 9 16 8 15 11 13 1 14
Li ber al 31 32 29 33 29 30 31 33 30 41 33 20 51 26 33
Moder at e 35 39 35 38 29 36 34 26 39 24 37 37 26 37 34
Conservative 19 16 23 22 14 20 18 30 15 20 11 29 10 33 17
( DK/ Ref) 4 6 6 1 2 6 1 2 - 6 4 4 - 2 3
Li beral / Progressive 43 39 36 40 55 37 a7 42 46 50 48 30 65 28 a7

Party ID/Ideology ...

Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)|(316)
Li beral Dem 28 32 25 31 27 28 29 31 26 39 30 18 48 22 31
Progressi ve Dem 11 7 6 7 25 6 16 8 16 5 15 9 13 - 13
Li b/ Prog Dem 39 39 31 39 52 34 45 38 43 44 46 27 62 22 44
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 25 24 34 20 25 27 31 32 12 27 38 16 30 28
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 8 5 15 8 7 11 7 7 6 15 8 8 5 17 7
Conservative Rep 10 14 13 11 6 13 9 13 10 17 8 13 4 23 8
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SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL
Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi ce|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever
Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never
Q39 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
Strong Dem 43 41 45 42 44 43 45 40 46 42 46 37 51 42 43
Weak Dem 16 17 14 13 15 18 14 16 14 14 16 12 16 27 13
I nd-1ean Dem 11 12 10 7 14 11 12 11 11 10 12 9 10 9 14
I nd 12 9 14 10 12 10 14 10 13 12 10 11 6 13 19
I nd-1ean Rep 10 12 9 16 5 10 8 13 8 13 8 16 11 4 5
Weak Rep 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 5 2 6 0 4 2
Strong Rep 6 7 5 8 7 5 4 6 5 5 7 9 5 1 4
2-3-2 Dem 59 58 59 56 59 61 59 56 60 56 62 49 68 69 56
I nd 33 32 33 33 31 31 34 34 32 35 30 36 27 26 38
Rep 9 10 8 11 10 7 7 9 8 10 8 15 5 5 7
Dem Rep 50 48 51 45 49 54 52 47 52 46 54 35 63 64 49
3-1-3 Dem 69 70 69 63 73 72 71 67 71 66 74 58 78 78 70
I nd 12 9 14 10 12 10 14 10 13 12 10 11 6 13 19
Rep 19 21 17 27 15 18 15 23 15 22 16 31 16 9 11
Dem Rep 51 49 52 36 58 54 56 45 56 44 58 28 62 69 58
Q40 Ideology ...
Total answering (400)[(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)[(200) [(187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
Pr ogr essi ve 12 8 17 6 9 14 17 14 12 10 15 12 11 20 10
Li ber al 31 30 32 28 33 27 35 31 29 33 29 25 37 28 34
Moder at e 35 36 32 35 40 40 27 34 35 34 35 35 35 36 32
Conservative 19 24 15 28 14 17 15 18 21 19 18 25 15 14 17
( DK/ Ref) 4 3 4 1 5 1 5 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 6
Li beral / Progressive 43 37 49 35 41 42 52 45 41 43 45 36 48 48 44
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) [(176) [(216) | (98)| (68)|(100)|(126)|(193)|(189)|(200) ((187)|(130) [(113)| (55) |(101)
Li beral Dem 28 27 30 25 30 25 33 29 27 30 27 23 35 28 29
Progressi ve Dem 11 7 15 6 5 12 17 13 10 9 13 11 9 17 10
Li b/ Prog Dem 39 34 45 31 35 37 50 41 37 39 40 33 44 45 39
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 35 22 30 35 35 19 24 33 25 33 24 32 33 28
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 8 9 8 10 9 8 7 11 5 10 7 11 8 5 6
Conservative Rep 10 12 8 17 6 9 7 11 10 12 9 18 8 4 5
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REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Q39 Party ID ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Strong Dem 43 45 44 48 35 43 45 41
Weak Dem 16 17 12 22 12 15 14 17
I nd-1 ean Dem 11 12 11 6 12 10 10 11
I nd 12 9 13 9 17 13 12 12
I nd-1 ean Rep 10 9 9 8 15 10 10 10
Weak Rep 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 2
Strong Rep 6 5 8 2 5 6 5 6
2-3-2 Dem 59 62 56 70 47 58 60 58
I nd 33 30 33 24 45 34 32 33
Rep 9 9 11 6 9 9 9 9
Dem Rep 50 53 45 65 38 49 51 49
3-1-3 Dem 69 74 67 77 59 68 69 69
I nd 12 9 13 9 17 13 12 12
Rep 19 17 19 14 24 19 19 19
Dem Rep 51 56 48 63 36 49 51 51
Q40 Ideology ...
Total answering (400)](120) [(120)| (80)| (80)((280)|(200) [(200)
Pr ogressi ve 12 15 11 13 9 11 13 12
Li ber al 31 27 32 38 27 32 30 32
Moder at e 35 33 44 24 32 35 37 32
Conservative 19 22 11 19 25 17 18 19
( DK/ Ref) 4 2 1 6 7 4 2 5
Li beral / Progressi ve 43 42 43 51 36 43 43 43
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Li beral Dem 28 23 29 37 27 31 28 29
Progressi ve Dem 11 14 9 12 7 10 11 11
Li b/ Prog Dem 39 37 38 49 35 40 39 40
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 35 29 26 21 26 30 27
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 8 7 11 6 8 9 10 6
Conservative Rep 10 10 8 7 15 10 9 11
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LI KELY VOTER CONG VOTE NON- ORTH CONG SEN VOTE NON- ORTH SEN
G an G an
Schak| Pol Und [Schak| Pol Und |noul Und |noul Und
Tot al 10 |9-10 | 1-8 |owsky| lak | Ref Jowsky| | ak | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref ias |Kirk | Ref
Q41 2008 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Bar ack Obana 73 76 76 62 94 21 61 94 28 64 97 28 64 97 38 67
John McCain 18 19 18 17 3 61 14 3 55 11 1 58 8 1 52 5
(G her) 4 3 3 6 2 6 12 2 8 15 1 4 15 2 3 18
(Did not vote) 2 1 1 6 1 3 5 1 - 6 0 5 2 0 3 3
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 2 8 1 9 9 0 10 4 - 5 11 - 4 8
Cbama - McCain 55 56 58 45 91 | -40 47 91 | -27 53 96 | -29 56 96 | -14 62
VOTERS Cbana 77 78 78 72 95 23 70 95 31 71 98 32 73 97 41 75
MecCai n 19 20 19 20 3 69 16 3 61 12 1 64 10 1 56 5
(G her) 4 3 3 7 2 7 14 2 8 17 1 4 17 2 3 20
Cbama - McCain 58 58 60 52 92 | -46 54 92 | -30 59 97 | -33 64 96 | -15 70
Q42 2008 Congressional vote ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)(|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
Jan Schakowsky 73 77 77 60 91 36 49 90 39 54 93 43 56 92 a7 61
M chael Younan 8 10 9 4 1 31 3 1 35 4 1 28 - 1 29 -
(G her) 5 4 4 10 3 10 10 3 9 11 2 10 6 2 10 5
(Did not vote) 5 2 3 12 3 7 10 4 4 9 1 8 12 2 6 12
( DK/ Ref) 8 6 6 15 2 16 28 2 14 23 3 12 26 3 9 22
Schakowsky - Younan 65 67 68 56 90 5 46 89 4 50 92 15 56 91 18 61
VOTERS Schakowsky 85 84 85 82 96 47 79 96 a7 79 97 53 90 97 55 92
Younan 9 11 10 5 1 41 5 1 42 6 1 34 - 1 34 -
(G her) 6 5 5 13 3 13 16 3 11 16 2 12 10 2 11 8
Schakowsky - Younan 76 73 75 77 96 6 74 95 4 73 96 19 90 96 21 92
Schak 2008/ Not 2010 14 15 14 15 - 36 49 - 39 54 3 28 31 3 29 35
Q43 Income ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)(|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)[(187)| (73)| (41)
Less than $20, 000 6 4 4 10 5 5 8 6 6 11 6 2 12 6 1 15
$20, 000 to $49, 999 14 16 14 13 15 12 8 17 11 11 14 16 11 16 16 14
$50, 000 to $74, 999 13 14 14 11 15 13 4 16 16 5 14 16 2 15 19 2
$75, 000 to $99, 999 11 8 11 14 13 9 5 12 8 2 14 8 7 12 6 5
$100, 000 to $199, 999 13 15 15 8 12 21 1 13 20 - 11 19 8 12 18 7
$200, 000 or nore 4 6 5 3 2 10 3 2 15 4 2 9 2 2 12 3
( DK/ Ref) 39 37 38 41 37 30 70 35 24 68 39 31 58 37 28 53
Less than $50K 19 20 18 23 21 16 17 23 17 21 20 18 22 22 18 29
$50K- $100K 25 23 24 25 28 22 9 28 24 7 28 23 9 28 25 8
$100K or nore 17 20 19 11 14 32 4 14 35 4 13 28 10 13 30 10
Region ...
Total answering (400) |(257) |(300) | (79)|(261)| (92)| (46)(|(219)| (60)| (36)|(225)[(105)| (53)|(187)| (73)| (41)
Chi cago 30 31 31 23 30 30 33 29 22 28 30 30 31 30 24 24
Skoki e 30 30 29 34 30 23 43 30 16 46 29 23 48 29 17 53
Evanst on 20 16 18 28 22 15 18 20 17 18 24 11 19 21 12 20
C her 20 23 22 15 18 32 6 20 45 7 17 35 3 19 46 3
Not Chi cago 70 69 69 77 70 70 67 71 78 72 70 70 69 70 76 76
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2008 SPLIT
PRES |CONG |Schak
PRES M [Schak]2008
Tot al Dem | Ind | Dem | Ind | Rep |Cbama|Cain [owsky|Not 10
Q41 2008 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Bar ack Obana 73 92 55 91 49 21 | 100 - 89 58
John McCain 18 2 30 3 23 70 - 100 8 34
(G her) 4 2 8 3 10 5 - - 1 2
(Did not vote) 2 1 3 1 9 - - - 1 3
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 4 2 8 4 - - 1 3
Cbama - McCain 55 91 26 88 26 | -49 | 100 |-100 82 24
VOTERS Cbarna 77 96 60 94 60 22 | 100 - 91 62
MecCai n 19 2 32 3 28 73 - 100 8 36
(G her) 4 2 9 3 12 5 - - 1 2
Cbama - McCain 58 94 28 91 32 | -51 | 100 |-100 83 26
Q42 2008 Congressional vote ...
Total answering (400)|(236) [(130)[(278) | (48) | (74)(292)| (71)((294)] (56)
Jan Schakowsky 73 89 57 88 51 32 90 32 | 100 | 100
M chael Younan 8 1 9 1 6 37 1 41 - -
(Q her) 5 1 11 3 13 7 2 8 - -
(Did not vote) 5 2 12 1 18 9 2 9 - -
( DK/ Ref) 8 7 11 6 11 15 5 9 - -
Schakowsky - Younan 65 89 48 88 45 -5 89 -9 [ 100 | 100
VOTERS Schakowsky 85 98 74 96 72 43 97 39 | 100 | 100
Younan 9 1 12 1 9 48 1 51 - -
(G her) 6 2 15 4 19 9 2 10 - -
Schakowsky - Younan 76 97 62 95 64 -6 96 | -11 | 100 | 100
Schak 2008/ Not 2010 14 8 22 10 20 26 11 27 19 | 100
Q43 Income ...
Total answering (400) |(236) |(130) [(278) | (48)| (74)](292) | (71)((294)]| (56)
Less than $20, 000 6 5 5 5 4 8 5 4 4 3
$20, 000 to $49, 999 14 12 15 15 10 12 14 12 14 9
$50, 000 to $74, 999 13 12 16 14 14 12 14 14 14 14
$75,000 to $99, 999 11 13 8 13 4 10 12 7 13 9
$100, 000 to $199, 999 13 12 14 11 11 21 11 25 12 15
$200, 000 or nore 4 4 4 3 - 11 3 10 3 6
( DK/ Ref) 39 41 38 40 56 27 40 28 39 45
Less than $50K 19 18 21 19 15 20 19 16 18 11
$50K- $100K 25 25 24 27 18 21 27 21 27 23
$100K or nore 17 16 17 14 11 31 14 35 15 20
Region ...
Total answering (400)|(236) [(130)[(278) | (48) | (74)[(292)| (71)((294)] (56)
Chi cago 30 32 27 32 22 28 28 39 29 29
Skoki e 30 29 31 29 33 31 30 25 31 28
Evanst on 20 24 15 22 15 15 23 10 21 17
C her 20 16 27 17 29 25 20 26 19 25
Not Chi cago 70 68 73 68 78 72 72 61 71 71
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Gerstein Agne

lllinois CD 9

| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Total |[sive | ral |rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q41 2008 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (400)| (49) [(124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44)|(157)|(114)]| (40)
Bar ack Obana 73 90 92 74 33 96 94 95 84 11
John McCain 18 6 4 15 51 1 2 1 5 85
(Ot her) 4 4 1 5 8 1 4 2 4 2
(Did not vote) 2 - 2 2 2 1 - 1 2 -
( DK/ Ref) 3 - 1 4 7 1 - 1 5 2
OGbarma - McCain 55 85 88 59 | -19 95 91 94 79 | -74
VOTERS Cbarna 77 90 95 79 36 98 94 97 90 11
McCai n 19 6 4 16 56 1 2 1 5 86
(Ot her) 4 4 1 5 8 1 4 2 4 2
Cbama - McCain 58 85 91 62 | -21 97 91 95 85 | -75
Q42 2008 Congressional vote ...
Total answering (400)| (49)[(124)|(138)| (75)|(114)| (44)((157)((114)| (40)
Jan Schakowsky 73 87 88 72 41 90 93 91 84 20
M chael Younan 8 4 - 7 25 - - - 2 45
(Ot her) 5 6 4 5 8 3 7 4 3| 11
(Did not vote) 5 2 4 6 6 4 - 3 - 8
( DK/ Ref) 8 - 4 11 18 3 - 2 12 16
Schakowsky - Younan 65 84 88 66 16 90 93 91 82 | -25
VOTERS Schakowsky 85 90 96 86 55 97 93 96 95 26
Younan 9 4 - 8 34 - - - 2 60
(O her) 6 6 4 6 11 3 7 4 3 14
Schakowsky - Younan 76 86 96 78 21 97 93 96 94 | -34
Schak 2008/ Not 2010 14 4 9 20 16 8 5 7 13 20
Q43 Income ...
Total answering (400)| (49) [(124) [(138) | (75)|(114)| (44)|(157)|(114)]| (40)
Less than $20, 000 6 2 7 4 9 7 2 5 4 7
$20, 000 to $49, 999 14 12 14 10 22 14 11 13 16 17
$50, 000 to $74, 999 13 17 13 15 11 11 19 13 15 18
$75,000 to $99, 999 11 16 11 12 9 12 18 13 13 8
$100, 000 to $199, 999 13 10 17 10 14 17 6 14 7 20
$200, 000 or nore 4 2 6 2 5 6 2 5 - 9
( DK/ Ref) 39 42 33 46 32 33 42 36 45 21
Less than $50K 19 14 20 14 30 21 13 18 20 24
$50K- $100K 25 33 24 27 20 23 36 27 28 26
$100K or nore 17 12 23 12 18 24 8 19 7 29
Region ...
Total answering (400)| (49)[(124)|(138)| (75)|(114)| (44)[(157)((114)| (40)
Chi cago 30 37 26 29 36 24 39 28 37 30
Skoki e 30 27 31 38 18 30 26 29 31 25
Evanst on 20 22 25 14 20 26 22 25 18 14
C her 20 14 18 19 26 19 13 18 14 31
Not Chi cago 70 63 74 71 64 76 61 72 63 70
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne

DI RECTI ON OBAMA JOB OBAMA ECON JOB OBAMA CONFLI CT JOB
Non | Non Non | Non Non | Non
App |Disap|Orth |Oth | App [Disap|Oth [Oth | App |Disap|Orth |Oth
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove [prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Dis |rove |prove| App | Di s
Q41 2008 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
Bar ack Obana 73 91 56 92 30 93 35 95 35 95 38 94 44 93 52
John McCain 18 1 32 1 56 1 51 1 48 1 45 3 41 3 35
(G her) 4 4 5 3 6 3 7 3 7 3 8 2 6 2 7
(Did not vote) 2 1 3 2 3 1 3 1 4 1 3 1 3 1 2
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 4 3 5 2 4 1 6 0 6 0 6 0 5
Cbama - McCain 55 90 24 90 | -27 92 | -16 93 | -13 94 -7 91 4 90 16
VOTERS Cbarna 77 95 61 95 32 96 37 96 39 96 42 95 49 95 55
MecCai n 19 1 34 1 61 1 55 1 53 1 50 3 45 3 38
(G her) 4 4 5 3 7 4 8 3 8 3 8 2 6 2 7
Cbama - McCain 58 94 26 94 | -29 95 | -17 94 | -14 95 -8 92 4 92 18
Q42 2008 Congressional vote ...
Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
Jan Schakowsky 73 85 62 86 44 87 45 89 46 90 47 88 53 88 56
M chael Younan 8 1 15 0 27 0 29 0 23 0 25 1 19 1 20
(Q her) 5 2 7 4 8 3 10 2 11 2 10 3 8 4 8
(Did not vote) 5 5 5 3 8 3 7 3 7 3 7 2 8 2 7
( DK/ Ref) 8 7 10 6 13 6 10 5 14 5 11 6 11 5 9
Schakowsky - Younan 65 85 a7 86 18 87 16 89 23 89 22 88 34 87 36
VOTERS Schakowsky 85 97 74 95 56 96 54 97 58 97 57 95 66 95 67
Younan 9 1 18 0 34 0 34 0 29 0 30 1 24 1 24
(G her) 6 3 8 5 10 4 12 2 13 2 13 4 10 4 9
Schakowsky - Younan 76 96 56 95 22 95 20 97 30 97 27 94 42 94 43
Schak 2008/ Not 2010 14 9 19 8 29 9 28 9 23 9 24 8 22 8 21
Q43 Income ...
Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
Less than $20, 000 6 7 4 5 6 6 8 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 6
$20, 000 to $49, 999 14 9 15 14 13 16 14 14 13 16 14 12 15 13 18
$50, 000 to $74, 999 13 15 12 14 12 15 15 15 10 17 12 18 10 19 11
$75, 000 to $99, 999 11 14 10 12 9 12 4 11 13 11 9 13 10 12 7
$100, 000 to $199, 999 13 12 14 10 20 10 20 11 17 11 17 10 19 9 18
$200, 000 or nore 4 3 6 2 8 2 10 3 6 3 9 3 6 2 8
( DK/ Ref) 39 40 37 42 31 39 29 41 36 38 34 39 35 38 31
Less than $50K 19 16 19 19 19 22 21 19 18 22 20 17 20 19 24
$50K- $100K 25 29 23 26 22 27 19 26 23 27 21 31 20 32 18
$100K or nore 17 15 21 13 28 12 30 14 23 13 26 13 25 12 27
Region ...
Total answering (400) |(142) |(203) [(268) [(117)|(227)| (81)|(241) [(139)|(211)| (93)|(195) [(154)|(169) |(105)
Chi cago 30 24 33 29 32 28 27 28 35 28 28 29 33 29 27
Skoki e 30 30 33 30 31 30 28 29 32 29 30 29 33 30 30
Evanst on 20 26 15 24 12 22 12 24 13 22 13 23 15 20 17
C her 20 21 19 17 25 20 32 19 20 21 28 19 19 21 26
Not Chi cago 70 76 67 71 68 72 73 72 65 72 72 71 67 71 73
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea Def i Soc [Wars Hea Soc
Econ | Ith |Educal Is | cit Sec |(lrag |Econ | Ith |Educa| Sec I's
Tot al ony |care |tion |rael [spend|Medcr |Afghn| ony |care |[tion |Medcr |rael

Q41 2008 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (400) |(211) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Bar ack Obana 73 74 76 89 54 51 80 94 82 81 90 82 65
John McCain 18 18 14 3 34 36 13 2 11 9 1 14 23
(G her) 4 3 8 6 6 3 2 - 4 9 7 2 9
(Did not vote) 2 1 1 1 2 4 - - 0 - 2 - 3
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 2 1 5 5 4 4 3 2 - 2 -
Ghama - McCain 55 57 62 86 20 15 67 92 71 72 89 67 42
VOTERS Cbarna 77 78 78 91 57 57 84 98 85 82 92 83 67
MecCai n 19 19 14 3 36 40 14 2 12 9 1 15 24
(G her) 4 3 8 6 6 4 2 - 4 9 7 2 9
Ghama - McCain 58 60 63 89 21 17 70 96 73 73 91 68 43
Q42 2008 Congressional vote ...
Total answering (400) |(212) | (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Jan Schakowsky 73 75 82 85 61 51 83 94 80 82 87 84 67
M chael Younan 8 7 7 1 7 22 6 - 5 7 1 7 6
(G her) 5 6 4 3 7 8 4 - 6 3 4 4 7
(Did not vote) 5 5 4 7 6 5 1 - 4 3 6 1 6
( DK/ Ref) 8 7 4 4 19 14 5 6 5 4 2 3 14
Schakowsky - Younan 65 68 75 84 55 29 77 94 75 75 86 78 61
VOTERS Schakowsky 85 85 89 95 82 63 89 | 100 88 89 95 88 84
Younan 9 8 7 1 9 27 7 - 6 8 1 7 8
(O her) 6 7 4 3 9 10 4 - 6 4 4 5 9
Schakowsky - Younan 76 77 81 94 73 36 82 | 100 82 81 93 81 76
Schak 2008/ Not 2010 14 12 18 12 25 17 8 15 12 16 14 9 24
Q43 Income ...
Total answering (400) |(2112)| (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Less than $20, 000 6 5 9 5 4 - 11 4 6 8 6 10 5
$20, 000 to $49, 999 14 15 18 18 8 11 20 16 16 21 22 22 9
$50, 000 to $74, 999 13 12 14 15 12 12 18 6 14 14 16 19 12
$75,000 to $99, 999 11 10 9 8 10 10 7 22 8 9 7 6 10
$100, 000 to $199, 999 13 13 13 8 11 27 3 11 13 12 8 4 5
$200, 000 or nore 4 5 2 3 5 8 - 6 6 2 4 - 7
( DK/ Ref) 39 40 34 44 49 32 40 35 37 33 38 39 51
Less than $50K 19 20 27 23 12 11 31 20 22 29 27 32 14
$50K- $100K 25 22 23 22 23 22 25 28 22 24 22 25 23
$100K or nore 17 18 15 11 16 35 3 18 19 14 12 4 12
Region ...
Total answering (400) |(212)| (95)| (82)| (57)| (50)| (45)| (44)|(166)| (81)| (68)| (42)| (38)
Chi cago 30 30 30 42 33 21 28 24 28 27 44 29 23
Skoki e 30 34 33 32 36 32 30 28 33 36 32 28 43
Evanst on 20 15 18 17 11 19 10 26 14 17 12 9 8
O her 20 21 19 10 20 28 32 22 25 20 12 34 26
Not Chi cago 70 70 70 58 67 79 72 76 72 73 56 71 77
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
SCHAKOWBKY FAV POLLAK FAV CRITI Cl SM | MPACT
More |More
Not [Schak| Pol No

Tot al Fav |Unfav| ID | Fav |Unfav| |D |Heard|heard|owsky| |ak [diff
Q41 2008 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Bar ack Obana 73 93 31 75 44 89 72 67 76 90 26 70
John McCain 18 4 54 17 44 6 19 24 15 5 67 21
(G her) 4 2 7 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 - 5
(Did not vote) 2 1 4 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 4 -
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 4 2 5 1 3 3 2 - 3 4
Cbama - McCain 55 89 | -23 57 0 84 53 43 60 85 | -41 48
VOTERS Cbarna 77 94 34 78 48 91 75 70 79 92 28 72
MecCai n 19 4 59 18 47 6 20 26 16 5 72 22
(G her) 4 2 7 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 - 5
Cbama - McCain 58 91 | -25 60 0 85 55 45 63 86 | -45 50
Q42 2008 Congressional vote ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Jan Schakowsky 73 93 42 77 60 83 75 70 76 88 47 70
M chael Younan 8 0 32 9 20 2 9 14 5 - 41 14
(Q her) 5 1 5 4 6 4 5 5 6 7 - 4
(Did not vote) 5 2 8 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 3 5
( DK/ Ref) 8 4 13 6 11 7 8 8 8 3 9 7
Schakowsky - Younan 65 92 11 68 39 81 66 56 71 88 6 56
VOTERS Schakowsky 85 98 53 86 69 93 84 79 87 93 53 80
Younan 9 0 40 10 24 3 10 16 6 - 47 16
(G her) 6 1 7 5 7 4 6 5 7 7 - 5
Schakowsky - Younan 76 98 13 76 46 90 74 63 81 93 7 64
Schak 2008/ Not 2010 14 8 28 15 29 7 16 18 12 16 35 14
Q43 Income ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Less than $20, 000 6 5 3 5 3 2 4 3 7 - 3 5
$20, 000 to $49, 999 14 14 16 14 16 9 11 11 16 14 17 6
$50, 000 to $74, 999 13 13 9 13 11 13 14 10 17 11 8 11
$75,000 to $99, 999 11 14 9 12 10 19 14 13 11 11 20 10
$100, 000 to $199, 999 13 11 23 14 17 12 13 16 11 13 19 17
$200, 000 or nore 4 3 7 4 3 7 5 7 3 7 9 5
( DK/ Ref) 39 41 35 38 40 37 38 41 36 44 23 45
Less than $50K 19 18 19 19 19 12 16 14 23 14 21 11
$50K- $100K 25 27 17 25 21 32 28 23 28 22 28 21
$100K or nore 17 14 29 18 20 20 18 22 13 20 28 23
Region ...
Total answering (400) |(246) | (88)[(366)| (80)|(116) |(246)|(137)[(240)| (50)| (28)| (55)
Chi cago 30 30 29 30 30 21 24 26 33 27 30 24
Skoki e 30 31 30 31 37 27 32 42 24 46 39 42
Evanst on 20 25 13 20 14 31 22 18 20 10 19 20
C her 20 14 28 19 19 21 22 15 24 17 13 14
Not Chi cago 70 70 71 70 70 79 76 74 67 73 70 76
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
GENDER CENDER AGE | NON- ORTH
Non Non
Oth [Oth | Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen

Tot al Men (Wonmen| Men (Wonen| 40+ | 40+ | 40+ | 40+
Q41 2008 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (400) |(192) [(208) [(150) |(166) [(149) |(153) |(121) |(128)
Bar ack OCbhama 73 69 76 74 81 73 77 76 81
John McCain 18 20 16 16 12 19 16 16 13
(G her) 4 5 3 5 3 2 3 2 3
(Did not vote) 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 4 1
Cbama - McCain 55 49 61 57 70 53 61 60 69
VOTERS Ohana 77 74 80 77 84 77 80 80 84
McCai n 19 21 16 17 12 21 17 17 13
(G her) 4 5 4 6 4 3 3 2 3
Cbama - McCain 58 52 64 60 72 56 63 63 71
Q42 2008 Congressional vote ...
Total answering (400)|(192) [(208) |(150) |(166) |(149) |(153)|(121) [(128)
Jan Schakowsky 73 69 78 72 80 77 81 80 83
M chael Younan 8 10 6 9 6 10 8 8 8
(Ot her) 5 8 2 8 2 6 2 6 2
(Did not vote) 5 3 7 2 7 0 3 - 2
( DK/ Ref ) 8| 10 7 8 6 7 6 6 5
Schakowsky - Younan 65 59 72 62 74 67 73 71 75
VOTERS Schakowsky 85 79 90 80 91 83 89 85 89
Younan 9 12 7 10 7 11 9 9 8
(Ot her) 6| 10 2 9 2 6 3 7 3
Schakowsky - Younan 76 67 83 70 84 72 80 76 80
Schak 2008/ Not 2010 14 14 15 14 14 16 17 14 16
Q43 Income ...
Total answering (400) |(192) [(208) [(150) |(166) [(149) |(153) |(121) |[(128)
Less than $20, 000 6 5 6 5 7 4 6 4 6
$20, 000 to $49, 999 14 13 14 13 17 11 14 11 16
$50, 000 to $74, 999 13 18 9 20 11 19 12 23 14
$75,000 to $99, 999 11 11 11 10 10 13 11 11 10
$100, 000 to $199, 999 13 17 9 17 8 20 8 19 6
$200, 000 or nore 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 5
( DK/ Ref) 39 31 46 29 43 30 44 29 44
Less than $50K 19 18 20 19 24 16 20 14 22
$50K- $100K 25 29 20 30 20 32 23 34 23
$100K or nore 17 21 13 22 13 22 13 23 11
Region ...
Total answering (400)|(192) [(208) |(150) |(166) |(149) |(153)|(121) [(128)
Chi cago 30 31 29 27 28 30 25 26 26
Skoki e 30 30 30 29 29 30 34 29 32
Evanst on 20 17 22 16 22 17 21 17 20
C her 20 22 18 27 21 23 20 28 22
Not Chi cago 70 69 71 73 72 70 75 74 74
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9
AGE NON- ORTHODOX AGE
40 40
Under {40 - |50 - |Over and |Under |40 - |50 - |Over and
Tot al 40 49 64 64 |over 40 49 64 64 |over
Q41 2008 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) |(134)|(302)| (51)| (44)| (82)|(122) |(249)
Bar ack Obhama 73 62 79 66 80 75 70 91 67 82 79
John McCain 18 20 18 24 13 18 12 6 22 13 14
(O her) 4 12 1 3 3 3 14 - 4 3 3
(Did not vote) 2 4 2 2 1 2 - 3 2 1 2
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 - 5 4 3 3 - 4 2 3
OGbama - McCain 55 43 61 42 67 57 58 85 46 69 64
VOTERS Ohana 77 67 80 71 84 79 73 94 72 84 82
McCai n 19 21 18 26 13 19 13 6 23 13 15
(Ot her) 4| 12 1 4 3 3 14 - 5 3 3
Gbama - McCain 58 46 62 45 70 60 60 88 49 72 67
Q42 2008 Congressional vote ...
Total answering (400)] (68)| (62)((106)((134)((302)]| (51)| (44)| (82)((122) [(249)
Jan Schakowsky 73 52 81 73 83 79 55 85 74 85 81
M chael Younan 8 5 9 12 6 9 6 6 13 5 8
(O her) 5 11 2 5 4 4 8 3 6 4 4
(Did not vote) 5 18 1 3 0 1 20 - 2 1 1
( DK/ Ref) 8 13 7 7 6 6 12 6 5 6 5
Schakowsky - Younan 65 47 72 61 7 70 49 80 61 79 73
VOTERS Schakowsky 85 76 88 81 89 86 80 91 80 90 87
Younan 9 8 10 14 6 10 8 6 14 6 9
(O her) 6 16 2 6 5 4 12 3 6 4 5
Schakowsky - Younan 76 68 78 67 82 76 72 84 66 84 78
Schak 2008/ Not 2010 14 6 19 14 17 16 6 17 12 17 15
Q43 Income ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)[(106) |(134)|(302)| (51)| (44)| (82)|(122) |(249)
Less than $20, 000 6 10 4 4 7 5 13 3 4 7 5
$20, 000 to $49, 999 14 16 6 9 19 13 20 7 9 18 13
$50, 000 to $74, 999 13 7 20 15 14 16 5 25 18 15 18
$75,000 to $99, 999 11 8 15 14 9 12 8 8 14 9 10
$100, 000 to $199, 999 13 12 23 14 10 14 14 25 11 9 13
$200, 000 or nore 4 6 - 8 2 4 6 - 9 2 4
( DK/ Ref) 39 41 32 37 40 37 35 32 35 40 37
Less than $50K 19 26 10 12 25 18 33 10 13 25 18
$50K- $100K 25 15 35 29 23 28 13 33 32 24 28
$100K or nore 17 18 23 21 12 18 19 25 20 12 17
Region ...
Total answering (400)| (68)| (62)((106)((134)((302)]| (51)| (44)| (82)((122) [(249)
Chi cago 30 38 39 31 19 28 34 35 31 19 26
Skoki e 30 28 29 33 33 32 27 30 30 31 31
Evanst on 20 20 23 17 19 19 22 21 17 20 19
O her 20 13 10 19 29 22 17 14 22 31 25
Not Chi cago 70 62 61 69 81 72 66 65 69 81 74
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9 October 18-24, 2010

EDUCATI ON I NCOVE DENOM NATI ON
H. S. Tot al Less [$50K |$100K Con Non
or |Post |[Coll [Post Non (Total |t han to or Re [serv Oth |Oth
Total |[less [H S. |grad |grad |coll |coll |$50K |$100K|nore |form |ative|Unaff |odox [odox
Q41 2008 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)[(112)| (98)| (83)| (58) |(316)
Bar ack Obhama 73 77 72 72 72 74 72 73 79 60 81 70 79 44 78
John McCain 18 16 22 21 17 20 19 15 15 36 14 21 9 44 14
(Ot her) 4 4 1 2 7 3 5 9 3 1 2 4 8 4 4
(Did not vote) 2 - 3 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 - 3 2 1
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 4 2 6 3
OGbama - McCain 55 61 50 51 56 54 53 58 64 24 67 49 70 . 64
VOTERS Obhana 77 79 76 76 75 77 75 75 81 62 84 73 83 48 81
McCai n 19 17 23 22 18 20 20 15 16 37 14 22 9 48 15
(Ot her) 4 4 1 2 7 3 5 10 3 1 2 5 8 4 4
OGbama - McCain 58 62 53 54 57 57 55 60 66 24 69 51 74 . 66
Q42 2008 Congressional vote ...
Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
Jan Schakowsky 73 67 68 74 7 67 75 71 81 65 80 68 7 59 76
M chael Younan 8 14 11 6 4 12 5 9 5 19 6 11 7 11 8
(O her) 5 7 5 5 7 6 6 8 6 5 2 5 7 5 5
(Did not vote) 5 2 5 6 8 4 7 6 1 8 6 4 5 7 5
( DK/ Ref) 8 10 11 9 4 11 7 7 7 2 7 11 4 17 7
Schakowsky - Younan 65 53 57 67 74 55 70 62 76 46 73 57 70 48 68
VOTERS Schakowsky 85 76 81 87 88 79 88 81 88 73 91 81 85 78 86
Younan 9 16 13 7 4 14 6 10 5 22 7 13 8 15 9
(O her) 6 8 6 6 7 7 6 9 7 5 2 6 7 7 6
Schakowsky - Younan 76 60 67 80 84 64 82 71 82 51 84 67 7 63 7
Schak 2008/ Not 2010 14 6 15 17 13 11 15 8 13 17 17 15 11 22 14
Q43 Income ...
Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94)| (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)[(112)| (98)| (83)| (58) |(316)
Less than $20, 000 6 7 13 1 4 11 2 29 - - 5 9 4 2 6
$20, 000 to $49, 999 14 20 11 19 9 15 14 71 - - 17 8 21 5 15
$50, 000 to $74, 999 13 11 12 12 16 12 14 - 54 - 13 13 19 9 15
$75, 000 to $99, 999 11 6 9 12 12 8 12 - 46 - 10 9 12 19 10
$100, 000 to $199, 999 13 7 15 18 14 12 16 - - 76 10 15 14 20 12
$200, 000 or nore 4 6 - 5 7 3 6 - - 24 6 6 1 2 5
( DK/ Ref) 39 43 39 33 39 41 36 - - - 39 40 27 42 37
Less than $50K 19 28 24 20 13 25 17 | 100 - - 21 17 26 8 21
$50K- $100K 25 17 22 24 28 20 26 - 100 - 23 21 31 28 25
$100K or nore 17 13 15 23 21 14 22 - - 100 16 21 16 23 17
Region ...
Total answering (400)| (46)| (68)| (94) | (82)|(114)|(175)| (76)| (98)| (69)|(112)| (98)| (83)| (58)](316)
Chi cago 30 23 31 46 40 27 43 41 30 26 30 20 27 46 27
Skoki e 30 41 19 18 22 28 20 26 22 31 21 39 30 32 29
Evanst on 20 14 22 12 13 19 12 12 25 17 21 19 20 17 19
C her 20 22 28 24 25 26 24 21 23 26 29 22 24 4 24
Not Chi cago 70 77 69 54 60 73 57 59 70 74 70 80 73 54 73
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October 18-24, 2010 lllinois CD 9 Gerstein Agne
SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND PARTI Cl PATHBEEN | SRAEL DI SCUSS | SRAEL
Once | Few |Hrdly Once | Few |Hrdly
Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever Every|twi cel|ti mes|ever
Tot al Yes No |week |[nmonth|year |never| Yes No | Yes No |week |[nonth|year |never
Q41 2008 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100) |(126)|(193) [(189)|(200)|(187)|(130) [(113)]| (55)]|(101)
Bar ack Obana 73 68 77 62 79 76 77 71 75 68 79 61 76 83 80
John McCain 18 22 15 26 14 20 13 23 14 24 13 32 13 13 8
(G her) 4 4 4 5 1 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 6 - 5
(Did not vote) 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 3 2 1 1 3 2 2
( DK/ Ref) 3 4 2 7 3 - 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 6
Cbama - McCain 55 46 63 36 64 56 64 48 60 44 67 29 63 69 72
VOTERS Cbarna 77 72 81 67 83 77 81 74 80 72 83 63 81 86 86
MecCai n 19 24 15 28 15 20 13 24 15 25 13 33 13 14 9
(G her) 4 4 4 5 2 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 6 - 5
Cbama - McCain 58 49 66 39 68 57 68 50 64 47 69 30 67 72 77
Q42 2008 Congressional vote ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100)|(126)|(193) [(189)]|(200)|(187)(130)[(113)]| (55)|(101)
Jan Schakowsky 73 72 75 67 75 73 78 73 74 74 75 68 72 82 77
M chael Younan 8 8 8 7 5 13 7 8 9 10 7 15 6 4 3
(Q her) 5 5 6 7 3 1 9 3 8 2 8 2 8 2 8
(Did not vote) 5 5 5 7 5 5 4 8 1 6 3 5 6 5 4
( DK/ Ref) 8 10 7 12 12 8 3 8 8 7 8 10 9 7 8
Schakowsky - Younan 65 64 66 60 70 60 72 65 66 64 69 54 65 78 74
VOTERS Schakowsky 85 85 84 83 90 84 84 87 82 86 84 80 84 93 87
Younan 9 10 9 9 6 15 7 9 10 12 7 17 7 4 4
(G her) 6 5 7 8 4 1 9 4 8 3 9 2 9 3 9
Schakowsky - Younan 76 76 75 74 84 69 77 77 72 74 77 63 76 89 83
Schak 2008/ Not 2010 14 19 10 18 16 10 13 20 9 19 9 17 12 13 13
Q43 Income ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100) |(126)|(193) [(189)|(200)|(187)|(130)[(113)]| (55)]|(101)
Less than $20, 000 6 5 6 5 8 2 7 7 5 6 5 5 4 2 10
$20, 000 to $49, 999 14 10 17 8 11 15 19 11 17 12 15 11 16 19 11
$50, 000 to $74, 999 13 11 16 15 5 14 17 10 18 11 16 8 17 18 13
$75, 000 to $99, 999 11 14 8 17 13 11 7 16 8 10 13 14 12 10 7
$100, 000 to $199, 999 13 18 10 17 8 19 8 17 9 17 10 22 8 11 8
$200, 000 or nore 4 5 3 5 3 3 6 5 4 4 5 7 3 3 1
( DK/ Ref) 39 37 40 33 52 36 37 35 39 40 34 32 39 37 50
Less than $50K 19 15 23 13 19 17 26 17 22 18 21 16 20 21 20
$50K- $100K 25 25 24 32 18 25 23 26 26 21 29 22 29 28 20
$100K or nore 17 23 13 22 11 22 14 22 13 20 15 29 12 14 10
Region ...
Total answering (400)|(176) |(216) | (98) | (68)|(100)|(126)|(193) [(189)]|(200)|(187)|(130)[(113)]| (55)|(101)
Chi cago 30 31 28 35 28 29 28 31 29 26 36 27 35 21 33
Skoki e 30 36 26 35 42 19 29 28 33 31 29 32 28 23 33
Evanst on 20 20 20 22 17 18 19 22 15 18 19 21 19 23 18
C her 20 13 26 8 12 33 24 18 23 25 16 19 18 33 16
Not Chi cago 70 69 72 65 72 71 72 69 71 74 64 73 65 79 67
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Gerstein Agne lllinois CD 9
REG ON SPLIT
Not
Chi Sko |Evans Chi

Total |cago | kie | ton |Oher|cago A B
Q41 2008 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (400) |(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Bar ack Obana 73 67 72 84 71 75 72 74
John McCain 18 23 15 9 23 16 17 19
(O her) 4 6 7 1 - 3 4 3
(Did not vote) 2 1 4 - 2 2 2 2
( DK/ Ref) 3 2 2 6 4 4 5 2
Cbama - McCain 55 45 57 75 48 60 56 55
VOTERS Cbarna 77 70 77 89 76 80 77 77
MecCai n 19 24 16 10 24 17 18 20
(O her) 4 6 7 1 - 3 5 4
Cbama - McCain 58 46 61 79 51 63 60 57
Q42 2008 Congressional vote ...
Total answering (400)](120) [(120)| (80)| (80)|(280)|(200) [(200)
Jan Schakowsky 73 71 76 77 68 74 71 76
M chael Younan 8 5 8 4 15 9 6 10
(G her) 5 8 7 1 3 4 8 3
(Did not vote) 5 6 4 3 7 4 5 5
( DK/ Ref) 8 10 4 15 7 8 11 6
Schakowsky - Younan 65 66 68 72 53 65 65 66
VOTERS Schakowsky 85 85 83 93 79 85 84 86
Younan 9 6 9 5 18 10 7 11
(O her) 6 9 8 1 3 5 9 3
Schakowsky - Younan 76 78 74 88 61 74 77 74
Schak 2008/ Not 2010 14 14 13 12 18 14 14 14
Q43 Income ...
Total answering (400)|(120) |(120) | (80) | (80)|(280) |(200) [(200)
Less than $20, 000 6 7 4 6 5 5 6 5
$20, 000 to $49, 999 14 19 12 5 15 11 15 12
$50, 000 to $74, 999 13 14 9 8 24 13 13 14
$75,000 to $99, 999 11 11 8 23 4 11 8 14
$100, 000 to $199, 999 13 13 13 10 15 13 10 16
$200, 000 or nore 4 1 4 5 8 5 4 5
( DK/ Ref) 39 35 48 43 29 41 44 34
Less than $50K 19 26 17 11 20 16 21 17
$50K- $100K 25 25 18 31 28 25 21 28
$100K or nore 17 15 18 15 23 18 14 21
Region ...
Total answering (400)|(2120) [(120)| (80)| (80)((280)|(200) [(200)
Chi cago 30 | 100 - - - - 29 31
Skoki e 30 - 100 - - 43 33 27
Evanst on 20 - - 100 - 29 20 20
C her 20 - - - 100 29 18 22
Not Chi cago 70 - 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 71 69

October 18-24, 2010



